Znaceni: Na etiketé uvnitf obuvi se nachdzi ndsledujici informace (s uvedenim
prikladu)
OGo3Hauasane:Ha erukera BHTpe B 0GyBKaTa ce HAMMPA CTIe/IHATA
uHpopMaLs (C nocouBaHe Ha npuMep)
c € - 5’;',‘,‘3}3’21,‘2},‘}3,’”“ Mirgistus: Jalatsite sees oleval etiketil on esitatud jirgmine teade (koos
FO SR

. METEOR S3S

*Sieear tuotelapussa on seuraavat tiedot

ZN202XIXXX
L'étiquette située a I'intérieur des chaussures contient les informa-
tions suivantes (avec exemple)

* Toto znaCenie je poutité len ako priklad, zdkaznik si musi porovnat’ znaCenie na Stitkoch s névodom na poutitie
* Aceste marcaje sunt folosite numai ca un exemplu, clientul trebuind si compare marcajele de pe etichete cu instructiunile
de utilizare.

* [lanHas MAaPKUPOBKA IIPHBE/ICHA HCKITIOUITEILHO B KauecTse Npuvepa. TIOKyIaTesio c/iejlyeT CpaBHITE MAPKUPOBKY Ha

ax ¢ MHCTP o

* Avtin cn]pm/crq ¥QNopoTOLETaL POVO (G mgabslypc( 0 TEAGITNG TOETEL VOL TUYZQIVEL TOL OTIOTCL 0TI ETXETES
e Tig odnyies yomomg.
* Ta oznaka je uporabljena le kot primer — stranka jo mora primerjati z oznakami na naitkih v navodilih za uporabo.
* Ova oznaka navedena je samo primera radi, klijent treba da sam uporedi oznake na etiketama sa uputstvom za upotrebu.
* Diese Kennzeichnung wird nur als Beispiel verwendet, der Kunde kann die Kennzeichnung auf dem Etikett mit der

A iding: Op het label binnen in de schoen vindt u de volgende i

(met voorbeeld)
Oznake: Na etiketi unutar obuce nalaze se slijedece informacije (s navodenjem
primjera)
Marcatura: Sull’etichetta all’interno delle calzature si trovano le seguenti informazioni (con I'indicazione dell’esem-
pio) Zenklinimas: Avalynés viduje etiketéje pateikta §i informacija(su parodytu pavyzdziu)
Markgjums: Uz etiketes apavu iekSpusg atrodas $ada informacija (noradot pieméru)
Jelolés: A libbeli belsejében taldlhat6 cimkén a kivetkezd informacick taldlhatok (példa feltiintetésével)
Marking: The label inside the footwear contains the following information (with example)
Znakowanie: Na etykiecie wewngtrz obuwia znajdu}q sig nasl;pu tjgce mformac)e (z podaniem przykfadu)
Znacenie: Na etikete vo vniitri obuvi sa i s prikladu)
Marcaje: Pe eticheta din interiorul incalti i se aflid ur (cu exemplu)
Mapkuposka:Ha aikeTke BHYTpH 00YBH yKa3bIBACTCA CIIEyIoNIas MHopmalys (¢ npumepom)
SNpavon:Zmv enxéta 1o 00TEQLXO TOL VITodNpATOS BoloreTan 1) axdrovdn Thneopopia(pe
TaQGdEY L)
Oznake: Na etiketi znotraj evlja se nahajajo sledece informacije (z navedbo primerov)
Oznake: Na etiketi unutar obuce nalaze se sledece informacije (uz navod primera)
Kennzeichnung: Auf dem Etikett im Schuh befinden sich folgende Informationen (mit Anfiihrung eines Beispiels)
Markalama: Ayagqabmimn i¢arisinda olan etiket asagidaki molumatlari ehtiva edir (niimuna ilo)
OznaCivanje: Na etiketi unutar obuce navedene su slijedece informacije (uz primjer)
Marca: La etiqueta en el interior contiene la siguiente informacion (con ejemplos)
: Etikerara Bo BHATD Ha 00YBKUTE I't COPKM Cie/imBe nHopmauui (co npumep) Marca-
do: Na etiqueta no interior do cal¢ado estdo as informagdes seguintes (com um exemplo)
Miirkning: Foljande information (med exempel) hittas pd etiketten inuti skon
Markering: Merkesedlen inde i fodtgjet indeholder fglgende informationer (eksempel)
Merking: Pé lappen inni fottgyet finnes fglgende informasjon (med angitt eksempel)
Tlo3HaueHHsi: Ha eTHKETL ycepe/Hi B3yTTs BKasaHa Taka iHopmattist (3 HaBe[IeHHsIM MPUKIIAJL )

1. vzor obuvi / Mopen Ha o6yBkata / jalatsite mudel / jalkineen malli / modele des chaussures / model schoeisel /
model obuce / modello di calzature / avalynés pavyzdys / apavu paraugs / A lbbeli mintdja / footwear name / wzor
obuwia / vzor obuvi / modelul incaltimintei / o6pasers 06yBi / OVOpOGILoYIUOTOVVITOdTOTOG / vZOrec obutve /
primer obuce / Modell des Schuhs / Ayaqqabi modeli / Naziv obuce / Nombre del calzado / Mopen va 06yski / Nome
do calgado / Modell / Fodtgjets navn / Fottgyets navn. / Haasa B3yTTA
2. znacka shody / 3HaK 3a choTBeTCTBHE / / i/ type du distributeur / naam
schoeisel / oznaka sukladnosti / marchio di conformita / atitikties Zenklas / atbilstibas zime / a ldbbeli neve / mark of
conformity / znak zgodnosci / znacka zhody / marca de conformitate / 0Gpaser; 08yBH / VTIOSELYLATOVDLVOpETL
/ znak i/ oznaka i/K ititszei / CE markalamas1 / Oznaka sukladnosti CE / Marca
de conformidad CE / CE osnauysase / Marca de conformidade CE / CE-miirkning / CE-mearkning / Merke for
CE-samsvar / 3nax simosijocti CE
3. norma, kterou tato obuv spliiuje, dodatetné pozadavky normy. kterym obuy vyhovéla / Hopwa, Ha KosITo oTroBapst
OGyBKaTa JIOMBIHHTEITHH M3VICKBAHIS HA HOPMATA, Ha KOSTO OTrOBapst 0GYBKATAZION0 Ha WcTpnGyTopa / standard,
millele need jalatsid vastavad, standardi lisanduded. millele jalatsid vastavad / standardi, jonka mukainen jalkine on,
standardin lisévaatimukset, jotka jalkine tiyttii / marque de conformité, norme a laquelle ces chaussures répondent
exigences de la norme a laquelle les chaussures répondent / merk van conformiteit norm waaraan de schoen voldoet
vereisten van de norm waaraan de schoen voldoet / norma koju ova obuca ispunjava dodatni zahtjevi norme koju
obuca ispunjava / norma rispellala da queste calzaturerequisiti aggiuntivi della norma rispettati da queste calzature /
standartas, kurj atitinka Si avalyné, papildomi standarto reikalavimai, kuriuos avalyné atitinka / norma, kam Sie apavi
atbilst normas, kam Sie apavi atbilst, papildu prasibas pi pﬁrsmvﬂ ]ogo / af mintdja
Jel. a szabvany, amelynek megfelel a ldbbeli a szabvany azon k Iyeknek a ldbbeli
megfelelt / norm to which the footwear conforms, requirements of the norm to which the footwear conforms / norma,
ktéra spetnia to obuwie wymagania normy, kt6ra speinﬂc lo obuwxe / norma, ktord tito obuv sp]na poziadavky
normy, ktorym tito obuv vyhovela / norma pe care incil ofi cerinte ale normei, pe
care incaltamintea le indeplineste / 3HaK COOTBETCTBHS HOPMA, KOTOPOIT COOTBETCTBYET O0YBb, JIONOMHUTENLHbIE
TpeGOBaHHsi HOPMBI, KOTOPBIM COOTBETCTBYET 00YBE / TIQOTVLTO, TOOTOOTANQOITOVTOINUAAVTO,
TROCOETEGUMAUTIOEISTOVTIPOTHIIOV,, 6TOOTOIOTOVTOONHaEyEL / standard, ki jo ta obutev spolnjuje dodatne
zahteve standardov, katerim obutev ustreza / standard Cije zahteve ova obuca zadovoljava dodatni zahtevi standarda
koje ova obuca zadovoljava / Norm, welche dieser Schuh erfiillt, zusitzlich Anforderungen der Norm, denen der
Schuh entsprach / Ayaggabimin uygun goldiyi standart, ayaggabinin uygun galdiyi standartin alava talobleri / Standard
koji ove cipele zadovoljavaju; dodatni zahtjevi iz norme kojima obuca udovoljava / Norma con la que cumple el
calzado; requisitos adicionales con los que cumple el calzado / Crarpaps criopeft Koj ce NpHap KyBaat 0GyBKHTE,
JIONOJHUTETHH Gapakba Off CTAHAP/IOT LITO 1o uenounTysaar o6yskute / Norma que cumpre o calgado; requeri-
mentos adicionais da norma que o calgado cumpre / Vilka standarder skon uppfyller, ytterligare krav som uppfylls /
Standarden, som fodigsiet opfylder; standardens yderligere krav, som blev opfyldt af fodtgjet / Normen dette fottgyet
oppfyller; supplerende krav i normen som fottgyet oppfyller / Craujiapr, SIKOMy BiOBifia€ Li¢ B3yTTst; IOIATKOBI
BIMOTY CTAHJAPTY, IKIM B3yTTS! BITOBIIa€
4. Mésic a rok vyroby / Mecel 1 rouna sa npoussojictso / Tootmise kuu ja aasta / Valmistuskuukausi ja -vuosi
/ Mois et année de fabrication / Maand en jaar van productie / Mjesec i godina proizvodnje / Mese ¢ anno di

/P inimo metai ir ménuo / RaZos: méenesis un gads / Gyrtds éve, hénapja / Month and year of
manufacture / Miesigc i rok produkeji / Mesiac a rok vyroby / Luna si anul de fabricatie / Mecsitt u rog n3rotopnenms
/ Mifjvag nau étog xataoxevis / Mesec in leto izdelave / Mesec i godina proizvodnje / Monat und Jahr der Herstel-
lung / istehsal ay1 va ili / Mjesec i godma prolzvodn_]e /Mesy a.no de fabricacion / Mecen u TOJIHA KA IPOM3BOJICTBO
/Meés e ano da produgdo / Ti och -ir / Fi dned og -ir / P sjonsméned og -dr /
Micsiup i pik BUPOGHULTBA
5. Logo vyrobee / JToro Ha npoussojwredtst / Tootja logo / Valmistajan logo / Logo du fabricant / Logo producent
/ Logo proizvodaca / Logo del produttore / Gamintojo logo / Razma]a logo / A gyarté logéja / Manufacturer’s
logo / Logo pmducentd / Logo vyrobeu / Logoul p i/ JTorotnn 151/ AoyOTUTIO TOV
rotaorevaoti) / Logotip proizvajalca / Logo pmlzvodaca / Herswllerlogo /Istehsalginin ]oqoupl /Logo proiz-
vodata / Logo del fabricante / Jloro Ha Logo do fabricante / Ti logo /F logo
/P logo / Tlororun Bup
6. Dovozce/V ymbce kcmuktm adresa; BHOCVITe}I/HpOVBBDl]‘VI’Te"I ajipec 3a KOHTAKT ; Maaletooja/tootja — kontakta-
adress ; ite ; Importateur/Fabricant — adresse de contact ; Importeur/producent
- conmladres Uvozmk/Prolzvodac komzkl adresa ; Imponalore/Fabbnczmte — indirizzo di contatto ; Plaunlojas/
G inis adresas ; Eksp - : Fe Gyart6 - Gségi cim ;
Imponer/Manufaclurer contact address ; roducent —adres 'y ; Dovozca/vyrobea — kontaktnd
adresa ; Impxmalor/Produunor adresd de contat ; P el — uit anpec ; Eloayoyéag/
HOTAOREVAOTH - SieDBVVON EmrowmViag ; Uvozmk/PrmzvaJalec Kontaktni naslov ; Uvoznik/Proizvodat —

* Bu markalamadan yalniz niimuns kimi istifado olunur. Miigtori etiketlorin tizorindoki markalamant is
gostarislorlo miigayise etmalidir.

* Ova se oznaka koristi samo kao primjer; kupac mora usporediti oznake na naljepnicama s uputama za upotrebu.

« Esto sirve solo como ejemplo, el cliente debe controlar las marcas en la etiqueta con el manual de uso.

* OBa 0Ge/IesKyBare € HCKOPHCTEHO CaMo Kako mprmvep. KimeHToT Tpeba ia ja criopejit 03HaKaTa Ha eTHKeTHTe CO
ynaTcTBara 3a yrorpeta.

* Este marcado ¢ utilizado somente como um exemplo, o cliente deve comparar 0 marcado nas etiquetas com a instrugdo
de uso.

fado tigtin

®

RO - Declaratia de conformitate poate | fi gasita la: www.canis.cz, corespunztor fiecarui produs in fisierul , . Documente™.
RU - Ceprudpukar cOOTBETCTBHs HAIIETE 31€Ch: WWW.CANis.CZ, OT/E/bHBIC IIPOIYKTHI - B JIHHCIKE «E[okyMeH‘m»
EL - H 3@A001 GuppHopeoons DIdpyEl £56: WWW.Canis.cz, Yio. To. LEHOVOUEVT TPOTOVTAGTN YPOT) HEVOD

“Er .

SL - Izjavo o skladnosti boste nasli tu: www.canis.cz, pri posameznih izdelkih v vrstici ,,Dokumenti**,
SR - Izjavu o uskladenosti ¢ete naci ovde: www.canis.cz, kod pojedinih proizvoda u sekci
DE - Konformititserklirungen finden Sie hier: www.canis.cz, bei den einzelnen Herstellern in der Leiste - ,,Doku-
mente".

AZ - Fordi mohsullara géra Uygunluq B:
“*Sonadlar” bolmasina daxil olun.

BS - Izjavu o podudamosn naci éete na: www.canis.cz, kod opisa pojedinih proizvoda - ,Dokumenti*.

S-La de puede en: www.canis.cz, para cada producto, en “Documentos”.
MK - M3jasara 3a COIIACHOCT Ke ja HajjIeTe Ha: WWW.canis.cz, Kaj OIMCHTE 38 OJUIe/IHH TPOU3BOAH -, JIOKyMeHTH".
PT - A Declaragio de Conformidade pode ser verificada no seguinte canal: www.canis.cz, e para cada um dos
produtos pode ser verificada na barra - “Documentos”.

SV - Forsiikran om dverensstimmelse hittar du hidr: www.canis.cz, for de enskilda produkterna pa listen — "Doku-
ment*.

DA - leknapattisi po Bi/IMOBI/IHICTE MICTHTBCS TyT: WWW.canis.cz, y nanesti «/IoKkyMeHTi» juist Okpemux BUpoGiB.
NO - Her finner du samsvarserklaering: www.canis.cz, for de enkelte produktene i bladet - ,,Dokumenter.

UK - Jlexapaiist po BiAIOBIAHICTb MICTHTBCS TYT: WWW.CANIs.Cz, y naHest «{0KyMEHTH» U1 OKPEMHX BHPOOIB.

i www.canis.cz alda eda bilarsiniz: Daha sonra

CS - INSTRUKCE PRO UZIVATELE - Fada obuvi: UNIVERSE, WHITE, TEXLINE, ISLAND, FIBELINE.
Pictéte si pozome tento navod. Pied pouzitim obuv Fadné vyzkousejte. Nevhodné zvoleny typ obuvi, nespravnd velikost, Sife nebo tvar obuvi
581 reklama
Obuy pouivejte v prostiedi pode icelu,
Obuy obouvejte za pomoci obouvs
Obuy Zasto stridejte, zejména v destivém po

ke kterému je uréena.
obuv s rozvizanym Snérovadlem, aby se nepolamala pa
Sené potivosti nohou.

Obuy chraiite:  pred mechanickym poskozenim,
ped promécenim, je-li obuv vyrobena  jakéhokoliv druhu usné, pokud nemd specilni nepromokavou dpravu,

pred stykem s chemikalii (jestlize neni testovéna pro odolnost viei chemikalifm), koncentrovanymi sapondty,
 rozpousiédly atd.

* Den hiir méirkningen anviinds som ett exempel. Kunden bor jimfora mérkni pi med de
instruktionerna. O
« Denne markning anvendes kun som eksempel. Kunden bgr med bruger nemize byt divodem k pozdy
* Denne merkingen er kun benyttet som ek 1; kunden md pé lappene med bmksanv:smngen
* L no3HaveHHs! BUKOPHICTAHO JILLIE SIK PUKITAL, 3AMOBHIK OBHHEH TOpI Ha
I0/0 KOPUCTYBAHHSI.
) = | 3| & | B O
u Dilezité
1. 2. 3. 4. 6. 7.

1. svrsek, ropua uacr, Peali;malerjal Pillinen, La tige, Bovenleer, Gornjiste, tomaia, virSus, virsa, Felsérész,
upper, w1erzcl1 povrch, Caputd, bepx, Tondvopépog, zgornji del, gornjiste,

Oberteil, uxari, Gornjiste, Parte superior, Topen nexn, Superficie, Overdel Overdel, Overdel, Bepx

2. podsivka a slelka, MOIMBKa i cTesnka, Vooder ja sisetald, Vuori ja poh]al]men, La doublure et la semelle de
propreté, Voering en binnenzool, podstava i ulozak, sottopiede e soletta,

pamusalas ir ikloté, odere un iekszole, bélés és talpbetét, lining and insole, podszewka z wysciotka, podsivka a
stélka, Captuseald si bran(, IToaxnanka u cresbka, YToppappoKo
notranja obloga, podstava i ulozak, Futter und Lager, Astar va ilik, Podstava i unutradnji ulozak, Forro y plantil-
la, ocrasa u Biomwka, Forro e palmilha, For og indersl, For og innleggssale,

Iinxnazka i yerinka

3. podesev, noamerka, Vilistald, Ulkopohja, La semelle extérieure, Zool, potplat, suolo, padas, zole, cipétalp,
outsole, podeszywa, podosva, Talpa, ITogomsa, ¥6Aa, podplat, Don, Sohle, Altlig,

Potplat, Suela, 'on, Sola, Foder och innersula, Yttersula, Skosal, Sale, ITinomsa

4. usen, sexyp, Nahk, Nahka, Cuir, Leer, KoZa, cuoio, oda, ada, Felsérész, leather, s k 6 r a, koZa, picle, Kosxa,
Aépua, usnje, koza, Leder, Dari, Koza, Cuero, Koxa, Couro, Léder, Lader,

Leer, LIkipa

5. Povrstvend usei, [Tokpura koxa, Kattekihiga nahk, Pinnoitettu nahka, Cuir enduit, Gecoat leer, Presvucena
kozom, Pelle rivestita, Oda su plona sintetinés medziagos danga‘ Adaar

parklajumu, Rétegezett bér, Coated leather, Skéra p

a usen, Picle a, Kowa B

i: Volba sprivné obuvi by méla byt zalozena na odhadu rizik ve vasem pracovnim prostredi a na pozadcvanem stupni
ochrany. Za tuto volbu je zodpovédng zaméstnavatel,je povinen urtit a zvolit spr y typ obuvi jeSté pred jeho pouzitim. Je dii

cranu a prosfedi, ve Kierém s nod. Pokud neni zniano prostied pro nosen, j el
m provedena konzultace, které zajisti, 7e bude, pokud mozno sprivnd obuv. Pracovnim
podminkim a predpoklidanému riziku je rovnéZ nutné prizpisobit Vs odév a ostatni OOP. Stupeit ochrany, znageni: Oznateni CE zname
e tato obuv spliuje pozadavky Nafize 0 diti: Virobek spadi do II kategorie osobnich
ochrannych pracovnic kicra mohou nastat pfi nehodich v téch
pracovnich oblastec e vhodny jing druh obuvi. Ugelovost urcuje typ pouzitého materidlu,
konstrukce, provedeni a zpiisob idrzby. Pri v§béru obuvi je tieba dbit na to, pro jaky el choete obuv pouzivat. EN SO 20345:20:

150 1:2024 zna nérazu nejméné 200 J a i

Doporucené profese: tam, kde hrozi riziko padajicich predméti na nohu. Stavebnictvi, kovoprimysl, nékteré zemédélské price apod. EN ISO
20347:2022, EN 1SO 20347:2022/A1:2024 znaci pracovni obuv. Tato obuy je uréena pro pouZiti tam, kde uZivatel neni vystaven mechanickjm
rizikim (ndrazu nebo st ch pracovnich podinkiich pfi soucasném zachovini cilivosti chodidla pfi vykonu préce. Doporutené

vvhnvuje také ndsledujicim normam: EN 61340-4-3 - Elekrostatika — swndardm Zkusebni metody pro specifické aplikace — obuv. EN 61340
541 ~ ochrana souddstek pred jevy. Vieobeené pozadavky. ESD™ obuv musi bt jednou za
sménu on.s(ovana m ESD testeru.

7iti. Pri naruseni obuvi (prodren,
nepfiméFené ztenteni mateiil, pmmuu opotiebent, &i deformace podewe pirini § izeni irovng ochrany a virobek
se stav nevyhovujicim ve smyslu vyse uvedengch pravich a technickjch predpist. Kromé zakladmch pozadavkii normy EN IS0 20347 nebo
EN ISO 20345 mohou byt na obuv kladeny dalsi pozadavky. Tyto dodateéné oz jici se konkrétniho pouziti obuvi jsou znateny
symboly a/nebo kategoriemi (viz. tabulka). Tyto Kategorie znamenaji nejrozsirendjsi ombinace zahmujici jak zikladni, tak dodateéné
pozadavky.

Doporutuje se pouzivat antistatické ponozky. Je proto nutné zajistit, aby obuv uzivatele v kombinaci s prostiedim byla schopna plnit

funkei odvadét § niboj a ochranu po celou dobu své Zivotnosti. Doporucuje se zavést viastni
zkouseni elektrického odporu a provadat je Gasto v pmv\delnykh intervalech,
UPOZORNENI K ('JAbTEfNE Ve ()DlVE OBUVI

Cistecné elekiricky vodivd obuv se mé pouzivat tam, kde je nutné minimalizovat elektrostaticky néboj v nejkratsim mozném €ase, naptiklad
pfi manipulaci s vybusnymi Litkami. né clekircky vodivi obuy by s nemela pousivt,jestize nen Gplné vylouteno riiko i

paGorata pickone. BCHNKH THIIOBE OCHTYPABAT 3ALIITA CPELLY PHCK OT

WIH HETOCTATBIL, BITIOMHTEIHO CCAHIITE:

o Merammn inose (wanp. S1P, $3): JIeicTBIETO i B o-MaTKa cTenen ce e oT (OPMATA Ha OCTpIS MpeaMET/omacHoCTTa (Ramp.
JUHANETED, TEOMETPHS, OCTPOTA), HO MOKE 212 HE IOKDHBA LIATA JOHA HACT Ha CTHIATOTO NIOPAAH TEXHOTIOTHATA HA POMIBOACTBO Ha
oGyBKiL.

HO BCEKH OT TAX HMa Apyri

elektrickym proudem z clektrického zafizeni nebo soucstmi pod stiidavym neb napétim. Aby dvodivost
obuvi, je pro novou obuy stanovena mez elektrického odporu 100 k.

Behem pouzivin se elektrick§ odpor obuvi vyrobené 7 vodivého materidlu mize znatn& zménit vlivem ohgbini a zneisténi, proto je nuné
zajistit, aby vyrobek plnil poz funkei odvidéni niboje po celou dobu Zivotnosti. Proto se doporucuje, kde je to
nutné, aby uZivatel zaved! vlastni zkouseni elektrického odporu a provadé je v pravidelnych intervalech. Toto méfeni a dal3i nize uvedené
zkousky by se méy stit béZnou soudésti programu prevence pracovnich trazi.

Pokud je obuv nosena v podminkéch, kdy dochazi ke kontaminaci materidlu podeve litkami, které mohou zvySovat elektrick§ odpor obuvi,
méli by uzivatelé zkontrolovat elekirickeé vastnosti obuvi vidy, pred vstupem do nebezpeéného prostoru.

Doporucuje se pouzivat ponozky rozptylujici elekiricky ndboj. Tam, kde se pouzivé Sisteéné vodiva obuv, mél by byt odpor podiahy takovy.
a od\mvma' funkee obuvi

emély mezi napinaci stélkou obuvi a chodidlem uZivatele vyskytovat Zidné izolacni souddsti. V pripads, Ze sc mezi
napinaci il usivarele umia jakkoli vozka (1. podsivkové stélky, ponozky). mély by se prezkouset elekirické viastnosti kombinace
obuvivozka

Podsivkové stélky: Je-li ochranni obuv vybavena vKlidaci stélkou, zkouSen (ergonomnické a ochranné viastnost) bylo provedeno s touto
stélkou umisténou v obuvi. Obuv se smi pouzivat pouze s touto stélkou. Stelku je mozné nahradit pouze srovnatelnou stélkou dodavanou
Vjrobeem piivodni obuvi nebo dodanou vjrobcem stélek, kieré budou s predpoklidanou bezpecnostni (pracovni) obuvi o
Vistnost podic normy. U obu dodivané bez vklidactsélky byla zkousent provedeno bes 1o tlky. Lze poutit pouze viklidaet sélky, aeré
v kombinaci s touto bezpegnostni (pracovni) obuvi splituji viastnosti prislusné normy.

BI (BG) - HHCTPYKUMU 3A IIOTPEBUTEJIU: obyskn cepusi: UNIVERSE, WHITE, TEXLINE, ISLAND.
FIBELINE.

W3GpaHHAT THIL, pasvep,

Tposerere ToBa Tpean i oByBKHTE 11 jire 106pe.
PN 101 GO 13 OGYBKITE He MOKE 13 GL1C IpIIINNA 58 HOGHGBALLS peKTaNaL.
ObyKnTe TPAGA 1A CE MITOTSBAT CAMO B CPEAAT, 32 KOKTO CA NIPEHAHAEHI.
- Obynaiire 0GyBKHTE ¢ NOMOIITA Ha OGYBATKA, OGYBKITE ¢ BP3KH TPAORA A C4 PA3RLPIANI, 32 12 He Ce HAMYITH %
- Hecro cmensiire ofyBKHTE, Haii-Bete B THA/IOBHO BPEME, OPAI YCIUIEHOTO MOTEHE Ha KDAKATA.
Tpeanassaiire oGynkie

T MEXAHIHO YBpCAaHe, Hali-BCIC O THEP IWIH OCTH NPEIMCTI,

OT HAMOKPSHE, aKo OGYBKIITE Ca H3PAGOTEHH OT KAKBBTO 11 A € BiL KOVKA, OCBEH AKO HAMAT CIELHATHA BOIOYCTO/|IiBa

oGpaGorka,

T KONTAKT ¢ XHAMKATII (OCBCH AKO HC ¢A TCCTBAHH 33 XHMHUCCKA YCTOfIMHBOCT), KOHUCHTPHPAIH ACTCPICHTH,

asTROPHTEII 11 .

Bakno npeaynpeiene: Hi00phT K IPABIIIHTE 00YBKi TPAGRa 1a GIC OCHOBAN HA IPELICHKA 1A PrCKoBeTE wha Baumara paGoria cpexa
1 1 AENAHATA CTENeH 1a oxpaia. PaGOTOIATE AT ¢ 0TTOBOpEH 32 TO3H 3GOP I TPAOEA 23 ONPECH H HIGEPE MPABHIHS THII OGYBKIL, IpCI
72 b aT msnomssari, Bajkro ¢ WIGPaRHTE 5a H3OTIBARE 0GYBKI A C4 NOXO/IAIH 32 HEOGXOWMATA OXDANA I 5a CPEIIATA, B KOATO Ce HOCAT,
AKO CPEATa, B KOATO ILE CE HOCAT, He € H3BCCTIA, MHOPO € BAANO A Ce HANPABH KONCYITAIN MEAZLY NIPOAGBASA 1 KYyBaa, 34 Ja ce
TAPAHTHDAT TIOIXOAANINTE OGYBKH, IOKOTKOTO € BH3MOAHO. OCBeH TOBA TPAOBA 1A CHOOPASIATE OGIEKIOTO 1 APYTHTE MIMHH NEANA3HH
cpeicTra ¢ yenoBNATA Ha paGoTa 1 owaKganns prick. Crenen na oxpana, ofosuauagane: Ofosnavasancto CE o3asana, ue Te3i 0GyKi
orrosapsT a msncksanisTa Ka Pernavent (EC) 2016/425 orocio mrumime npeanasiu cpexetsa. Len na ynorpeda: Hazemiero cnaza 1o
11 KaTeropis HI MpEATA3HI PAGOTHN CPECTBA, dymwis e Ha Kpaara ot KOHTO Morar za Gbar
NIDHSMHEHH IDH LIONOYKH B Te3 PAGOTHH OGIACTH, 32 KOMTO CA NPEAHA3ACHH. PALTAHITE LS ONPEACIAT THIIA WIO/IBAN MATEPHA,
KOHCTpYKIITa, H3PAGOTKATA i HAUHIA K MOAAPHAKA. [Tpi W3G0pa Ha 0GyBKH TPAGBA 212 Ce OGPBIIA BIIMANHE 12 TOBA 33 KAKBH LIEH HCKaTe
na wnomssare o6yskure. EN 1S0 20345:2022, EN 1S0 20345:2022/A oGyskn ¢ np: Koero,
MOKe 18 H3TAH Ha yaap of nowe 200 1 i waticx ot noe 15 kN. Toxojsu npodeciit: Tam KBACTO Ce 04aKRY HAAHETO HA TEAKI
TIPENETH BBPXY KpAKaTa, KATO HAnpiME CTPONTENICTBOTO, PAGOTATA ¢ AKE/30 1 MeTaJL, cenckoro cronanetso. EN IS0 20347:2022, EN ISO
oGy, Tesn OGYBKH ca NEHASHATCHH 30 H3TOTSBAHE BB CPEII KBIETO HOCHTEIAT HE
Ce HITATA 1A MEXAMHAII PHCKOBE (YA HITH KOMIECH), B HOPMAIIH PaGOTHH YCOBHS NPH 3ANA3BANC 12 dyBCTBHTCINOCTTA Ha XOMIaTa
npi paGora. IpOGECHIL: CETICKO CTONANCTBO, JeKATA NPOMHULIEHOCT, CEBH3HA ACHHOCT, NOJIPAKA, IOTHCTHKA, TPAHCTIOPT. AKO
obymKata iva T mikTorpam  ESD®, 11 otrosaps a nopwite: EN 61340-4-3 - EACKTPOCTATHKA — CTAHAGPTHN HAHTATEINI METO 32

HaTa UM Hact.

unose (PS ian PL wam kareropust nanp. SIPS, S3L): Te MOraT Aa G114 110-1€KH, 10-PbBKABH 112 OCHTYPABAT [10-TOJAMO
NOKPITHE, HO YCTOHAMBOCTTA HA NPOGOAIGHS MOKE 14 BADMDA B NO-TO/AMA CTCICH B 3ABHCHMOCT OT (OPMATA WA OCTpHA
HIPEANET/ONACHOCTTa (1.¢. JUAMCTLD, TCOMETPIS, 0CTPOTa). B JABHCHMOCT OT OCHTYPEHATA JaULITa ce NpevTaraT aga Tia. Tun PS Moke
12 NP0 10-TTO/IXO/IAINA 3AUIITA CPELY MPEAMETH C TIO-MATBK AMETBD, OTKOMKOTO Tht PL.

EJIEKTPHYECKH CBOWCTBA - HE CE IIPIJIATA 3A EJIEKTPHYECKH H30IMPAILH OBYBKH CBIZIACHO

EN 50321-1:2018

TPEYIPEXKIEHNE 3A AHTHCTATHYHHUTE OBYBKH

AHTHCTATHIHHTE OGYBKM TPIOBA a CE W3NOMIBAT TAM, KBICTO € HEOGXOMMO JIa C CBEIE JO MIUHMMYM HATPYNBAHETO HA CTATHYHO

eteKTpitecTRO Hpes pasceiiBar Ha sapan, 3a s piciwT ot OT HCKPH, HAITID. 3ATATHAH BELICCTE

W H3IAPEHHS, 1 KBIETO PHCKET OT TOKOB YAGp OT eCKTp nox 2 pagoTHOTO MACTO.
obysKn chanasar MEZKIY KPAKa  SEMATA, HO MOKE 712 He OCHIYDAT IThTHA SQIIHTA. AHTHCTATHYHITE OGYBKH

He Ca IOZXOINI 32 PAGOTA BEPXY C/ICKTPHUCCKH HHCTAIAIIN TIOX HATIPCACHILC.

Ha obysin hoe 212 ce pOMEIH OT orbBarie, savbpesBaNe Wi Brara. Tesn

OBYBKH MOE 12 He AT DEHAZHAMSHHETO CH, aKD CE HOCAT BbB AMAAHa cpena, OGYBKIITe o7 Kiac | MOraT 72 a6copGHPAT ARarara 1

18 CTAHAT IPOBOINH BB BIAKKA H MOKPa cpeaa. OGyskite or kiac 11 ca yCTO/i4IBH Ha BIAra 1 MOKpA CPEAd 1 TPIGEA 22 Ce HAION3BAT, AKO

M@ ICK OT 100G YCTOBII.

Ao OGYBKITE CC HOCAT B YCIOBHS C BLIMOKIHOCT 32 JMLPCABINC Ha MATEPHAIA HA NOAMETKATA, NPEAH AQ BAANAT B ONACHATA 30iia

NOTpeBHTe ITe TPAOBA BIMHATH A POBEPABAT AHTHCTATHIHIITE CROICTE Ha ODyBKHTE

Korato e snomssat i rammaan obysi, cnnpormceto ua 10 TpsGRa 1A ¢ TakoBa, e 1 He ce 0GE3CITBA FAMITHATA (BYHKIIHA HA

odyaiarre. Tperop € msmosp: wopam.

Topazi ToBa ¢ HeoGxoMO 1 ce rapampa, ¢ OBYBKHTE Ha TIOTPEGHTEIIA, B KOMGHHALIIS C OKOTHATA CPEA, CA B CHCTORHHE 113 HIMBHSBAT

HeoGXomMaTa yRKIITA 32 pasceiiBane Ha eTEKTPOCTATINHIA 3aPA 1 OCHIYPABAHE HA AT MPE3 UEMH CH CKCTUIOATAIHONEH KHBOT.

KOETO 12 Ce H3BEPLIIBA YECTO HA PEAOBIH HITEPBATH.

penopbumTe o € 14 ce 1 eexTp)
HPE/IYIPEAKEHHE 3A YACTHYHO POBOJIMMH OBYBKH
YacTiHO e/1eKTPONOBOIMI 0DyBKH TPSOBA Aa C€ HIIIOIBAT, KOFATO € HeOGXOMMO A Ce CBEE 10 MHHHMYM eeKTPOCTATHYHIAT 3apsi 3
BB3MOAHO Haii-KPATKO BENe, HAPIME TpH PAGOT ¢ B3PHBOONIACHH BemeCTBa. UACTHAHO €EKTPONPOBOAMITE 00YBKH e TAGHA 1a ce
W3TOIIBT, 4KO PHCKET OT TOKOB YIAD OT ETeKTp wn W OCTORNHO

HATTBHO EAMMIHHDAK. 30 1 ce FAPAHTHPA, e O wacTiHo 32 HOBH 00y BRI IpasiHa cTOMHOCT
Ha eeKTpIECKOTO ChnpoTHBAEHHE oT 100 KQ.
Tlo npeve na ynotpeda a oGyBKiTe, OT MPOROJUAIIL MATEPHAL, MOKE 713 CE NPOMEHH FHATHTETHO

110pAI OrBBAHE H 3AMBPCABIHE, TAKA Ye ¢ HEODXOZMMO 2 CE FAPAHTHPA, e NPOLYKTHT HATLINABA HCOGXOMMAT yHKLIS 3 pasceiipane
Ha CTCKTPOCTATIHI 3apA1 D3 LIS Cit eKCTUIoATaIHOHeH &Mbot. [opas Toa ce mp . KoraTo ¢ na
Belte CBOS COGCTBEHO MAHTBAE Ha €eKTPHYECKOTO CHIDOTHBTEHHE H /1 O HISHPLIBA Ha PO HerTepBATH, Tewt HMEPBAHMA, KAKTO
W APYIUTE HIHTBAHIS, WIGPOCHH 10-101y, TPAGBA A3 CTANAT PyTHINA 4ACT OT IPOIPAMATA 32 IPEAOTBPATABANC 1A TPYAOBH YIONONYKH.

AKo OGYBKHTE Ce HOCAT B YCTOBIH, TDH KOHTO MATEPHATHT Ha NOIMCTKATA CE JAMBDCABA C BEHICCTBA, KOWTO MOFAT d YBETWiar
IRKTPHNECKOTO CHIIPOTHBIICHHE HA OOYBKHTe, IPE RIHINE B ONACHA J0HA IOTPEGHTINTE BHHALH TPAORA 13 IPORCPARAT CIEKTPHHECKIITE
cBojicTBa Ha 0GyBKHTE

TIpemopHHIHTEnHO © 1 Ce HANOMIBAT HOPATIH, KOWTO PAICCHBIT CCKTpHHCCKIA 3apat, KOraTo ce HAMOMIRAT HACTHAHO €CKTPONPOBONINI
OGyBKH, CHIPOTHBICHHETO Ha TI0XA TPAOBA 42 ¢ TAKORA, 4e 1A HE e 00CICILIBA JAMATHATA (YHKIUA Ha OGYBKIITE.

TIpi 3NOM3BAHE MEAY CTENKATA 1A OOYBKATA 1f CTBIATIOTO HA MOTPEGHTENS He TPIOB 12 MMA H3OTHpaU enemenTi. B cnyuaii ue Mexy
CTeKATA 32 ATTArAHE HA IONIBATENA CC NOCTARA HAKAKBA RACKKA (HAND. CTEIIKM, HODAN), CIIEKTPHYCCKHTE CROFICTBA HA KOMOHHALIATA
OGyBKa/BI0KKa TPHOBA 42 Ce TECTBAT.

Cresmicn: AKo SaIUITHITE 0GYBKI ca CHAGICHH ChC CTE/KA, TECTBANE (32 CPrOHOMIMHOCT I SAILNTHI CBOVICTA) Ce MIBBPIIBA ¢ TAM CTETKA,
nocraseia B ofysiiTe. OGYBKHTE MOTAT 4 Ce HAIOMIBAT CAMO C Tat CTenka. CTEIKATA MOKe 1a G1Je JAMEHEH CAMO Che CXOAH CTEIIK,
JocTabeia ot na oGyskH wan o7 .1 Ha CTEIIKH, KOATO TIPH H3MOM3BANE ChC CHOTRETHITE JAUTIH
(MpodhecHomaIIH) OGYBKII LiE OTTOBAPA HATBIHO HA XaPAKTEPHCTHKITE Ha. cranzapre.| Ipi 0ByBKH, J0CTaBeH# GE3 CTENKA, HIHTBAKETO ¢
u3BBpLICHO Ges cTenka. MOraT 2 ce WANOAIBAT CAMO CTCIIKH, KOHTO B sauTiTe oGyt
OTTOBAAT 12 XAPAKTEPHCTIKIITE HA CHOTBETHIA CTANIAPT.

HECKOIIbKO c0eB, Emotpopévo épua, Vedslojno usnje, Koza sa gornjim slojem, < Py
POREVO 0L jno usn gornjim sloj sYmBoL [DOPLRKOVE POZADAVKY/CHARAKTERISTIKA encunurann ankann — o6yski.EN 61340-5-1 - - oxpana a e or ¢ e, OB ET - KASUTUSJUHEND - j i: UNIVERSE, WHITE, TEXLINE, ISLAND, FIBELINE.
Beschichtetes Leder, Uzori Grtiilmiis dori, Vieslojna koza, Overtrukket lwder, Cuero recubierto, OGnokenta koxa, — - - ESD* oﬁysm Tpstna 1a GbAaT TeCTRANM BT 1A cyia wa ESD TecTep. L Aecubejubend booliloalt Iibi. Enne kasutamist proovis jalatseia kouralkutt Vetest valited jalasite tip, o s v kuiu ci
Ler i flere lag, Couro revestido, Spaltlider, ILIkipa 3 mokpHTTsM - Spodek obuvi odolng proti propichnuti (min 1100 N) - kovovi vozka, testovano hrotem @ 4,5mm OGyaKITTe MOTAT 1 66 HAOITISAT GAUICTBCHO SHIAACHO OHGAHATA e Ha YOTpEGa, AKo OGyBKITE Ca ugege see kasutusjuhend hoolikalt libi. Enne kasutamist proovige jalatseid korralikult. Valesti valitud jalatsite tiitip, suurus, laius voi kuju ¢i
1 . . e uneTse ue Ha yrorp: Oy saa olla hilisema pretensiooni esitamise aluseks.
6. lexll_llllﬁ?. TeKCTHJVIVITekS_l]lllTTEkSllv%l, TexulekTe)_mel I:l'ek_sul 1t_e55\_xlgo, t:ksule, audums, Textil, textille, tek s ty | pL® Spodek obuvi odolny proti propichnuti (min 1100 N) - nekovova viozka, testovéno hrotem 0 4,5mm nospezerit (nopuh TIPOGOANE, NPEKOMEPHO MSTHHSABANE Ha MATEPHAIA, PAsKbCBAHE, H3HOCBANE WM ACOPMAIS HA NOAMCTKATA, Kasutage jalatseid nende kasutuseesmirgile vastavas keskkonnas,
ia, textillie, materil textil, Tkanb, "Yooopa, tkanina, tkanina, Textilie, Parga ™ - — . - - LLEBOBETE M TH.), HHBOTO Ha 3AILUITA CE HAMATABA H NPORYKTHT CTABA [ npasit it o
b XS ' L KaHb, YO b | b ! d d 4 ps [Spodek obuvi odolny proti propichnuti (min 1100 N) - nekovova vloZka, testovino hrotem @ 3mm P - Pange jalatsid jalga kingalusika abil. Pacltega jalatsitel peavad seejuures paelad lahti olema, et kannaosa ei saaks kahjustada.
Tekstil, Tela, Texcrn, TéxtilM, Textil, Fabrik, Tekstil, Texcrums . P Y profi prop ¢ ) Ocsent ochosiiTe i iopyia EN 1S 20347 st EN 1O 20345 K 0BBKITTE Mojke 40 UM 1 APyt t0MMLrTe:in ~ Vahetage jalatseid sageli, erti vibmase ilmaga voi ku jalad higistavad paliu
7. ostatni materialy, apyru Marepuaii, Muud materjalid, Muut materiaalit, Autres matiéres, Overige materialen, [Elektrické vlastnosti Tean 2 OTHACAIIA CE ZO ynorpeGa 1a oGyBKTe, €4 0GOINAEHI CHC CHMBOTH WK - Kaitske jalatscid:
Ostali materijali, altri materiali, kitos medziagos, citi materiali, Mas anyag, |Céslcé||é vodiva obuv (max. odpor 100 k<) kateropiu (Bink TaGniuara). Tesn karerophy @ P KAKTO OCHOBHH, TaKa H mehaaniliste kahjustuste eest,
othter mlalenali pozosla%le ﬂalgna}yMoslamle mat[e)naly altte mzilllen:getil[pyme Matepuaibl, Yoroutovhikd, ostali A IAlmslaucké obuv (rozsah odporu 100 k&2 az 1000 MQ) a) 03?1: saamise eest, kui jalatsid on valmistatud mis tahes liiki nahast ja sellel puudub spetsiaalne niiskumisvastane
materiali, ostali materijali, Andere Materialien, Digor materiallar, Ostali z P—— " c : . .
‘materijali, Otros materiales, JIpyrn marepujaiu, Outros materiais, Andra materidl, Andre materialer, Andre £ [Odolnost proti nepriznivym prostredim CUMBOT AOMbIHHTETHH H3NCKBAHUSA/XAPAKTEPHCTHKH kokkupuute cest kemikaalidega (kui ei ole katsetatud jalatsite ),
‘materialer, Inuri marepiani =TT llzolace spodku obuvi proti teplu e [Moaerka yetoiiunsa sa npoGowaarie (i, 1100 N) - Meraia Boka, Tectsana ¢ umn O 4,5mm bl + Oiget 1’:““5‘:‘*3' jne. s taleb ot cie tBkeskk i . ud Kaiseastet. Sele valik
£ - - ‘ihelepanu! Oigete jalatsite valimiscks tuleb votta arvesse teie tiokeskkonna riskihinnangut ja soovitud kaitseastet. Selle valiku tegemise
Pryznebo kau“'l“lf( ry! M?{ i kayayk, Kumm voi kautSuk, ];ml?al tai l;(autsu Gomme ou caoutchoue, Rubber of s Izolace spodku obuvi proti chladu pL® [Moaverka yetoiiunsa Ha npoSoxaanc (k. 1100 N) - HeweTanHa B10xKa, Tectsana ¢ umn O 4,5Smm eest vastutab t56andja, kes on kohustatud miirama ja valima diget tiiipi jalatsid veel enne nende kasutamist. On oluline, et kandmiseks valitud
gumm1 guma ili kaucuk, gomma oppure cauccili, guma arba kauciukas, gumija . S E [Absorpce energie v oblasti paty (min. 20 J) P [Moametka ycToitunea ia npoosane (ih. 1100 N) - nemerania miovka, Tectsana ¢ mmm @ 3mm jalatsid sobiksid ndutava kaitsetaseme ja keskkonna jaoks, milles neid kantakse. Kui kandmiskeskkond ei ole teada, on viga olullnc. et miiiija
vai kaucuks, Gumi vagy kaucsuk, rubber, kaucz_u_k, guma a elbo kaucuk, Guma sau cauciuc, Pesnna i kayuyk, ————— ja ostja peaksid voimalikult digete jalatsite valimiseks ndu. Vastavalt tsokeskkonnale ja eeldatavale riskile tuleb valida ka teie ja teised
Elactikonkaovtoovk, guma ali kavéuk, guma ili kau¢uk, Gummi oder [WR dolnéi proti vod [Enexcrpiecku xapakrepHeTHKH Kaitseaste ja mirgistus. CE-mirgis tihendab, et need jalatsid vastavad isikukaitsevahendeid kisitleva miruse (EL) ar
Kautschuk, Qalos vo ya rezin, Sirova guma ili kau¢uk, Goma o caucho, I'yma wmi kayuyx, Borracha, Gummi, M chrana nértu lc "{ncm\mo POBOIMH 0GYBKi (Make. ChipoTiBeHie 100 kQ) 2016/425 nduetele. Toode kuulub mille pahiline funktsioon on jalgade kaitsmine
Gummi, Gummi eller kautsjuk, T'yma a6o kayuyx AN ——— N [Asrcramus oy Guranaon s cumpormmacie ot 100 k& 10 1000 M) vigastust eest, mis vGivad tekkida Snetust t3ttu neis t56valdkondades, mille aoks on toode mbeldud. Kasutuscesmitrk soltub kasutatud
‘materjali tiiibist, Jalatsite valimisel tuleb arvesse votta seda, millisel eesmiirgil te soovite
2 Nanekterjl voreh obu o pouityrefen iy Tyto proky e by stoin de EN 1733 0 g oot upen O T T L o
- i i di sC dolnost ki tky proti odirani (Scuff cay z [H 1 5 Soovitatavad elualads -
EI‘ENRe%e%“’e elements are used on some footwear designs. However, these elements have not been tested SLRryel SpIcky prot odh ( — P) — g SONANI HA ALHOTO 1A OOYBIINTE CPEML TONMHA osad t65d jne. EN 1SO 20347:2022, EN ISO 20347:2022/A1:2024 tahistab toojalatscid. Need jalatsid on
toEN 17353. I . L . . N SR dolnost proti uklouznuti na keramickych podlahovych dlazdicich s glycerinem g [ s07a11A 1A JIHHOTO 1A 0GyBKHTE Cpetity cTyt moeldud kandmiseks scal, kus kasutajat ci ohusla mchaxmhsed mojud (166k Vi surve) — tavalistes 66tingimustes, siilitades samal ajal ©5
AZ - Bazi ayaqqabi ndvlarinda isiq oks etdiran elementlardan istifada edilir. Lakin bu elementlor EN 173532 miivafiq Vieh  jwpa® dolnost proti priniku a absorpei vody Tk AGcopGupasie Ha ewepriss B oGuacTra Ha nierara (k. 20 J) tegemisel jalatalla tundlik Gstus, teenindus, logistka, transportjne. Kui jalatsid
olaraq siaqdan kegirilmomigdir. - — on varustatud kollase_piktogrammiga ,,ESD‘ vaslamd need ka jirgmistele EN 61340-4-3
BG - B msixou Mozies 0GyBKH ca H3I10/13BaHH CBEIO0TPasHTeN M erieMenTi. Tesu elieMenTH o0ae He ca TecTBaHn z [HRO dolnost proti teplu [WR [Boxoycroffunsoct rakenduste jaoks — jalatsid. EN 61340-5-1 i ide kaitse
B cporsercrsie ¢ EN 17353, % ko dolnost proti palivovym olejim — olcjc a uhlovodiky M Baura wua ropuara wact na crenanoro nihtuste cest. Uldnouded. ESD-jalatseid tuleb kord vahetuse jooksul katsetada ESD-testriga. Markus kasutajatele. ne Jaltseid voib kasutada
DA - Refiekterende elementer bruges pa nogle fodtejsdesigns. Disse elementer er dog ikke blevet testet i henhold til T drent na sebrike N T — mr;uh ‘\I'msnvall ecspoolkkxlrjeldatlud kasutuseesmiirgile. Jalalsllc kahjustumisel (?ukI}:kuk; mu:m;msel materjali uljmmrasel uhen:mlscll
EN 17353, : D & vilistalla ulumisel voi ine) viiheneb nende kaitsetase ning need ei vasta enam eespoo
 Musi se vybrat jedna ze tfi moznosti C i
T Nl sl on el Neid s le o vivalt s EN 735 el b R : T B e D B i B S et s
i P Pronikani a absorpee vor 52,53, S3L, $38) se tykd pouze svrchnich materiali a nezarutuje plnou vodgodolnost celé obuvi, i o v
- Joissakin on kiytetty osia. Niitd osia ei kuitenkaan ole testattu standardin EN 17353 ok P . ly " Whkip ve o BC YerofitiBOCT Ha H3HoCKae Ha IOKPHTHETO Ha Hoca (Scuff cap) (vt tabelit). Need kategooriad tihendavad kdige levinumaid kombinatsioone, mis holmavad nii pohilisi kui ka lisandudeid.
mukalsesu; o . o X o Hybridn obuv je oznacena , SBH' SR VCTOMMMBOCT HA MOIXTH3BAHE KA KEPAMIIHH IOAORH IIOUKH C LIHIEDHH
]I;];l »l%e;tgimes chaussures sont munies d’éléments réfléchissants. Cependant, ces éléments n”ont pas été testés selon KATEGORIE PRACOVNT A BEZPECNOSTNT OBUVE Bpex  fwpar VerolimiocT Ha npoMIKHANE 1 aGcopGHpANG Ha Boa SUMBOL ILISANOUDED/OMADUSED
NL - Op sommige dellen worden acbruikt, Deze ijh echter niet getest THida Foradavky Kategore e EN 150 20345 Rategoric die ENTS0 30347 T S o [Labitorkekindel valistald (min 1100 N) — metallist sisedetail, katsetatud teravikuga, mille 1bimoot o]
sens buy (SB Pracovni obuy (OB} Zs i o 22 m_ - - - —— - T s
volgens EN 17353. o o o X L o TachoTr | SBneho OB ; "k‘l (d—’ — ’d‘“’;“' obuv (OB) | g 2 FO VCTOM4MBOCT Ha TOPHBHH MACIA - MACA H BLITICBOIOPOAH o [Lbitorkekindel valistald (min 1100 N) — mittemetallist sisedetail, katsetatud teravikuga, mille labimoot
HR - Na nekim uzorcima obuce koristeni su reflektirajuci elementi. Naime, ovi elementi nisu testirani prema EN 17353. nebo nebo aidadnt pozadaviy = e abpiKaiie Ha cTbIGa i n 4.5
IT - Su alcuni modelli di calzature si utilizzano clementi riflettenti. Tuttavia, questi elementi non sono stati testati Jako SB nebo OB, plus 0 - o [Lbitorkekindel vélistald (min 1100 N) — mittemetallist sisedetail, katsetatud teravikuga, mille libimo]
seconde Innorma BN 17383 L UzavFené oblast paty - o TpsGia 112 ce H3Gepe eHa OT TPHTE BEIMOKHOCTH ps®
S - Antistaticka (A) h Tiponiknarne 1 abcoponpane Ha Bosa (WPA, S2, S3, S3L, S3S) BakH Camo 3a BPLXHHTE MaTepHalli i 1ie FapaHTHpa b1a BOA0YCTORIHBOCT] .
BS - Na nekim uzorcima obuce koriste se reﬂekum_]ucl elementi. Medutim, ovi elementi nisu testirani prema EN 17353. ‘Absorpe energie v oblasti paty (E) bio nanana oo » 52,53, 53L, [Elektrilised omadused
LT - Kai kuriuose baty Sviesg clementai. Taiau Sie elementai nebuvo isbandyti Jako S nebo O plus Xitbpititre obynii ca 060zt ¢ SBH~ [Osaliselt elektrit jubtivad jalatsid (max takistus 100 k)
pagal EN 17353. o X - i . i 1 Svrick odoln proti pritiku a absorpei vody s2 02 - T "
LV - Daziem apavu modeliem ir izmantoti atstarojosi elementi. Sie elementi nav testéti saskana ar EN 17353. (WPA) AT ETOP I PO ECHOMATHH H SATA TR OB T B 1 jalatsid (takistus vahemikus 100 kQ kuni 1000 MQ)
HU - Egyes labbeli mintékon fényvisszaverd elemek vannak. Ezek az elemek az EN 17353 szabvény szerint nem Jako S2 nebo 02, plus 83 (kovové vlozka typu P) nebo 03 (kovova vlozka typu P) nebo = [Ebasoodsa keskkonna taluvus
voltak bevizsgilva. 1 Podesev odolna proti propichnuti podle typu | S3L (nekovova viozka typu PL) nebo | O3L (nekovova vozka typu PL) Kareropusi| Msuckpanus Kareropust corracio ENISO | Kareropusi cbrnacio EN ISO T alatsite talla Kaomakindlus
MK - Ha opezniern Mozien Ha 06yBKH Ce KOpHCTAT peduieKTHpauki efeMenTi. MefyToa, OBHe elleMeHTH He ce Podesev s dezénem 53 (nekovova viozka typu PS) | nebo O3S (nekovovi vlozka typu PS) 20345 20347 2 — - -
recuparn cniopen EN 17353, > Jako SB nebo OB, plus . Saurri oGy (SB) oGy (OB) z @ alatsite talla kiilmakindlus
At cI . . . . avend oblast pe Twan 1| SB wan OB Ocnosii 3a sammTa £ -
DE - Bei einigen Schuhmodellen werden reflektierende Elemente verwendet. Diese Elemente wurden jedoch nicht @ |Uzaviend oblast paty s4 04 ! E I (min 20 1)
. Antistaticka (A) Karo SB i OB, miioc
gemiB EN 17353 getestet. Absor 3 6: R Veelkindlus
h B et PP . rpee energie v oblasti paty (E) 1 aBopena 0Gact na nerara s1 o1
11‘1753)5'31’3 enkelte er det benyttet Disse erimidlertid ikke testet iht. EN Jako S4 nebo O4, plus S5 (kovova viozka typu P) nebo 05 (kovova vioZka typu P) nebo Awneraninaia (A) M [Poia kaitse
T . . . 1 Podesev odolnd proti propichnuti podle typu | SSL (nekovové viozka typu PL) nebo | OSL (nekovova vlozka typu PL) Ha eHepria B obnactTa Ha nerata (E) . —
PL - Na nicktrych wzorach obuwia s3 zastosowane elementy odblaskowe. Te elementy nie byly jednak testowane Podete s dezénem $58 (nekovova vlozka typu PS) | nebo OSS (nekovova vlozka typu PS) Karo SInn O1, mioc (AN [Pahkluu kaitse
wedhug EN 17353, Jako S2 nebo 02, plus ) 1 Veoiiunsa Ha npoHmKBane 1 abcopoupane Ha Bosta s2 02 R Loikekindlus
PT - Alguns modelos do calgado dispsem de refletivos. Estes nio foram ensaiados conforme ! Odolnost kompletni obuvi proti vodé (WR) 6 06 ropua uact (WPA) - inaosa katte (seuf] cap) kulumiskindlus
EN 17353, R Jako S3 nebo O3, plus S7 (kovov vioZka typu P) ncbo 07 (kovové viozka typu P) nebo Karo S2 nmn 02, nioc 53 (meranna pnoxka un P) nn | O3 (weranna Bnoxxa Tan P) nin —
RO - Pe unele modele de incaltaminte se folosesc elemente reflectorizante. Insd, aceste elemente nu au fost testate in 1 Odolnost kompletni abuvi proti vodé (WR) | STL (nekovové viozka typu PL) nebo | O7L (nekovova viozka typu PL) 1 éﬂowmnaf‘ﬂ npoGorane nonverka cropen Tina | S3L é;cswmm Baokxa rim PL) O;I': ( HEHCTRINR BICKX Tt SR libestatud libisemise kindlus
conformitate cu EN 17353 S78 (nekovovi viozka typu PS) | nebo O7S (nekovova vlozka typu PS) OAMETKA € HPOTEKTOP o (““‘e;g’;““ RUOKKA Til ) it O3S (everanna Pealmin|yy b Ve labilaskvuse ja imamise kindlus

RU - Ha HE:I(OTOpl:]X MozIessX 00yBH HCTIONb3YIOTCS CBETOBO3BPAIIIAIONIHE HeMEHThI. OIHAKO 3TH 3IEMEHTBI He OblTH

kontakt adresa ; fersteller — K s —olago tinvam / Uvoznik/F

— kontakt adresa / Importador/fabricante: direccion de conlaclo / YBOBHMK / TIponsBoymTes - ajjpeca 3a KOHTaKT /
Importador/Fabricante — endereco de contacto / Imponor/'l'|llver1mre kontaktadress / Importgr/Eksportgr — kontak-
tadresse / Importgr/p: - prep/Bup — KOHTaKTHa ajipeca

0
M Podébradskd 260/59, Hloubétin, 198 00 Praha 9, Czech Republic

7. piktogram soucdsti obuvi / nukTorpama Ha yactire Ha 00yBKata / jalatsite osa piktogramm / jalkineen osan
piktogrammi / pictogramme des élements des chaussures / pictogram van delen van het schoeisel / plktogram dijela
obuce / pittogramma della parte delle calzature / avalynés daliy piktogs / apavu /acipd
részének piktogramja / pictogram for footwear part / pil 1 obuwia / stcastou obuvi /
pictograma componenti incilgiminte / cumBox dacteit 00yBH / EXOVOYQUUUUUEQOS uatog / piktogram
dela obutve / piktogram delova obuce / Piktogramm der Bestandteile des Schuhs / Ayaqqab hissasi iigiin piktogram
/Ideogram komponenti obuce /Myieorpam 3a fien Ha oGyBka / Pictograma de parte do calgado/ Pictograma de parte
do calgado / Piktogram 6ver skons delar/ Piktogram af fodtgjets dele/ Piktogram for del av fottgy / ITiktorpama
KOMIIOHEHTA B3y TTsI

8. piktogram druhu matridlu obuv / nukTorpama Ha Bija MaTepHai Ha 0GyBKata / |alalsl(e ‘materjali liigi plklogramm /
Jjalkineen materiaalilajin piktogrammi / pictogramme de la matiére des / voor onderdeel schoe-
isel / piktogram vrste materijala obuce / pittogramma del tipo di materiale della calzamm /avalynés medZiagos riiSies
piktograma / apavu materialu veida pik /acipd ik pik for footwear materidl

/ piktogram rodzaju materiatu obuwia / piktogram druhu materidlu obuvi / pictograma pentru tipul de material al
incilgimintei / cuvBon Matepmana 06yBi / ELZOVOYQUPNOTOVEIDOVGUMKOTTOVVTOdTATOS / piktogram vrste
materiala obutve / piktogram vrste materijala obuce / Piktogramm der Materialarten des Schuhs / Ayaqqabr materialt
iiiin piktogram / Ideogram vrste materijala obuce / Mineorpam 3a Matepujan Ha 0GyBKa / Pictograma do tipo de
material do calgado / Piktogram 6ver skons materidl / Piktogram af fodtgjets materialetype / Piktogram for fottgyets
ma&ena.llype /TlikTorpama BiLy Maﬁpla.ny B3YTTS

9. Sama/ﬂdpmna /Panu/Erd/Lm/Sene/Satu/Lntto/Pdm ija/Serija/Gydrtdsi tétel/Batch/Partia/Sarza/Lot/Maprus /
Taotida Karza /Sarza/Charge / Partiya / Sarza/ Cepwuja / Lote / Parti / Parti / Produktparti / TTaprist

* Toto znacent je pouZité pouze jako priklad, zdkaznik si musi porovnat znaCeni na Stitcich s ndvodem k pouZiti.

« Toa 0603HAYABAHE € TOCOYEHO CAMO KATO MPHMEP, KIMEHTHT TPSIGBA 1a CPABHH 0G03HAUABAHETO HA STHKETHTE ¢
VITHTBAHETO 32 YT

* See mirgistus on esnatud ainult néiitena, klient peab vordlema siltidel olevat méirgistust kasutusjuhendiga.

* Nimi merkinniit ovat vain esimerkkini, asiakkaan téytyy verrata tuotelapun merkintoji kiyttoohjeeseen.

* Ce marquage est indiqué a titre d’exemple, le client doit comparer le marquage sur les étiquettes avec le mode
d’utilisation.

* Deze aanduiding wordt uitsluitend als voorbeeld gebruikt. De gebruiker moet de aanduiding op het label vergelijken met
de instructies voor gebruik.

* Ova oznaka koristena je samo radi primjera, kupac mora usporediti oznake na etiketama s uputama za Koristenje.

Bt ¢ EN 17353,
GR-Xe oplcpwa 07(55141 AOOTIKG GTON(E L. ﬂctocso, 0. oTOYE DL 0T Sev
£yovv dokipactsi aOupova pe T mpdtumo EN 17353, SK - Na niektorych vzoroch obuvi st pouzité reflexné prvky.
Tieto prvky viak neboli testované podl'a normy EN 17353,
SL - Na nekaterih modelih &evljev se uporabljajo odsevni elementi. Vendar ti elementi niso bili testirani v skladu z EN
17353.
SR - Na nekim uzorcima obuce koriste se reflektirajuci elementi. Medutim, ti elementi nisu testirani prema EN 17353.
ES - En algunos disefios de calzado se utilizan elementos reflectantes. Sin embargo, estos elementos no han sido
sometidos a ensayo conforme a la norma EN 17353.
SV - Pi vissa skotyper anvinds reflekterande element. Dessa element har dock inte testats enligt EN 17353.
UK - Ha fiesikix Moziessix B3yTTst enemenTH. ITpore 1i enemenTH He Gy
BHNPOOyBaHi BioBinHO 10 EN 17353

Oznameny subjekt (Notified Body), ktery vydal certifikét / Horudwmmpan opran (Notified Body), m3nan
ceprudurkara / Sertifikaadi vilja andnud teavitatud asutus (Notified Body) / Sertifikaatin antanut ilmoitettu laitos
(Notified Body) / Sujet notifi¢ (Notified Body) ayant délivré le certificat / De aangemelde instantie (Notified
Body) die de conformiteitsbeoordeling uitvoert. / Prijavljeno tijelo (Notified Body) koje je certifikat izdalo / Or-
ganismo notificato (Notified Body) che ha emesso il certificato / Sertifikatg iSdavusi notifikuotoji jstaiga (Notified
Body) / Pazinota struktiira (Notified Body), kas izsniedzis sertifikatu. / Atanusltvanyl kiallito bejelentett szervezet
(Notified Body) / Notified Body that issued the certificate / Podmiot upowazniony (Notified Body), ktory wydat
certyfikat / Ozndmeny subjekt (Notified Body), ktory vydal certifikat / Org'mlsmul notificat (Notified Body) care
acliberat certificatul / Hotuduuuposanneiii opran (Notified Body), ceprudukar / K

popéag (Notified Body), mov e£édwot o motomoutus / Priglaseni organ (Notified Body), ki je izdal polrdllo
(certifikat) / Obavesteno telo (Notified Body) koje je sertifikat izdalo / Benannte Stelle, welche die Bescheinigung
ausgestellt hat / Sertifikati taqdim edon salahiyyatli organ / Obavjesteno tijelo (Notified Body) koje je sertifikat
izdalo / Organismo notificado que ha expedido el certificado / Axpennnpano Testo (Notified Body) koe ro
uznano cepruduaror / Pessoa notificada (Notified Body) que emitiu o certificado / Anmilt organ (Notified
Body) som utfirdat certifikatet / Bemyndiget organ (Notified Body), der har udstedt certifikatet / Testorgan (Noti-
fied Body) som har utstedt attesten / Hornixosaruii oprau (Notified Body), o Bias ceprudikar.

CCQS Certification Services Limited.; Block 1 Blanchardstown Coxéborate Park, Ballycoolm
Road, Blanchardstown, Dublin 15 D15 AKK1,Dublin, Ireland, Notified Body: 2834.

CS - ProhlaSeni o shodg naleznete zde: www.canis.cz, u jednotlivjch vjrobki v liSt€ - .Dokumen

BG - ﬂekﬂapaum’ra 32 CHOTBETCBHE MOJKE J1a HAMEPHTE TyK: WWW.Canis.cz,3a BCEKH OT/IeNeH npo}.]yn B CEKLIMATA
~JloKkym

ET- Vastavusdeklaratsloomd leiate siit: www.canis.cz, need on toodete j;  juures lehel ,,Dokumendid*.

FI - Julistus tuotteiden CE-merkinniisti 1oytyy sivuilta www.canis.cz, aina kunkin tuotteen ylivalikon kohdasta
“Asiakirjoja”.
FR - La décl.

e ité est ici : www.canis.cz, & c6té des différents produits dans la barre «

Documentsy».

NL - De conformiteitsverklaring kunt u hier vinden : www.canis.cz, bij de individuele producten in de lijst
,,Documenten*.

HR - Izjave o sukladnosti moZete pronaci ovdje: www.canis.cz,za pojedine proizvodeu sekciji ,,Dokumenti
IT - Troverete le dichiarazioni di conformita qui: www.canis.cz per i singoli prodotti nella scheda “Documenti
LT Atitikties deklaracl]as rasite cna www.canis.cz, atskiry gaminiy uzduo¢iy juostoje ,,Dokumentus*.

anis.cz, atseviskiem produktiem josla “Dokumenti*.

* Questa marcatura & utilizzata sol sempio, il cliente deve c la marcatura sulle etichett le

istruzioni per I'uso.

* Sis Zenklinimas panaudotas tk kaip pavyzdys. Klientas privalo patikrinti etiketéje ir - Atbilstib:
«Sis ‘markgjums ir izmantots tikai ka piemérs, klientam ja uz plal ar lietoSanas i

« Ez a jelolés kizdrolag példaként haszndlatos, a véisdrlnak magdnak kell dsszehasonlitania a cimkéken lithatd jeloléseket
ahaszndlati utasitdssal.

* This marking is used only as a sample. The customer should compare the marking on labels with the instructions for use.
* Niniejsze oznakowanie zostato uzyte jedynie jako przyktad, klient powinien poréwnac oznakowanie na metkach z
instrukcjg uzytkowania.

HU - A megfeleléségi nyilatkozat itt talalhato: www.canis.cz, az egyes termékek esetében a ,,Dokumentumok*
listaban.

EN - The Declaration of Conformity can be found her
ments”.

PL- Deklamc]e zgudnuscn mozna znalez¢ tutaj: www.canis.cz, a deklaracje dla poszczegolnych wyrobow sa w
zakladce ,,.Dokumenty*.

SK - Vyhlasenie o zhode ndjdete tu: www.canis.cz, u jednotlivych vyrobkov v liste - “Dokumenty™.

www.canis.cz; for individual products, in the bar “Docu-

Tida I: Obuv vyrobeni 7 usné a jinjch materidla, s vjimkou celopryZové nebo celopolymeri obuvi.

Trida I1: Obuv i (4. tvifeni veelku) véeiné celopryzové (i. v veelku.

Zikladni pozadavek na odolnost proti uklouznuti na keramické dlazbé s laurylsulfitem sodnym (SLS) - bez symbolu.

Doplitkovy pozadavek na odolnost proti uklouznuti na keramické dlazbé s glycerolem — symbol SR

Pokud neni obuy zkousend na odolnost proti uklouznuti (napf. specidlni obuv s hroty. kovovymi cvocky apod.). je oznatena znackou 0"
Tdrzba: Pred a po pouZiti obuvi prosim zkontrolujte, napt. zapinani a celistvost podrazky - poskozenou obuv vyfadte. Obuy z povrstvené,
lakované usné: negistoty omyvejte slabym mydlovym roztokem, otfete do sucha a pouzijte bezbarvy prostiedek uréeny k osetfeni a impregnaci
vrchového materidlu. Obuv 7 vlasové usné a textilu: necistoty odstrafie pryzovym kartigkem a pfipravky, kicrou jsou uréeny pro viasové usné

Baoka Tin PS)

Karo SB it OB, ninoc

I SatBopena o6aacT Ha neTara st o4
Awicraniaia (A)

1a erepris B oGnactra wa nerara (E)

Kato S4 nmn O4, moc: S5 (McTana paoAKa THn P) it

Veroiiisa na npoGozane noaveTka criopex tina | SSL (semeranna roka T PL)

Toaverka ¢ npoTexTop 1 S5S (HeMeTAHA BA0KKA THIT

05 (veranna BoAka T P) i
O5L (sewmeTama Biokka THIT
PL) i OSS (severanna
BroKa 1in PS)

[Kontaktsoojuse kindlus.

iittedlide (dlide ja siisivesinike) kindlus

[Redelil piisimine
# Tuleb valida iiks kolmest vdimalusest

Vee libilaskvuse ja imamise kindlus (WPA, S2, 3, S3L, S35) puudutab ainult pealismaterjale ega taga kogu jalatsi tiielikku veckindlust
Hibriidjalatsitel on tahis .SBH™

a textil. DileZité je oSetfeni viasovjch usni vhodnou impregnaci ve spreji, zvySujici odolnost viici vode. Tyto materidly nikd:
Ostatni obuv Gistéte vodou, Setmym Eisticim prosticdkem a jemnym kartdéem. Nikdy nepouzivete litky jako alkohol, fedidla, benzin &i
jakékoli jiné chemické Fitky. Po vyzuti obuv skladujte na suchém misté pii pokojové teploté. Do uzaviené, zejména usiiové obuvi po vyzuti
patii napiniky-udrzi tvar obuvi. Pokud doslo k proniknuti vody do obuvi, nebo zvlhla vitini &st vlivem poceni nohou, suste ji zvolna, pfi
teploté nepresahujici 30 °C. Teploty nad 50 ‘C obuv poskozuji, proto ji nesuste na tepelném zdroji nebo v jeho bezprostredni blizkosti. Pred
susenim dejte obuv na napinky, popipadé vyplite obuv novinovgm papirem a v pritbehu suseni vihky papir nékolikrit vyméfite. Obuv pred
prvnim pouzitim naimpregnujte a oSetfete vhodnymi oSetfujicimi prostredky, dale pravidelné impregnujte vhodnjm krémem (sprejem) k tomu
uréengm

Skladoviini, preprava: V originil baleni, v istém, suchém a odvétraném prostied, bez kontaminace vihkem, nedistotami, plisnéni, popt
dalsimi Giniteli snizujicimi droveri ochrany. Nikdy neskladujte obuv pod t&zkymi predméty nebo v kontaktu s ostrymi predméty. Pro prepravu
pouzivejte vhodny ochranny obal, napf. pivodni krabici. PFi skladovéni za normlnich podminek (teplota a relativni vihkost) je doba
pouzitelnosti zpravidla 4 roky)

| Karo 2 nn 02, moe 6 o6
Bozoyeroiiunsoct na usiara oyska (WR) S

Karo S3 wmm O3, mmoc

S7 (metanna Brokka T P) win | O7 (vetanna piokka Trn P) win

[TOO JA TURVAJALATSITE KATEGOORIAD

NoSeni obuvi, Zivotnost: Tato obuv byla vyrobena 7 vysoce jakostnich materidli, ale v disledku podminck na pracovisti a e
nékteré ochranné vlastnosti postupné zrici. Vyrobce nemiize predvidat datum pouzitelnosti béhem pouzivéni. Dobu pouitelnosti mize
ovlivait mnoho faktori, napfiklad UV zifen, chlad, teplo, voda, sil a dalsi. V' pfipadé poskozeni bezpetnostnich &isti obuvi, nebo podesve ¢i
svrsku pouzijte novy par.
Upozornéni: Obuy nesmi byt upravovina.
Ziruka: Ziruka se vztahuje na vyrobni vady, nebo jiny rozpor s kupni smlouvou. Zaruka se nevztahuje na zmény vlastnosti obuvi, které
vanikly v pribéhu doby v dasledku opotiebeni, &i piirozené zmény vlastnosti materidlu, ancbo na vady a nedostatky vzniklé nedodrzovnim
pravidel a zisad spravného pouZivini a ofetovini obuvi. Nevhodné zvoleny druh, velikost a Sifka obuvi nemizou byt ditvodem k pozdgjsi
reklamaci.
Likvidace: v souladu s platnou legislativou.
Odolnost proti uklouznuti: Vezméte na védomi, Ze stupeii protiskluzové ochrany je uréen typem obuvi, typem podlahové krytiny a
znegisténim. Vase obuv Vs nemitze ochrnit, nebo bude ochrana podstatné snizena pfi uklouznuti zpiisobenému velmi kluzkou podlahovou
krytinou (napiiklad znetisténi kuchyiiskym nebo minerdlnim olejem apod.) Za takovjichto okolnosti je Gasto jedinm feSenim bud zabranit
kontaminaci, nebo okamzité odstranit znegisténi. Také venkovni chiize po t€zkém nebo blitivém terénu miize ucpat dezén obuvi riznymi
nedistotami, jako je blito nebo Stérk. Znegisténi, které se nahromadilo ve vzorku podrazky, opotiebeni, poskozenim, degradaci v diisledku
nékterym kontaminant Zivotniho prostredi, & piekrotenim data Zivotnosti mitze podstatng ovlivnit odolnost proti uklouznuti.
Odolnost proti propichnuti: Jestlize je obuv vybavena vlozkou proti propichnuti, vezméte prosim na védomi, Ze odolnost obuvi proti
propichnuti byla méfena v laboratofi pomoci standardizovangch tmi a sil. Hieby mensiho priméru a vyssi statické nebo dynamicke zatizeni
riziko propichnuti zvySuji. Za takovych okolnosti by méla byt zvizena dalii preventivni opatfeni. V soucasné dob jsou v obuvi k dispozici tii
obecné typy vlozek odolnych proti proniknuti. Jednd se o typy z kovovych a z nekovovych materidli, které musi byt vybrany na ziklade
posouzeni rizik souviscjicich s praci. V3echny typy poskytuji ochranu proti riziku propichnuti, ale kazdy z nich mé jiné dal3i vyhody nebo
nevjhody, véetné téchto:
« Kovovy typ (nap. 1P, $3): Je méné ovlivnén tvarem ostrého predmétu/nebezpeci (napt. primér, geometrie, ostrost), ale kvili technikim
v§roby obuvi nemusi pokryvat celou spodni st chodidla.
« Nekovovy typ (PS nebo PL nebo kategorie nap. SIPS, S3L): Maze byt lehé, pokryti, ale odolnost proti
propichn i i st). Z hlediska poskytované
ochrany jsou k dispozici dva typy. Typ PS miZe nabidnout vhodngjsi ochranu pred predméty meniho priméru, nez typ PL.

ELEKTRICKE VLASTNOSTI - NEVZTAHUJE SE NA ELEKTRICKY IZOLACNi OBUV PODLE EN 50321-1:2018.
UPOZORNENI K ANTISTATICKE OBUVI
Anistatick obuv by se méla pouZivat fam, kde je nuiné minimalizovat akumulaci statické clekifiny odvidénim elekirostatického nboje, aby

| Booycroiitmsoct wa wanara obyska (WR) STL (nemerania aoka T PL) | O7L (nemeraa niokka Tin Klass Nouded Kategooria vastavalt ENISO | Kategooria vastavalt EN 1SO
i STS (HemeTana BIOKKA THIT PL) i O7S (neveranna
PS) Ba0Ka I PS) Turvajalatsid (SB) Tobjalatsid (OB)

Kareropus I: OGyBin, H3paGOTEHI OT KOa 1 IPYTH MATEPHAIIH, C WIKIOUCHIE HA H3IIATIO TYMEHH WIH HIIAI0 TIOAMEDHH 0GYBKI. SB vi OB Pahilised

Kareropus I1: OGyBKH w3110 0T nomiMepi (T.e. W30 A0 OT KayuyK (T.e. H3LAIO Nagu SB vdi OB, lisaks:

‘OCHORHO IEKBAINE 58 YCTORIBOCT 1 NOTXTESBAINE 1 KEPAMIFIN TTOKI C HATPHES naypin cynfar (SLS) - Ges cuson | Kinnine kannaosa st o1

HImCKBaNC 3 Ha KepaMHIHI ILI04KH € FMIEPO - CHbBO SR Antistaatilised (A)

Am OBYBKHTE He Ca TECTBAHH 32 YCTOIMHBOCT HA IOJXITH3BAHE (HANID. CTICIMATHH OGYBKH C NIMIOBE, METATHH IITHIKH 1 T.H.), Te e L85 i (E)

oGosnatasar che aka 0" Nagu ST vdi OF, lisaks:
Monnpiaka: [Ipe i CIICT HOCEHE Ha 00YBKHTE MOTA IPOBEPETE NPHMEPHO W enocTTa Ha 1 Vee libilaskvuse ja imamise kindel pealismaterjal s2 02

oGynin e TpaGRA 1 ce maom3gat. OBYBKH OT MHOFOCIOIiNA TAKDANA KUAKA ¢ NOKDHTHE: HIMMITE MPHCOTIATA Che C1a6 CanyHeH pasTaop,
JGbpuiere 1 WinoMIBAIiTE Ge3BETCH NpENapaT, NpeANAIANEH 3 0GPAGOTKA W HMNPCTHHPANE 1A NOBLPXHOCTHHS Matepa. OBYBKH oT
BIYD M TCKCTILI: OTCTPAIICTE MPLCOTIHATA © Kay'YKOBA MCTKA  IPENAPATH, NPCIHAIAICHIE 32 BEAY 1t TekeTn. Bakiio ¢ neaypot aa ce
TPCTHPA € HOIXOALL MMITpErHHpaLt cripeii, Hitkora e fiTe kpey 3a 0GyBKit 3a T3 MaTepHaH!

Touncrere Apyrite ofyBKi ¢ BOLa, (i IPEMApar i Meka ueTka. HHKOra He H3NOMIBAIITE BEUICCTBA KATO A7IKOXOM, PA3PCATCIH, GeHsHi Wi
Apyri ximvieckn Beimiectsa, Ciex ChOyBane chXpansBaiiTe O0YBKITE Ha CYXo MACTO i CTaiia TeMmepaTypa. B sarsopen, naii-beve
Benypenit ofyBiit ¢ A00pe A e CIATAT yCTPOJiCTB 32 OIrbBAHE. AKO B OGYBKHTE ¢ IPOHMKHAIA BOAA, 1IN CA HOTHA, CYILIETE T GABHO, 1pH
TeMnepaTypa, KoATO e HaTxEbp7s 30°C. Temneparypara ax S0°C HOBpEAIa 00YBKHTE, 3ATOBA HE IH CYIICTE BLXY H3TOMHHIL HA TOMIHIA
1 B HerOBa HemocpeaCTBeHa Gmisoct. llpe cymere moCTaBeTe OGYBKITE Ha OGTEra|H W HAITBIHETE OGYBKHTE ¢ xaprins

(WPA)
Nagu S2vai 02, lisaks:
Libitorkekindel vilistald vastavalt tiibile
Mustriga vilistald

3 (metallist sisedetail, titip P) voi | O3 (metallist sisedetail, tiip P) vo
S3L (mittemetallist sisedetail, tilip | O3L (mittemetallist sisedetail, tiip
PL) voi 38 (mittemetallist PL) v3i O3S (mittemetallist
sisedetail, tiip PS) sisedetail, tiiip PS)

Nagu SB voi OB, lisaks:
Kinnine kannaosa

1 Antistaatilised (A) 4 o4

1

W emensiiTe MOKpATA XapTis MAKOIKO TH N0 BpeME HA IpoLeca Ha cymene. [lpean mLproTo oGysane mumpernupaiite odyskara
H3N03BAIITE NOIXOAIIH CPEACTBA 38 MOLAPHAKA, CIEA TOBA PEAOBHO HMIPETHHPAIITE ¢ NOTXOAIL KDEM, NIPEHAANEH 32 LEnTa,
Craamparie, Tpancnopt: B opHrHQINA ONAKOBKA, B THCT, CYXa 1 cpea, Ges or Baara, . MyXbaH,
CBEHTYAO APYTH (PAKTOPH, KOHTO HAMAJABAT HHBOTO 12 OXPaia. HHKOTa He ChXpANSBAIITE OBYBKITE 0K TCAKH IPCAMCTI ITH B KOITAKT ¢
ocTpi npeveTH. H3noBaiiTe MOIXOIAINA AIINTHA ONAKOBKA 3 TPAHCTIOPTHPANE, HATD. OPHIHATHATA KyTis. KOraTo ce ChXpanssat npi
HODMAIHH YCAOBIA (TEMTIEPATYDA I OTHOCHTEHA BAAHOCT), CPOKBT Ha TOTHOCT OGHKHOBEHO € 4 rOMHM
Hocene na ofysKuTe, cpok na ymotpeda: Tesi o0ysKi ca W3AGOTCHI OT BHCOKOKAMCCTBCHH MATCPHATH, HO TIOPALH YCTOBHATA Ha
PaGOTHOTO MACTO 1 I3HOCBAETO W HAKOW OT SAUIITHATE CHOVICTA MOCTEMEHHO ce ryGAT. IPONIBOTITE AT He MOKE 1a NPEABHIN CPOKA Ha
TOMHOCT 10 Bpeme Ha yNOTpesa. MHOrO (JKTOH MOFAT A0 OKAAAT BAMAHHE BEXY CPOKA HA TOIHOCT, KATO HATIDHMEP YATPABHONCTOBHTE
BN, CTYBT, TOMTHHATA, BOAATA, COITA 1 APYTH. B Cysaii 1 OBPEA HA AUIMTHHTE YACTH HA OOYBKATA - NOAMETKATA IWIH FOPHATA YACT,
wnoBAIITE HOB QT
Bumvanne: OGysirte ne TpaGEA A2 GhAaT MOMBHLHPAII.
Tapasmus: Iapaniuiara ce 0THACH 210 MPON3BOICTBEHH JCEKTH I 210 IPYTO HEChOTBETCTBHE C J0r0BOpa 3a noKyrika. Iapariuisa ne ce
OTHACA 10 NPOMCHIT KA XAPAKTCPHCTHRITE HA OOYBKIITE, KOITO BR3HHKRAT B TCHCHHE HA BEMCTO B PE3YATAT OT HEHHOTO H3HOCBAHE I OT
CCTECTREHM HIMEHEHHS HA XAPAKTCHCTHKHTE Ha MATCPHAIA, WIH AC)eKTH i HEIOCTATHI, BBIMHKHAIN OT HECIAIBANETO HA IPABIIAT W
NIDHHIAITE 1A IPABITHATA YIOTPEGA M TPIDAH 32 00YBKHTe. HENpaBiuiio mGPAHMAT MO, PATME H IIHPOTIA Ha OGYBKIITE He MOFaT Ja
6% AT MPIAIHA 32 MOJABAHETO HA PEKIAMALIS,
JTMKBIAAUASE: CHIIACHO BATIAHOTO JKOHOJATEICTRO.
Veroiiumpoct na moxxrb3Bane: Hvaiire MpEiBIA, Y CTEMEHTA Ha JAIINTA OT MOTXTHIBANE CC ONEIETA OT BIUIA Ha OGYBKNTE, BITa Ha
110/10BOTO IOKPITHE i O MEpCABANETO. BauiTe 00YRKH He MOTAT 243 Bi 3AULHTAT W1 JULATATA Iiie Ghie IMAHTEINO HaMATEHA B Caysail
P MHOTO XTh3aBa 110108 HACTILTKA (HATp. 3AMBPCABANC ¢ TOTBAPCKD I MUNEPATHO Mac:io 1 p.) [Tpi Takmsa

se vylougilo nebezpei zapélent jiskrou, napf. hoflavjch litek a par, a pokud neni na pracovisti iplné vylougené riziko trazu
proudem z elektrického zafizeni pod nap&tim. Antistatickd obuv vytviifi odpor mezi chodidlem a zemi, ale nemusi poskytovat tplnou ochranu.
Antistatickd obuy neni vhodnd pro préci na elekirickych instalacich pod napétim. Elektrick§ odpor antistatické obuvi se mitze vyrazné zménit
ohjbinim, znecisténim nebo vibkosti. Tato obuy nemusi plnit svou urenou funkei, pokud se nosi ve vihkém prostiedi. Obuv tidy I mize

absorbovat vihkost a ve vlhkém a mokrém prostiedi se mitze stit vodivou. Obuy tiidy II je odolnd viici vihku a mokru a méla by byt pouzita,
pokud riziko takovych podminek existuje.

Pokud je obuv noSena v podminkiich, kdy dochizi ke kontaminaci materidlu podesve, méli by uzivatelé kontrolovat antistatické vastnosti
obuvi vzdy ped vstupem do nebezpetného prostoru.

‘Tam. kde se pouziva antistaticki obuv. by mél byt odpor podlahy takovy., aby se nezrusila ochrann funkce obuvi

»

OGCTOATEICTBA €/HCTBEHOTO PENICHHE HECTO € HIH /1d HE Ce /10MTYCHE JaMBDCABAIE, HTH JAMBPCABAHETO /1a CE OTCTPAIH HE3A0aBHO. Chitlo
“TaKA XOACHETO 12 OTKPHTO 110 TPYHH I KATHH TEPCHI MOAC A2 3AIYILIH IPOTEKTOPA Ha 00YBKHTE ¢ PAIINHIL 3AMBPCHTEIIN, KATO KAl IIH
4AKD 3aMBPCABANETO, KOETO CC € HATPYNAZO B WAKATA HA MOIMETKATA MOPAIN WSHOCBANE, NOBPEAA, JETPATAIIA, ATAANA ce Ha
OnIpEEeHH FAMBPCHTEIIN OT OKOJIHATA CPEA, I NPERMINABANE HA CPOKA Ha YIIOTPEGA, MOAE HAHTEINO A2 IOBIMAC HA YCTONMHBOCTTA Ha
nomxb3Bane,

i na =  BIOAKA MPOTITB OGO, MO, HMAIITE MPEBILL, e YCTOMHBOCTTa Ha
obymkite Ha © mvepena B ¢ nowourra Ha JopHuL 1 Ll ¢ no-varbk

(E)

Nagu $4 v3i 04, lisal S5 (metallist sisedetail, tiip P) voi | 05 (metallist sisedetail, tiip P) voi

1 Liibitorkekindel vilistald vastavalt tiiiibile S5L (mitt allist sisedetail, tiiiip | O5L (mittemetallist sisedetail, tiiiip
Mustriga vlistald PL) v6i S5 (mittemetallist PL) v3i OSS (mittemetallist
sisedetail, iip PS) sisedetail, tiip PS)
Nagu S2 vai 02, lisaks: 3
! Kogu jalatsi veekindlus (WR) S6 06

Nagu S3 V51 03, lisaks
Kogu jalatsi veekindlus (WR)

S7 (metallist sisedetail, tiip P

STL (mittemetallist sisedetail, i
PL) v5i S7S (mittemetallist

sisedetail, tiiip PS)

Tklass: nahast ja teistest materjalidest valmistatud jalatsid, tud ileni kummist voi poltmeerist jalatsid

11 Klass: iileni poliimeerist (st iihes tikis vormitud). sealhulgas e kummist (st thes tikis jalatsid

Oluline ndue naatriumlauritlsulfaadiga (SLS) kaetud keraamilistel porandaplaatidel libisemise kindluse kohta — siimbol puudub.

Lisandue libisemise kindluse kohta — simbol SR.

Kui jalatsite libisemiskindlust ei ole katsetatud (niiteks ogadega, metallist nuppudega jne spetsiaalsed jalatsid), on need tahistatud mirgiga

07 (metallist sisedetail, tiip P) voi
O7L (mittemetallist sisedetail, tiiip
PL) v3i O7S (mittemetallist
sisedetail, tiiip PS)

Hooldamine. Enne ja parast kasutamist kontrollige niiteks kinnitusi ja talla korrasolekut, kahjustunud jalatsid korvaldage kasutusest.
Kattekihiga, lakitud nahast jalatsid — peske mustus maha ndrga seebilahusega, piihkige jalatsid kuivaks ning kandke neile pealismaterjali
hooldamiseks ja impregneerimiseks moeldud vérvitut vahendit. Karedast nahast ja tekstiilist jalatsid — cemaldage mustus kummiharja ning
karedate nahkade ja tekstili jaoks moeldud vahenditega. Karedaid nahku on oluiine t66delda sobiva pihustatava impregneerimisvahendiga.
mis suurendab nende veekindlust. Neid materjale ei tohi mitte kunagi kreemitada!

Muid jalatseid puhastage vee. leebe pesuvahendi ja pehme harjaga. Mitte kunagi firge kasutage selliseid aineid nagu alkohol. Iahustid, bensiin
voi mis tahes muud kemikaalid. Pirast jalatsite jalast dravotmist hoidke neid kuivas kohas stesse, eriti

tuleb panna kingavenitid, mis siilitavad jalatsite kuju. Kui jalatsitesse on tunginud vesi voi nende sisemus on niiskunud jalgade higistamise
ttu, laske neil acglaselt kuivada temperatuuril mitte ile 30 °C. Temperatuur iile 50 °C kahjustab jalatseid, seetdttu drge kuivatage neid
soojusallikal cga selle vahetus liheduses. Enne kuivatamist pange jalatsitesse kingavenitid voi tiitke jalatsid ajalehepaberiga ja vahetage
kuivatamise Kiigus niiskeks saanud paber mitu korda vilja. Enne esmakordset Kasutamist impregneerige jalatscid ja to6delge neid sobivate
hiljem i neid regulaarselt selleks meldud sobiva kreemiga.

JUHAMETEP H M0-TOZEMH CTATHYIH W UHAMIYHI HATOBAPBAIAS YBCTHIABAT PHCKA OT Tpn Takisa Tpaia 12
Ce MPCIBIIAT JOMBIHATENHN NpEANA3HH Mepii. 1loHACTORIIEM B OGYBKHTE Ce MPEATArAT TpH OGUII THNA BIOKKH, YCTORNNBH Ha
npoGokane. Te ca IPAGOTEHH OT METAIHI 1 HEMETAIHI MATEPHAIH, KOWTO TPAGBA 12 Ce HIGHPAT B3 OCHOBA HA OLLCHKA Ha CEBPIANMTE ¢

iilitag puhtas, kuivas ja hea Kk kus puuduvad niiskus, mustus,
alitus ja muud Kataeaset Vihendavan Tegurid. Mite Kunagi frge sfliage faltsid rskete esemete al 61 KokKupuuics eravate ssemeteg



‘Transportimiseks kasutage sobivat pakendit, néiteks
on kasutusaeg reeglina 4 aastat.
Jalatsite kandmine ja kasutusaeg. Need jalatsid on valmistatud korge kvaliteediga materjalidest, kuid

tingimustes ja suhteline niiskus) siilitamisel

kuivauksen aikana. Ennen ensimmiistd kiyttokertaa kyllistd jalkineet ja kisittele ne sopivilla hoitoaineilla ja toista kyllistys siinndllisesti
«nhen urkmle'lulla kenkdvu eeILA

kulumise t3ttu kaovad neil jirk-jargult moned kaitscomadused. Tootja ei saa kasutamise ajal ette niha
voivad mdjutada paljud tegurid, niiiteks UV-kiirgus, kilm, soojus, vesi, sool jne. Jalatsite turvadetailide, vilistalla voi peali
votke kasutusele uus jalatsipaar.

Tiihelepanu! Jalatseid ei tohi kohandada.

Garantii: Garantii holmab ainult ja muid vastuolusid Garantii ei holma j usi, mis
aja jooksul kulumise vi materjali omaduste loomuliku muutumise (3tu, samut vigasid ega puudusi, mis on tekkinud jalatsllc bige kasutamise
ja hooldamise reeglite eiramise tottu. Valesti valitud jalatsite tiiip, suurus vi laius ci saa olla hilisema pretensiooni esitamise aluseks.
Likvideerimine: kooskolas kehtivate digusaktidega.

Libisemiskindlus. Arvestage sellega, et libisemiskindlus soltub jalatsite tiibist ning porandakatte tiibist ja mirdumisest. Viga libedal
porandakattel (niteks kui see on saastunud toidu- vGi mineraaldliga jne) ei saa jalatsid teid Kaitsta voi siis on nende pakutav kaitse oluliselt
viiiksem. Sellistes tingimustes on sageli ainus lahendus kas viltida saastumist vdi siis korvaldada saaste kohe. Ka villjas raskel vai porisel
maastikul liikudes voib jalatsite muster minna tiis mitmesugust mustust, niiteks pori vi kruusa. Talla mustrisse kogunenud mustus, kulumine,
kahjustumine, monede keskkonda saastavate ainete mdjul tekkinud lagunemine voi kasutusaja illetamine voib libisemiskindlust oluliselt
mojutada.

Libitorkekindlus. Kui jalatsid on varustatud Iibistuskindlate sisedetailidega, arvestage sellega, et j:

kohal valitsevate tingimuste ja ljetus: i pubtaassa, kuivassa ja mulelemssa tilassa, ei kosteuden, epipuhtauksien, homeen tai
ja pikkust. Kalbli mu|den ikentivien tekijiden kcskaan siilyta jalkineita raskaiden esineiden alla tai
kahjustumisel kosketuksissa_teriviin_esineisiin. Kyt sopivaa suoj rasiaa. jalkineet

(limpitil Kosteus) on Yieensi 4 woua
Jalkineiden Kiyttd, kgmmm Nimi jalkineet on valmistettu entlaln mutta tydpaikan ja
on tekkinud kulumisen jotkin vilhitellen Valmistaja ci voi arvioida tarkkaa Kiytoikiid kiyton aikana.

Kiytioikiiin vaikuttavat monet tekiji, esimerkiksi UV—sElcily, kylmyys, 1imps, vesi, suola yms. Jalkinciden suojaosien, ulkopohjan tai
pillisen vahingoittuessa on jalkineet vaihdettava usiin,

Huomautus: Jalkineisiin ei saa tehdi muutoksia.

‘Takuu: Takuu kattaa valmistusviat ja muut ostosopimuksen vastaiset seikat. Takuu ei kata jalkineiden ommmsuukslen muutoksia. jotka ovat
syntyneet ajan kuluessa kulumisen tai materiaalin ‘muutoksen i vikoja tai puutteita, jotka johtuvat
jalkineiden oikean kiytto- ja hoitotavan siintdjen ja periaatteiden laiminly6nnisti. Virheellisesti valittu Jalkmccn tyyppi. koko tai leveys ei ole

YY
voimassa olevan 6n mukaisesti
Ulkopohjan luistamattomuus: On otettava huomloon, etti jalkineen ja_lattiapéillysteen tyyppi ja likaisuus vaikuttavat ulkopohjan
Hyvin liukkaalla i ruoka- tai likaamalla yms.) lattialla ¢i ole mahdollista varmistaa jalkineen

site libitorkekindlust on mdodetud

laboris standardsete teravike ja joududega. Viiksema libimdoduga naclad ja suurem staatiline voi koormus

libitorkeohtu. Sellistes tingimustes tuleb kaaluda ka teiste ennetusmeetmete rakendamist. Pracgu kasutatakse jalatsite juures kolme peamist

tiiipi libistuskindlaid sisedetaile. Tegu on eri tiipi metall- ja mittemetallmaterjalidega, mis tuleb vilja valida (66ga seotud ohtude hindamise

alusel. Igat iilipi siscdetailid kaitsevad libitorkeohu eest, kuid igal tiiibil on oma eelised ja puudused, millest osasid on kirjeldatud allpool.

« Metallist sisedetail (niteks S1P, $3): terava eseme kujul (niiiteks libimdddul, geomeetrial, teravusel) ja ohul on sellele viiiksem moju,
kuid jalatsite valmistamise tehnoloogia tttu i kata see kogu jalatalda.

« Mittemetallist sisedetail (PS vdi PL vdi niiiteks kategooriad SIPS, S3L): voib olla kergem ja clastsem ning kaitsta suuremat pinda, kuid
libitorkekindlus sdltub rohkem terava eseme kujust (nt libimoddust, geomeetriast, teravusest). Pakutava kaitse seisukohast on saadaval kaht
tiilpi sisedetailid. Tiitip PS vdib viiiksema libimddduga esemete korral pakkuda paremat kaitset kui titip PL.

ELEKTRILISED OMADUSED — EI HOLMA EN 50321-1:2018 KOHASEID ELEKTRILISELT ISOLEERIVAID JALATSEID.
MARKUSED ANTISTAATILISTE JALATSITE KOHTA
Antistaatilisi jalatseid tuleb kanda scal, kus tuleb staatilise clektri tekkimist minimeerida elektrilaengu drajuhtimisega, et vilida sidemete
pohjustatud siittimisohtu, niiteks tuleohtlike ainete ja aurude puhul, samuti siis, kui 66kohal ei ole tiiclikult valistatud pinge all oleva
clektriscadme pohjustatud elekirilGgi oht. Antistaatifised jalatsid tekitavad jaltalla ja maa vahele takistuse, kuid ei pruugi pakkuda tiielikku
Kaitset. jalatsid i sobi inge all olevate Juure jalatsite Voib oluliselt
muutuda paindumise, saastumise voi niiskuse mojul. Need jalatsid ei pruugi niiskes eskkomnas Kandrasel oma etendhtud tlesanne tita
I Klassi jalatsid vivad niiskust imada ning muutuda niiskes ja mrjas keskkonnas juhtivaks. II klassi jalatsid taluvad niisket ja mirga keskkonda
ning neid uleb kanda i, kui esine sellse tingimuse ohi
Kui jalatseid kantakse tingimustes, kus vilistalla materjal saastub, peab kasutaja kontrollima j
ohtlikule alale minemist.
Seal, kus kantakse antistaatilisi jalatseid, peab poranda takistus olema selline, et see ei rikuks éira jalatsite kaitsefunkisiooni. On soovitatav
kanda antistaatilisi sokke.
Secetdttu tuleb tagada, et kasutaja jalatsid suudavad konkreetse keskkonna korral kogu oma kasutusaja Juoksul tita oma ctteniihtud lesannct
juhtida ira elektrostaatilst laengut ja pakkuda kaitset. Soovitatav on sageli, llida
MARKUS OSALISELT ELEKTRIT JUHTIVATE JALATSITE KOHTA
Osaliselt elekirit juhtivaid jalatseid tuleb kanda seal, kus on vaja clektrostaatilist laengut minimeerida voimalikult lihikese aja jooksul, nditeks
plahvatusohtlike ainete kiitlemisel. Osaliselt elektrit juhtivaid jalatseid ei tohi kanda, kui ei ole tielikult vilistatud vahelduv - v alalispinge
all olevast clekiriscadmest voi detailidest saadava elekirildgi oht. Jalatsite osalise elekirijuhtivuse tagamiscks on uute jalatsite korral
kehtestatud elekiritakistuse piiriks 100 ki
Kasutamise ajal vib clekirit jubtivast materjalist valmistatud jalatsite elekiritakistus paindumise ja mirdumise mojul oluliselt muutuda.
Seetdttu tuleb tagada, et toode juhiks elckirostatilist lacngut noutaval viisil ira kogu kasutusaja jooksul. Sellest lihtuvalt soovitatakse kasutajal
vajaduse korral ise regulaarselt clektritakistust mdota. See modtmine ja allpool kirjeldatud katsed peavad saama 66onnetuste ennetamise kava
tavapirascks osaks.
Kui jalatscid kantakse tingimustes, kus vilistalla materjal saastub ainctega, mis voivad jalatsite elektritakistust suurendada, peab kasutaja
kontrollima jalatsite elektrilisi omadusi iga kord enne ohtlikule alale minemist.
Soovitatay on kanda hajutavaid sokke. Seal, kus a
et sce e rikuks ra jalatsite kaitsefunktsiooni.
Kandmisel ci tohi jalatsi pinsoli ja kasutaja talla vahel olla mingeid muid isolatsioonimaterjale. Kui pinsoli ja kasutaja vahele pannakse mis
tahes ese (st voodrimaterjalist sisctallad, sokid),sis tuleb jalatsite elekirilsed omadused koos sellega fle kontrollida,

sisetallad. Kui on varustatud sisetallaga, siis on Katsetatud selle
sisetallaga, mis on asetatud jalatsisse. Jalatseid voib kasutada ainult koos selle sisetallaga. Sellised eetallad v vilja vahetada ainult teiste
vorreldavate sisctaldade vastu, mille on tarminud jalatsite tootja voi siis sisetaldade tootja, kelle toode vastab koos ctte nahtud turva- voi
todjalatsitega kandmisel taielikult standardiga noutavatele omadustele. Kui jalatsid tamitakse ilma cemaldatavate sisetaldadeta, siis on jalatseid
ka katsetatud ilma nendeta. Kasutada tohib ainult selliseid cemaldatavaid sisetaldu, mis vastavad koos nende turva- vdi toojalatsitega kandmisel
asjakohase standardiga noutavatele omadustele.

atsite antistaatilisi omadusi iga kord enne

elekiritjuhtivaid jalatseid, peab poranda takistus olema selline,

FI- OHJEITA KAYTTAJALLE - jalkinesarja: UNIVERSE, WHITE, TEXLINE, ISLAND. FIBELINE.
Lue timi ohje huolellisesti. Kokeile jalkineita ennen niiden kiyti6a. Virheellisesti valittu jalkineen tyyppi, koko, leveys tai muoto ei ole
ysilsyia syy myShempian reklamatioon.
Kiiyti jalkineita vain niiden kilytt6tarkoituksen mukaisessa ympiristossi.
- Kiiyti kenkiilusikkaa kengiin jalkaan laittamiseen ja avaa nauhoja riitiviisti kantapéfiosan vahingoittumisen valttimiseksi.
- Vaihda kenkid usein varsinkin siin ollessa kostea tai jalkojen hikoillessa voimakkaasti.
- Suojaa jalkineita:
mekaaniselta varsinkin kovien tai terivien esineiden aiheuttamalta vahingoittumiselta,
kastumiselta, jos jalkineet on valmistettu millaisesta tahansa nahasta, ellei niiti ole erityisesti kiiitelty vedenpitiviksi,
Kemiallsilta ainilta (ellijalkineitaole testaamalla odettu kemiallsa aineita Kestaviksi), vikevilt pesuaineil, iuottimilta jne.
i i itiisi perustua tydympiiriston riskien arviointiin ja v i suojausluokkaan. Tisti
nantaja, jonka velvollisuutena on valita oikea jalkinetyyppi jo ennen niiden kiyttod. On tirkeii, ettd valitut jalkineet
sopivat vaadittuun suojaukseen ja ympiriston, missi niiti kiytetidn. Ellei Kiytoympiristo tunneta etukiiteen, on hyvin tirkeid neuvotella
asiasta myyjin Kanssa, jott i vois mabdollisuuksin mukaan neuvoa sopivien alkinciden valionassa. Myt muut ydvaateet ja
skeihin. Suojausluokka, merkinnit: CE-merkinti osoittaa, it nimi
jalkineet tiytivit hcnkﬂonsuojalmla koskevan asetuksen lEU) 2016/425 vaatimukset. Kiyttotarkoitus: Tuote kuuluu luokan If
joiden on suojata jalkaa vahingoilta, jotka ovat mahdollisia niissé tydolosuhteissa, joihin
tuote on tarkoitettu. Kiyttotarkoitus miiri kiytetyn materiaalin tyypin, jalkineen rakenteen, mallin ja hoitotavan. Jalkineita valittaessa on
ofettava huomioon se, millaiseen tarkoitukseen jalkincita tullaan kiiyttimiin. EN ISO 20345:2022, EN 1SO 20345:2022/A1:2024 tarkoittaa
vihintidin 200 J iskun ja vihintiin 15 kN puristuksen kestivilli turvakirjelli varustettua turvajalkinta. Suositeltu kiytt: sicll, missi on
vaarana_esineiden_putoaminen jalalle. jotkin jne. EN ISO 20347:2022, EN 1SO
20347:2022/A1:2024 tarkoitiaa tybjalkinetta, Nimi jalkineet on tarkoitettu dyion il missh Kiiyttiji eiviit uhkaa mekaaniset riskit (isku
tai tavall silyessii tyotd tehtiessi. Suositeltu kiytto: maataloustydt, kevyt
teollisuus, korjaamot, huoltotyd, logistiikka, kuljetustydt jne. Jos jalkineet on merkitty keltaisella ;.ESD “piktogrammill, tytvt ne mybs
seuraavien standardien vaatimukset: EN 61340-4-3 - Staattinen sihkd - rityisille jalkineet. EN
£1340.5-1 - Saattinen sihkd - clektrnisten komponentien suajoaminen statiselia bkl Vieist vasimukeet, \ESD Jalkinet 5ytyy
kerran tybvuoron aikana testata ESD-testauslaitteessa.
Huomautus kiyttijalle: Jalkineita saa kiyttii vain edelli kuvatun kilyttdtarkoituksen mukaisesti. Jalkineiden vahingoittuessa (reid,
materiaalin liiallinen oheneminen, halkeilu, kuluminen tai ulkopohjan muodonmuutokset, saumojen ratkeilu yms.) niiden suojaustaso
heikkenee eivitki ne enid vastaa edelli esitettyjen lainsiadanndllisten ja teknisten mériysten mukaisia vaatimuksia. Standardin EN 1SO
20347 tai EN ISO 20345 perusvaatimusten liséksi voi tuotteeseen kohdistua muitakin vaatimuksia. Nimii jalkineiden konkreettista kiyttoi
koskevat lisévaatimukset on merkitty symboleilla ja/tai luokilla (ks. taulukko). Némi luokat tarkoittavat sekii perus- etti lisévaatimukset
sisiltivid laajimpia mahdollisia yhdistelmi.

itettava

tai se on . Tiillaisessa tapauksessa on yleensii ainoa ratkaisu joko estii kontaminoituminen tai

puhdistaa latta vlittomisti. Myss Kiytetticssi jalkincita lkona raskaassa tai kuraisessa maastossa voivat erilaiset epiputaudet, kuten kura
tai sora tukkia jalkineen pohjakuvioinnin. Ulkopohjan kuviointiin kerdéntynyt lika, kuluminen, vioittuminen, ympiristdstd tulevan lian
aiheuttama hajoaminen ja tuotteen kestoiiin ylittyminen voivat olennaisesti heikenti jalkineen luistamattomuutta.
Naulaanastumissuoja: Jos jalkineessa on pistonkestivi pohjallinen, on otettava huomioon, etti jalkineen plstol\kestavyys on mitattu
laboratoriossa standardisoituja piikkejd ja voimia kiyttien. Pienemmén halkaisijan omaavat naulat ja suurei attinen tai dynaaminen
kuormitus liséidvit pistoriski. Tillaisissa olosuhteissa on harkittava muitakin ennalta ehkiiisevid toimenpiteit; T\lrvajalkmclssa Kiiytetiin
nykyisin kolmen eri tyypin pistonkestivi pohjallisia. Ne on valmistettu joko metallista tai ei-metallisista materiaaleista, jotka on valittava
tydhon liittyvien riskien arvioinnin perusteella. Kaikki tyypit suojaavat pistolta, mutta jokaisella niisti on omat etunsa ja huonot puolensa
mukaan luettuna seuraavat:

 Metallinen tyyppi (esim. S1P, $3): Teriiviin esineen muoto/vaarallisuus (esim. halkaisija, geometria, terévyys) vaikuttaa siihen vihemmén,
mutta jalkineiden valmistusteknitkan vuoksi i pohjallinen valttamiiti peiti jalan koko alaosaa.

« Ei-metallinen tyyppi (PS tai PL tai esim. luokka SIPS, S3L): Voi olla kevyempi ja joustavampi ja voi peittii suuremman alucen, mutta
pistonkestivyyteen vaikuttaa enemmin teriviin esineen muoto/vaarallisuus (esim. halkaisija, geometria, teriivyys). Pohjallisten antaman
suojan suhteen on valittavissa kaksi tyyppid. Tyyppi PS voi antaa paremman suojan pienemmin halkaisijan omaavilta esineilti kuin tyyppi
PL

SAHKOOMINAISUUDET - EI KOSKE STANDARDIN EN 50321-1:2018 MUKAISIA SAHKOA ERISTAVIA JALKINEITA.
ANTISTAATTISIA JALKINEITA KOSKEVA HUOMAUTUS
Antistaattisia jalkineita on kiytettivi silloin, kun on tarpeen minimoida staattisen sihkon kertyminen johtamalla sihkdvaraus pois, jotta
voitaisiin eliminoida esim. palavien aineiden ja héyryjen ayttymlsvaaraklpmaﬂa ja silloin, kun tydpaikalla ei voida tiysin poistaa jannitteisten
alkineet resistanssin jalan ja maan vilille, mutta eivi viltimiti
suojaa. Antistaattiset jalkineet eiviit sovi osissa 0 jalkineiden
voi jalkineiden taipumisen, kosteuden vail vuoksi muuttua Kostea
ympili jalkineilla viltimitti ole vaadittuja ominaisuuksia. Luokan I jalkineet voivat absorboida kosteutta ja kosteassa tai
‘mirissi ympanswssa niistii voi tulla sihkoii johtavat. Luokan I jalkineet kestivit kosteutta ja mirkyyttd ja niiti pitiisi kiytti silloin, kun
llaiset olosuhteet voivat aiheuttaa vaaran
Kiiytettiessi jalkineita olosuhteissa, joissa ulkopohjan materiaali kontaminoituu, pitiisi kiyttijin tarkastaa jalkineiden

®

Classe I: Chaussures fabriquées en cuir et d*autres matiéres, excepté les chaussures tout caoutchouc ou tout polymére.
Classe II: Chaussures tout polymére (c’est-i-dire, formées en bloc) y compris tout caoutchouc (c’est-i-dire, vuleanisées en bloc.)

Exigence de base relative  la résistance contre le glissement sur des dalles céramiques avec laurylsulfate de sodium (SLS) — sans symbole.
Exigences supplémentaires relatives  la résistance contre le glissement sur des dalles céramiques avee glycérol - symbole SR
Si les chaussures ne font pas I'objet d"un essai de résistance au glissement (par exemple, des chaussures spéciales avec pointes, clous

métalliques etc.), elles sont marquées « © »

Entretien : Avant et aprés 'utilisation des chaussures, controlez, par exemple, les attaches et I'intégrité de la semelle — écartez les chaussures
endommages. Chaussures en cuir enduit et verni : lavez les impuretés avee une solution savonneuse Iégére, séchez et utilisez un produit
incolore destiné au traitement et & I'imprégnation de la matiére de dessus. Chaussures en daim et textile : enlevez les impuretés 4 I'aide d'une
brosse en caoutchouc et de produits destinés aux daims et textile. Il est important de traiter les daims 4 I'aide d’une imprégnation appropriée
en spray qui permet d’amdliorer la résistance 4 I'eau. Nappliquez jamais de créme sur ces matidres |

Nettoyez les autres chaussures 4 I'eau, avec un produit de nettoyage délicat et une brosse souple. N'utilisez jamais des substances telles
qualcool, dissolvants, essence ou toute autre substance chimique. Stockez les chaussures retirées dans un endroit sec, & température ambiante.
Afin de garder a forme des chaussures, insérez des embouchoirs dans les chaussures fermées, en partioulier lorsqu'il 'agit des chaussures en
cuir. En cas de pénétration d’eau dans les ch d"humidité dans la partie ila des pieds, séchez-les lentement
4 une température inférieure & 30°C. L supérieures 4 50°C ls chaussures, par conséquent, ne les séchez pas sur
une source de chaleur ou 4 sa proximité immédiate. Avant de faire sécher les chaussures, metez-les sur un embauchoir ou remplissez-les de
papier journal en remplaant plusieurs fois le papier humide. Imprégnez les chaussures avant la premiére utilisation et traitez-les avec des
produits de soin adéquat, puis imprégnez-les réguliérement avec une créme (spray) adéquate prévue a cet effet.

ans I"emballage d"origine, dans un environnement propre, sec et aéré, sans contamination par I’humidité, les impuretés,
les moisissures ou par d"autres facteurs susceptibles de réduire le niveau de protection. Ne stockez jamais les chaussures en dessous des objets
Tourds ou en contact avec des objets tranchants. Utilisez pour le transport un emballage de protection adéquat, par exemple, le carton d'origine.
Lorsque les chaussures sont stockées dans des conditions normales (température et humidité relative), la durée d'uilisation est en général 4
ans)

Port des chaussures, durée de vie : Ces chaussures ont é1é fabriquées 4 partir de matiéres de haute qualité, mais compte tenu des conditions
sur le lieu de travail et de I'usure, certaines propriétés de protection s'estompent. Le fabricant n’est pas en mesure de prévoir la date
dutilisabilité pendant I'utilisation. La durée d"utilisabilité peut étre influencée par de nombreux facteurs, tels que rayons UV, froid, chaleur,
cau, scl, etc. En cas d’endommagement des parties sécurité des chaussures ou de la semelle ou de la tige, utiliscz une nouvelle paire de
chaussures.

Avertissement : Il est interdit de modifier les chaussures.
Garantie : La garantic s'applique aux défauts de fabrication ou 4 tout autre litige avec le contrat de vente. La garantie ne ’applique pas aux
changements des propriétés des chaussures, survenus pendant la durée de garantie suite 4 I'usure ou aux changements naturels des propriétés
de la matiére ou aux défauts ou imperfections conséeutifs aux non respect des régles et des principes d'utilisation et d’entretien corrects des
chaussures. Le type, la pointure ou la largeur des chaussures mal chosis ne peuvent pas faire I'objet d*une réclamation ultérieure.
Liquidation : en conformité avec la législation en vigueur.

Résistance au glissement : Notez que le degré de protection anti-glissement est déterminé par le type de chaussures, par le type de revétement
de sol et par la pollution. Vos chaussures ne peuvent pas vous protéger ou la protection sera considérablement réduite en cas de glissement di
i un revétement de sol rés glissant (par exemple, salissures provoquées par de I'huile de table ou minérale etc.. Dans ce cas de figure, la seule

solution consiste souvent & empécher la ou & supprimer immé les salissures. La marche 4 Pextérieur sur un terrain
Jourd o b peut lle-aussi boucher e desin deschaussures par diversesimpurtés,bote o gravir: Les impureiés accumlécs dans e
dessin de la semelle, I'usure, I la due & I'un des le 1 ou de la durée

de vie peuvent avoir un impact considérable sur la résistance au glissement.

Résistance & la perforation : Si les chaussures sont équipées d’un insert contre la perforation, notez que la résistance des chaussures  la

perforation a é1¢ mesurée dans un laboratoire & Iaide des pointes et des forces standardisées. Les clous de faible diamétre et des charges

statiques ou dynamiques plus importantes augmentent le risque de perforation. Dans ce cas, il convient de prévoir d’autres mesures de
I

ominaisuudet aina ennen vaaralliscen tilaan menoa.
Kiiyteltiessi antistaattisia jalkineita pitiisi lattian res
Kilyttd antistaattisia sul
On varmistettava, ctti jalkineet kykenevit niiden i tiyttiméan varauksen pois johtamiselle asetetut
vaatimukset ja antamaan va duun 1 sojan koko kilyttdikiinsi ajan. On suositeltavaa, etti kiyttiji suorittaa sihkdisen resistanssin tarkastukset
itse sinndllisin ja Iyhyin vi
OX OSITTAIN JOHTAVIA JALKINEITA KOSKEVIA HUOMAUTUKSIA
Siihkdi osittain johtavia jalkineita on kilytettivi silloin, kun on tarpeen minimoida sihkdstaattinen varaus mahdollisimman Iyhyessd ajassa
esimerkiksi Kisiteltiessi ijihtivid aincita. Sihkoi ositain johtavia jalkineita i piisi Kiyti, elle vaihto- ai tasajinnitieisten sihkslaittciden
tai niiden ji ole tiysin pois suljettu. Jalkineiden osittaisen sihkon johtavuuden varmistamiseksi
on uusien jalkinciden sahkGisen resistanssin rajaks asetettu 100 kQ.
Sihkii johtavasta materiaalista valmistettujen jalkinciden sihkGinen voi kiyton aikana muuttua huomattavasti jalkineiden
taipumisen ja likaantumisen vuoksi ja siksi on varauksen pois, asetetut
koko kiyttdikinsi ajan. Siksi on suositeltavaa, etti tarvittacssa kiyttiji suorittaa sihkbisen resistanssin tarkastukset itse sidinndllisin viliajoin
Niiiden mittausten ja muiden alempana esitettyjen kokeiden pitiisi kuulua tydtapaturmien ehkdisyn yleisiin rutiineihin
Kiiytettiessii jalkineita olosuhteissa, joissa ulkopohjan materiaali voi kontaminoitua aincilla, jotka voivat lisiti jalkineiden sihkdisti
resistanssia, pitéisi kittijin tarkastaa jalkineiden sihksiset ominaisuudet aina ennen vaaralliscen tilaan menoa.
on Kiiytt purkavia sukkia. K; i osittain johtavia jalkineita pitisi lattian resistanssin olla sellainen,
ettei se heikennii jalkineiden suojaominaisuuksia.
Kiyton yhteydessi ci Jalkmcen sisipohjan ja jalan valissi pitiisi olla mitéin eristivid osia. Jos slsapohjan ja jalan villissi kiytetain millaista
tahansa Viliketi (so ( sukka), pitisi sahkmse!

on varustettu ji on testaus suoritettu ndiden
Kaneea, Talkineita s kiiyttii vain niiden pohjallisten kanssa. Pohjalliset saa vaihtaa e Jalkmecn tai pohjallisten valmistajan toimittamiin
vastaaviin pohjallisiin, jotka yhdessi turvajalkineiden (tydjalkineiden) kanssa tiyttavit tiysin vastaavan standardin vaatimukset. llman
irtopohjallisia toimitetut jalkineet on myds testattu ilman néitd pohjallisia. Niissi voidaan kiyttid vain irtopohjallisia, jotka yhdessi niiden
turvajalkineiden (tydjalkinciden) kanssa tiyttivit vastaavan standardin vaatimukset.

tanssin olla sellainen, ettei se heikenni jalkineiden suojaominaisuuksia. On suositeltavaa

FR - INSTRUCTIONS POUR UTILISATEURS - série de chaussures : UNIVERSE, WHITE, TEXLINE. ISLAND,
FIBELINE.
Lisez attentivement ces instructions. Essayez les chaussures avant l'utilisation. Un type de chaussure, une taille, une largeur ou une forme
incorrects ne peuvent pas étre a lorigine dune réclamation ultéricure.
Utilisez les chaussures dans I’ i leur désignation.
- Pour mettre les chaussures, utilisez un chausse-pied. pour les chaussures  lacets, défaites-les pour ne pas endommager le talon.
- Changez souvent de chaussures, en particulier par temps pluvieux ou si vos pieds transpirent excessivement.
- Protégez les chaussures
de I'endommagement mécanique,
du trempage si les chaussures sont équipées de n*importe quel type de cuir et ne sont pas protégées par un traitement
imperméabilisant spécial,
du contact avec des produits chimiques (lorsque la résistance aux produits chimiques n'est pas testée), des détergents
concentrés, dissolvants cte.
Avertissement important : le choix de bonnes chaussures devrait étre basé sur I'évaluation des risques dans votre environnement de travail
et sur le degré de protection exigé. Za tuto volbu je zodpovédny zaméstnavatel, je povinen urit a zvolit sprévny typ obuvi jesté ped jeho
pouzitim. Il est important que les chaussurcs choisics conviennent pour la protection demandée et I'environnement dans lequel elles séront
portées. Si Ienvironnement dans lequel elles seront portées n’est pas connu, une discussion entre le vendeur et I'acheteur est nécessaire pour
bien choisir les chaussures. Vos vétements et autres EPI doivent également étre adaptés aux conditions de travail et au risque présumé. Degré
de protection, Le marquage CE signific que ces chaussures répondent aux exigences de IAmété (UE) 2016/425 relatif 4 la protection
personnelle. But d"utilisation : Le produit reléve de la catégorie II des moyens de protection personnels, dont la principale fonction st la
protection des pieds des blessures susceptibles de survenir en cas d’accident dans les zones de travail pour lesquelles elles sont destinées. Le
but duilisation est déterminé par le type de matidre tlisée, le design, la conception et le mode d’entretien. Lors du choix des chaussures, il
est néeessaire de déterminer dans quel but vous souhaitez les utiliser. EN ISO 20345:2022, EN SO 20345:2022/A1:2024 marque les
chaussures de sécurité avec bout dur résistant 4 un choe au minimum 200 J et 4 une compression d’au minimum 15 kN. Professions
recommandées: avec risque de chute d”objets sur les pieds. Batiment, métallurgie, certains travaux agnccl:s cic. EN IS0 20347:2022, EN
1SO 20347:2022/A1:2024 marque des chaussures de sécurité. Ces chaussures sont destinées & I'u i dans des endroits sans exposition
au risques mécaniques (choc ou compression), dans des conditions de travail ordinaires en conservant To sensibilité de I plane du pred lors

prévention. s chaussures sont disponibles avec trois types d*inserts résistants & la perforation. Il s’agit de types en matiéres

‘métalliques ou non métalliques qui doivent étre choisis en évaluant les risques relatifs au travail effectué. Tous les types offrent une protection

contre le risque de perforation, mais chaque type présente dautres avantages ou inconvénients, y compris les suivants

« Type métallique (par ex. SIP, $3) : Moins impacté par la forme de I'objet tranchant/danger (par exemple, diamétre, géométrie, acuité),
mais, compte tenu des techniques de fabrication, il peut ne pas couvrir tout le dessous du pied.

« Type non métallique (PS ou PL ou catégorie telles que SIPS, S3L) : Peut étre plus Iéger, flexible et offrir une couverture plus grande,
mais la résistance 4 la perforation peut varier plus en fonction de la forme de I'objet tranchant/danger (¢’est-a-dire, diamétre, géométrie,
acuité). Deux types sont disponibles en fonetion de la protection offerte. Par rapport au type PL, le type PS peut proposer une protection plus
adéquate contre des objets de plus petit diamétre.

PROPRIETES ELECTRIQUES — NE S’APPLIQUE PAS AUX CHAUSSURES ISOLANTES ELECTRIQUES EN 50321-1:2018.
AVERTISSEMENTS RELATIFS AUX CHAUSSURES ANTISTATIQUES

Les chaussures antistatiques devraient étre utilisées pour minimiser Iaccumulation de I'électricité statique en éliminant la charge
électrostatique, pour éviter le risque di par étincelle de substances et de vapeurs et lorsque le risque d'¢

Als SB of OB, plus AN Zastita gleznja
! Afgcslcl:n h(lel)gsdecllc st o1 = pormostna rerove
Abmrpue van energie in () sc tpomost zaititnog vrha cipele na ogrebotine (Scuff cap)
. Q“f\ fr:l::r(ialc«dn ' tegen doordringen en absom o o2 SR tpomost na klizanje na keramitkim podnim ploticama sa glicerinom
van water (WPA) thJwpA® tpornost na prodiranje i apsorpeija vode
Als $2 of 02, plus S3 (metalen inlegzool type P) of | O3 (metalen inlegzool type P) of _ lro tporost na kontaktnu toplinu
| Perforatiebestendige zool per type S3L (niet-metalen inlegzool type | O3L (niet-metalen inlegzool type 3 — ——
Schoenzool met profiel PL) of $38 (niet-metalen inlegzool | PL) of O3S (niet-metalen inlegzool £ Fo tpornost na loziva ulja - ulja i ugljikovodici
type PS) type PS) = G Stajanje na ljestvama
Als SB of OB, plus T Mora biti odabrana jedna od tri moguénosti
n Afgesloten hiclgedeelte s o4 T _ _ _ §
Antistatisch (A) S Prodiranje i upijanje vode (WPA, 52, 53, S3L, $35), odnosi se samo na gomje materijale i ne jaméi potpunu vodonepropusnost cijele cipele,
Absorptie van energie in E) Hibridna obuéa oznaena je sa , SBH*
Als $4 0f 04, plus S5 (metalen inlegzool type P) of 05 (metalen inlegzool P) of
Perforatiebestendige zool per type S5L. (nict-metalen inlegzool type | OSL (nict-metalen inlegzool type oSN
n Schoenzool met profiel PL) of 858 (niet-metalen inlegzool | PL) of OSS (niet-metalen inlegzool [KATEGORLIA RADNE  SIGURNOSNE OBUCE
type PS) type PS) Klasa Zahtjevi Kategorija prema EN 1SO 20345 | Kategorija prema EN ISO 20347
| ‘Als S2 0f 02, plus 6 o6 Sigumnosna obuca (SB) Radna obuca (OB)
van de gehele schoen (WR) Ll 11 SBili OB Osnovni sigurnosni zahtjevi
Als S3 of 03, plus S7 (metalen inlegzool type P) of | O7 (metalen inlegzool type P) of Kao SBili OB, plus
' Waterbestendigheid van de gehele schoen (WR) | S7L (niet-metalen inlegzool type | O7L niet-metalen inlegzool type I Zaworeno podrugje pete st o1
PL) of 878 (niet-metalen inlegzool | PL) of O7S (nict-metalen inlegzool Antistatiéna (A)
type PS) type PS) Apsorpeija energije u podrugju pete (E)
Klasse I Schoeisel van leer en andere materialen, met uitzondering van schoeisel volledig van rubber of volledig van polymeer. Kao S1ili O, plus.
Klasse II: Schoeisel volledig van polymeer (d.w.z. in zijn geheel gegoten) inclusief volledig van rubber (d.w.z. in zijn geheel 1 (“Q;\)\?le otporno na prodiranje i apsorpeiju vode s2 02
Basisvereiste voor slipweerstand op keramische tegels met natriumlaurylsulfaat (SLS) - geen symbool. Kao S2li 02, plus S3 (metalni ulozak vrste P) ili 03 (metalni ulozak vrste P) ili
Aanvullende cis voor slipweerstand op keramische tegels met glycerol - symbool SR. 1 Potplat otporan na probijanje prema vrsti S3L (nemetalni ulozak vrste PL) | O3L (nemetalni ulozak vrste PL)
Als het schoeisel niet is getest op slipweerstand (bijv. speciaal schoeisel met spijkers, metalen noppen, etc.), wordt dat met het Potplat s dezenom ili S3S (nemetalni ulozak vrste PS) | ili O3S (nemetalni ulozak vrste PS)
"Q"-teken, Kao SBili OB, plus
Onderhoud: Controleer v36r en na gebruik van de schoen, bijv, de slufting on inegrieit van de schoen — verwiider beschadigd schoeisel I Zatvoreno podrugje pete s4 o4

Schoeisel van gecoat gelakt leer: het vuil verwijderen met een dunne zeepoplossing, drogen en een kleurloos middel gebruiken ter behandeling
en impregnatie. Schocisel van bontlecr en textiel: het vuil verwijderen met cen rubberborstel en middelen dic voor bontleer en textiel bestemd
zijn. Het is belangrijk om vachtleer te behandelen met cen geschikie sproci-impregnatic om de waterbestendigheid te verhogen. Behandeld
deze materialen nooit met créme!
De overige schoeisel met water, een zacht wasmiddel en een zachte borstel schoonmaken.
Gebruik nooit stoffen zoals alcohol, verdunners, benzine of andere chemische stoffen. Bewaar de schoen na gebruik op een droge plek bij
Plaats cen afigesloten, met name leren schoeisel - zo blijft de vorm van de schoen behouden. Als er water
in de schoen is gekomen, of als de binnenzijde door transpiratic van de voeten vochtig is geworden, droog deze dan langzaam bij een
temperatuur die niet hoger is dan 30°C. Een temperatuur boven de 50°C beschadigt de schoen, droog hem daarom niet op of in directe nabijheid
van een warmtebron. Leg de schoenen voor het drogen op spanners, vul de schoenen indien nodig met krantenpapier en verwissel het natte
papier verscheidene keren tijdens het drogen. Voor het cerste gebruik de schoenen impregneren en verzorgen met geschikie
daamna regelmatig met een daarvoor bestemde geschikie créme (spray).
Opslag, transport: Bewaren in de originele verpakking, in cen schone, droge en omgeving, zonder door vocht,
vuil, schimmel of andere factoren die het beschermingsniveau verlagen. Bewaar schoenen nooit onder zware voorwerpen of in contact met
scherpe voorwerpen. Gebruik voor het transport cen geschikie beschermende verpakking, bijvoorbeeld de originele doos. Bij opslag onder
normale en relatieve isde meestal 4 jaar.
Dragen van de schoen, levensduur: de schoenen zijn gemaakt van hoogwaardige materialen, maar als gevolg van omstandigheden op de
werkplek en slijtage gaan sommige beschermende eigenschappen geleidelijk verloren. De producent kan de datum tot waarop de schoenen
gebruikt kunnen worden niet van te voren aangeven. Veel factoren kunnen de gebruikstermijn beinvloeden, zoals UV-straling, kou, hitte, water,
zout en meer. Gebruik bij beschadiging van de veiligheidsonderdelen van de schoenen, van de zool of van het bovendeel cen nieuw paar
schoenen.
Let op: De schoenen mogen niet worden aangepast.
Garantie: De garantie heeft betrekking op of andere met het De garantie geldt niet voor
veranderende eigenschappen van de schoen die in de loop der tijd ontstaan als gevolg van slijtage of naturlijke verandering van de
cigenschappen van het materiaal, of door gebreken en onvolkomenheden die ontstaan door het niet naleven van de regels en richtlijnen voor
het juiste gebruik en onderhoud van het schoeisel. Een onjuist gekozen type, maat en breedte van het schoeisel kan geen reden zijn voor een
latere reclame

par un dispositif électrique sous tension n’est pas complétement exclu sur le lieu de travail. Les chaussures antistatiques créent une résistance

entre I pied e e sol, mis peuvent ne pas offir une protecion complée. Les chaussures anistatiues ne conviennentpas au raval s des
s sous tension. La q changer a cause de la flexion,

de Tencrassement ou de Ihumidits Ces chaussures peuvent ne pas remplir I fonction prévuc si elles sont porécs dans un environnement

humide. Les chaussures de classe I peuvent absorber I'humidité et devenir conductrices dans un environnement humide ou mouillé. Les

chaussures de classe II résistent & I'humidité et devraient étre utilisées en cas de présence de risque de telles conditions.

Si les chaussures sont portées dans des conditions avee contamination de la matiére de la semelle, I'utilisateur devrait controler les propriétés

antistatiques des chaussures avant d’entrer dans une zone 4 risque.

Dans les endroits d’utilisation des chaussures antistatiques, la résistance du sol ne doit pas altérer la fonction de protection des chaussures. Il

est recommandé d"utiliser des chaussettes antistatiques.

11 est donc nécessaire de veiller & ce que les chaussures de I'utilisateur en combinaison avec I'environnement soient cApable~ de mmpllr la

fonction exigée, & savoir, d*¢liminer la charge électrostatique et de fournir une protection pendant toute la durée de vie. Tl e éde

ijd met de geldende wetgeving
Slipweerstands Beset dat de mate van anfislipbescherming wordt bepaald door het type schoen, het type vloerbedekking en het soort
vervuiling. Uw schoenen kunnen u niet beschermen of de bescherming wordt aanzienlijk verminderd indien het uitglijden wordt veroorzaakt
door cen zeer glad vioeroppervlak (bijvoorbeeld verontreiniging met keukenolic of minerale olie, enz.). In dergelijke omstandigheden is vaak
de enige oplossing verontreiniging te voorkomen of de verontreiniging direct te verwijderen. Ook door buiten in zwaar of modderig terrein te
lopen, kan het profiel van het loopvlak van de schoen verstopt raken met verschillende soorten vuil, zoals modder of grind. Verontreiniging die
zich heeft opgehoopt in het reliéf van de zool. slijtage. schade, aantasting als gevolg van milicuverontreiniging of het overschrijden van de
levensduur kan de slipweerstand aanzienlijk beinvloeden.

Perforatichestendigheid: Als de schoen is voorzien van een perforatiebestendige binnenzool, houd er dan rekening mee dat de
perforaticbestendigheid van de schoen in een laboratorium is gemeten met behulp van gestandaardiscerde spijkers en krachten. Spijkers met

een Kleinere diameter en hogere statische of dynamische belastingen verhogen het risico op perforatie. In dergelijke omstandigheden moeten

réaliser ses propres essais de résistance électrique 4 des intervalles réguliers.
AVERTISSEMENT RELATIF AUX CHAUSSURES PARTIELLEMENT CONDUCTRICES
Lesch doivent étre utilisées la idement possible, par exemple,
Jors de In manipulation de produits explosifs. Les chaussures partellement conductrices ne devraient pas éire utilisées lorsque Ie risque
’électrocution par un dispositif électrique ou par des pidces sous tension alternative ou continue n*est pas complétement exclu. Afin dassurer
une conductivité partelle des chaussures, une limite de résistance électrique des nouvelles chaussures a &¢ fixée i 100 k2.
Au cours de Dutilisation, la résistance électrique des chaussures fabi une matiére cond changer suite
aux flexions et & I'encrassement, par conséquent, il est nécessaire de veiller & ce que le produit remplisse Ia fonction exigée d’évacuation de la
charge électrostatique pendant toute Ia durée de vie. Il est done recommandé, lorsque cela est nécessaire, de mettre en place ses propres essais
de résistance électrique et de les réaliser aux intervalles réguliers. Cette mesure et dautres essais mentionnés ci-dessous devraient faire partie
du programme de prévention des accidents de travail.
Si les chaussures sont portées dans des conditions avec contamination de la matiére de la semelle par des substances susceptibles d’augmenter
la résistance électrique des chaussures, Iutilisateur devrait controler les propriétés antistatiques des chaussures avant d’entrer dans une zone &
risque.
1l est recommandé d"utiliser des chaussettes dispersant la charge électrique. En cas d"utilisation des chaussures partiellement conductrices, la
résistance du sol ne devrait pas altérer la fonction de protection des chaussures
Lors de I'utilisation des chaussures, aucune picce isolante ne devrait étre placée entre la premiére pour montage et la plante du pied de
Vutilisateur. En cas d'insertion de n'importe quel insert (premiére de doublure, chaussures) entre la premiére pour montage, il convient de
tester les proprictés clccmqucs de la combinaison chaussure/insert.
Semelles blure : Si les ch téquipées d’une semelle intérieure, |
ont été réalisés avee cette semelle premiére dans les chaussures. Les chaussures doivent étre utilisées uniquement avec cette semelle. Celle-ci
peuté lacée par 1l ble, fournic par le fabricant d dorigine ou par un fabricant de semelles qui répondront
parfaitement avec les chaussures de sécurité (de travail) aux plopnelcs exigées par la norme. En cas de chaussures fournies sans semelle
intérieure, les essais ont é1¢ réalisés sans cette semelle. 11 est possible d’utiliser uniquement des semelles intérieures qui répondent en
combinaison avee cos chaussures de sécurité (de travail) aux proprictés exigées par la norme,
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worden overwogen. Er zijn momenteel drie algemene typen perforatiebestendige inlegzolen in schoenen

beschikbaar, welke kunnen worden onderscheiden in metalen en nict-metalen inlegzolen. Op basis van cen inschatting van de risico's die aan

het werk zijn verbonden moet uit deze types een keuze worden gemaakt. Alle typen bieden bescherming tegen het risico van perforatie, maar
elk type heeft ook andere extra voor- of nadelen:

« Metalen type (bijv. SIP, $3): Dit type wordt minder beinvloed door de vorm van het scherpe voorwerp of van het gevaar (bijv. diameter,
geometrie, seherpte), maar bedekt mogelijk niet de hele onderkant van de voet vanwege schoenfabricagetechnicken.

« Niet-metalen type (PS of PL of eategorie bijy. SIPS, S3L): Dit type kan lichter en flexibeler zijn en meer dekking bieden, maa
weerstand tegen perforatie kan meer variéren, afhankelijk van de vorm van het scherpe voorwerp of van het gevaar (d.w.z. diameter,
geometrie van het scherpe voorwerp). Wat betreft de geboden bescherming zijn er twee typen beschikbaar: het PS-type kan een betere
bescherming bieden tegen objecten met een kleinere diameter dan het PL-type.
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ELEKTRISCHE EIGENSCHAPPEN - NIET VAN TOEPASSING OP ELEKTRISCH GEISOLEERDE SCHOENEN VOLGENS EN
50321-1:2018.

'OPMERKING BIJ ANTISTATISCH SCHOEISEL

Antistatisch schocisel zou daar gebruikt mocten worden waar de accumulatie van statische elekiriciteit tot cen minimum beperkt dient te
worden door de elektrostatische lading af te voeren om het risico van ontsteking door vonken te elimineren, b.v. bij brandbare stoffen en
dampen, en als op de werkplaats het risico van cen letsel door elekirische stroom uit elektrische apparatuur nict geheel uitgesloten kan worden.
Antistatisch schoeisel creért weerstand tussen de voet en de grond, maar hoeft geen volledige bescherming te bieden. Antistatisch schoeisel is
niet geschikt voor werkzaamheden aan onder spanning staande elektrische installaties. De elektrische weerstand van antistatisch schoeisel kan
aanzienlijk wijzigen als gevolg van buigen, vervuiling of onder invloed van vocht. Dit schocisel hoeft niet de beoogde functie te vervullen
wanneer het in een vochtige omgeving wordt gedragen. Schoeisel van de klasse I kan in een vochtige en natte omgeving de vocht absorberen
en geleidend worden.Schocisel van de Klasse IT is bestand tegen vocht en nattigheid en zou gebruiki mocten worden wanneer er cen risico op
dergelijke omstandigheden bestaat.

Als de schoenen worden gedragen in omstandigheden waarbij verontreiniging van de zool optreedt, moeten gebruikers altijd de antistatische
cigenschappen van de schoenen controleren voordat ze cen gevaarlijke ruimte betreden

Bij gebruik van schoenen dient de zodanig te ijn dat de beschermende functie van de schoenen niet teniet wordt
gedaan. Aanbevolen wordt om antistatische sokken te gebruiken.

Daarom is het noodzakelijk ervoor zorg te dragen dat de schoenen van de gebruiker, in combinatie met de omgeving, in staat zijn om de vereiste

Antistatiéna (A)

Apsorpcija energije u podru¢ju pete (E)
Kao S4ili 04, plus

1 Potplat otporan na probijanje prema vrsti
Potplat s dezenom

Kao S2ili 02, plus

S5 (metalni uloZak vrste P) ili 05 (metalni ulozak vrste P) ili
S5L (nemetalni ulozak vrste PL) O5L (nemetalni ulozak vrste PL)
ili $58 (nemetalni ulozak vrste PS) | ili O5S (nemetalni ulozak vrste PS)

! Otpornost kompletne obuce na vodu (WR) 6 06
Kao 83 ili 03, plus. S7 (metalni uloZak vrste P) ili 07 (metalni uloZak vrste P) ili
1 Otpornost kompletne obuée na vodu (WR) S7L (nemetalni ulozak vrste PL) | O7L (nemetalni ulozak vrste PL)
ili 7S (nemetalni ulozak vrste PS) | ili OTS (nemetalni ulozak vrste PS)
Klasa I: Obuca izradena od koze i drugih materijala, izuzev obuce sasvim od gume il polimera.

Klasa I1: Obuéa od potpunog polimera (t. oblikovana u cielini) ukljucujuéi potpunu gumu (§. u cjelini
Osnovni zahtjev za otpornost na klizanje na keramickim plogicama s natrijevim lauril sulfatom (SLS) - bez simbola.

Dodatni zahtjev za otpornost na klizanje na keramickim plogicama s glicerolom - simbol SR

Ako obuca nije isprobana na otpornost na klizanje (npr. posebna obuéa sa Siljcima, metalnim nitnama i sL.), oznacena je sa .0
Odrzavanje: Prije i nakon koriStenja obuce molimo provjerite npr. kopéanje i cjelovitost dona — osteéenu obucu prestanite nositi. Obuca od
viselojne lakirane Koze: prjaviiin perite slabom ofopinom sapuna, obriite suhom i koistite bezbojno sredstvo namijenjeno za obradu i
impregnaciju gomnjeg m: a od viaknaste koze i tekstila: prijavtinu uklonite gumenom Setkom i proizvodima namijenjenim za
Kosu, koz i tekstil. Vazno je tretirati krzno odgovarajuéom impregnacijom u spreju, &ime se povecava otpornost na vodu. Nikada ne kremirajte
ove materijale!

Ostalu obucu Eistite vodom, blagim deterdzentom i mekanom ¢etkom. Nikada nemojte koristiti tvari kao $to su alkohol, razrjedivadi, benzin
ili bilo koje druge kemijske tvari. Nakon skidanja obuée spremite je na suhom miestu pri sobnoj temperaturi. U zatvorenu, posebice koznu
obucu nakon skidanja je potrebno staviti zatezate - zadrzavaju obiik cipele. Ukoliko je u cipele usla voda ili je unutarnji dio postao viazan
uslijed znojenja nogu, susite je polako na temperaturi koja ne prelazi 30 °C. Temperature iznad 50 °C obuéu osteéuju, stoga je nemojte susiti
na izvoru topline ili u neposrednoj blizini. Prije susenja stavite cipele na zatezace, ili cipele napunite novinskim papirom te tijekom susenja
‘mokri papir nekoliko puta zamijenite. Prije prve uporabe obuéu impregnirajte i njegujte prikladnim sredstvom za njegovanie, kasnije redovito
impregniraje prikladnom kremom koja je za to namijenjena.

‘uvanje, prijevoz: U originalnom pakiranju, u Gistoj, suhoj i prozracenoj prostoriji, bez onetiséenja od vlage., prijavitine. plijesni ili drugih
imbenika koji smanjuju nivo zastite. Obuéu nikada nemojte drzati ispod teskih predmeta ili u dodiru s oStrim predmetima. Za prijevoz koristite
prikladnu mmnu ambalazu, npr. izvornu kutiju. Kada se sprema pod normalnim uvjetima (temperatura i relativna viaznost) rok trajanja je
obicno 4 godin
Nosenje Shude, vijek trajanja: Ova obuéa izradena je od visokokvalitetnih materijala, ali uslijed uvjeta na radnom miestu i habanja neka
Zastitna svojstva postupno se gube. Proizvodat ne moZe predvideti rok trajanja tijekom uporabe. Mnogi &imbenici mogu utjecati na rok
trajanja, kao Sto su UV zratenje, hladnoca, toplina, voda, sol i drugo. U slucaju ostecenja sigumosnih dijelova obuce, potplata ili gomjista,
Koristite novi par.

Napomena: Na obudi se ne smiju praviti preinake.

Jamstvo: Jamstvo se odnosi na nedostatke iz proizvodnje ili na drugi sukob s ugovorom o kupnji. Jamstvo se ne odnosi na promjene svojstva
obuée koje su nastale tijekom vremena uslijed habanja ili prirodnih promjena svojstava materijala, te na nedostatke koji su s pojavili zbog ne
postivanja pravila i nagela za ispravno koristenje i njegovanje obuée. Neprimjereno odabrana vrsta, velicina i Sirina obuce nije razlog za kasniju
reklamaciju.

u skladu s vazeéom
Otpornost na Klizanje: Imajte na umu, da je i stupanj zastite od klizanja odreden prema vrsti obuce, tipu podne obloge i onegiscenju. Vasa
obuéa ne moze Vas zastiit ili ¢e zadtita biti znacajno smanjena u slucaju Klizanja uzrokovanog na vrlo skliskoj podnoj oblogi (primjerice,
oneciséenje kuhinjskim ili mineralnim uljem i sL.). U takvim okolnostima esto je jedino riesenje ili sprijeciti oneciscenje ili necistoéu odmah
ukloniti. Takoder, hodanje vani po teskom ili blatnjavom terenu moze zatepiti dezen cipele raznim ostacima, poput blata ili Sjunka. Negistoca
koja se nakupila u uzorku potplata, trosenje, oStecenje, degradacifa zbog nekih onetiscenja iz okolisa ili prekoratenje roka trajanja znatajno
mogu utjecati na otpomost na klizanje.
Otpornost na probijanje: Ako je cipela opremljena uloskom protiv probijanja, imajte na umu, da je otpornost cipele na probijanje izmjerena
u laboratoriju pomo¢u standardiziranih Siljaka i sila. Cavli manjeg promjera i veca staticka ili dinamicka opterecenja povecavaju rizik od
probijanja. Pod tim okolnostima trebalo bi uzeti u obzir druge preventivne miere opreza. Trenutatno su u obuéi dostupne tri opéenite vrste
ulozaka otpome na probijanje. Radi se o vrstama od metala i ne metala, koje se moraju odabrati na temelju procjene rizika povezanih s radom.
Sve vrste pruzaju zastitu od rizika od probijanja, ali svaka ima razlicite dodatne prednosti ili nedostatke, ukljucujuéi ove:
o Metalna vrsta (npr. S1P, $3): Manje je pod utjecajem oblika ostrog predmeta/opasnosti (npr. promjer, geometrija, ostrina), ali zbog tehnike
proizvodnje obuce mozda nece pokriti cijeli donji dio stopala.
o Nemetalna vrsta (PS ili PL ili kategorija npr. SIPS, S3L): Mogu biti laksi, fleksibilniji i Stiiti vece podruge, naime, otpomnost na
probijanjc u veéoj mieri moZe ovisiti o obliku ostrog predmeta/opasnost (. promjer, geometrifa, ostrina). Sto se tice zaitite dostupne su
dvije vrste. Vrsta PS moZe ponuditi bolju zastitu od predmeta manjeg promjera, nego vrsta PL.

ELEKTRICNA SVOJSTVA - NE ODNOSI SE NA ELEKTRICNO IZOLOVANU OBUCU PREMA EN 50321-1:2018.

NAPOMENA ZA ANTISTATICKU OBUCU

Antistaticka obuca treba se koristiti tamo gdje se staticko je mora uma naboja. Time bi se
izbjegao rizik od iskrenja, primjerice kod zapaljivih tvari i para, odnosno ako rizik od elekménng udara od elekiricne opreme nije u potpunosti
iskljucen. Antistaticka obuca stvara otpor izmedu stopala i tla, ali mozda nece pruziti potpunu zastitu. Antistaticka obuca nije prikladna za rad
na elektriénim instalacijama pod naponom. Elektricni otpor antistaticke obuée moze se znaajno promijeniti zbog savijanja, prljavtine ili
vlage. Ove cipele mozda nece obavljati svoju predvidenu funkeiju ako se nose u vlaznom okruzenju. Obuéa prve klase moze apsorbirati viagu
i postati vlazna u mokrim i vlaznim uvjetima. Obuca II klase otporna je na vlagu i mokru i treba je koristiti ako postoji rizik od takvih uvjeta.

R de Pexéeution du travail. Professions recommandées: agriculture, industrie 1égére, services, travaux d’entretien, logistique, transport, etc. Si ‘. i oy, v :
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peuvent faire Pobiet daures exigences. Ces exigences complémentaire, qui concernent Putlisation concréte des chaussures, sont marquées ‘mechanische schade, K0 ingesteld ! Dielomieno lekirick vodljivu obucu poticbno j korsi o gdje je potrobno minimaizitielkirostatici naboj u najkracem mogudern
S [anisaatiset jlkineet 100 kQ2 - 1000 MQ) ga'bd“ symboles T‘/"“ pard i voir tableau). C les plus répandues, incluant les exigences nat worden “h’ des ‘C'I'W" "dg"‘"“‘“ van lee, tenzij de schoen een speciale waterdichte behandeling heeft ondergaan, Tijdens het gebruik kan de elektrische weerstand van schoenen die gemaakt zijn van geleidend materiaal aanzienlijk veranderen als gevolg van vremenu, primjerice pri rukovanju s cksplozivnim tvarima. Diclomicho clekiricki vodljiva obuca ne smije sc koristiti ako u potpunosti nije
2 [Epi sietokyky le base ainsi que les exigences complémentaires. contact met chemicalién (indien niet getest op vervorming en vervuiling, zodat het noodzakelijk is om ervoor te zorgen dat het product tijdens de gehele levensduur de vereiste functic van iskljucen rizik od strujnog udara od elektricne opreme ili pod i ili naponom. Kako bi se osigurala
™ [Lampod eristivi pohjarakenne - oot . . het afvoeren van elektrostatische lading vervult. Daarom wordt aanbevolen dat de gebruiker, waar nodig, zelf met regelmatige tussenpozen dielomicna vodljivost obuce, za novu obucu odredena je granica elektricnog otpora 100 kQ.
g, P Pohy SYMBOLE [EXIGENCES SUPPLEMENTAIRES /CARACTERISTIQUE Belangrijke kennisgeving: de keuze van het juiste schoeisel moet zijn gebaseerd op cen inschatting van de risico's in uw werkomgeving en elekirische weerstandstests uitvoert. Dergelijke metingen en de andere hieronder vermelde tests moeten cen vast onderdeel zijn van het Tijekom nosenja elcktriéni otpor obuce izradene od vodljivog materijala znaajno se moze promijeniti zbog savijanja i onegiséenja, stoga je
g la ylmyytth cristiva pohjarakenne - - - - het vereiste niveau van bescherming. De werkgever is voor deze keuze verantwoordelijk en hij is verplicht om nog voor het gebruik ervan de eidsongevall 5 ! v ol ofpar oo k gy i H S
el P [Semelle résistante & la perforation (min 1100 N) — insert métallique, testé avec une pointe @ 4,5mm | ’ f . ikt i . . programma om arbeidsongevallen te voorkomen. potrebno osigurati da proizvod ispunjava potrebnu funkciju rasprsivanja elektrostatskog naboja po cijeli Zivotni vijek. Stoga se preporuca, da,
- — juiste soort schoenen vast te stellen en te kiezen. Het is belangrijk dat de gekozen schoenen geschikt zijn voor de vereiste bescherming en de e eers ) ¥ ! . ) " < | "
2 [Kantaosan iskunvaimennus (vahintiin 20 J) m : - . v situati rden gedragen. Als de situatie niet bekerd i, is het t belang dat tea plantsvindt tussen verk py Als schoenen worden gedragen in omstandigheden waarbij verontreiniging van de zool optreedt met stoffen die de elekirische weerstand van tamo gdje je potrebno, korisnik uvede vlastito ispitivanje elektricnog otpora i da ga provodi u redovitim intervalima. Ovo mjerenje i druga
PL [Semelle résistante & la perforation (min 1100 N) - insert non métallique, testé avec une pointe @ 4,5mm ituatie waarin ze worden gedragen. Als de situatie niet bekend i, is het van groot belang dat er overleg plaatsvindt tussen verkoper en koper de schoenen kunnen verhogen, moeten gebruikers altijd de elektrische cigenschappen van de schoenen controleren voordat ze cen gevaarlijke dolje navedena ispitivanja trebala bi postati redoviti dio programa prevencije ozljeda na radu.
WR Vedenpitivi o - - . - P , om ervoor te zorgen dat, indien mogelijk, de juiste schoenen worden gedragen. Ook is het noodzakelijk om uw kleding en andere PBM af te ! p ! ! ! e . . - 3 .
Ps® [Semelle résistante  la perforation (min 1100 N) - insert non métallique, testé avee une pointe @ 3mm P i e e A A ) ruimte betreden. Ako se obuca nosi u uvjetima u kojima je materijal potplata kontaminiran tvarima koje mogu poveéati elektriéni otpor obuce, korisnici bi
M alkapoydinsuoja Iropriies dlectriques Namen o Deseherming o Cing: et kenmerk Ch enetent, dat deze schoenen voldoen aan de vervsten volgens de Verordening (EU) Aanbevolen wordt om sokken te gebruiken die de elektrische lading afvoeren. Bij gebruik van deels geleidende schoenen moet de uvijek trebali provjeriti elektricna svojstva obuce prije ulaska u opasno podrugje.
3 s S > vloerweerstand zodanig ijn dat de beschermende functie van de schoenen niet teniet wordt gedaan. Preporuca se nositi Carape koje raspriuju elektricni naboj. Tamo gdie se koristi djelomicna vodljiva obuéa, otpomost poda trebala bi biti takva,
AN Nilkkasuoja 3 [Chaussures i conductivité partiellc (rsistance max. 100 k&) 20167425 met betrekking to de persoonlfe beschemingsmiddelen, o de basisfunetc besch B Tijdens het gebruik mogen er zich geen isolerende bestanddelen bevinden tussen de spanningsbrandzool van de schoen en de voet van de da se astina funkeija obuce ne ponist
R Viillonkes! I o — N eoogd gebruik: Het product valt onder categorie Il van persoonlijke beschermende uitrusting, waarvan de basisfunctie bescherming van de gebruiker. Indien er een inlegzool (d.w.z. gevoerde inlegzolen, sokken) in de spanningsbrandzool van de gebruiker wordt aangebracht, moeten Tijekom nosenja izmedu zateznog uloska cipele i stopala korisnika ne smije postojati nikakva izolacija. Ako se bilo koji ulozak stavi izmedu
s haussures antistatiques (plage de résistance 100 k€2 1000 M) voet tegen letsel i, dat kan optreden bij ongevallen in werkomgevingen waaroor het bedoeld s. Het gebruikte type materiaal, het ontwerp. b chnemschamean e s s ool wonton sent O B D A e
gC [Turvakirien suojaus hankaukselta (Seuff cap) 2 Resistance  défavorabl de implementatie en de wijze van onderhoud wordt bepaald door doelmatigheid. Bij de keuze van de schoen dient u erop te letten voor welk FeZOg 1 0SKE CIDCIC (U POGSLEy Jeni o8¢l CArape), fren o bl pIA € CKIFCN svojsiva komanaclje o suceru oska.
— - £ Résistance 4 un environnement défavorable oo e schoen ens e mebruken, EN 15O 20348:3033, EN 150 203453022/A112024 hh borakkingap vl ighedsschocoe] met cn Gevoerde inlegzolen: Indien de veiligheidsschoenen zijn voorzien van een inlegzool zijn de testen (op ulodci: Ako je zastitna obuca opremljena unutamjim uloskom (ergonomska i zastitna svojstva), ispitivanje je izvrieno sa tim
R [Ulkopohjan vliaineen ollessa glyseriini ™ lisolation du semelage de la chaussure de la chaleur e et dg . van ¢ €200 ¥ els kNgAf’ b E‘ b g cigenschappen) uitgevoerd met deze inlegzool in de schoen. De schoenen mogen alleen met deze inlegzool gebruikt worden. Dc inlegzool mag potpla[om koji se nalaz| unutar cipela. Obuca s mora nositi jedino sa takvim uloskom Ulozak se moze zamijeniti samo sa usporedivim
s A hylkiv H stand s tegen een impact van ten minste 200 J en een compressic van ten minste Asnbevolen beroepen; daar waar alleen worden vervangen door een vergclukbare inlegzool die wordt geleverd door de fabrikant van de originele schoenen of door een fabrikant S obuce ili od strane proizvodata ulozaka koji e u potpunosti zadovoljiti
[VPA et hylkiva z [ fisolation du semelage de la chaussure du froid het gevaar bestaat van voorwerpen die op de voeten vallen. enkele ed ENISO van inlegzolen die samen met de volledig zullen voldoen aan de eigenschappen conform de norm. Bij schoenen die quak(ensnke orme 4 pretpostavlenom zaSimom (radnom) obucom. Za cipele is orucen bez untarmje uloske. ipiivanie je obauljeno
— - g . 20347:2022, EN ISO 20347:2022/A1:2024 heeft betrekking op werkschoeisel. Dit Schoeieel 1 bostemd voor gebruik op plaatsen, waar de P postavly pele isp eg - Ispitivanje J J
T [Kosketuskuumuutta kestava ulkopohja :E [Absorption d*énergie dans la zone du talon (min. 20 1) et et Dol s ekt ssiods (ot e e behout werdcn seleverd zonder nlegzool 7in de tests zonder inlegzool uitgevoerd. Er mogen alleen inlegzolen worden gebruikt die in combinatic bez tog uloska. Mogu se koristiti samo unutamji ulosci koji u kombinaciji sa ovom zastitnom (radnom) obucom ispunjavaju svojstva
2 .
s PES—— " o] - T B ! . nen voldoen aan de van de betreffende norm. pripadajuce norme.
EE ) ljyi ja hiilivetyji kestivi ulkopohja WR [Résistante a I'eau van de gevoeligheid van de voetzolen bij de verrichting van werkzaamheden. Aanbevolen beroepen: landbouw, lichte industrie, service,
5 - - . " , onderhoudswerkzaamheden, logistick, verkeer e.d. Indien het schoeisel uitgerust is met het gele pictogram "ESD", voldoet het ook aan de
LG [Sopivat tikkailla tyskentelyyn M Protection de | 2! & gele pictogra . i
- op! bl etk rotection ce - empeigne volgende normen: EN 61340-4-3 - Elektrostatica-standaard testmethoden voor specificke toepassingen - schocisel. EN 61340-5-1 - HR - UPUTE ZA KORISNIKE - serija obuce: UNIVERSE, WHITE, TEXLINE, ISLAND, FIBELINE.
*On valittava yksi kolmesta mahdollisuudesta [AN IProtection de la cheville van togen “Algomene vereisten. .ESD* schoeisel dient Pazljivo aputak. Prij ibe abuéu dobro isprobajte. odabrana vrsta obuce, neispravna velicina, Sirina ili oblik
- - — - — — - - = v obuce nece biti razlog za njenu kasniju reklamaciju.
Vettihylkivyys (WPA, 52, 53, S3L, 535) kaskee vain pailismaterisalcjacikd takaa koko jalkinoen iyt vedenpitivyytis. R [Résistance 4 la coupure con keer per ploegdienst getest worden op de B et - end warden scbraikt i overcensh het boven besch bruiksdocl, Obucu nosite u prostoru prema namjen za koju je odredena. IT - INFORMAZIONI PER L’UTENTE - linea di calzature: UNIVERSE, WHITE, TEXLINE, ISLAND, FIBELINE.
Tybridijalkineen merkind on -SBI — — sgeving voor gebruikers: de schoenen mogen itsluitend worden gebruikt in overcenstemming met het boven beschreven gebruiksdoel. . ) . T il e
y » sC [Résistance de I'embout protecteur antiéraflures (Seuff cap) van de schoenen (versleten, overmatig dunner worden van het materiaal, gebarsten, slijtage of vervorming van de zool, rafels - Cipele obuvajte koristeci 7licu za obuvane, cipele s vezicama obuvajte razvezane da se ne potrga petni dio. Siprega di guida. Prima dell provate per bene le calzature. Una tipologia di calzature scelta scorrettamente,
SR [Résistance au glissement sur des dalles céramiques avee glycérine van de naden, enz.) leidt to vermindering van het beschermingsniveau, waardoor het product niet meer voldoet aan de bovenvermelde - g:“?u “e:t‘o mijenjajte, naroito kada je kisno vrijeme ili povecano znojenje nogu. la mg'{)fa‘vllﬂrs:::zl?czlﬁ:nr: et r"i;ll:“c‘:l;:r-rlﬂqnzuit:‘s::: ;xld-:: ;h futuri reclami.
[TYO- JA TURVAJALKINEIDEN LUOKAT technisch & EN IS0 20347 of EN ISO 20345 kunnen er nog andere vereisten - ucu sutite: B s zau ! I quare sono s
Dessus wpa® ,. TR — n ecl aast de van de normen o unnen er nog andere vereister T )
ok T Vaatimuiaet NS0 20335 maiaimes Tookis TEN 150 3036 mkaimen Tookicr WPA! [Résistance a la pénétration et I'absorption d’cau aan het schoeisel worden gesteld (zic tabel). Deze aanvullende vereisten betreffende het concrete gebruik van het schocisel worden aangeduid od mehanickih oSteéenja, . ) i - Calzate le calzature utilizzando il calzascarpe, le calzature stringate con le stringhe slacciate per evitare di rompere la parte del tallone.
ool (8 yoialkimeet (OB . RO [Resistance 4 Ia chaleur de contact met symbolen en/of categorieén. Deze categoricén omvatten de meest uitgebreide combinatie van zowel basale als aanvullende vereisten. dase ne smoti ako je obuéa izradena od bilo koje vrste koze, ako nema poscbnu nepromotivu obradu, - Altemate spesso le calzature, soprattutto quando il tempo & piovoso o in caso di maggiore sudorazione dei piedi
. (SB) B) ] - od dodira sa kemikalijama, (ako nije testirana na otpornost od kemikalija), od koncentriranih deterdZenata, otapala itd. - Proteggete le calzature:
Ltaill SB tai OB _ Perus g o Résistance aux huiles de combustion — huiles et hydrocarbures 5 00! v - S Bitno upozorenje: odabir ispravne obuée treba biti zasnovan na procjeni opasnosti na Vasem radnom miestu i od potrebnog stupnja zastite. dai danni meccanici,
gulre?lSl: m'IAOB. plus 3 G aintion sur une éehelle YMBOOL AANVULLENDE EISEN/KENMERKEN Za ovu opeiju odgovoran je poslodavac, obvezan je odrediti i odabrati ispraviu vrstu obuce jos prije koristenja iste. Bitno je da je obuca prima dell’ammollo, se la calzatura & prodotta con qualsiasi tipo di pelle, a meno che non abbia una speciale finitura
Suljettu kantaosa . - 2 G pe [Perforatiebestendige zool (min. 1100 N) - metalen inlegzool, testspijker met © 4,5 mm odabrana za noSenje prikladna za potrebnu zaititu i okruZenje u kojem se nosi. Ukoliko okruZenje za noSenje nije poznato, vilo je bitno da se impermeabile,
1 s1 o1 Tt "3 choisir Fune des & il erforatiebestendige 700 etalen inlegzool, testspijker met @ 4, e p P e u koj i yje nije p I} per ,
Am,smmncn ) est nécessaire de choisir I'une des trois possibilités e it 22 I . " ! . o o R, n S .
. . tiebes - o prodavatelja i kupea izvisi savjctovanje koje ée osigurati da se, ako je to moguce, odabere ispravna obuca. Radnim uvjetima i rima del contatto con sostanze chimiche (a meno che non siano testate per la resistenza agli agenti chimici), detergenti
Kantaosan (E) P Lapénd et Pabsorption d’eau (WPA, S2, 53, S3L, S38) concernent uniquement la matiére de dessus et ne garantissent pas la résistance] PL® [Perforatiebestendige zool (min. 1100 N) — niet-metalen inlegzool, testspijker met @ 4,5 mm riziku takoder je neophodno prilagoditi Vasu odjecu i drugu OZO. Stupanj zastite, oznake: Oznaka CE znai da ova obuca concentrati, solventi ecc.
| Kuten S1 tai O1, plus s 02 i I'eau totale de la chaussure entiére. Ps® [Perforatiebestendige zool (min. 1100 N) - niet-metalen inlegzool, testspijker met @ 3 mm ispunjava zahtjeve Uredbe (EU) 2016/425 koji se odnose na zastitu. Svrha primjene: Proizvod spada u Il kategoriju osobne zastitne radne Avviso importante: la scelta delle calzature corrette dovrebbe essere basata sulla stima dei rischi nel vostro ambiente di lavoro e sul grado
Vetti hylkivi pi Hinen WPA) _ _ _ _ _ l Les chaussures hybrides sont marquées « SBH » [Elckirische cigenschappen opreme, njegova osobna funkeija je zaitita nogu od povreda do kojih moze doci u slucaju nesretnog slucaja na takvim radnim mjestima za koju richiesto di protezione. Il datore di lavoro & responsabile di questa scelta ed & tenuto a stabilire e selezionare il tipo corretto di calzatura prima
Kuten S2 tai 02, plus X 83 (tyypin P tai 03 (tyypin P tai ATEGORIES DE CHAUSSURES DE TRAVAIL ET DE SECURITE - jeista Svrhu odreduje tip Koristenog materijala, konstrukcija, izvedba i natin odrzavanja. Prilikom odabira obuce potrebno je del suo utilizzo. E importante che la calzatura scelta da indossare sia adatta alla protezione richiesta e all’ambiente in cui viene indossata. Se
1 Naulaanastumissuoja tyypisti riippuen S3L (tyypin PL ei-metallinen O3L (tyypin PL ei-metallinen - tDccls geleidend schocisel (max. weerstand 100 k) voditi brigu o tome, za koju svrhu Zelite obuéu koristiti. EN ISO 20345:2022, EN ISO 20345:2022/A1:2024 znaci sigurnosna obuca sa I’ambiente in cui sara indossata non ¢ noto, ¢ molto importante che venga effettuata una consultazione tra il venditore e I'acquirente per
Kuvioitu ulkopohja pohjallinen) tai S3 (tyypin PS ci- Pcthallme?')_ tai O3S (tyypin PS Classe | Exigences Catégories selon EN 1SO 20345 | Catégories selon EN ISO 20347 N [Antistatisch sehocisel (weerstandsbercik 100 k€2 tot 1000 MQ) Zatitnom kapicom koja je otpora na udarce najmanje 200 J i stiskanje najmanje 15 kN. Preporucene profesije: tamo gdje postoji opasnost od garantire che la calzatura sia il piit corretta possibile. Inoltre & necessario adattare i vostri indumenti e gli altri DPI alle condizioni di lavoro ¢
metallinen cin Chaussures de séurité (SB) aussures de travail (OB) ] - pada predmeta na nogu. Gradevinarstvo, metalna industrija, neki poljoprivredni radovi i sL EN ISO 20347:2022, EN ISO al rischio previsto. Grado ne, marcatura: Il marchio CE sngmfcn che la calzatura ¢ conforme ai requisiti del Regolamento (UE)
Kuten SB tai OB, plus Toull | SBouOB Exigences de sécurité de base g [Weerstand tegen ongunstige omgeving 20347:2022/A1:2024 znaci radna obuca. Ova je obuca namijenjena uporabi tamo gdje korisnik nije izlozen mehanickim opasnostima (udarcu 2016/425 relativo ai dispositivi di protezione individuale. Scopo di utilizzo: 11 prodotto rientra nella II categoria dei dispositivi di protezione
I Sulettu kantaosa s4 o4 Comme SB ou OB, plus ElT [solatie van de onderkant van de schoen tegen warmte ili kompresij), u normalnim uvjetima rada uz istovremeno zadrzavanje osjetliivosti stopala prilikom obavljanja rada. Preporugene profesije: individuale la cui funzione di base & la produzione dei piedi dalle lesmm che possono verificarsi in caso di incidenti in quelle condizioni di
Antistaattinen (A) Talon fermé 3 poljoprivreda, laka industrija, servisi, radovi odrzavanja, logistika, prijevoz i s1. - Ako je obuca opremljena zutim piktogramom , ESD*, znati lavoro per le quali é acsnnam Lo scopo determina il tipo di materiale utilizzato, la costruzione, la lavorazione ¢ la modalita di manutenzione.
1 st o1 g lsolatie van de onderkant van de schoen tegen kou Jopriveeca, 2 i) J ) ™ P
Kantaosan (E) Antistatique (A) b 2 - s 8 da ispunjava sljedece norme: EN 61340-4-3 - Elektrostatika- standardne metode ispitivanja za specificne aplikacije - obuca. EN 61340-5- Quando si sceglie la calzatura & necessario prestare attenzione allo scopo per il quale intendete utilizzare le calzature. EN IS0 20345:2022,
Kuten S4 tai O4, plus S5 (tyypin P tai |05 (tyypin P i il Absorption d"énergie au talon (E) £ E [Energie-absorptie in het hielgebied (min. 20 1) I - Elektrostatika - zastita elektronickih sastavnih dijelova prije elektrostatickih pojava. Opéi zahtjevi. ,ESD" obuca se jedan puta u smje EN ISO 20345: ZOZZ/AI'ZOZA indica le calzature di sicurezza con una punta di sicurezza resistente a un impatto di almeno 200 J ¢ una
I Naulaanastumissuoja tyypisti riippuen S5L (tyypin PL ci-metallinen OSL (tyypin PL ci-metallinen Comme S1 ou O, plus S R mora testirati na ESD testeru. compressione di almeno 15 kN. Professioni raccomandate: ovunque sussista il rischio di caduta di oggetti sul piede. Edilizia, industria
Kuvioitu ulkopohja pohiallinen) tai SSS (tyypin PS ci- | pohjallinen) tai OSS (tyypin PS I | Tige résistante & la pénétration et absorption d’eau s2 02 jie za korisnike: obuca se smije koristiti iskljutivo u smislu gore opisane svrhe primjene. Kada je obuca ostecena (prorezana, ‘metalmeccanica, alcuni lavori agricoli ece. EN IS0 20347:2022, EN SO 20347:2022/A1:2024 indica le calzature da lavoro. Queste calzature
metallinen Il i (WPA) M Middenvoetbescherming tanak materijal, pucanje, habanje ili deformacija potplata, paranje Savova, itd.) smanjuje se stupanj zadtite i proizvod postaje sono destinate sotanto alle situazioni in cui lutente non & esposto airischi meccanici (incidente o schiacciamento), nelle nnrmzh cendmom
. Kuten S2 tai 02, plus 6 o6 Comme S2 ou OZ, plus N 03 (insert métallique de type P) AN [Enkelbescherming neodgovarajuci u smislu gore navedenih zakonskih i tehnickih propisa. Osim osnovnih zahtjeva standarda EN 1SO 20347 ili EN ISO 20345 dilavoro, per mantenere contemporancamente la sensibilita del piede durante lo 1lavoro. Professioni icoltura,
Koko jalkineen vedenpitivyys (WR) Semelle résistante 4 la perforation en fonction du type | 53 (nsert métallique de type P) ou ou - - na obuéu se mogu primjenjivati drugi zahtjevi. Ovi dodatni zahtjevi u svezi konkretne primjene obuce oznaceni su simbolima i/ili kategorije industria leggera, assistenza, lavori di manutenzione, logistica, trasporti ecc. Se le calzature sono dotate del pittogramma giallo , ESD‘: sngmfu\
Kauten S3 tai O3, plus 7 (yypin P @i 07 (tyypin o 1 Semelle & dessin S3L (insert non métallique de type | o3y (incort non métallique de ‘R [Snijbestendigheid (vidi tablicu). Ove kategorije znace najproSirenije kombinacije koje obuhvacaju kako osnovne tako i dodatne zahtjeve. che rispettano anche le seguenti norme: CEI EN 61340-4-3 - Elettrostatica — Metodo di prova normalizzato per applicazioni specifiche -
' Koko jalkineen vedenpitivyys (WR) STL (tyypin PL ci-metallinen 0L (tyypin PL cometalinen PL) ou S35 d““‘“" o) métallique | o/oc bL) ou 038 (insert non sC [Slijtage van de veiligheidsneus (Scuff cap) Calzature. CEI EN 61340-5-1 - Elettrostatica — Protezione di dispositivi elettronici dai fenomeni elettrostatici — prescrizioni generali. Le
polalinen) i 75 (yypin PSci- | ptalinen) i O7S (yypin PS e type ‘métalligue de type PS) o T —— SIMBOL. IDODATNI ZAHTJEVUKARAKTERISTIKA calzature "ESD" devono essere provate sul tester ESD ad ogni wmo. Avviso per gli utentis le calzature possono essere utilizzate
‘metallinen i i Comme SB ou OB, plus 5 [Stipweerstand op kerar Vioertegels met glycer b w—— i (i 1100 X) - metanf sl osirons Som 0 .5 nel senso dello scopo di impiego sopra descritto. In caso di danneggiamento delle calzature (consumo, assottigliamento
[Boven- - . otplat otporan na probijanje (min - metalni ulozak, testirano Siljkom @ 4,5mm d, teriale, rott def della suola este ture strappate cec.) ha | i del grado d
Luokka I: Nahasta ja muista materiaalcista valmistetut jalkincet, lukuun ottamatta kokokumisia tai kokopolymeerisia jalkincita. Talon fermé 5 [WPA® feerstand tegen doordringen en absorberen van water lel materiale, rottura, usura o deformazione della suola esterna, cuciture strappate ccc.) ha luogo una riduzione del grado di
Luokka II: Kokopolymeeriset (so. yhtend kappaleena valetut) jalkineet mukaan luettuna kokokumiset (so. yhteni kappaleena vulkanisoidut) B Antistatique (A) s4 04 deel PL Potplat otporan na probijanje (min 1100 N) - nemetalni ulozak, testirano Siljkom @ 4,5mm non ai sensi delle suddette norme giuridiche e tecniche. Oltre ai requisiti di base delle norma EN 1SO
jalkineet ‘Absorption d"énergic au talon (E) HRO feerstand tegen hittecontact o " . . o 20347 oppule EN IS0 20345 e calzature possono essere soggette ad alri requisiti. Quest requisiti aggiuntivi relativi alluso conereto delle
imus ulkopohjan vilizineen ollessa natriumlauryylisulfaatti (SLS) — ef symbolia Comme S4 ou O4, plus 05 (insert métallique de type P) 3 . " - s [Potplat otporan na probijanje (min 1100 N) - nemetalnt ulozak, testirano Siljkom O 3mm calzature sono marcati dai simboli (vedi tabella) c/o dalle categoric. Queste categorie rappresentano le combinazioni pi estese che includono
ulkopohjan villiaineen ollessa glyseroli — symboli SR. Semelle résistante 4 la perforation en fonction du type | S5 (insert métallique de type P ou | = ou S cerstand tegen stookolie - olién en koolwaterstoffen [Elektricna svojstva sia i requisiti di base che quelli supplementari
Ellei jalkineiden luistamattomuutta ole testattu (esim. piikeilli, ms.). on niissi merkinti 0", Il | Semelle a dessin srle; ‘S“'l‘:’sr‘g“(“’:‘i‘::":iuﬁzgﬁf"f: OSL (insert non métallique de LG [Laddergrip Ic [Dietomicno otporna obuca (maks. otpor 100 k2)
Hoito: Tarkasta cnnen jalkineiden kiyti6 ja sen jalkcen csim. kiinnitys ja pohjan cheys — poista vahingoittuncet jalkincat Kiytosta Lakwlla B e tme PS) q type PL) ou OSS (insert non * Een van de drie oplles ‘moet worden geselecteerd N Atttk obua (aspon ofpors 100 K0 do 1000 MIE) SIMBOLO REQUISITICARATTERISTICHE AGGIUNTIVI
pinnoitetusta nahasta valmlalelut jalkineet: pese htaudet pois miedolla pyyhi jalkineet kuivaksi ja métallique de type PS) B tic van water (WPA, S2, S3, S3L, S38) is alleen van toepassing op de bovenmaterialen en garandeert geen volledig 8 - — - P uola resistente alle forature (min 1100 N) - inserto in metallo, testata con punta di diametro 4,5mm
oitoor nahasta ja tekstiilisté valmistetut |alkmeel | [ CommeS20u02, plus s 06 waterdichtheid van de he,e schoen. 2 (Otpomost na nepovoljna okruzenja ™ v o 0N 0 e e
s v tents 1tur in 11 - i it tallo, testat: ita di di ) 2
polsmcpapuhmudetkulmharjalla Ja nukkapintaisell nahale ja tekstiille arkotetull valmistill. On tirke isitelli nukl Résistance de la chaussure compléte i Icau (WR) Hybride schocisel is aangeduid met ,SBI™ T olaciia donjeg dijela cipele od topline uola resistente alle forature (min ) - inserto non in metallo, testata con punta di diametro 4,mm)
;u[;‘x;alla e parann ket aincll AIleahekaAH kaA ;« l\(m(li(e\lar‘\( hin T;:llgnladle;hm R ‘Comme 53 ou O3, plus 7 (insert métallique de type Py ou | O (nsert métallique de type P) CATEGORIE WERIC ENVEILIGHEIDSSCOENEN il oot donjee dijela cinele na hladnod S uola resistente alle forature (min 1100 N) - inserto non metallico, testata con punta di diametro 3mm
uhdista muut jalkineet vedelld, hellivaraisella puhdistusaineella ja pehmeilla harjalla. Alii koskaan kiiyta alkoholia, livottimia, bensiini tai s g §7 (ins VERK- - pomost donjeg dijela cipele na hladnoéu -
it muita Remillisia aincita. Siilyts flkincits Kuvasss paikecsa huoneenlampdiilasss. Kayth sulietuiss, varsinkin nalkajalkineissa Reésistance de Ia chaussure compléte & 'eau (WR) STL (insert non métallique de type o . . . g - - = Proprieta eletiriche
i e . " . N 1 PL) ou S7S (insert non métallique | O L (insert non métallique de Klasse [ Eisen Categorie volgens EN IS0 20345 | Categorie volgens EN IS0 20347 S E IApsorpeija energije u podrugju pete (min. 20 J)
kenkiitukia - ne silyttivit jalkineen muodon. Jos jalkineisiin on imeytynyt vetti tai jos niiden sisiosat ovat kostuneet jalkojen hikoilun vuoksi, ST e q type PL) ou O7S (insert non e vo B ©B) s " " 3 [Calzatura parzialmente conduttiva (resistenza massima 100 k)
n Tt o et e o 1 velta tal Jos niic Bt — P  type PL) o (SB) B) | orna na vodu
b oL 30 M Mgl g o, o 1ot St TR ol i T rsr—swaron i i ¥ s s G
3 aitita gomjeg dijela stopala




proesios, ten, kur gresi daiksy kriimas ant kojos - statybos pramoné, metaly apdibimas,kai kurie zemés tkio dari i pan. EN 10
1}

®

i kajas a.zsamﬁa pret savainojumiem, kas var rastis negadijumos tajs darba joms, kam tie ir paredz&ti. Mérki nosaka izmantotd matrila

.k [Calzatura antistatica (intervallo di resistenza da 100 ke a 1000 M) 20347:2022, EN IS0 20347:2022/A1:2024 ap lyng. Si avalyné ten, kur vartotojui negresia mechaninio poveikio veids, konstrukcija, izpildjums un kopsanas veids. Izveloties apavus, janem véra tas, kidam mérkim vélaties apavus izmantot. EN 1SO szempont, hogy a viseléshez kivalasztott libbeli megfeleljen a sziikséges védelemnek és annak a komyezetnek, amelyben viselik. Ha a viselési - INSTRUCTIONS FOR USERS — footwear line: UNIVERSE. WHITE, TEXLINE, ISLAND, FIBELIN|
- T rizika (smagio arba suspaudimo), jprastinémis darbo squgomls Kartu iSlaikant pédos jautrumg darbo metu. Rekomenduotinos profesijos: 03452022, EN 150 20345:2022/A12024 5 i drosTbas apavus af crosibas pumalu, Kas Lzt pat 200  riecienu un vismaz 15 kKN Kimyezet ner ismert, nagyon fontos, hogy az eladd s a vevd Konzulticiora keriiljin sor annak érdekében, hogy Iehetéség szerint a Please read these instructions carefully. Try the footwear properly before use. Unsuitably selected type of footwear, improper size or width or
g esistenza agli ambienti difficili Z;‘g@““i}:“?ﬁ; pramzneg serviso jmonés, prlerz‘ngluzs 4|‘r] rjn}mnw darbai, logistika, transportas ir pan. Jeigu a‘;alyne turi geltona piktogramg Saspicsanu. leteicamis profesijas: tur, kur pastav draudi, ka kids pricksmets varétu nokrist uz kijas. Buvnicciba, metalurgija, dazi megfeleld labbyclu biztositsak. Az On dnak és egych egyéni is igazodniuk kell a és a virhato shape of footwear can’t be an argument for later claims. »
T lisolamento del fondo della calzatura dal calore R reiskia, kad atitinka Siems - andymy metodai a Taahsaimniccibas darbi m.oml. EN 1S0 2034712022, EN SO 20347:2032/A1:2024 apzimé darba apavus. Sie apav ir paredzeti izmantosanai Kkockizathoz. Védelmi osatily, jelslés: A CE jel6lés aztjelenti, hogy a libbeli megfelel a 2016/425/EU rendelet személyi védelemre vonatkozo - Use the footwear in an environment for the purpose it is meant for.
B - - avalyné. EN 61340-5-1 - Elekirostaika — clektroniniy itaisy apsauga nuo elekirostatiniy reiskiniy. Bendricji reikalavimai. ,ESD* avalyn tur,kur letotaj nav pakauts mehaniskiem draudien (tiecienam vai spidienam) parastosdarba apstaklos, vienlakus saglabjot pedas futu, - Rendeltetésszeri hasznilat: A termék a személyvédelmi eszkozok 11 oszdlydba tartozik. L funkcidja a b adott - Puton the footwear using the shochom and laced footwear with unlaced shoelaces to prevent breaking the heel part.
Ea lisolamento del fondo della calzatura dal freddo i I kot BSD. ) o
E| privalo bii vieng karta per pamaing patikrinta ESD testeriu. veicot darbu. leteicamas profesijas: Viegla rapnicct apkopes darbi, logistika, ransports u.tml. Ja uz apayiem esetlegesen eléfordul scrillésekkel szembeni védelme. A rendeltetésszeri haszndlat jellemzdit a felhaszndlt anyag tipusa, a libbeli kialakitisa, - Change the footwear often, particularly in rainy weather or at increased sweating of feet.
ik [Assorbimento di energia nella zona del tallone (min. 20 J) 5spej mnr vnrmlnjnd avalyne o bat naudojama tik pagal a 1uk§l51;n aprasyty nzudqjlmolpaskln; Jeigu a wzlynelym pazeista (isdilusi, per Atrodas dzeliena piktogrmma “ESD", te ixpida ar Sadu nommu prasibas EN 6134043 - Elekiroutatika - 4.3 dafa: Standartewana Kivitele és dpoldsinak médja hatirozza meg. A libbeli ki isakor mindig tartsa szem clott, hogy mire szeretné a ldbbelit haszndlni. Az - Protect the footwear against:
X Resistente allooqua aug suplonéjusi medziaga, jtrukusi, ar padas, su sialémis ir pan.) apsaugos lygis sumazéja ir gaminys apecialiom gadtjumic - Apavi. EN 61340-51 - Elekirostatika. .1 dala: Elektronisko iericu aizsardziba pret elektrostatiskam paradibam. EN ISO 20345:2022, EN ISO 20345:2022/A1:2024 szabviny olyan biztonsagi Iibbeliket jeldl. amelyeknek az orrmerevitsie legaldbb 200 Mechanical damage;
c . natinka tisinuose akuose it Be pagrindiniy EN SO 20347 arba EN SO 20345 Visparigas prastbas. ESD" apavi reizi mainas laika jatest ar ESD testera palidaibu. iitésnek és lcgalabb i3 KN sszenyomésnak képes ellenllni. Javasolt munkakbr: oft ahol a libra hullé tirgyak esésének veszélye ll fenn. Getting wet if the footwear is made of any type of leather, unless it has a special waterproof treatment;
M [Protezione del collo del piede tandarty gali "““k“"'““é"k“‘ reikalavimai P"‘P“d"’"‘ reikalavimai, susije su konkregiu avalynés naudojimu, Zymimi simboliais Bridingjums lietotijam: Apavus var izmantot tikai un vienigi ieprieks aprakstitajam lietosanas mérkim. Apavu defektu gadijuma (nodilums, Epitkezés, fém émelyik mezogazdasigi munkik, stb. Az EN IS0 20347:2022, EN ISO 20347:2022/A1:2024 szabviny az ormmerevit Contact with chemicals (unless tested for chemical resistance), concentrated detergents, solvents, ete.
AN IProtezione del mallcolo irfarba kategorijomis (zr. lentelg). Sios kategorijos nurodo dazniausiai naudojamus derinius, apimanéius pagrindinius ir papildomus neproporciondls materidla biczuma zudums, arjas zoles plisums, nolictosands vai deformacia, Suvju irsana u.imL.) samazings aizsardzibas nélkiili mnnkalabbehkel jeloli. Ezt a labbelit ott alkalmas haszndlni, ahol a felhaszndlé nines kitéve mechanikus rizikonak (itkGzés és Important notice: The choice of correct footwear should be based on the assessment of the hazards in your working environment and the
o P Himnis, un produkts vairs ncatbils minajie testbu atiem un tchiskajim normam. Papildus normas EN IS0 20347 vai EN 150 20345 tomirits).lalinos munkalrben, ha a talp érzékenysége meg van maradva a munka elvégzése kizben. Javasolt munkalirk: mezbgazdasigi required level of protection. The employer s responsible for the choice and is also required to determine and to choose correct footwear type
Sis ¢! apaviem var tikt izvirzitas arf citas prasibas. Sis papildu prasibas, kas attiecas uz konkrgtu apavu izmantoSanu, ir apzimetas ar munkak, konnyipar, szervizek, Karbantartas, logisztika, forgalom, stb. Ha a libbeli sirga ,ESD" piktogrammal rendelkezik, a kowtkem before its use. It is important that the footwear selected for use is suitable for the protection required and the environment in which it is used.
C [Resistenza della punta di rivestimento all’abrasione (Scuff cap) [ZENKLAS [PAPILDOMI REIKALAVIMAUCHARAKTERISTIKA simbolicm (skat. tabulu) un/vai Kategorijam (2. tabula). S7s katcgorijas nozime visizplatitakas kombinacijas, kas aptver gan pamata, gan papildu ;z‘:‘mbv‘asnzgkjnalk is megfelel: EN 61340-4-3 Elci(l:mszmta- standard \'|zsg‘alau‘ n;idimmkbspccml: ?lkalrx‘ze}sok oicmrc‘ | abbel H— I ;Ihe ewinament o v;hm:;lme foo(we?r s going 0 behusedbls ;mknown. s veny imporant xhh;.: !hedbuyher consults I:he pnﬁhzse w(;m the
» - o Torade " o (i 1100 M) metalins [déklas, Soandyta 045 -t prasibas, - alkatrészek clek dinetekkel szembeni védelme. Altalinos kovetelmények. . seller to ensure that preferably a correct footwear s bought. It is lso necessary to adapt your clothing and other PPE to the working conditions
ad [Resistenza allo scivolamento su piastrelle in ceramica con licerina adirimi atsparus pades (min 1100 ) - metalinds jdékdas, bandyta @ 4,5mm smaigalin ik esetéhen miszakonkint cgyszer ESD teszteres cllendezisre van seksce. and anticipated risk. Level of protection, marking: CE mark means that the footwear meets the requirements of the Regulation (EU) 2016/425
Parte R ) ) pL® [Pradarimui atsparus padas (min 1100 N) — nemetalinis jdéklas, isbandyta @ 4.5mm smaigaliu SIMBOLS PAPILDU PRASTBAS RAKSTUROIUMS ‘Téjékoztatis a felhaszndl6k részére: a libbeli kizdrdlag a fent ismertetett rendeltetésszeri hasznilaital 6sszhangban viselhets. Ha a libbeli regarding personal protection. Purpose of use: The product comes under the Category I1 of personal protective equipment, the basic function
uperior[WPA" Resistenza alla penetrazione ¢ all'assorbimento dell’acqua =y - . N " PE—— - P > — e 2 megsériil (kilyukadds, az anyag tilzott elvé sa, trés, a talp, a varratok stb. kopésa vagy deformdlodasa), a védelem szintje csokken, és of which is protection of feet against injury, which may occur at accidents in work areas and spaces, for which it is meant. For each purpose of
Ps! [Pradarimui atsparus padas (min 1100 N) - nemetalinis jdéklas, iSbandyta @ 3mm smaigaliu " - - - - ) ‘ 2 tilzot elvkonyadisa, (OF ) ‘
- = 12ja zole izturiga pret caurdursanu (min. 1100 N) - metala ielikinis, testéts ar asmeni @ 4,5mm atermék a fent emlitettjogi & miiszaki cldirisok értelmében nem felel meg a kovetelménycknek. Az EN 1S0 20347 vagy az EN IS0 20345 use, another type of footwear s suitable. Purpose is the type of material used. design, implementation, and maintenance method. When choosing
o [Resistenza al calore di contatto [Elektrinés savybés e [T — i, 1100 N) — nemetal ielikinis, tesEts a asmeni © 4,5mm szabvany alapkbvetelményei mellett a ibbelivel szemben tovibbi kovetelmények is timaszthatok. Ezek a libbeli konkrét alkalmazdsira footwear, it is important to be sure for what purpose you use the footwear. EN ISO 20345:2022, EN IS0 20345:2022/A1:2024 indicates safety
% Fo [Resistenza all’olio combustibile — ofi ¢ idrocarburi lc hg dalies laidi avalyné (maks. varza 100 k€2) = — — — - — — - vonatkozo Kiegészitd kovetelményeket szimbélumok (ldsd az tablazatot) ésivagy osztdlyok (2. tibliza) jeldlik. Ezek az osztdlyok a footwear with a safety toe cap capable to withstand an impact of at least 200J and a compression of at least 15kN. Recommended areas of
3 " 2 | oo s - YT s [Aréja zole izturiga pret (min. 1100 N) — nemetala icliktnis, testéts ar asmeni @ 3mm alap és kiegészito magukba foglal jelentik. rofessional use: building industry, metal industry, some agricultural work, ctc. EN IS0 20347:2022, EN 1O 20347:2022/A1:202 Lo
LG [Stabilita sulla scala 2 ntistating avalyné (atsparumo diapazonas nuo iki ) [Elektriskas ipasibas work footwear. This footwear is designed for use where the user is not exposed to mechanical hazards (impact or compression) in normal
 E necessario selezionare una delle tre opzioni % |Atsparumas nepalankiai aplinkai IDﬂlé'l clektrovadosi apavi (maks. 100 k&) [SZIMBOLUM KIEGESZITO KOVETELMENYEK/ JELLEMZOK working conditions while maintaining the sensitivity of the feet while working. Recommended areas of professional use: agriculture, light
La penctrazione ¢ Vassorbimento dell'acqua (WPA, 52, 53, S3L, S35) riguardano solo | materiali superiori ¢ non garantisce Ia complet ER T [Bato apatios izoliacija nuo arstio - ! & P dtszirds elleni védelem (min. 1100 N) - fém talpbetét, 4.5 mm O tiskével tesztelve industry, workshops, mainienance, logistics, transport, etc. If the footwear is equipped with yellow pictogram “ESD", it conforms to the
2 doll taters calzaturs. A 2 A Antistatiski apavi (pretestibas diapazons no 100 kQ idz 1000 MQ) : i following standards: EN 61340-4-3 ~ Electrostatics-standard test methods for specific applications — Footwear. EN 61340-5-1 - Electrostatics
e e ————— T Z [Bato apatios izoliacija nuo Salcio F——— pL® [Talpétsziirés elleni védelem (min. 1100 N) - nem fém talpbetét, 4,5 mm @ tiskével tesztelve — Protection of electronic devices from phenomena. — General “ESD” footwear must be once per shift tested for
2 - - - s PP - - : ; ESD.
£k [Energijos sugérimas kulno srityje (min. 20 J H — ps® [Talpatsziirés ellen védel 1100 N) - nem fém talpbetét, 3 mm O tiiskeével tesztel .
[CATEGORIE DI CALZATURE DA LAVORO E DI SICUREZZA El B0 A e ) & [HI IApavu apakidalas izolacija pret karstumu alpitszirds elleni védelem (min ) - nem fém talpbetét, 3 mm O tiskével tesztclve Notice to users: The footwear may be used exclusively in accordance with the above described purpose of use. If the footwear gets damaged
e[ g o TN TS0 0 | Crgori o N0z || 7 if s syt ol et ks (o o e gt kel v o el sl bt st el tton
! M Pedos a g . Sképes ellendllis i i @ a ica above. i
e T TITT ) Calzatura di sioureros (S9)_—__Celoatum o lavoro (OB) o8 tpiated Ok [Energijas absorbesana papéza dala (min. 20 J) € Nezetoképes talp (max. elendllés 100 k) . of the standard EN 1SO 20347 (EN ISO 20345) other requirements may be imposed on footwear. Those additional requirements
e PP . AN ulkSnies apsauga WR [Apavu oS antistarkus dbbeli (ellenills tartomny 100 kQ - akir 1000 M%) that may relate to a concrete use of the footwear are marked with symbols and/or categories (see the table below). The categorics show the
- - ! jovimui = [Ellendlla : most widespread combinations including basic and additional requirements as wel
Come SB oppure OB, pit R Atsparumas pjovimui M IPedas pacelama aizsardziba 5 [llnillis a zod Komyeretekkel szemben P 2 q
| Zona del tallone chiusa st o1 sc avalynes nosies atsparumas dilimui (Seuff cap) N otites aivsardzib T cleg clleni szigetelés — DDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS/CHARACTERISTICS
Antisatie (M energia nela zona del tllone (E) SR Atsparumas slydimui ant keraminiy grindy su glicerinu ox I ——— 5 [ Hideg clleni szigetelés = Son p 100N " IS —
Come SI oppure O1, pit [Virsus~wpA® Atsparumas vandens jsiskverbimui ir absorbijai - i P et £ [Energia elnyel$ sarok (min. 20 J) O 651801 portoraion ko ) _meto D 5 vith DS ke
! T f s o Isc Parkizjosa purngala izturiba pret nobersanu (Scuff cap) Lo [Sole resistant to perforation (min. 1100N) ~ non-metal insert, tested with @4.5mm spike
‘omaia resistente alla penetrazione ¢ HRO Atsparumas kontaktiniam karsciui — P ——— - WR [Teljes libbeli vizillo - -
all di acqua (W] z [izturiba pret paslidesanu uz keramikas gridas flizem ar glicerinu - S [Sole resistant to perforation (min. 1100N) — non-metal insert, tested with @3mm spike
Come S2 oppure O2, pit S3 (inserto metallico tipo P) oppure | O3 (inserto metallico tipo P) oppure z [ Atsparumas mazutui - alyvoms ir angliavandeniliams artba pret adens fesikianos un absorbel M [Lébfejvédelem [Electrical properties
. Suola resistente alla perforazione secondo il tipo | S3L (inserto non metallico tipo PL) | O3L (inserto non metallico tipo PL) LG ant kopétiy oturiba pret udens lestiksanos un absorbeu [an [Bokavédelem -
Suola con battistrada oppure oppure * Pasirinkd vieng 8 trijy galimybiy lzturiba pret saskares karstumu R agissal sromben ellendllés < Partally conductive foonvear (max. esistance 100K0)
$38 (inserto non metallico tipo PS) | O3S (inserto non metallico tipo PS) ’ g . .
[ ntistatic footwear (resistance range 100k€2 to 1000MQ)
Come SB oppure OB, pit Vandens jsiskverbimas ir absorbcija (WPA, S2, S3, S3L, S38) lictia tik virsutines medZiagas ir negarantuoja visos avalynés atsparum it prot dogvitas ffim — clos un oglidepri sc 1 kophsvédelem (Scuff cap) .
) 5 - -
Zona del tallone chiusa § andeniui eSanas uz pieslinamam kapném —— §  |Resistance to inimical
T | Antistatiea (4) 4 04 Hibridiné avalyné yra pazyméta ,SBH™ Taizvlas viena o Wim fespam . e SR glcerines kerimia 2 [Heat insulation of outsole complex
di energia nella zona del tallone (E) IDARBO IR APSAUGINES AVALYNES KATEGORIJOS. CISOTES ypAb [Felsérész ellendll a viz behatoldsinak és abszorpeionak (WPA) < N
‘Come S4 oppure O4, pit S5 (inserto metallico tipo P) oppure | O3 (inserto metallico tipo P) oppure o _ _ Udens iesuksanas un absorbcija (WPA, S2, S3, S3L, S3S) attiecas tikai uz virséjiem materialiem un negaranté pilnigu visu apavu) 2 P (WPA) 2 [ old insulation of outsole complex
| Suolaresistente alla perforazione secondo il tipo | SSL (inserto non metallico tipo PL) | OSL (inserto non metallico tipo PL) Klasé | Reikalavima e B o> | tesorila pagal EN 150 20347 Rdensizturfby, ___ _ = [HRO 1A talp kontakt hével szembeni ellendllisa zE [Energy absorption of seat region (min. 201)
Suola con battistrada oppure oppure psauginé avalyné (SB) _ arbo avalyné (OB) | Hibridapavus apzime ar “SBH £ ko Olajallotalprész R Water resistance
$58 (inserto non metallico tipo PS) | 058 (inserto non metallico tipo PS) Larball |SB arba OB saugos _ £
Come S2 oppure OZ, pia Kaip SB arba OB, plius [DARBA UN DROSIBAS APAVU KATEGORIJAS © e [Létran tart6 keépesség etatarsal protection
1 L N S6 06 B & Bsézbdl n -
Impermeabilita delle calzature complete (WR) 1 2:“““ k":‘;ii"‘“ st o1 Klase Prasibas Kategorija atbilstosi EN 1SO Kategorija atbilstosi EN 1SO A harom lehetdségbdl egyet kell kivalasztani |AN |Ankle protection
Come S3 oppure 03, pitt €7 (inserto metallico tipo P) oppure | O7 (inserto metallico tipo P) oppure E bsorbeija_kulno srityier (E 347 A viziteresztd és vizallo képesség (WPA, S2, S3, 83, S3L, S38) csak a felsd anyagokra vonatkozik, és nem garantdlia a teljes cipd teljes R “ut resist:
| Impermeabilita delle calzature complete (WR) (inserto non mcmlhce tipo PL) | O7L (inserto non metallico tipo PL) T B E) Drosibas apavi (SB) Darbaapavi (0B) | A vize ut resistance
oppur oppure || Virdus atsparus vandens siskverbimu i vandens s2 02 Ivaill 1SB vaiOB Drofibas I Ahibrid libbeli SBH” jeloléssel van ellitva. BC eufcap abrasion
7S (inseto non metallico tipo PS) | O7S (insrto non metalico tpo PS) absorbeiin (WPA) K SB vai OB plus SR ISlip resistance — on ceramic file floor with glycerine
Classe I: Calzature in cuoio ¢ altri materiali, escluse le calzature i in gomma o i i ) — — Aizverta paptza zona [A MUNKA- FS BIZTONSAGT LABBELIK KATEGORIAT
Classe II: Calzature interamente polimeriche (ovvero sagomate intere), comprese quelle interamente in gomma (ovvero interamente Kaip 52 arba O2, plius 53 (P tipo metalinis jdékdas) arba - 03 (P tipo metalinis deklas) arba ! Antistatiska (A) st ot [Upper_[wpA® [Resistance to water penetration and absorption
[ Pradiirimui atsparus padas pagal tipg S3L (PL tipo nemetalinis jdéklas) | O3L (PL tipo nemetalinis jdeklas) S 2o dala (B Osetily | Kovetelmények A7 EN IS0 20345 szorinti AZEN ,50 ,0347 Szerinti
L . — . Padas su rastu arba $3S (PS tipo nemetalinis arba O3S (PS tipo nemetalinis nergijas papeza dala (E) ? ! Gridk [HRO [Resistance to hot contact
Requisiti di base per Ia resistenza allo scivolamento su piastrelle di ceramica con sodio lauril solfato (SLS) — senza simbolo. ideklag) ideklng) Ka S1vai Ol plus | kategdriak tegdr 2 o IResistance to fuel oils — oils and bydrocarbons
Requisito aggiuntivo di resistenza allo scivolamento su piastrelle di ceramica con glicerolo — simbolo S o SB 2 OB s 1 Virspuses noturiba pret fidens iestiksanos un s2 02 Biztonshgi Ibbeli (SB) M““k‘ "b"e“ ("B) & ycrocs
Se la calzatura non ¢ testata per la resistenza allo scivolamento (ad cs. calzature speciali con punte, borchic metalliche ccc.), & contrassegnata S u"i’dam ol phus uznemsanu (WPA) Lvagy Il_| SB vagy OB Alapvetd biztons: LG [Ladder grip
con il marchio “0” i Antistating (A) sS4 04 Ka S2 vai 02, plus S3 (P tipa metala iclikinis) vai 03 (P tipa metala icliktnis) vai ZM‘:' SB Lﬂgy OB, plusz  One of the three shall be chosen
Manutenzione: Prima ¢ dopo I'uso della calzatura si prega di controllare ad es. la chiusura e I'integrita della suola — scartate I¢ calzature i beorbeiia Kulio srityier (E: 1 Argjas zoles aizsardziba pret caurdursanu (P) | S3L (PL tipa nemetala icliktnis) vai | O3L (PL tipa nemetala iclikinis) vai 1 drt sarokrész st ot — -
danneggiate. Calzature in cuoio stratificato, verniciato: lavare lo sporco con una soluzione saponata delicata, strofinare per asciugare ¢ K".e'g;':” sorbeja_kulno srityjer (E) 5 — 5 — Reljefa apavu argja zole S35 (PS tipa nemetala icliktnis) 03 (PS tipa nemetala icliktnis) Antisztatikus labbeli (A) Water penetration and absorption (WPA, 2. 53, S3L. 535) only applies to the upper d does not P
! ! ! e oo strofi aip S4 arba O4, plius. S5 (P tipo metalinis déklas) arba | OS (P tipo metalinis jdéklas) arba a boka teriiletén (E) f the whole footwear.
utilizzare un prodotto incolore per il trattamento e I'impregnazione della tomaia. Calzature in cuoio con pelo  in tessuto: imuovere lo sporco - ' ) ) K SB vai OB, plus
Pradiirimui atsparus padas pagal tipa S5L (PL tipo nemetalinis jdéklas) | OSL (PL tipo nemetalinis jdéklas) B vai OB, Mint SI vagy O, pl Hybrid footwear shall be marked “SBH"
con una spazzola di gomma e prodotti appositi per cuoio con pelo  tessuti. E importante trattare il cuoio con pelo con un impregnante spray [ S “arba S5 (5 tipo nemealinis e 058 (7S tipo nemetalinis o | Aievera papeza zona s o8 int ST vagy O1, plusz o y
apposito per aumentare la resistenza all'acqua. Non trattare mai questi materiali con la cremal . ¢ e i dek"as) Antistatiska (A) I Felsérész ?“e"ﬂ”;;;" behatolésanak és s2 02 ORK AND SAFETY FOOTWEAR CATEGORY
Pulire le altre calzature con acqua, un detergente delicato e una spazzola morbida. Non usare mai sostanze come alcool, solventi, benzina o - Enerijas papeza dalé (E) _ - - ; - - ;
altre sostanze chimiche. Dopo I'uso riponete le calzature in un luogo asciutto a temperatura ambiente. Dopo 1'uso nelle calzature chiuse, 1| Kaip $2 nebo O plius deniui (WR 6 06 Ka 4 vai O4, plus S5 (P tipa metala iclikinis) vai 05 (P tipa metala ielikinis) vai Mint S2 vagy O2,plusz ) §3 (P tipusi fém betét) vagy 03 (P tipusis fém betét) vagy Class Requirements Category according to EN 150 20345 | Category according to EN 150 20347
soprattutto in quelle in cuoio, ci vanno le forme per scarpe - mantengono la forma della calzatura. Se ha avuto luogo un’infiltrazione dell’acqua is0s avalynds atsparumas vandeniui (WR) _ _ . 1 Argjas zoles aizsardziba pret caurdursanu (P) | SSL (PL tipa nemetala icliktnis) vai | OSL (PL tipa nemetala icliktnis) vai 1 Atszirissal szembeni ellendll talp tipusonként | S3L (PL tipusi nem fém betét) vagy | O3L (PL tipusii nem fém betét) Safety footwear (SB) fork footwear (OB)
nella calzature, oppure la parte interna & diventata umida a seguito della sudorazione del piede, asciugatela lentamente, ad un temperatura non Kaip S3 nebo 03, plius 7 (P tipo metalinis jdéklas) arba | O7 (P tipo metalinis jdéklas) arba Reliefa apavu aréia zole S5 (PS tipa nemetala icliktnis) 058 (PS tipa nemetala icliktnis) Mintazott jaréfeliilet S3S (PS tipust nem fém betét) | vagy O3S (PS tipusii nem fém betét) Torll SB or‘UB Basic safety
superiore ai 30°C. Le temperature superiori ai S0°C danncggiano le calzature, per questo non asciugatele su una fonte di calore o nelle suc I Visos avalynés atsparumas vandeniui (WR) S7L (PL tipo nemetalinis jdéklas) | O7L (PL tipo nemetalinis jdéklas) Ka S2 vai 02, plus Mint SB vagy OB, plusz Like SB or OB, plus
immediate vicinanze. Prima dell’asciugatura mettete le calzature nelle forme per scarpe, eventualmente riempite le calzature con della carta di arba S7S (PS tipo nemetalinis aba 078 (B8 tiro )"emﬂﬂlm's ! Visu apav izturiba pret ideni (WR) 6 06 | Zartsavokeész s4 04 1 Closed A"“('AP:“ st ot
giomnale e durante I’asciugatura sostituite piti volte la carta umida. Prima del primo utilizzo impregnate e trattate le calzature con dei prodotti idéklas) o metala i S vai ipa metala icliktnis) va Antisztatikus lbbeli (A) nustatic
per la cura, in seguito impregnate periodicamente con una crema adatta allo scopo. Tklasé: Avalyné is odos ir kity med".lgq, isskyrus visiskai guming arba polimering avalyne. Ka $3 vai 03, plus 57 (Ptipa metala icliktnis) vai | 07 (P tipa metala ieliktnis) vai boka teriiletén (E) Encrgy absorption in the heel part (E)
Stoccaggio, trasporto:Nella confezione originale, in un luogo pulito, asciutto e ventilato, al riparo dalla contaminazione con I'umidita, la 11 Klasé: VisiSkai polimeriné avalyné (t. visa kompozicija) iskaitant gumin (t. visa vulkanizuota) ! Vs apa et e (WR) 5;‘;;"(";;‘:: :%‘;%‘:":If“:]“‘:“::s‘)’ﬂ‘ OZ)';(SP(‘E;T :i":f“‘::;"‘e‘]“‘i“‘::s;a‘ ‘Mint S4 vagy O4, plusz S5 (P tipusi fem beté) vagy 05 (P tipusts fém betét) vagy Like ST or OL, plus
sporcizia, le muffe o rispettivamente gli altri fattori che riducono il grado di protezione. Non riporre mai la calzatura sotto oggetti pesanti o a Pagrindinis reikalavimas deél atsparumo slydimui ant keraminiv plyteliy su natrio laurilsulfatu (SLS) be zenklo. e e A poe " e g P e Il | Atszirdssal szembeni ellendllo talp tipusonként | SSL (PL tipusi nem fém betét) vagy | OSL (PL tipusi nem fém betét) 1 Upper resistant to water penetration and s2 [
contatto con oggetti appuntiti. Per il trasporto, utilizzare un imballaggio protettivo adatto, ad esempio la scatola originale. Se conservato in Papildomas reikalavimas dél atsparumo slydimui ant keraminiy plyteliy su gliceroliu — zenklas I k’l’;*’e prn%m :f’mzf,:‘:f:m”s “;“:'('j‘“a“:” "(“'a‘ ‘°":n'§l“e‘:zi;§’)“"|2im as ‘Zlﬁﬁb*: :ﬂ' P": ng"" g;l‘;““l)‘a‘sa“‘a‘ P'(:‘ 2 "|°n%°a imriem. Mintizott jarofeliilet S5 (PS tipusi nem fém betét) | vagy O3S (PS tipusi nem fém betét) absorption (WPA)
condizioni normali (temperatura ¢ umidit relativa), la durata di conservazione & di regola di 4 anni) Jeigu avalyné néra isbandyta dél atsparumo slydimui (pvz. speciali avalyné su spygliais, metalinémis smeigémis ir pan.), yra pazyméta se: T polimeriem izgatavoll apavi (1., vienoti v , Lostarp pU gumijas zgatavoll apavi (t.1., pi Mint S2 vagy 02, plusz Like 52 or 02, plus 3 (P-type metal insert) or 03 (P-type metal insert) or
Utilizzo delle calzature, durata: Queste calzature sono state prodotte con materiali di alta qualitd, ma a causa delle condizioni sul luogo di Zenklu 0" Pamatprastas isturfbal pre pasfidétany uz keramikas flizém ar natrifa laurilsulfity (SL.) —bez simbola, T | Ateljes libbeli vizills (WR) 6 06 ! Footwearsole with perforation resisance, | g3 p 80 BEL AU O3L (PLtype nonometal insert) o
lavoro ¢ I'usura alcune propricta profettive vengono gradualmente meno. II produttore non pud prevedere la data di scadenza durante I'uso. Pricitira: Prics naudodami batus ir po naudojimo juos visada patikrinkite, pvz. baty uzscgima (uzvarstyma) ir pado bakle — apgadinta avalyne D B e e aiedom wamL. e ir st ar i 0" ‘Mint S3 vagy O3, plusz S7 (P tipusi fem beté) vagy 07 (P tipusts fém betér) vagy depending on type S35 (PS.type nonometal insert) 035 (PS-type non-metal nsert)
Mol fattori possono influenzare la durata di conservazione, come raggi UV, freddo, calore, acqua, sale e altro ancora. In caso di danni alle iSmeskite. Avalyné i3 shuoksniuotos, lakuotos odos: neSvarums plaukite silpnu muiluotu tirpalu, nusausinkite ir naudokite bespalve priemone. a apaviem nay testéta izturiba pret paslidéSanu (piem.. speciali apavi ar radzém, metala kniedem u.tml.). e ir apzImeti ar Zimi 4 1 Ateljes libbeli vizallo (WR) S7L (PL tipusi nem fém betét) vagy | O7L (PL tipust nem fém betét) Footwear sole with pattern
parti di sicurczza della calzatura o alla suola o alla tomaia utilizzare un nuovo paio. skirtq virsutinei medziagai priziaréti ir tos odos ir tekstiles avalyné: salinkite guminiu Sepetéliu ir priemonémis. KopSana: Pirms un ple lietofunas pirbaudict, e ranu unzoles veselumu - bojas ‘P?V;‘ e R — S7S (PS tipusii nem fém betét) | vagy O7S (PS tipusit nem fém betét) Like SB or OB, plus
i . S dinan das: nefirumus nomazgajiet ar vieglu zicpju Skidumu, noslaukiet sausus un izmantojiet bezkrasainu lidzekli, kas parcdzets virsmas materiala ‘ :
Attenzione: La calzatura non devono essere manomessa. kurios yra skirtos verstai odai ir ksl Versta odg yra warbn prizitréti tinkamu impregnavimo purskalu, padidinanciu odos atsparumq e wn P s o o e T oszily Borbol & mis anyagokbol Keszalt ibbelik, Kivéve  teljesen gumibsl vagy polimerb3l keszil ibbelike, 1| Closed heel part st 04
Garanzia: La garanzia copre i difetti di fabbricazione, oppure le altre divergenze rispetto al contratto di acquisto. La garanzia non si applica vandeniui. Siy medZiagy niekada netepkite kremu! pS pregi 'Plo (P 'pa pa " Antistatic (A)
; . : y y i T it o . s Tdrekll ks malielina. o oturtt . oty Teljesen polime ibbel az cpéssben onit bl beleétve atelesen (azaz egészben vulkanizilt libbeli) )
af cambiamenti nelle proprieta delle calzature verificatesi durante il tempo ¢ causate dall'usura, o dai cambiamenti naturali delle proprieta del Kitg avalyne valykite vandeniu, $velniu plovikliu ir minkstu Sepetéliu. Nickada nenaudokite tokiy medziagy. kaip alkoholis. skiedikliai, i (E“ =“““‘J?"‘)“kﬂ‘:“ un ek, I svariglapsmidzinit aupiis adus ar plemeroty impregnands idzekl, ks paieina to by SLS) tartalmazs “onatkozd alapvetd Kbvetelmény - nincs szimbolum, Energy absorption in the heel part (E)
i i i i o as kitas s medsia " il sausoj je. kamba ati am, kad uzdara ave pret ddeni. Sos materilus nekad neicziedict ar krému S N
mTIenaIc gppu‘r: a; difetti ¢ a(lile calcr;ze :li-‘envar:l‘?al mlancato ns}I)Aetlo dell; regole e dei principi per un uso‘e una ;n;nulcnzlone colyrem ldclle benzinas ar bet kokias kitas chemines medziagas. Avalyne laik: sausoje vietoje, kambario temperatiroje. Tam, kad uzdara a\dlyne: Parcos apaves (it ar Gdem, saudateu titsans dukh un soudtgu sk, Nekad neizmantojiet (s viels ki lkobals, it benzins A glicerines ki mm‘ahpekm valé cstiszisillosagira vonatkozo kiegészitd kovetelmény - SR szimbolum ;:)koe‘f:a«;rs g:\{z‘l‘ul: erforation resistance. 5 (P-type metal insert) or 05 (P-type metal insert) or
calzature. Una tipologia, grandezza ¢ larghezza delle calzature scelte in modo errato non possono essere motivo valido per successivi reclami ypatingai pagaminta i odos, iSlaikyty savo formna, btina naudoti baty jdéklus forma palaikyt. Jeigu § avalyne pateko vanduo arba jos vidus s o e g sk, T Sl bene Ha a libbelit nem vizsgdldk cstszasmentessée szempontjdbol (pl. specialis libbelik tiskékkel, femszegecsekkel stb.), akkor "0 eldléssel I P ance, | Ga1 (p-type non-metal msert)or OSL (PL-type non-metal nsert) or
in conformits con la vig Sudreko nuo kojy prakaitavimo, dZovinkite s Iéto, ne aukstesnéje kaip 30°C temperataroje. AukStesné nei S0°C temperatiira avalynei kenkia, glabajic 2103, Tpa P J van ellfitva depending on type 55 (PS.type non-metal insert) 055 (PS-type non-metal insert)
Resistenza d ‘fatlocheﬂ grado di dipende dal tipo di calzatura, dal tipo di rivestimento todél jos nedziovinkite ant Silumos Saltiniy arba arti ju. Prics dziovinant batus uzdékite ant jtempéjy, jei reikia, pripildykite batus laikraséiu ir apavu S“°P°J' - Saglaba ! f"""“ Ja apavos ‘°k|“V'5 “45"5 vai arf kaju sviSanas rezultatd Kluvusi mitra to iekSpuse, [aujiet tiem iz S — — — — — v — - Footwear sole with pattern
‘ pende da . i as parsniedz 50° C, apavus bojs, tapéc tos neZavajiet uz siltuma avota vai (3 ticSa tuvuni. Apolis: Hasznilatot cl6t & ezt kbvetden, kérjik, ellendrizze le példdul a labbeli bekotését és a talp sértetlenségét - a sériilt libbelit selejtezze
del pavimento ¢ dalla sporcizia. La calzatura potrebbe non proteggervi o la protezione sara significativamente ridotta se scivoli a causa di dziovinimo metu kelis Kartus pakeiskite Slapia popieriy. Pries pirmaji naudojima avalyng impregnuokite ir naudokite tinkamas prieziiros P pa 12, tap! le. Rétegelt, lakkozott borbdl késziilt cipdk: a srennyezidéseket mossa le enyhe szappanos oldattal, tordlje szarazra, és hasznaljon a felsé 1 Like 52 or 02, plus 6 06
rivestimenti del pavimento mollo scivolosi (ad es. sporco con oho da cucina o minerale ece.) In tali circostanze, spesso I'unica soluzione & priemones, taip pat reguliariai impregnuokite avalyne specialiai tam skirtu tepalu. Pirms 72 ﬂ“’_“ ielicciet “Pa‘“’% S“CPCJ“S; C"Cﬂ“'ﬂ“P'Cbﬂm‘ apavus ar avizu papiru un Zvesanas laika mitro papiru vairakas reizes apmainict. gelt, Jakkoze ot cipoke b szennyczodeseet mossa le enyhe szappanos oldatial, (oroue szaraza, nélion a fels Whole footwear water resistance (WR)
: ; . : Pirms pirmis lictosanas apavus impregnGjict un apstridajictar kopsanas lidzekliem, pee tam reguldi impregngjict ar piemérotu, tam paredzétu anyag kezelésére és impregnildsira késziilt szintelen cipdapolo terméket. Szdlas brbGl és textilbél készilt labbeli: tivolitsa el a - -
revenire la ure rimuovere Inoltre, camminare all’aperto su terreni difficili o fangosi Laikymas, transportavimas: Laikyti originalioje pakuotéje, $varioje, sausoje ir védinamoje patalpoje, neuzterstoje drégme, purvu, pelésiu ar P pa pregnc) pstraday P P 2l pregnejictarpi P X ctal - |
P opp! p 2 ymas, transpo; yti originalioje pakuotéj je, sausoj je patalpoje, je drégme, purvu, p Like 3 or O3, plus S7 (P-type metal insert) or 07 (P-type metal insert) or
ik mas: 1 - S ! ¢ drégr A : szennyezédéscket gumikefével és a szilas bérre és textlidkra tervezet termékekkel. Fontos, hogy a szilas birt megfelel spray impregniloval ¢ T
pud ostruire il bamstrada dele scarpe con var detit come fango o ghiaia. La sporcizia che si & accumulata nell’impronta della suola, il Kiais apsaugos lyej mazinaniais veiksniais. Nickada nelaikykite avalynés po sunkiais daikiais arba taip, kad liestysi su astriais daikiais. Usglahans, transports: Onginal ‘cpakojum <ausun vedindts vide, ez miruma,neiumiem, pelSuma un cit ekl kas maina Kezelje a vizdllosée nvelése érdekében. Ezcket az anyagokat soha ne krémezze bel 1 Whole footwear water resistance (WR) STL (P-type non-metal insert) or O7L (PL-type non-metal insert) or
dovuto ad alcuni ambientali o il della durata del ciclo di vita possono influire in Gabenimui naudokite tinkama apsauging pakuot, pvz. originalia dézute. Laikant jprastomis salygomis (temperatra ir santykiné oro drégme), > N . , A etyeh Iibbelit sizzcl, enyhe tisztitGszerrel éo puba Kefevel tisatisa moe. Soha ne haszndlion alkoholt, higitt, benzint vagy mis vegyi 7S (PS-type non-metal insert) 7S (PS-type non-metal insert)

modo %lgmfmlna sulla resistenza allo scivolamento.

Resistenza alla perforazione: Sc la calzatura ¢ dotata di una soletta antiforatura, i prega di notare che la resistenza alla perforazione della
calzatura ¢ stata misurata in laboratorio utilizzando mandrini e forze standardizzati. Chiodi di diametro piu st o dinamici
pil elevati aumentano il rischio di forature. In fali circostanze, dovrebbero essere prese in considerazione ulteriori misure preventive.
Attualmente, esistono tre tipi generali di solette resistenti alla penetrazione disponibili nella calzatura. Si tratta di tipi in materiali metallici ¢

non metallici che devono essere selezionati sulla base di una valutazione dei rischi legati al lavoro. Tutti i tipi forniscono protezione contro il

rischio di forature, ma ognuno ha diversi vantaggi o svantaggi aggiuntivi, tra cui:

« Tipo di metallo (ad es. SIP, $3): E meno influenzato dalla forma dell’oggetto appuntito/pericolo (ad es. diametro, geometria, affilato), ma
date le tecniche di produzione delle calzature potrebbe non coprire I'intera parte inferiore del piede.

« Tipo non metallico (PS oppure PL o categoria ad esempio S1PS, S3L): Puo essere pii leggera, piil flessibile ¢ fornire una maggiore
copertura, ma la resistenza alla perforazione pud variare di pit a sceonda della forma dell'ogeetto appunito/pericolo (ovvero diametro,
geometria, appuntito). In termini di protezione fornita, disponibili due tipi. Il tipo PS pud protezione piit ad:

di diametro inferiore rispetto al tipo PL.

PROPRIETA ELETTRICHE - NON APPLICABILE ALLE CALZATURE ELETTRICAMENTE ISOLANTI SECONDO LA
NORMA EN 50321-1:2018.

AVVISO SULLE CALZATURE ANTISTATICHE

Le calzature antistatiche andrebbero utilizzate in quelle situazion in cui & necessario minimizzare Paccumulo di elettricita statica scaricando
la carica elettrostatica per evitare il pericolo d*ignizione di una scintilla, ad esempio di sostanze ¢ vapori infiammabili, oltre che nelle situazioni
in cui nel posto di lavoro non & del tutto escluso il ri sse elettriche derivanti da apparecchi elettrici sotto tensione. Le calzature
antistatiche creano una resistenza tra il piede e il suolo ma possono non garantire una protezione completa. Le calzature antistatiche non sono
adatte al lavoro su impianti elettrici sotto tensione. La resistenza elettrica delle calzature antistatiche puo essere significativamente alterata
dalla flessione, dalla sporcizia o dall’umidita. Queste calzature potrebbero non svolgere la funzione prevista se indossate in ambienti umidi
Le calzature di classe I possono assorbire I'umidita ¢ in un ambiente umido ¢ bagnato possono diventare conduttive. Le calzature di classe IT
sono resistenti all'umidita ¢ all’umidit e all’umidita e devono essere utilizzate in presenza del rischio di tali condizioni.

Se le calzature vengono indossate nelle condizioni in cui si verifica la suola, gli utenti

sempre le propricta antistatiche delle calzature prima di entrare in una zona pericolosa.

La dove vengono utilizzate le calzature antistatiche la resistenza del pavimento dovrebbe essere tale da non interferire sulla funzione protettiva
delle calzature. Si consiglia di utilizzare calze antistatiche.

E quindi necessario garantire che le calzature di chi le indossa, in combinazione con I'ambiente, siano in grado di svolgere la funzione di
dissipazione statica richiesta e fornire protezione per tutta il suo ciclo di vita. Si consiglia di introdurre delle prove inteme della resistenza
clettrica e di eseguirle frequentemente ad intervalli regolari.

AVVERTENZA SULLE CALZATURE PARZIALMENTE CONDUTTIVE

Le calzature parzialmente conduttive elettricamente dovrebbero essere utilizzate quando ¢ necessario ridurre al minimo le cariche
clettrostatiche nel pit breve tempo possibile, ad esempio quando si maneggiano sostanze esplosive. Le calzature parzialmente conduttive non
devono essere utilizzate a meno che non sia completamente escluso il rischio di scosse elettriche da apparecchiature elettriche o componenti
in tensione alternata o continua. Al fine di garantire la conduttivita parziale delle calzature, viene fissato un limite di resistenza elettrica di 100
kO per le nuove calzature.

Durante I'uso, la resistenza elettrica delle calzature in materiale conduttivo puo cambiare in modo significativo a causa della flessione ¢ della
contaminazione, quindi ¢ necessario garantire che il prodotto soddisfi la funzione di dissipazione della carica statica richiesta per tutto il suo
cielo divita. Pertanto si consigla ove necessario all utente di introdure delle prove intere dela esistenza eletica e di escguirle ad intervali
regolari. Queste misure unitamente alle altre prove di cui sotto dovrebb parte I programma di degli infortuni
sul lavoro.

Se le calzature vengono indossate nelle condizioni in cui si verifica la contaminazione del materiale della suola con sostanze che possono
aumentare la resistenza elettrica della calzatura, gli utenti dovrebbero controllare sempre le proprieta elettriche delle calzature prima di entrare
in una zona pericolosa.

Si consiglia di utilizzare calzini che dissipano la carica elettrica. La dove vengono utilizzate le calzature parzialmente conduttive la resistenza
del pavimento dovrebbe essere tale da non interferire sulla funzione protettiva delle calzature.

Durante I'utilizzo tra la soletta di tensione delle calzature ¢ il piede dell’utente non ci dovrebbe essere nessun componente isolante. Nel caso
in cui venga inserito un qualsiasi sottopiede tra la soletta il piede delI'utente andrebbero nuovamente testate le proprieta elettrica della
combinazione calzatura/fodera.

Solette e sottopiedi: Se le calzature di sicurezza sono dotate di un sottopiede rimovibile, allora i test (della proprieta ergonomica e protettiva)
sono stati eseguiti con questo sottopiede inserito nella calzatura. Le calzature vanno indossate soltanto con questa soletta. La soletta pu essere
sostituita solo da una soletta comparabile fornita dal produttore originale di calzature o forita dal produttore di solette che soddisfera
pienamente le prestazioni standard con le calzature di sicurezza (da lavoro) previste. Per le calzature fomite senza soletta & stata effettuata una
prova senza questa soletta. Possono essere utilizzate solo solette che soddisfano le caratteristiche della norma pertinente in combinazione con
queste calzature i sicurezza (da lavoro).

LT - ARTOTOJO VADOVAS — avalynés serija: UNIVERSE, WHITE, TEXLINE, ISLAND, FIBELINE.
Idémiai perskaitykite 3 vadova. Prics naudojimg avalyng tinkamai pasimatuokite. Netinkamai parinkta avalynés rasis, netinkamas avalynés
dydls. plotis ar forma negali biti skundo teikimo priezastimi.

‘Avalyng naudokite pagal paskirti. jai skirtoje aplinkoje.
- Audamiesi avalyng, naudokite baty Sauksta, o avalyne su raisteliais, kad nepazeistuméte kulno dalies, aukites tik su atristais raisteliais.
- Avalyng daznai keiskite. ypatingai lietingo oro metu arba jei yra padidéies kojy prakaitavimas.
- Saugokite avalyng:
nuo mechaniniy pazeidimi
o sulapimo, |avalync pmum is bt kokios rusics odos, e i neur pecialus vandeniuiatsparaus pdorjimo.
al (Gei plovikliy,

tirpikliy ir L.t

Svarbios pastabos: tinkamos avalyn:s parinkinas turi bt aliekamas, aisizvelgiant | numatoma rizika, susijusia su Jasy darbo aplinka, ir

apsaugos laipsnj. Uz Jispi ir parinkti tinkama tipg pries jos dévéjima.
Svarbu, kad avéti m rinkta 1va|yne aitikty reikalaujarng apsaug ir aplinks, Kurioje i dévima. Jei dévejimo aplinka nezinoma, labai svarbu,
kad pardavéjas ir pirkéjas pasikonsultuoty, kad bity galima jsitikinti, ar tai tinkama avalyné. Taip pat savo drabuzius ir kitas AP biitina
pritaikyti pric darbo salygy ir numatomos rizikos. Apsaugos Klasé, yméjimas: Zenklas CE rei walyné atitinka ES Reglamento
Nr. 2016/425 dél saugiy asmeniniy apsaugos priemoniy reikalavimus. Naudojimo paskirtis: Gaminys priklauso Il-ai darbiniy asmeninés
apsaugos priemoniy kategorijai, o ju pagrindiné savybé yra kojy apsauga nuo suzeidimy, istikus nelaimingiems atsitikimams tose darbo srityse,
kurioms ji yra skirta naudoti. Avalynés medziagos ris, konstrukeija, modelis ir pricziros bidai priklauso nuo avalynés paskirties. Renkantis
avalyng, biltina atsizvelgti  tai, kokiu tikslu norite avalyng naudoti. EN ISO 20345:2022, EN ISO 20345:2022/A1:2024 apibrézia apsauging
avalyng apsauginé avalyné su kojy pirsty apsauga, atsparia minimaliai 200 J smigiui ir minimaliai 15 kN suspaudimui. Rekomenduotinos
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tinkamumo naudoti laikas paprastai yra 4 metai.
Aval nés dévéjimas, naudojimo trukm i avalyné buvo pagaminta i aukstos kokybés medziagy, tadiau dél darbo salygy ir nusidévéjimo

pal rarandama dalis apsauginiy savybiy. Gamintojas negali numatyti tarnavimo laiko datos naudojimo metu. Tarnavimo laikg gali
pzvelkn daug veiksniy, tokiy kaip UV spinduliuoté, Saltis, karstis, vanduo, druska ir kt. Jei paZeidZiamos apsauginés avalynés dalys arba padas
arba virsus dévékite nauja avalynés pora.
Ispéjimas: Avalynés negalima modifikuoti.

arantija: Garantija taikoma gamybos defektams arba kitiems pirkimo sutarties neatitikimams, pavyzdziui. Garantija netaikoma avalynés
savybiy pokyciams, susidariusiems dél nusidévéjimo arba dél natiralaus medziagy savybiy pasikeitimo, arba defektams, susidariusiems dél
taisykliy, teisingo naudojimo ir prieZitros principy nesilaikymo. Netinkamas avalynés riies, dydZio ir plotio pasirinkimas negali bii vélesniy
pretenzijy priezastimi
Likvidavimas: pagal galiojancius teisés akius.
Atsparumas slydimui: [sidemékite, kad apsaugos nuo slydimo laipsnj lemia avalynés ris, grindy dangos riis i neSvarumai. Jisy avalyné
jiisy neapsaugos arba apsauga gerokai sumazés, jei paslystuméte dél labai slidzios grindy dangos (pavyzdziui, uzterSimas maistiniu alicjumi
arba mineraline alyva ir pan.) Tokiomis aplinkybémis daznai vienintel¢ iseitis yra arba ukirsti kelia uzterSimui, arba nedelsiant pasalinti
utersima. Be to, vaikstant lauke sunkiu ar purvinu reljefu, baty protektorius gali uzsikimsti jvairiomis SiukSlémis, purvu ar Zvyru. Uztersimas,
susikaupes pado raste, susidévéjimas, pazeidimas, degradacija dél kai kuriy aplinkos tersaly arba cksploatavimo trukmeés virsijimas, gali labai
paveikti atsparuma slydimu
Atsparumas pradarimui: Jei bate yra vidpadis nuo pradarimo, jsidémékite, kad baty atsparumas pradarimui buvo isbandytas laboratorijoje,
naudojant standartizuotus smaigalius ir jégas. Mazesnio skersmens vinys ir didesné statiné ar dinaminé apkrova padidina pradrimo rizika.
Tokiomis aplinkybémis reikéty pagalvoti apie papildomas apsaugos priemones. Siuo metu yra trys jprasti atspariy jdékly tipai. Tai tipai,
pagaminti i§ metaliniy ir nemetaliniy medziagy, kurios turi biti parenkamos jvertinus su darbu’ susijusia rizika. Visi tipai apsaugo nuo
prddunmo pavojaus, tadiau kickvienas turi skirtingus papildomus pranasumus arba tritkumus, jskaitant Sivos:

Metalinis tipas (pvz. SIP, $3): Jj maziau veikia astraus daikto forma / pavojus (pvz., skersmuo, geometrija, astrumas), tatiau dél avalynés
gamybos technikos gali neuzdengti visos pédos apatios.

Nemetalinis tipas (PS arba PL arba kategorija pvz. SIPS, S3L): Gali biti lengvesnis, lankstesnis ir labiau dengiantis, taciau atsparumas
pradirimui gali skirtis labiau, nuo astraus daikto f (t.y. skersmens, astraus daikio geometrijos). Teikiama
apsauga gali biti dviejy tipy. PS tipas gali pasialyti tinkamesne apsauga nuo mazesnio skersmens objekty nei PL tipas.

ELEKTROS SAVYBES — NETAIKOMA IZOLIACINEI AVALYNEI PAGAL EN 50321-1:2018.
NURODYMAI DEL ANTISTATINES AVALYNE:
Antistatiné avalyné turéty biti naudojama ten, kur buuna sumaginti statinés elektros kaupimasi, issklaidant elektrostatin krivi, kad bity
iSvengta uzsidegimo dél kibirksciy, pvz. degiujy medziagy ir gary, ir kai darbo vietoje néra visiskai pasalintas elektros smiigio el elektros
jtampos pavojus. Antistatiné avalyné sukuria pasipricsinima tarp pédos ir Zems, taciau negali suteikti visiskos apsaugos. Antistatiné avalyné
netinka elektros instaliacijos darbams veikiant jtampai. Antistatinés avalinés elektros varza gali Zymiai pakeisti jos sulenkimas, purvas ar
drégmé. Si avalyné gali neatlikii numatytos funkijos, jei avima drégnoje aplinkoje. I Klasés avalyné gali sugerti drégme ir tapti laidi drégnoje
ir Slapioje aplinkoje. Il Klasés avalyné yra atspari drégmet ir vandeniui i turéty biti naudojama, jeigu kyla tokie pavojai.
Jei avalyné dévima tokiomis salygomis uztersiama, uztersiamas jos padas, naudotojai, pries jeidami | pavojinga zona, visada turi patikrinti
avalynés antistatines savybes.
Jei dévima antistatiné avalyné, grindy atsparumas turi biti toks, kad nebiity panaikinta apsauginé avalynés funkcija. Rekomenduojama mivéti
antistatines kojines
Todél bitina uztikrinti, kad naudotojo avalyné, kartu su aplinka, galéty atlikti reikiama elektrostatinio kriwvio issklaidymo funkeija ir teikty
apsauga visq savo eksploatavimo laiks. Rekomenduojama patiems atlikti elektrinés varzos bandyma ir atlikti i daznai reguliariais intervalais.
PASTABOS DEL DALINAI LAIDZIOS AVALYNES
Dalinai clektrai laidzia avalyng reikia dévéti ten, kur bitina kuo trumpesnj laikg sumazinti elektrostatinj krivi, pavyzdziui, dirbant su
sprogiosiomis medzagomis. Nereikety dévéti dalinai elektrai laidzios avalynés, jeigu nebuvo visiskai pasalintas elektros smigio pavojus dél
elektros jrangos arba daliu, veikianciy kintama arba nuolating tampa. Siekiant uztikrinti dalinj avalynés laiduma, naujai avalynei nustatyta 100
KQ elektros varzos riba.
15 laidZios medziagos pagamintos avalynés dévéjimo metu elektriné varza gah I'\bm pasikeisti dél lenkimo ir uzterSimo, todél biitina uztikrinti,
kad gaminys visg savo eksploatavimo laika atlikty reikiam nkcija. Todél kad vartotojas,
jei reikia, pats atlikty elekirinés varzos bandyma ir atlikty ji reguliariais terhn ais. Sis bandymas ir kiti zemiau iSvardyti tyrimai turéty tapti
nuolatine traumy darbe prevencijos programos dalimi.
Jei avalyné dévima tokiomis salygomis, kai pado medziaga yra uZterSiama medziagomis, kurios gali padidinti avalynés clektring varza,
naudotojai, pries jeidami j pavojinga zona, visada turi patikrinti avalynés elektrines savybes.
Rekomenduojama mivéti kojines, kurios i¥sklaido elektros krivj. Jei naudojama pusiau laidZioji avalyné, grindy atsparumas turi bii toks, kad
nebity panaikinta apsauginé avalynés funkcija.
Deéxejimo metu tarp avalynés tempimo vidpadio i naudotojo pédos netur b jokios izoliaijos. Tuo atveju i tarp naudotojo tempiamojo
vidpadzio yra jdedamas bet koks jdéklas (t. y. pamusaliniai jklotai, kojinés), turi biti irvidpadziy
savybés.

iniai jKlotai: Jei avalynéje yra jklotas, bandymai ir apsauginés savybés) buvo atlikti su Siuo
avalyne jdétu jklotu. Avalyng galima naudoti tik su Siuo jklotu. [klotas gali biti pakeistas tik | analogiska originalios avalynés gamintojo
tickiamg arba vidpadziy gamintojo tickiama jKlota, kuris visiskai atitiks standarto charakteristikas su saugos (darbo) avalyne. Avalynés, kuri
tickiama be Sio jkloto, bandymai buvo atlikti be Sio jkloto. Galima naudoti tik tokius jklotus, kurie kartu su Sia apsaugine (darbine) avalyne
atitinka atitinkamo standarto charakteristikas.

LV - LIETOSANAS INSTRUKCIJA - apavu sérija: UNIVERSE, WHITE, TEXLINE. ISLAND, FIBELINE.
Gipigi izlasict S0 pamacibu. Pirms lictoSanas apavi ir picnacigi jaizmégina. Nepieméroti izvelets apavu veids, neparcizs izmérs, platums vai
forma nevar bit par iemeslu vélakam sidzibam.
- Apavus apauj ar apavu lapstinas palidzibu, Snoréjamus apavus ar atsietam auklim, lai nesalauztu pap&za dalu.
- Apavi biezi jaimaina, ipasi lietain laika vai paaugstinatas kaju svisanas gadijuma.
- Apavi jasarga:

no mehniskiem bojjumicm,
no izmirksanas, ja apavi razoti no jebkada veida adas, un tiem nay specialas apstrades pret izmirksanu,
no saskares ar Kimikalijam (ja apaviem nav testeta izturiba pret kimikalijam), koncentrétiem mazgaSanas lidzekliem,
skidinatajiem utt.
Svarigs noradijums: pareizai apavu izvélei jabalstas uz riska novértéjumu Jasu darba vidé un no nepiecicsamds aizsardzibas pakapes. Par So
izveli atbild darba devejs, tam ir pienakums noteikt un izveleties parcizu apavu veidu vél pirms to izmantoSanas. Ir svarigi, lai valkaSanai
izvéletic apavi sniegtu nepiecicsamo aizsardzibu un atbilstu videi, kur tos valkd. Ja nav zinama valkasanas vide, ir oti svarigi. lai pardevejs
un picéjs apspristos un izemtu, Kuri apavi i piemerot. Datba apstakliem un sagaidamajam riskai Japielago art Jusu ap{rbs un it 1AL,
Kipe, : CE nozime, ka Sic apavi atbilst Regulas (ES) 2016/425 prasibam par al

pakapi, radita

apavus zem smagiem pricksmetiem vai saskaré ar asiem prickimetiem.

Pirvadasanai izmantojiet piemérotu aizsargiepakojumu, piem., originglo karbu. Uzglabajot normalos apstaklos (temperatiira un relativais

mitrums), lietderigas izmantosanas lmks arasti ir 4 gadi.

Apavu valkiSana, darbmi apavi ir razoti no augstas kvalitates materiali sacijumu un noliet

pikapenski zauds dasas aizsard Aot TpaSTbas, Rafors nevar parcdset hetderfas izmantotanas beig datumu etofanas 1ak. Lictderi

izmantosanas laiku var ietekmét virkne faktoru, pieméram, UV starojums, aukstums, karstums, idens, sals un citi. Apavu drosibas daJu vai

s zoles jeb virsmas bojajumu gadijuma izmantojiet jaunu pri.

Bridinajums: Apavus aizlicgts parveidot.

Garantija: Garantijaatiecas u7 razoSanas defekiem vai citam prtrunam ar pirkSanas — pardosanas igumu. Garantij neatiecas v tidu apavu
asibu mainu, kas radusics nolietosands laiki vai rezultats, ka arf uz materiala Tps skajim izmainam, vai ari uz defektiom un

trilkumiem, kas radusies pareizas apavu izmantosanas un kopsanas noteikumu un principu neievérosanas d]. Nepareizi izveléts apavu veids,

mérs vai platums nevar bilt par vélaku stidzibu pamatu.

LikvideSana: saskand ar spéki esoSo likumdosanu.

Izturiba pret paslideSanu: Nemiet véra, ka aizsardzibas pret paslidesanu pakipi nosaka apavu veids, gridas seguma veids un netiriba. Jisu

apavi Jis nevarés aizsargl, vai arf aizsardziba biit ievErojami samazinta, paslidot uz seviski slidena gridas seguma (pieméram, ja grida

anyagokat. Miutén levette a Iibbelijét, térolja szobahdmérsékleten és széraz helyen. A zrt, killondsen birbol készillt Iibbelikbe a levételitket
kovetden helyezzen simfi - a segitségiikkel tartosan megdrizhetd a libbeli eredeti formdja. Ha viz keriil a libbelibe, vagy a belsd része
izzadist kivetden megnedvesedett, lassan ¢s 30°C-t meg nem haladé hémérsékleten sziritsa. Az S0°C feleti homeérsekletek kirosan hatnak a
Iibbelire, ezért soha ne széritsa hdforrasra helyezve, sem annak kdzvetlen kdzelében. Sziritds eldtt helyezze a libbelit a feszitére, vagy tolise
meg a cipdket djsigpapirtal, és a sziritds sorin (6bbszr cserclie ki a nedves papirt. Hasznlat clott impregnalja a ldbbelit, majd kezelje le
megfelel cipdipol maj megfelels, ¢ célra szint véddkrémmel,

‘Tiérolis, szllités: Eredeti csomagolisban, tiszta, széraz és jol szellozd penésztdl, esetleg a
Vedelem szintjét csskkentd més tényez6kil mentes allapotban, Soha ne tarolja a libbelit nehéz tirgyak alatt vagy éles tirgyakkal crintkezve.
Szillitéshoz mindig megfeleld véds csomagolist, pld. az eredeti dobozt hasznalja. Normal korillmények kozott (hémérséklet és relativ
piratartalom) torténd tirolds esetén az cltarthatdsigi idd ltaldban 4 év)

viselése, élettartamas Ez a libbeli kivald mindségii anyagokbol késziil, de a munkahelyi korillmények és az elhaszndlodds miatt
véds tulajdonsdgok egy része fokozatosan csdkken. E miatt a gydrt6 nem tudja megjosolni az élettartamot hasznlat sordn. Az élettartamot sok
tényezd befolysolhatja, pl. a UV-sugrzis, hideg, meleg, viz, 56 és dalok. Ha a 1dbbeli biztonsigi részei vagy a talp vagy felsd része séril,
haszniljon (] pirt.

piesdrmota ar virtuves vai minerdlellu w.tml.). Sados apstaklos bicZi vienigais risingjums ir vai nu novrst vai
netirumus likvidst. ArT staigdana arpus telpam pa smagu vai dublainu apvidu var parklat apavu reliefu ar dazidiem netirumiem, pieméram,

Alibbelit nem szabad javitani.
Jl)[ﬁllﬁm Ajmallm gyartasi hibakra vagy az adasvételi szerzodésnek ellentmondé koriilmények esetére. A jotallas nem vonatkozik a libbeli
ckre nem az anyag kopisa vagy tulajdonsigai természetes viltozésa, tovdbbd a libbeli

dubliem vai granti. Netirumi, kas sakrdjusies argjas zoles reljefs, nolietosanas, nodilums, degradacija dazadu vides iedarbibas

rezultita, ka arf lietderigas izmantosanas laika parsnicggana, var batiski iespaidot izturibu pret paslidESanu.

Izturiba pret caurdursanu: Ja apaviem ir ieliktnis caurdursanas novérsanai, nemiet, lidzu, véra, ka apavu izturiba pret caurdursanu tika

‘mérita laboratoria ar standartizetu asmenu un speku palidzibu. Mazika diametra naglas un lielaka statiska vai dinamiska slodze paaugstina

caurdursanas iespgju. $ada situdcija biitu jaapsver papildu profilaktiski pasakumi. Sobrid apaviem ir picejami tris veidu parastic icliktni, kas

izturigi pret caurdurSanu. Runa ir par metala un nemetala materialu icliktnu veidiem, kas jizvélas, pamatojoties uz to risku novertgjumu, kas
saistit ar darbu. Visu veidu ieliktni sniedz aizsardzibu pret caurdursanu, tatu katram no tiem ir savas priekSrocibas un trikumi, proti

o Metila ieliktni (piem., SIP, $3): Tos mazik ietekm asa prickSmeta forma/bistamiba (piem., diametrs, geometrija, asums), tacu, nemot
verd apavu razosanas tehniku, tie var neparklat visu pedas apaksdalu.

o Nemetala icliktni (PS vai PL, vai tadas kategorijas ki, piem., SIPS, S3L): Tie var bt vieglaki, elastigaki un parklat lielaku laukumu,
tacu izturiba pret caurdursanu var vairak atskirties atkarib no asa pricksmeta (ti., diametra, & asuma). No
sniegtds aizsardzibas skatupunkta ir pieejami divi veidi. PS veida ieliktnis var piedavat piemérotaku aizsardzibu pret mazaka diametra
prieksmetiem neka PL veida ieliktnis.

ELEKTRISKAS IPASIBAS ~ NEATTIECAS UZ DIELEKTRISKAJIEM APAVIEM ATBILSTOSI EN 50321-1:2018.
INFORMACIJA PAR ANTISTATISKAJIEM APAVIEM

Antistatiskie apavi bitu jaizmanto tur, kur nepieciesams mazinat statiskas elektribas akumulaciju, aizvadot elektrostatisko ladinu, lai novérstu
drirksteles izraisitu, piem., uzliesmojosu vielu un izgarojumu aizdegsanos, ki ari tad, ja darbavietd nav pilniba novérsis clekrotraumas gianas

risks

Antistriskie apavi nay pieméroti darbam ar elektroiekartam zem sprieguma. Antistatisko apavu clekiriska pretestiba var ievérojami mainities

to lociSanas, piesamosanas vai mitruma iedarbibas rezultita. Sadi apavi var nepildit savu funkeiju, ja tos valka mitra vide. I klases apavi var

‘absorbét mitrumu, un mitr3 vidé tie var k1t elektrovadosi. IT klases apavi ir izturigi pret mitrumu un slapjumu, un tie bitu jaizmanto gadtjuma,

ja pastav $adu apstak]u varbiitiba.

Ja apavi tick valkiti apstaklos, kuros tick piesamots argjas zoles materials, lietotzjiem biitu jakontrolé apavu antistatiskas ipasibas ik reizes

pirms doSands bistamaja telpa.

Tur, kur tiek izmantoti antistatiskie apavi, gridas pretestibai jabit tadai, lai netiktu apdraudeta apavu aizsardzibas funkcija. leteicams izmantot

statiskas zekes.

‘Tade| ir svarigi nodroSinat, lai lictotaja apavi kombinacija ar vidi spétu pildit nepicciesamo funkeiju — izKliedzt elektrostatisko ladinu, un lai

tie sniegtu aizsardzibu visa savas lietderigas izmantoSanas laika. lesakam lietotajam ieviest pasam savu elektriskas pretestibas testéSanu un

veikt to biezi reguliros intervilos.

BRIDINAJUMS PAR DALEJI ELEKTROVADOSIEM APAVIEM

Dafgji elektrovadosi apavi jaizmanto tur, kur nepicciesams samazint elektrostatisko ladinu, cik vien iespgjams Tsd laika spridi, pieméram,
ar vielam. Dalgji apavi nebiltu jaizmanto, ja nav pilniba noversta iesp&ja git elektriskas stravas

triecienu darba ar elektroiekartam vai dalam, kas nay atslégtas no mainstravas vai lidzstravas sprieguma. Lai nodrosinatu apavu dalgju

elektrovadamibu, jauniem apaviem tiek noteikta 100 kQ elektriskas pretestibas robezvertiba.

IzmantoSanas laiké apavu, kas izgatavoti no elekirovadosa materila, liekSanas un nefifibas d€] var ievrojami mainities elektriskd pretestiba,

tadé| nepieciesams nodroinat, lai produkts visa lietderigas i laika pilditu a ladina

funkeiju. Tade] tur, kur tas nepiecieSams, ir ieteicams, lai lietotajs uzsaktu pats savu elektriskas pretestibas testeSanu un veiktu to regulfros

intervalos. Siem mérfjumiem un citiem, zemak noraditajiem, testiem, jak]iist par parastu darba traumu profilakses programmas sastavdalu.

Ja apavi tiek valkati apstaklos, kuros zoles materials tiek piesamots ar vielam, kas var paaugstindt apavu elektrisko pretestibu, pirms atras

dosands bistama telpa lietotajiem biitu jakontrolé apavu elekiriskas fpastbas.

Teteicams valkat zekes, kas izkliedé elektrisko ladinu. Tur, kur tiek izmantoti dalgji elektrovadosi apavi, gridas pretestibai jabiit tadai, lai apavu

aizsardzibas funkeija netiktu apdraudta.

Lietosanas laika starp apavu saistzoli un lietotZja pedu nevajadzetu atrasties nekadam izolacijas sastavdalam. GadTjuma, ja starp saistzoli un

lietotaja pedu tiktu novietots jebkads ieliktnis (t.i., icliekamas starpzoles, zekes), bitu japarbauda apavu un ieliktna kombinacijas elektriskas

asibas.

Teliekamas starpzoles: Ja aizsargapavi ir aprikoti ar iznemamu starpzoli, test@Sana (ergonomiskas un aizsardzibas Tpasibas) tika veikta ar S0

starpzoli, kas ielikta apava. Apavus atauts izmantot tikai ar So starpzoli. Starpzoli atlauts aizstat tikai ar salidzinamu starpzoli, ko piegadajis

originalo apavu piegadatjs vai ko piegadajis starpzolu raZotajs, un kuras ar attiectgajiem drosibas (darba) apaviem pilniba izpilda attieciga:

normas prasibas to Tpasibam. Apaviem, kas piegadati bez iclickamas starpzoles, testi veikti bez Sis starpzoles. Atlauts izmantot tikai ielickamas

starpzoles, kas kombinicija ar Siem drosibas (darba) apaviem pilniba izpilda attiecigas normas prasibas to ipasibam.

HU - FELHASZNALOI UTMUTATO - Iibbeli esalid: UNIVERSE, WHITE, TEXLINE, ISLAND, FIBELINE.
Kérjiik, figyelmesen olvassa el a Felhaszndloi atmutatot. A haszndlatba vétel elgtt megfelelden problja ki a libbelit. A cipd nem megfeleld
tipusénak, méretének, szélességénck vagy alakjinak kivalasztisa nem lehet a késobbi reklamcio oka.

- Albbelit a rendeltetésének megfeleld komyezetben hasznilja.

- Asarokrész kimélése érdekében a libbelit cipkanl segitségével hizza fel, a fizds libbelit kikotott fiizokkel.

- Alabbeliket gyakran viltogassa, kiildnisen esés id6jaras vagy izzadasra fokozottan hajlamos ldb esetén.

- Oviaa libbelit:

a mechanikai sektd
a2 tnedvesedtol, haa ibbeli barmllycn tipusi brbl készilt, kivéve, ha speciilis vizillo kezeléssel v cllitva,
a nem vizsgltl tomény s i

pal
Lictosanas mérkis: Darba vai aizsargapavu gadijuma produkts pieder individualo aizsardzibas lidzeklu Il kategorijai, kuru gal\'cna funkcua

Fontos a megfeleld libbeli valamint az elirt vedelml osztaly
figgvénye. Ezért a vilasztasért a munkaltato felelds, ko!clcs a helyes lbbeli tipust még hasznalat elétt megieldlni és kivalasztani. Fontos

»

olyan
rendeleréssrer hasendlatira s keselésérs vonatkors szabilyok és alapelvek figyelmen kiviil hagyasa kovetkeztében keriilt sor. A rosszul
Kivilasz1ot tipus, méret & szélesscg nem képezhet késsbbi reklamicio tirgyit.

a vonatkozd j

Ciiszisillosag: Vegye figyelembe, hogy a estszisillosig mértékét a libbeli tipusa, a padidburkolat tipusa és a szennyezédés hatdrozza meg
Alibbeli nem tudja megvédeni Ont, vagy a védelem jelentdsen csikken a nagyon esiiszos padidburkolat okozta csiszas esetén (pl. f6z6- vagy
asvinyi olajjal valo szennyez6dés stb.) llyen koriilmények kozott gyakran az egyetlen megoldas vagy a szennyezodés megelozése, vagy a
szennyezdés azonnali eltavolitisa. A nehéz vagy siros terepen valo szabadtéri gyaloglds is cltomitheti a cipd jérofeliiletének mintijit
lonbozo tormelékkel, példaul sirmal vagy kavicesal. A talpmintiban felhalmozodott szennyezidés, kopds, sériilés, bizonyos kémyezeti
szennyezédések okozta romlds vagy az élettartam tallépése jelentésen befolyasolhatia a cstszisallosigot
Atsziirédissal szembeni ellendllds: Ha a cipd sitzirisgild talpbetétiel van ellitva, kérjik, vegye figyelembe, hogy a cipd szirisallosigit
laboratoriumban, szabvanyositott tiiskék és erok alkalmazisaval mérték. A kisebb dtmérijii szegeckés a nagyobb statikus vagy dinamikos
terhelés noveli az tszirods kockizatit

Hyen kirtményck K20t ovithi megeltag inéakedéscket kell fotolrs v, A libeliben jlelcg irom lainos st ietodss

biztos talpbetét ll rendelkezésre. Ezek fémbél ilt tipusok, amelyeket a munkaval kapesolatos kockézatok értékelése alapjdn

Kell kivilasztani. Minden tipus védelmet nyiijt az i \'cszclyc cllen, de mindegyiknek tovébbi clényei vagy hétranyai vannak, t6bbek

Koziitt a kovetkezok:

o Fém tipusi (pld. S1P, $3): Kevésbé befolysolja az éles tirgy! veszély alakja (pl. atmérd, geometria, élesség), de a cipdgyértési technikik
miatt elfordulhat, hogy nem fedi le a ldbf teljes als6 részét.

 Nem fém tipusi (PS vagy PL vagy a pld. SIPS, S3L kategéridk): Konnyebbek, rugalmasabbak és nagyobb fedettséget biztosithatnak, de
az tszitodis clleni védelem az ¢les tirgy! veszély alakiits] (pl itméro, geometria élességo) fiiggden jobban eltér ehet. A nyijtott védelem
Keétféle tipus 41l ésre. A PS tipus 8bb védelmet nytjthat a kisebb atmérdjii tirgyak ellen, mint a PL tipus.

ELEKTROMOS TULAJDONSAGOK - NEM ALKALMAZHATO AZ EN 50321-1:2018 SZABVANY SZERINTI
ELEKTROMOSAN SZIGETELO LABBELIKI

FIGYELMEZTETES ANTISZTATIKUS LABBELIK HASZNALATAHOZ

Antisztatikus ldbbelit ott kell hasznalni, ahol a

érdekében az wltés
kellesd i a statik i bdissit, pl. gyilékony anyagok és g6zok esetében, és ahol a munkahelyen nem
lehet teljesen kizdmi a fesziiltség alatt 4116 elektromos berendezések okozta dramiltés kockdzatdt. Az antisztatikus libbeli ellendllist hoz létre
a lib és a talaj kzdtt, de nem biztos, hogy teljes védelmet nyljt. Az antisztatikus ldbbeli nem alkalmas fesziliség alatt llé clekiromos
Az bbelik elektromos ellendllisa jelent6sen megvaltozhat hailitas, szennyezédés vagy
nedvesség hatisira. Ezck a cipok nedves komyezetben viselve nem felétlenil itjik el rendeltetésszerti funkeidjukat. Az 1. oszilyba tartozo
ldbbelik ivhatnak magukba, és nedves és Skepessé vilhatnak. A1l oszlalyba tartozo labbelik ellendllnak
anedvességnek és a vizes komyezetnek, és akkor kell haszndlni ke, ha fennil az \chn korulmenyek ko
Ha a libbelit olyan korillmények kiztt viselik, ahol a talp anyagénak
ldbbeli antisztatikus tulajdonsagait, mieltt belépnek a veszélyes teriletre.
Antisztatikus libbeli has; setén a padl6 ellendllisinak olyannak kell lennie, hogy a 1ibbeli véddfunkcidja ne semmisiiljon meg. Ajénlott
az antisztatikus zoknik visclete.

Ezért biztositani kell, hogy a visel ldbbelije a kormyezettel egyiitt képes legyen ellitni az
a sziikséges funkeidjit az egész élettartama alatt. Ajénlott az elektromos ellendllis onellendrzésének bevezetése és endsseres ik zonként
toriéné gyakori elvégzése.

ASZABALYOZOTTAN qude:r-Es LABBELIKRE VONATKOZO FIGYELMEZTETES

A libbelit olyan ko kell hasznilni, ahol a lehets legrovidebb iddn beliil minimalizilni kell
az elektrosztatikus feltoltodést, példaul robbandsveszélyes anyagok kezelése esetén. A szabilyozottan elektromosan vezetoképes libbelit csak
akkor szabad hasznlni, ha a vilio- vagy egyenfescitség alatt 416 elektromos berendezések vagy alkatrészek ltal okozot dramiits vesztlye

k mindig ellendriznitik kell a

teljesen 6. A libbeli biztositisa érdekében az Uj libbelikre 100 kQ elektromos ellenallasi
‘hatarértéket imak el6.
A hasznilat sordn a vezetd anyagbol késziilt labbelik elekts llendllisa a hajlitas és a 5 ‘miatt jelentdsen ezért

biztositani kell, hogy a termék teljes élettartama alatt teljesitse az clektrosztatikus tltés elvezetésénck eldirt funkeiojat. Ezért ajénlott, hogy
sziikség esetén a felhaszndlo maga végezze el az elektromos ellendllés vizsgalatdt, és rendszeres iddkozonként ismételie meg. Ezeknek a
méréseknek és az alibb felsorolt egyéb vizsgdlatoknak a munkabaleset megeldzési program rutinszerii részévé kell valniuk.

Ha a libbelit olyan koriilmények kozoit viselik, ahol a talp anyaga olyan anyagokkal szennyezett, amelyck ndvelhetik a ldbbeli elekiromos
ellendllsit, a felhasznaldknak mindig ellendrizniik kell a libbeli elekiromos tulajdonsagait, mieltt veszélyes teriletre Iépne

Ajinlott olyan zoknikat hasznlni, amelyck elvezetik az clekiromos t6ltést. A szabilyozottan vezetdképes libbeli haszndlata csetén a padlo
ellendlldsanak olyannak kell lennie, hogy a libbeli véddfunkcioja ne semmisiljon meg.

Hasznilat kizben a cipd merevitbetétie és a viseldjénck libtalpa kivzott nem Iehetnek szigetel clemek. Abban az esctben, ha birmilyen
talpbetétet (pl. bélést, zoknit) helyeznek a felhaszndlé merevits talpbetétic kozé, a cips-betét dci6 elektromos meg kell

Class I: Footwear made of leather and other materials, excluding solid-rubber or solid-polymer footwear.
Class I1: Solid-polymer footwear (i.¢. moulded in the whole), including solid-rubber footwear (i.e. vulcanised in the whole).

Basic requirement for slip resistance on ceramic floor with sodium lauryl sulphate (SLS) — no symbol.

Additional requirement for slip resistance on ceramic floor with glycerol — SR symbol

If the footwear is not tested for slip resistance (e.g. special footwear with spikes. metal studs, etc.). it is marked with the symbol “@”
Maintenance: Before and after use, please check the fastening and the integrity of the sole — discard damaged footwear. Footwear made of
coated, lacquered leather: Clean dirt with a mild soap solution, wipe dry, and use a colorless product designed for the care and impregnation
of the upper material. Footwear made of napped leather and textile: Remove dirt with a rubber brush and products specifically designed for
napped leather and textiles. It is essential to treat napped leather with a suitable spray impregnation to increase water resistance. Never apply
creams to these materials!

Clean other footwear with water, a gentle cleaning agent, and a soft brush. Never use substances such as alcohol, thinners, petrol, or any other
chemical substances. After you take the footwear off, store it in a dry place at the room temperature. Shoe trees should be put in closed footwear,
in particular leather footwear, after taking it off — they keep the shape of the footwear. If water gets into the footwear, dry it slowly at the
temperature not exceeding 30°C. Temperatures above 50°C damage footwear therefore do not dry it directly on a heat source or in its close
proximity. Before drying, place the footwear on the tensioners or fill the footwear with newsprint and the wet paper replace several times
during the drying process. Before first use, impregnate and treat the footwear with suitable care products and periodically impregnate with a
suitable cream (spray) designed for this purpose.

Storage, transport: In original package, in clean, dry and ventilated area, without contamination by damp, dirt, moulds or other agents
decreasing quality of protection. Never store footwear under heavy objects or in contact with sharp objects. Use suitable protective packaging
for transport, ¢.g. the original box. The shelf life is usually 4 years, provided the footwear is stored under normal conditions (temperature and

ty).

Using your footwear, service life: This footwear has been manufactured from high quality materials, but due to workplace conditions and
wear and tear, some of the protective properties are gradually lost. The manufacturer cannot predict the expiry date during use. The expiry date
can be affected by many factors such as UV radiation, cold. heat, water, salt, and others. If the safety parts of the footwear or the sole or upper
are damaged, use a new pair.
Warning: The footwear must not be modified.
Warranty: The warranty applies to manufacturing defects or other contradictions with the purchasing contract. The warranty does not apply
to changes in the footwear properties that arise over time as a result of wear, natural changes in material properties or defects and faults caused
by not observing the rules and principles for correct use and maintenance of the footwear. An incorrectly selected type. size or width of footwear
are insufficient grounds for later claims.
Disposal: In adherence to current legislation.
Resistance against slipping: Take into account that the anti-skid protection degree is determined by the type of the footwear, type of the floor
covering, and extent of dirt. Your footwear cannot protect you, or the protection is significantly reduced in the event of a slip caused by a very
slippery floor covering (¢.g. contaminated with cooking or mineral oil etc.). In such circumstances, the only solution is often cither to prevent
occurrence of orto remove the Also, outdoor walking on heavy or muddy terrain can fill the tread
of the footwear with various contaminants such as mud or gravel. Slip resistance can be significantly affected b
in the tread of the outsole, wear, damage, inants, or exceeded expiry date.
Perforation resistance: If the footwear s equipped with an anti-perforation insole, please note that the perforation resistance of the footwear
has been measured in a laboratory using standardized spikes and forces. Studs of smaller diameter and higher static or dynamic load increase
the risk of perforation. In such circumstances, additional precautions should be considered. Currently, three general types nf perﬁ\rallonr
resistant insoles are available for the footwear. These are metal and non-metal types, which must be selected on the basis of an
work-related hazards. All types provide protection against the hazard of perforation, but each has other additional advantages or dxsadvamagcs.
including the following:
« Metal type (e.g. SIP, S3): Is less affected by the shape of the sharp object/hazard (c.g. diameter, geometry, sharpness), but may not cover

the entire bottom of the foot due to footwear manufacturing techniques.

 Non-metal type (PS or PL or a category, e.g. SIPS, S3L): May be lighter, more flexible and provide more coverage, but perforation
resistance may vary more depending on the shape of the sharp object/hazard (i.¢. diameter, geometry, and sharpness). Two types are available
in terms of the protection provided. The PS type may offer more suitable protection against smaller diameter objects than the PL type.

ELECTRICAL PROPERTIES — DOES NOT APPLY TO ELECTRICALLY INSULATING FOOTWEAR ACCORDING TO
EN 50321-1:2018.

ADVICE CONCERNING ANTISTATIC FOOTWEAR

Antistatic footwear should be used where it is necessary to minimize the accumulation of static electricity by dissipating electrostatic charge
to prevent the risk of ignition from a spark, such as in the presence of flammable substances and vapors, and where the risk of electric shock
from live electrical equipment cannot be fully eliminated. Antistatic footwear creates resistance between the foot and the ground but may not
provide complete protection. Antistatic footwear is not suitable for work on live electrical installations. The electrical resistance of antistatic
footwear can be altered by bending. or moisture. This footwear may not perform its intended function if worn in
a damp environment. Class I footwear can absorb moisture and may become conductive in wet and damp conditions. Class Il footwear is
resistant to moisture and wet conditions and should be used where the risk of such conditions exists.

If footwear is worn in conditions where contamination of the sole material oceurs, users should always check the anti-static properties of the
footwear before entering a hazardous arca.

In places where antistatic footwear is used, the resistance of the floor should achieve a value which allows prescrvation of the protection
function of the footwear. It is recommended to use antistatic socks.

It is therefore necessary to ensure that the wearer's footwear, in combination with the environment, is capable of performing the required
function of dissipating electrostatic charge and providing protection throughout its service life. It is recommended that self-testing for electrical
resistance is introduced and carried out at frequent intervals.

NOTICE ON PARTIALLY CONDUCTIVE FOOTWEAR

Partially electrically conductive footwear should be used, where it s necessary to minimise electrostatic charge in the shortest possible time,
for example when handling explosive substances. Partially electrically conductive footwear should not be used unless the risk of electric shack
from electrical equipment or components under AC or DC voltage is completely eliminated. To ensure that footwear is partially conductive,
an electrical resistance limit of 100k€2 is specified for new footwear.

During use, the electrical resistance of footwear made of conductive material can change significantly duc to bending and soiling, so it is
necessary to ensure that the footwear performs the required function of dissipating electrostatic charge throughout its service life. It is therefore
recommended that where necessary, the user should introduce their own electrical resistance testing and carry it out at regular intervals. These

vizsgilni.

Bélésanyagok: Ha a védslibbeli talpbetétel van ellitva, a & vedelmi a libbelibe helyezett

talpbetéttel végeziék el. A libbelit csak ezzel a talpbetéitel lehet haszndlni. A talpbetétet csak az eredeti cipd gydrtéja vagy egy olyan

talpbetétgyirtd dltal szallitott hasonlo talpbetétre lehet cserélni, amely a tervezett biztonségi (munka)libbelivel teljes mértckben megfelel a

szabviny jellemzinek. A talpbetét nélkil szalltot libbelik esetében a vizselatokat talpbetét nélkil végeziék el. Csak olyan talpbetétck
abiztonségi egyit, amelyek avonatkozd szabviny jellemzinck.

and the other tests listed below should become a routine part of an occupational accident prevention programme.
If footwear is used in conditions where the sole material is contaminated with substances that may increase the electrical resistance of the
footwear, users should always check the electical propertes of the footwear before entering a hazardous arca

The use of socks that dissip: I charge is p conductive footwear is used, the resistance of the floor should
be such that the protective funcuon of the footwear is not nullified.

In use, there should be no insulating components between the tension insocks of the footwear and the wearer’s feet. If any inserts (i.e. lining
insocks, sacks) are placed between the user’s tension insocks, the electrical properties of the footwear/insert combination should be tested.




Lining insocks: If the protective footwear is equipped with insocks, testing (ergonomic and protective properties) has been performed with

Jezeli obuwie 1cs| noszone w takich warunkach e dochodzi do zanicczyszezenia materialu podcszwy, to zawsze przed wejsciem do przestrzeni
obuw

these insocks placed in the footwear. The footwear may only be used with these insocks. The insocks may only be replaced by a comparabl
insocks supplied by the manufacturer of the original footwear or by insocks manufacturer which, with the intended safety (work) footwear,
will fully meet the characteristics of the standard. For footwear supplied without insocks, testing was carried out without the insocks. It is only
allowed to use the inserting insocks which, in combination with the safety (work) footwear, meet the characteristics of the relevant standard.

PL - INSTRUKCJE DLA UZYTKOWNIKOW - rodzaj obuwia: UNIVERSE, WHITE, TEXLINE, ISLAND.
FIBELINE.

powi

Tam, gdzie Koreysta sig 2 obuin amyelek.msmycznego, rezystanca podiogi powinna by¢ o nby nie naruszata funkeji ochronnej obuwia.

Zaleca si¢ korzystac z antyelektrostatycznych skarpet.

Dlatego trzeba zapewni, aby obuwie uzytkowmka w polaczeniu z¢ $rodowiskiem bylo zdolne do spefnienia wymagancj funkji, ktora jest
Tadunku ono ochrong przez caly czas swojej Zywotnosei. Zaleca sig wprowadzié

okresach czasu.

e b rezystancii
OSTRZEZENIA DOTYCZACE OBU\VIA PRZEWODZACEG() CZESCIO\’VO

®

« Kovovy typ (napr. SIP, $3): Je menej ovplyvneny tvarom ostrého predmetu/nebezpecenstvom (napr. priemer, geometria, ostrost), ale
2 dovodu technik vjroby obuvi nemusi pokryvat celi spodni éast chodidla.

« Nekovovy typ (PS alebo PL alebo kategorie napr. SIPS, S3L): MoZe byt Tahsi, pruznejsi a poskytovat vicie pokrytie, ale odolnost profi
prepichnutiu sa moze viac lisit v zavislosti od tvaru ostrého predmetu/nebezpecenstva (. j. priemer, geometria, ostrost). Z hfadiska
poskytovanej ochrany sii k dispozicii dva typy. Typ PS mdze poniknut vhodnejsiu ochranu pred predmetmi menSieho priemeru, nez typ PL.

ELEKTRICKE VLASTNOSTI - NEVZTAHUJE SA NA ELEKTRICKY IZOLACNU OBUV PODLA EN 50321-1:2018.
UPOZORNENIE K ANTISTATICKEJ OBUV!

Obuwic czesciowo przewodzace elektrycznie ma by¢ stosowane tam, gdzie trzeba ¢ tadunek jak
morlvym czsic na preykiad przy cpelowamu materialami wybuchowymi. Obuwie czesciowo przewodzace clekiryeznie nic powinno by
i

Prosimy ¢ tg instrukcje. Przed 7 buwie nalezy dobrz 3 3 obuwia,
wielkost, szerokoté albo kszalt obunvia nie maze byt preyezyug pédmicjezej rekldmd(,]\
Obuwie nalezy uzywac w Srodowisku zgodnie z jego przeznaczeniem.
- Obuwie nalezy zakladaé przy pomocy lyzki do butéw, buty sznurowane z rozwigzang sznurowka, aby nie doszlo do zlamania czesci
pigtowej.
- Obuwie nalezy czgsto zmieniaé, zwlaszeza podezas deszezowej pogody, czy tez w czasie nadmiemego pocenia sig nog.
-~ Obuwie nalezy chronié:
przed uszkodzeniami mechanicznymi,
rzed przemoczeniem, jezeli obuwie jest wykonane z jakiegokolwick rodzaju skory i nie ma specjalnego,
nieprzemakalnego wykoiczenia,
przed kontaktem (jezeli jego odp
pioracymi, rozpuszczalnikami itp.
Waine ostrzezenie: wybér wlasciwego obuwia powinien by¢ oparty na oszacowaniu ryzyka w Paistwa $rodowisku pracy i od wymaganego
stopnia ochrony. Za ten wybor ponosi odpowiedzialnoéé pracodawca. Powinien on okreslic i wybraé prawidlowy typ obuwia jeszeze przed
jego uzyciem. Waine jest, aby obuwie wybrane do noszenia bylo wlasciwe dla wymaganego stopnia ochrony i $rodowiska, w ktorym jest
uzytkowane. Jezeli rodzaj $rodowiska, w kiérym bedzie noszone nie jest znany, to bardzo wazne jest przeprowadzenie konsultacji migdzy
sprzedaweq, a kupujgeym, Kiérej celem jest dobor whaiciwego obuwia. Do warunkow pracy i ryzyka trzeba
rowniez przystosowaé Paiistwa odz|ez cchmnnq i ine smdk| ochrony indywidualnei. Stopie ochrony, znakowani Ozr\aczenie CE
potwierdza, ze wym: osobistej. Cel 16b nalezy
do II. kategorii roboczych $rodkow ochmny indywidualnj. kmrych podstawows funkeja jest ochrona nég przed poramcnmml mogacych

¢ na chemikalia nie byla testowana), skoncentrowanymi srodkami

. jeieli nie jest calkowicie wykluczone ryzyko porazenia pr4dem elekirycznym 7 urzgdzenia elektrycznego albo czesei bedacych
pod napigeiem stalym albo Aby bylo czgic i, jest dia nowego sbuvia ustalona granica
rezystancji elektryeznej o wartosci 100 kQ.

Podezas uzytkowania rezystancia elektryczna obuwia wykonanego z materialu przewodzacego moze sig znacznie zmienia¢ pod wplywem
giecia i zanieczyszezenia i dlatcgo trzeba zapewnié, aby wyrob spelnial wymagan funkcjg odprowadzania ladunku elektrostatycznego przez
caly czas swojej Zywotnosci. Dlatego zaleca sig, jezeli to konieczne, aby uzytkownik wprowadzil wasciwe badanie rezystancji elektryczne i
czgsto wykonywal je w systematycznych okresach czasu. Te pomiary i inne, nizej wymienione badania powinny si¢ staé biezaca czeseia
programu zapobiegania wypadkom przy pracy.

Jeieli obuwic jest noszone w takich warunkach, 7e dochodz do zanieczyszczenia materialu podeszwy substancjami, kiore mogy zwickszyé
rezysancie clcmryczm obuwia, to zawsze przed wejsciem do przestrzeni powinni clektryezne

wha obuwi

Zalca s qe knuyelm ze skarpet rozpraszajacych fadunck elektryezny. Tam, gdzie korzysta sig z obuwia przewodzacego czgsciowo, rezystancja
podiogi powinna by¢ taka, aby nie naruszala funkcji ochronnej obuwia.

Przy korzystaniu z obuwia pomigdzy wkladka napinajaca podszewke buta, a stopg uzytkownika nie powinny wystepowa zadne elementy
izolacyjne. W przypadku, gdy miedzy wkladky napinajacy podszewke, uzytkownik umiesci jakakolwick inng przekladke (tj. futrowke albo
skarpete), to powinny zostaé sprawdzone wiasciwosci elektryczne tej kombinacji obuwie/wkladka.

Wkladki podszewkowe (futréwka): Jezeli obuwie ochronne jest wyposazone w wyjmowang wkladk napinajaca podszewke, to badania
(wlasciwosci ergonomicznych i ochronnych) powinny by¢ wykonane razem z ta wladka wlozona do obuwia. Obuwie wolno uzytkowaé
wylaeznie z tg wkladka. Wkladke mozna zastapic tylko pord »\kl«qu precz produccnta g0 obuwia albo
dostarczony przez producenta wladek, kiéra bedzie 2 zapewniaé W pelni
wymagane wediug normy. Dia obuwia dostarczanego bez wyjmow anq whladki b1dama byly kaonanc bez tej wkladki. Mozna

wystapic w razie wypadku w tych sferach pracy, do ktérych jest przeznaczona. Celem jest rodzaj materiafu,
wdrazania i sposdb konserwacii. Przy wyborze obuwia, jest to niezbedne dla zapewnienia celow, dla kidrych cheesz uzywaé butow. EN 1S0
022, EN 1SO 20345:2022/A1:2024 oznacza obu\vm bczplccznc z pcdnosklcm ochmnnym odpomym na udcrzcmc o cncrgn 0200

igcie z sil co najmnicj 15 kN. Zalecane zawody: tam, gdzie
puemyd metalurgiczny, niekiére prace rolnicze itd. EN 150 20347 znzz. EN IS0 20347:2022/A1 2024 ommacza ohuwle abocze, Obunie o
jest uzytku tam, nic jest narazony na ryzyka kiyeh warunkach
pracy z stopy podczas pracy. Zalecane zawody: rolnictwo, przemyst lekki, serwisy,
prace konserwacyjne, logistyka, transport tp. Jesli but jest wyposazony w ZGlty pikiogram "ESD", jest zgodny z nastepujacymi normami: EN
61340-4-3 - Elektrostatyka-standardowe metody badai dla konkretnych zastosowai - Obuwie. EN 61340-5-1 - Elektrostatyka - Ochrona
urzadzen od zjawisk ‘Wymagania ogélne. "ESD" obuwie musi byé raz na zmiang badane testerem ESD.

zenie dla uZ obuwie moze byé wylgeznie w rozumieniu wyzej wymienionego celu zastosowania. Przy
naruszeniukonstrukcji obuwia (rozdarcie, nadmieme zmniejszenie grubosci materiatu, pekniceie. zuzycie albo deformacja podeszwy.
rozprucie szwéw itp.) dochodzi do obnizenia poziomu ochrony i wyrob staje si¢ niewlasciwym w znaczeniu wyzej wymienionych przepisow
prawnych i technicznych. Oprocz podstawowych wymagai normy EN ISO 20347 (EN SO 20345) na buty moga by¢ nakladane dalsze
wymagania. Te dodatkowe wymagania dotyczace konkretnego zastosowania obuwia sg oznaczone symbolami i/lub kategoriami (patrz tabelka).
Te kategorie stanowig najbardzicj Zestawienia jace zarbwno jak rowniez dodatkowe wy magania.

zastosowa tylko takie wyjmowane wkladki, ktére w kombinacji z tym obuwiem zZapewniajy
wymagane wedlug normy.

SK - INSTRUKCIE PRE UZIVATELOV - rad obuyi
Precitajte si pozome tento névod. Pred pouzitim obuy riadne vysk
obuvi nemézu byt’ dévodom na neskoriu reklamaciu.

- Obuv pouzivajte v danom prostredi podla acelu, na ktory je uréend.
- Obuv obavajte pomocou obuvika, $nurovaciu obuy s rozviazanymi $nirkami, aby sa nepolimala péitova Zast.
- Obuy tasto striedajte, hlavne v dazdivom pogasi, alebo pri zv§3encj potivosti noh.
- Obuvchriite: pred mechanickym poskodenim,
premacanim, ak je obuy vyrobena z akéhokol'vek druhu usne, ak nemé Specialnu nepremokavi ipravu,
pred stykom s chemikaliou (ak nie je testovani na odolnost proti chemikalidm), koncentrovanymi sapondtmi,

UNIVERSE. WHITE. TEXLINE. ISLAND. FIBELINE.
te. Nevhodne zvolen§ typ obuvi, nesprévna velkost, Sirka alebo tvar

ki obuv by sa mala pouzivat tam, kde je nutné minimalizovat akumuldciu statickej elektriny odvédzanim elektrostatického niboja,
aby sa vylicilo nebezpecenstvo zapilenia iskrou, napr. horfavych litok a par a kede nie je Uplne vylitené riziko trazu elektrickym pridom
2 elektrického zariadenia pod napitim. Antistaticki obuv vytvra odpor medzi chodidlom a zemou, ale nemusi poskytovat’ iplni ochranu.
Antistatickd obuy nie je vhodnd na pricu na elekirickjch instalicidch pod napitim. Elektricky odpor antistatickej obuvi sa moze vyrazne
zmenit ohybanim, znecistenim alebo vlhkostou. Této obuy nemusi plnit'svoju uréent funkeiu, pokial sa nosi vo vihkom prostredi. Obuy triedy
I'moze absorbovat vihkost a vo vihkom a mokrom prostredi sa moZe stat’ vodivou. Obuv triedy I je odolnd proti vihku a mokru a mala by
byt pouziti, ak riziko takych podmienok existuje.
Ak sa obuv nosi v podmienkach, kde dochédza ku kontamincii materidlu podosvy, mali by pouzivatelia kontrolovat antistatické vlastnosti
obuvi vzdy pred vstupom do nebezpegného priestoru.
“Tam, kde sa pouziva antistaticka obuv, by mal byt odpor podlahy taky, aby sa nezrusila ochrannd funkcia obuvi. Odporica sa pouzivat
antistatické ponozky.
Je preto nutné zaistit, aby obuv pouzivatefa v kombindcii s prostredim bola schopni plnit’ pozadovani funkeiu odvidzat elektrostaticky niboj
aaby poskytovala ochranu po cely Gas svojej Zivotnosti. Odporica sa zaviest vlastné skisanie elektrického odporu a vykonavat ho Gasto
v pravidelnych intervaloch.
UPOZORNENIE TYKAJUCE SA CIASTOCNE VODIVEJ OBUVI
Ciastocne elektricky vodi uv sa ma pouzivat' tam, kde je nutné minimalizovat’ elektrostaticky néboj v najkratsom moznom &ase, napriklad
pri manipulicii s vybusnymi litkami. Ciastotne elektricky vodivi obuy by sa nemala pouzivaf, ak nie je uplne vyltené riziko trazu
elektrickym priidom z elektrického zariadenia alebo sugastami pod smcdawm alebo jednosmemnym napiitim. Aby bola zaistend Giastogna
vodivost’ obuvi, je pre novi obuy stanovend medza elektrického odporu 100 k
Potas pouzivania sa elektricky odpor obuvi vyrobenj z vodivého materidlu moze znatne zmenit vplyvom ohybania a znetistenia, preto je
nutné zaistit, aby virobok plnil pozadovani funkeiu odvédzat elektrostaticky nboj po cely Gas Zivotnosti. Preto sa odportca, kde je to nué,
aby pouzivater zaviedol vlastné skisanie elektrického odporua vykonival ho v pravidelnych intervaloch. Toto meranie a dalSie niziie uvedené
skasky by sa mali staf beznou sigastou programu prevencic pracovych tirazov.
Ak sa obuv nosi v podmienkach, kde dochadza ku kontamincii materidlu podosvy litkami, ktoré mozu zvySovat elektricky odpor obuvi, mali
by pouzivatelia skontrolovat’elektrické vlastnosti obuvi vzdy pred vstupom do nebezpecného priestoru.
Odporica sa pouzivat’ ponozky rozptylujiice elektricky niboj. Tam, kde sa pouziva Ciastogne vodiva obuy, mal by byt odpor podlahy taky,
aby sa nezrusila ochrannd funkcia obuvi
Pri pouzivani by sa nemali medzi napinacou stielkou obuvi a chodidlom pouzivatela vyskytovat' Ziadne izolatné sutasti. V pripade, ze sa
medzi napinaciu stielku pouZivatela umiestni akakol'vek vlozka (t. j. podsivkové stielky, ponozky), mali by sa preskisat’ elektrické viastnosti
kombiniicie obuv/vlozka.
PodSivkové stielky: Ak je ochrann obuy vybavend vkladacou stielkou, skiSanic (ergonomické a ochranné vastnosti) bolo vykonané s touto
stielkou umiestnenou v obuvi. Obuy sa smie pouzivat iba s touto stielkou. Stielku je mozné nahradit' iba porovnatefnou stiefkou dodavanou
vyrobeom povodnej obuvi alebo dodanou virobcom stielok, ktoré budi s predpokladanou bezpecnostnou (pracovnou) obuvou plne spliial
vlastnosti podfa normy. V pripade obuvi dodavanej bez vkladacej stielky bolo skisanie vykonané bez tejto stielky. Je mozné pouzit iba
vkladacie stielky, ktoré v kombinicii s touto bezpecnostnou (pracovnou) obuvou sphiaji vlastnosti prislusnej normy.

in conformitate cu legislatia aplicabila.

Rezistenta I alunecare: Fi(i constienti de faptul ¢ nivelul de protectic impotriva alunecarii este determinat de tipul de i
de pardosea si de murdrire. Incaltimintea dvs. nu vi poate proteja sau protectia va fi semnificativ redusd in cazul unei alunecdri cauzate de o
pardoscald foarte alunccoasi (de exemplu, contaminarea cu ulei de gt sau ulei mincral ctc.) In astfel de circumstane, singura soluic este
adesea fie de a preveni contaminarea, fie de a indeprta imediat contaminarea. De asemenea, mersul in aer liber pe terenuri grele sau noroioase
pozle infunda profilul de pe talpa incalamintei cu diverse impuritati, cum ar fi noroi sau pietris. Murdaria care s-a acumulat in profilul de pe
talp, uzura, deteriorarea, degradarea datoratd anumitor contaminanti din mediul inconjuritor sau depsirea duratei de viafa utila pot afecta
semnificatiy rezistenta la alunecare.
Rezistenta la perforare: in cazul in care inclfamintea este echipata cu o insertie anti-perforare, vi rugam s refineti ¢ rezistenta la perforare
a incalfimintei a fost misuratd intr-un laborator. folosmdu -se domun s. forte sandardizae. Cuiele cu diametrul mai mic i orfele siatice sau
dinamice mai mari cresc riscul de perforare. in fel de circums! ar trebui sd se ia in considerare masuri de precautie suplimentare. in
prezent, exista trei tipuri generale de insertii mzmeme To penetrare disponibile in ncifiminte. Este vorba de tipursdin matcrisle metalce
nemetalice, care trebuie alese in baza unei evaluri a riscurilor asociate cu tipul de muncd. Toate aceste tipuri oferd protectie impotriva riscului
de perforare, dar fiecare are alte anumite avantaje sau dezavantaje, inclusiv urmétoarele:

« Tipul metalic (de exemplu, SIP, $3): Este mai pufin afectat de forma obiectului ascufit/pericolului (de exemplu, diametru, geometrie,
aseutime), dar este posibil sa nu acopere intreaga talpa a piciorului din cauza tehnicilor de fabricare a incalamintei.

« Tipul nemetalic (PS sau PL, ori, de exemplu, eategoria SIPS, S3L): Poate fi mai usor, mai flexibil si s ofere o acoperire mai mare, dar
rezistenta la perforare poate varia mai mult in funcfie de forma obiectului ascufit/pericolului (de exemplu, diametrul, geometria, ascutime).
Din punct de vedere al protectiei oferite, sunt disponibile doud tipuri. Tipul PS poate oferi o protectie mai adecvaté impotriva obicctelor cu
diametru mai mic decat tipul P]

PROPRIETATI ELECTRICE - NUSE APLICA INCALTAMINTEI IZOLANTE ELECTRICE IN CONFORMITATE CU EN 50321-
1:2018.

ATENTIONARE PRIVIND INCALTAMINTEA ANTISTATICA

Incalfimintea antistatica trebuie utilizaté atunci cind acumularea de electricitate static trebuie reduca la minimum prin disiparea sarcinii
electrostatice, in scopul de a elimina riscul de aprindere prin scanteie, de exemplu a substantelor si vaporilor inflamabili si atunci cind riscul

de electrocutare de la echipamente electrice sub tensiune nu este complet eliminat la locul de muncd. Incalfimintea antistaticd crecazi o

datorita umiditaii. Este posibil ca aceastd incdl{aminte si nu-si indeplineasc functia prevazuta dacd este purtaté in medii umede. Incaltamintea
din clasa I poate absorbi umezeala si poate deveni conductiva in medii umede si ude. Incaliamintea din clasa a Il-a este rezistentd la umiditate
si umezeala si ar trebui s fie utilizata atunci cand existd riscul unor astfel de condifi
In cazul in care incalfamintea este purtata in conditii de contaminare a materialului talpii, utlizatorii trebuie s verifice intotdeauna proprietaile
antistatice ale inciltimintei inainte de a intra intr-o zond periculoasa.

colo unde se utilizeaz incalfaminte antistaticd, rezistenta podelei ar trebui s fie astfel inct functia de protectie a incalfamintei sa nu fie
anulatd. Se recomanda utilizarea de sosete antistatice.
Prin urmare, este necesar s se asigure ¢ incaliamintea purtitorului, in combinatie cu mediul inconjuritor, s fie capabild s i

Ocronnoe K yeroit 3 a Kep: i e © datom narpits (SLS) - 6e3 civmora.
alfa de tipul « yeroii x na ii ke © ~ civmon SR
Ecau 00yBk He IPOILIA HCTLITARIA Ha YCTO ) (sanpnep, GyRb ¢ LIMIAMH, METALIHECKHMI
T 1), ona sakon «@»

X012 J10 1 110G HCNOABIORANIA PORCPKTE 00YBb, HAPINCP KPEILICHIE W LEAOCTHOCTS I0AOILIRHL; BHOPOCKTE NOBPEAACHHYIO 0GYBE.
OByBb 3 KOWIH C TIOKPITHEM, JAKHPOBAHHON KOAM: JArASHCHIA CMOIITE CHAGHIM MELTLHBIM PACTROPOM, BITPHTE HACYXO H HCTIOMb3YiiTe
GecueTiioe cpeACTBO A1 0GPAGOTKH it MPONHTKH MaTepHana Bepxa. OGyBh I3 BOPCOBOTi KOAH H TEKCTIUIA: 3ArPASHEHIIA YIQIHTE ¢ IOMOIIbIO
Pe3IIOBOI WLCTRIN 1 CPEACTS, TPEAHYIACHLIX U1A BOPCOBOTi KoK it TekcTiuna. Bavkiio BOpCORYI0 KOKY
cnpeen s mponHTKH, Hikorza ne TH MaTEpHATEL KpEMOM!
OcTanbHyio 0GyBb HCTHTE BOXOI, QAN MOIOLIIM CPE/ICTBOM H MATKO/i IeTKOf. HUKOrIa He HomonbsyiiTe Takie BelmecTsa, Kak Crupr,
PACTBOPHTEIN, GEH3IH WIH T0GHIE APYTHE XiMieckie BeiecTsa. TI0cie TOro, Kak Bbl CHIMETE 00YBb, XPAHHTE ¢ B CYXOM MECTe 1K
KommaTHOii Tevmeparype. KOOAKH CIIEAeT NOMeNLaTh B 3akpi . B uaCTHOCTH, . TIOCIIE € CHATH — OFH COXPATSIOT
dopwy oﬁysu B cryuac nonazaiia B 0GYBh BONS MM NN HAMOKAHIN BHYTPCHHCil WACTIl OT TIOTA MICHHO NPOCYINTTE ¢c mpit
ii 30° C. seie 50 °C 0GYBb, 1I0ITOMy HE CYLIHTE €@ 1A HCTOMHHKE TEIUTa IWIH B

Henocpe;(cmeﬂﬁou GasocTi or rero. TToMECTITE OGYBH Ha KOIOKIT U JTOTIIT CC FA3CTANI 1EPEA CYLIKOTi  HECKOTLKO Paj B0 Bpevit
ey evensitre MokpyIo Gywary. eper nepaiam odyan
X014, a TaKKe nep Kpenow (cnpeen), mp s 510 e,
Xparnenre, TpancnopTHpoBKa: B 0DHIHHATSHOI YIIAKOBKe, B WHCTOM, CYXOM H NPOBETPHBACNOM TIOMCHICHHI, 03 SarpASHEHIS BAArofi,
IPATBIO, ILICCEHbIO HIN JPYFHHNI (|mm‘0p:nm CHIDKAIOUIMI KAYECTRO 3a1NThi. HIKOLIA HE XPAHIITE 00YRb 10 TAACBIMH IPEMETANI 1WTH
B KOHTAKTE C OCTPBIMH i SALHTHYIO YNIAKOBKY, HAPHMEP OPHTHHABHYIO
KopoGs. i xparert ycnolamx( i CPOK TOAHOCTH OGBIIHO COCTaBMAET 4 rOTa).

‘auneii odyBH, cp Sra obysb Ghita s HO BeCACTBME YCroRHiE
Ha paGONCM MECTE I H3HOCA HEKOTOPHIE SALMTHBIE CBOTICTEA He MOKeT 1py aaty
HCTEEHIIA CPOKA TOTHOCTH B MPONECCE HOmMors30BaRi. Ha CpOK roZHOCTI MOKET BIHMATS MHOKECTBO (JaKTopos, Hanpimep Y-msnyvere,
XOUI01, Te1UI0, BO1a, Coit  1ponce. TIpH HOBPEAACHIIL SLUITHLIX HacTelf OBYBI, HOROUIBA LI BPXINCHE MACTH HCTOB3YiiTe HOBYIO Hapy,

OBy Hesn
Tapantusi: TapasTits PACTPOCTDAHSETCS Ka NPON3ROCTACHHBIE e eKTH! i HHBIE PACKOAICHIS ¢ JI0TORODOM KYILIH-TIDOTAKH, HanDHMeD.
Tapantis He PACTPOCTPANACTCA HA HIMCHCHHS B CBOTICTBAX OOYBH, KOTOPHIC BOSHHKAIOT C TCYCHHEM BPEMCHH B PE3yIBTATE H3HOCA,
€CTECTRENHBIX H3MEHEHIIi XapaKTEPHCTHK MATEPHANA IWTH AC(DEKTOB It i, BBUIBAIBX 1 pHITIOB
PABILILHOIO HCHIONKIOBANIA 1 YXOMd %1 aﬁynm Ml HC NPHHUMACM NPCTCHIMH BBHLY HCNDARIIBHO BHIODAHHOIO THIA 0GB,
ISTOIROBILETD paepa 1 I oGy
c

Veroftummoct s cuomaeno: Tpiirre K caenerntio, sauuTs or ¢ THIOM 0yBi, THIOM
TOKPEITI 1 3arpssieney. Bama oGyBs He CMOACT BAC JAUIITHTS IWIH AT GYICT SHATHTESHO CHIACHA DI CKOTBACHIH K OYCHS
CKOMBIKOM 10Ty (HATpHMEP, 3arp: wan MACHOM 1 T. ). B TaKix O0CTORTE/IbCTRAX CAMHCTREHHBIN
peteies Hep o pasmeHIs, 2150 ero Kpowe T0ro, X004 10 TsAe0 it
IPA3HOIi MECTHOCTH MOCT 5aCOpHTE Baurei oGy ar “TAKHMH KaK TSI WIH rPABHii. SarpAsHeHIA,

functia necesard de disipare a incarcaturii electrostatice si s ofere protectic pe toata durata de viafd a acesteia. Se recomand sa

® noZOMBK,  HIHOC, nox
ii cpestsl wan GpOKa CayGH MoryT BASTE 1A YeTOit X

autotestarea rezisteniei electrice, care si se efectueze frecvent si la intervale regulate.
ATENTIONARI PRIVIND INCALTAMINTEA PARTIAL CONDUCTOARE
partial de electricitate ar trebui s fie utilizatd atunci cAnd este necesar ca incrcitura electrostatic sa fie redus la

Conpornsaenne npoxoay: Ecnu 0GyBb CHAGKCHa BCTABKOIH LA JALTH OT MPOKOIIOB, MPOCHM NIDHHATS K CBEEHIIO, 110 CONPOTHBIEHHE
o6yan npokoy unno 1 yenni. LLINTB MEHBLIETO UAMETDa 1 Goee BHICOKHE
CrammCRe N AU TIZCRHE ATy HoRIAIOT P Mpokona. Tt T crenyer

B

minimum i celma surt imp posiil, e exempl, tunc cind se manipulazi sbsinie explorive | partial de
trebui iminat riscul tensiune

de curent alternatiy sau continuu. Penlru a asigura conductivitatea partiald a incalgamintei, s spcclﬁca o hmlta de rezistenta clectrica de 100

y

HacTosiee Bpenst TDH OCHOBHBIX THITA ECTABOK, YCTOMHBEIX K pOKoTaM. Pesth
WACT O BCTABKAX 3 KOTOPHIe JOMGKHBI GbITh BHIGPAHI 1A OCHOBE OIICHKH PHCKOR,
cmanex ¢ paoroii. Bee Timb cbecnemaior JANATY OT PHCKA NPOKOTA, HO KAAMsili W3 HAX HMEET ADYTHE JOTOTHHTEIBIEIC
NIPCHMYIICCTBA T HE/IOCTATKH, B HACTHOCTH:

r RO - INSTRUCTIUNI PENTRU UTILIZATORI-Iinia deincélp’:mime: UNIVERSE, WHITE, TEXLINE. ISLAND. « Meranmmmeckuii Tun (wanpuvep, S1P, $3): Ha Hero Menbiie nauser (opya 0CTPOro NpeAMETa/ONICHOCTH (HATDHMED, AHAMETD,
SYMBOL [WYMAGANIA DODATKOWE/CHARAKTERYSTYKA " rozpdstadiami atd . ent ri . ., (nanpuvep ) o bopa octporo 1pe (nanpivep. o
Délezité volba spravnej obuvi by mala byt zaloZend na postideni rizik vo Vasom pracovnom prostredi a na pozadovanom stupni LINE. TCOMETDIIS, OCTPOTA), HO 113-32 TEXHOOTHH HITOTOBICHIA OGYBH OH MOKCT HE MOKDHBATS BCIO HIDKHIOIO aCTh CTOMH
P [Spdd obuwia odporna na przeklucia (min. 1100 N) — wkladka metalowa, testowano grotem @ 4,5mm ochrany. Za tito volbu je zodpovedny zamestnavatel’, je povinny uréit’ a zvolit’ spravny typ obuvi ete pred jej pouzitim. Je doleZité, aby obuv Citii cu atentie aceste instructiuni. Probati bine incaltamintea ir |nam|c de ao cumpara Tipul de incaltaminte ales in mod neadecvat, marimea s le efectucse la in ‘emle regulate. Aceasta masurtoare, precum §i celelalte [este enumerate mai jos, ar trebui 53 fie comy cneme fresti ale i T (PS o PL, wan nanp., S1PS, S3L): MoskeT GuITh Gostee Aerkum, ru6kim 1 obecnieunsath Gorbiiee
pLo [Spod obuwia odporna na przeklucia (min. 1100 N) - wkladka niemetalowa, testowano grotem @ 4,5mm| vybrand na nosenie bola vhodna na pozadovant ochranu a prostredie, v ktorom sa nosi. Ak nie je zname prostredie nosenia, je velmi dolezité, gregith, iimen sau forma incBfminte, nu pot £ un motiv pentru o eclamatie ulerioars At program de prevenire a p e — P ¥ Jos P ¥ TIOKPITHE, HO YCTOFINHBOCTS K MPOKO/IaM MOCT BaPLUPOBATLCA B JABICHMOCTH OT (hOPMbI OCTPOTO MPCAMETA/ONACHOCTH (. ¢. AMaMCTpa,
. - . e . aby medzi predava]uum akupujicim prebehla konzulticia, ktord zaisti, Ze bude pouZiti, ak je to moné, sprivna obuv. Pracovnym Folositi o inclgminte destinati in mod expres pentru mediul in care activati. h g : : ; TeoMETpHH, 0CTPOT). C TOUKI IPCHIS 0GCCTIeuHBACOTi JALIITE CyIeCTBYeT ABa Thna. THn PS MOKCT 0GCCeuHTS AyHUyIo JAILMTY OT
S [Spod obuwia odporna na przekiucia (min. 1100 N) - wkladka niemetalowa, testowano grotem © 3mm ému riziku je takticZ nutné prispdsobit’ V4s odev a ostatné OOP. - fncaliati incalamintea folosind o limba, avand sireturile desficute cat mai mult, astfel incat calcdiul s& intre cat mai usor. ::C;?“a‘::u;"‘;";I‘;:;:[‘“;’::‘:’f‘;i: et 5::2‘; ‘I'I‘“;“’gf;x:‘:e Xz"'::::‘;;ﬁ:':l :C::Zf‘;'l‘g“';‘;ﬁ‘::ni; :::I":fc“::;::['r’;’::ﬁ: By clectricd a HPGMETOR HEGOTBIIOND AaNETPa 10 Cpanreitio ¢ Tiom PL.
Winsciwodel elekiryczne Stupeit ochmw, znadenie: Oznaenie CE znamend, Ze tito obuv spliia poziadavky Nariadenia (EU) 2016/425 tkajiice sa osobnej ochrany. - Schimbafi frecvent incdlfamintea, mai ales pe vreme ploioasa sau dacd picioarele transpira abundent. Se rocomandi si Tolosirea unor sosete care st disipert o Clectrica Avolo unde w6 utilvessd ine lmmmleal;m il conductibili,
Jobuwie przewodzace czgsciowo (maks. rezystancia 100 k&) i do I, kategbrie osobnjch ochrannjch pracovnjch prostriedko, kiorjch zékladnou funkeiou je ochrana noh - Protejati inedliamintea: . rezistenta podelei ar trebui sa fie astfel incat functia de protectic a mcalmmmm si nu fie anulati. EKTPHIECKAE CBOHCTBA - HE PACIIPOCTPAHAETCS HA JHAIEKTPHIECKYIO OEYBb COLIACHO EN 50321~
ktoré mozu nastat’ pri nehodich v tjch pracovnych oblastiach, pre ktoré je urcend. Ugelovost uréuje typ pouzitého materidlu, impotriva deterioririlor mecanice, n timpul utiliziii, nu ar trebui sa existe componente izolatoare intre branful de tensiune al incal{amintei si piciorul purtitorului. Tn cazal in 1:2018.
. Jobuwie antyelekirostatyczne (zakres rezystancii 100 kS do 1000 MQ) Konstrukciu, prevedenic  sposob Gdrzby. Pri vSbere obuvi treba dbaf i to,na aky el cheete obuv pousivar. EN 180 20345:2022, EN 1SO impotriva fmbibirii cu apd, dacd incélfamintea cste fabricatd din orice tip de picle, cu exceptia cazului in care are un care otice fol inseriie (de exempl, branfuri, sosete) ose plasata ntre brantul de tenstune al wtilizatorulus, rebute testate propritatile clectrice MPEYIPEAIEHNE JUTs AHTHCTATHYECKOI OBYBH
£ [odpomos ma nickorzystne waranki Srodowiskowe oznatuje (i obuy s Spickou ticou nirazu najmencj 200 1 a stlageniu najmenej 15 kN. tratament special impotriva apei, e combinafici incliminte/bran AHTHCTaTIHCCKA 0GYBb A0MKHA HCHOSOBATLCH B TeX CAYHARX, KOA
2 Odporiiéané profesie: tam, kde hrozi riziko padajicich predmetov na nohu. . niektoré ol price de contactul cu substante chimice (dac nu a fost testatd rezistenta chimicd), detergenti concentrati, solventi etc. i o v ! nytem prcka OT HCKPBI, HATIDHMEP FOPIOUIX
g - g . Datanje i ) Branturile: Daci inclfamintea de protectic a fost prevézuti cu un bran detasabil, probele (vizind de protectie si
S lizolacja spodu obuwia od ciepla apod. EN 150 20347:2023, EN 1S 20347:2022/A1:2024 oznacuie pracovisobuv. Tito obus je uréend pre pouite tam, kde wivatel nic je Avertizare importanti: alegerea corectd a incaljamintei ar trebui s se bazeze pe aprecierea riscurilor din mediul de lucru al dvs. si pe gradul au fost executate ou acest brant afla in poate f uma cu acest brant. Branjulpoate f nlocuit numai BEIIECTS 1 TAPOB, @ TAKAE €CITH 13 PAGOTEN NECTE. HEBOMOKHO TTOTHOCTHIO HCKTIOTHTS PHCK TOPERCHIA SICKTPHECKIM TOKON: 0T
2
£ lzolacia spodu obuwia od zimna vystaveny mechanickym rizikim (nirazu alebo stlaceniu), v beznjch pracovnych podmienkach pri sicasnom zachovan citlivosti chodidla pri de protectic solicitat. Accasta alegere este responsabilitatca angajatorului, acesta arc indatorirca de a stabili si de a alege tipul corcet al cu un branf comparabil, fumizat de producdtoru orginal al nelfamintei sau de un producitor de branfur,care 3 pe deplin nox oGynb comtaer MeKYy CTONOI M 3eMIC, HO MOKET He
= - " oy pracl Odpomcaneplofesle pofnohospodirstvo, lahky pnemyscl opravovne, idrzbarske prace, loglsuka doprava apod. Ak je obuy vybavend incaltamintei inc inainte de folosirea acesteia. Este important ca incélfimintea alcasi pentru purtat 4 fie potrivita pentru protectia necesari si ivind Tnedlts de sigurantd (de lucru), La incltimintea fumizats fard branf detasabil, testarea a fost OO aHTHL 0GYBb HE MOZXOIHT 1A PaGOTE B nox
Jal ii w strefie pigty (mi " i "
H sorpeja energii w strefie pigty (min. 20 J) ormim: EN 61340-4-3- Elcktrostatika  Standardné testovacie metody pre \pefnﬁ?kt pentru mediul i purtata. n cazul in care nu in care va fi purtat, este foarte important ca vinztorul si cumpératorul efectuata fird acest bral, In combinafie cu aceasts incaligminte de sigurantd (de hueru) pot fi udlizate numai branturi care indeplinese oGyan MoweT TG IpH HOTHGe, FATPA3HEHMH Wi BOSCHCTBHM BAATH, T2 0GyBb MOXET
" dpomosé na wodg apikicc -obur. EN 6]34() 51- achranac iciastok pred javmi. né pozadavky. "ESD! si se consulte pentru a se asigura c, dac este posibil, se alege incaltamintea corecti. Condifiilor de lucru si riscurilor presupuse trebuie caracteristicile standardului relovant. e BHITOATH CBOW (hyHKILAH MW HOLICHIH BO BA@AHOI cpeste. OBYBh Kiacca | MOET BITHTHIBATS BIary i CTaHOBHTLCA Y/IEKTPONPOBOIAILIEH
. obuy musi byt raz za pracovni zmenu otestovani na ESD testeru. adaptaté si imbricamintea, precum si celelalie EPP ale dvs. Gradul de protectie, marcarea:Marcajul CE inscamnd ca acesti pantofi B0 BwKHOM M chipofi cpee. OByBs Kiacca Il YCTOMMMBA K BIATE M CHOCTH H JOTKHA HCMOTHIOBAThCS, CCTH CYUIECTBYET HOK
Ochrona podbicia 0 pre Obuv smie byt pouzivani vfhradne v zmysle vySSic popisaného delu pouzitia. Pri naruseni obuvi (predrenie, indeplinesc cerinfele chulamenmlul UE 2016/425 privind protectia personala. Seopul tiliziirii: Acest produs se incadreazi in categoria a Il BOSHMKHOBEHIS TAKIX YCORHIL
AN ochrona kostki neprimerané stengenie materidlu, prasknutie, opotrebovanie ¢i deformicia podosvy, paranie svov a pod.) dochidza k znizeniu iirovne ochrany de echipamente individuale de protectie, a cror functie de baza este de a proteja picioarele impotriva ranirilor care pot apirea in timpul unor N TIpi HoweHII OGYBH B YCTOBHSX, KOTAQ MPOHCXOIHT SArPSSHENHE MATEPHATA NOTOLIB, NOTH3OBATENN JOMANb! OGH3ATEIBHO MPOBEPATS
R S —— a vjrobok sa stéva nevyhovujiicim v zmysle vysie uvedenych privnych a technickjich predpisov. Okrem zikladngch poziadaviek normy EN accidente din zonele de lucru pentru care sunt destinate. Scopul utilizarii determin tipul de material utilizat, de constructie, de confectionare RU - MHCTPYKINH JUIsl TOJIb3OBATENE! — nunns o6ven: UNIVERSE, WHITE, TEXLINE, ISLAND, ARTHCTATHYECKHE CBOMCTBA OGYBH MPE BXOAOM B OTACHYIO 30HY.
P przecigy 1SO 20347 & EN ISO 20345 moZu byt na obuv kladené dalsie poziadavky. Tieto dodatoéné poziadavky tykajice sa konkrétncho pouzitia si de modul de intrefinere. La alegerea incél{iminiei trebuic i sc find cont si de scopul pentru care aceasta va fi inirebuinfatd. EN ISO FIBELINE. B e ue by, 101 0IHO GiTh TaKiM, TGB! JaLUNTHAS (ByHKLUS OGyBH He
C dpomosé nasadki noska na przetarcie (Scuff cap) obuvi st oznacené symbolmi a/alebo kategoriami (vid' tabulka). Ticto kategorie znamenajii najrozsirencjsie kombindcie zahffajice jednak 20345:2022, EN 1SO 1:2024 indic incélga . cu bombeu rezistent la un impact de 200 J i rezistenta la presare BHAMATE/IbHO MPOSTHTE AaHHyko HHCTpyKumio. TIpHMepsTe ObyBh X0 Havana i THn oGysi, Hockt,
R dpomosé na poslizgniecie sig na plytkach 2 gliceryma zikladné, jednak dodatoéné poziadavky. d el puin 131N, Profes esomandai;acolo unde exikisul do cidere & obiectelor pe picior Consne, ndusia grea,uncle actvi HECODTRCTCTA O pROCD, DI A 0PN OB e NOTYY G IO OGO AL TIo3TOMy HEOGXOMHMO MO3ABOTHTECH O TOM, STOGH 0GyED » coveraun ¢ yenosmaum Ghura criocoGHa
P agricole 5.a.m.d. EN 1SO 20347:2022, EN IS0 20347:2022/A1:2024 indicé inciliamintea de lucru. Ace este 0yBh B CPAC 10 HATHAICHIIO. BEIOMIATE Tpeﬁyeleo dynxuo sapsta it 06y sautury Ha CayaGh.
" dpornos¢ na przenikanie i absorpej wody YMBOL [POPLNKOVE POZIADAVKY/CHARAKTERISTIKA acolo unde utilizatorul nu este expus la riscuri mecanice (wcu sau presiune), in conditii normale de v u s igurarea sensibilitaii talpilor - Hauenaitte ByBb C I0MOLLBIO JIOKCHKH, 3 0GYBb CO LIHYPKAMI — B enx HEI0MA BT, TOBOHTS €€ SACTO G HOCTORHHIM HHTEDBATON.
" N . I lucrului. Profesii recomandate; agriculturd, industrie uoard, activitati de intrefinere, logistic, transport, .a.m.d. - In cazul in care - i B—t HPE}.IYHPE)I(JI(EHMEO‘IACTM‘IHOBTIEICI'POI'IPOBO,EI}II.HEM OBy
HRO |0dpornos¢ na kontakt z goracym podiozem @ v B A vioz] : in timpul Profesii recomandate: agt gl e YacTo MensiiTe 08yBb, 0COBCHHO B YCIOBHSX 10 IHBOM TIOTO/Ib! HIIH IPH TIOBBILICHHOM OTCHHH HOT.
8o ” " a podok obuvi odolny proti hnutiu (min 1100 N) - kovové voZka, testované hrotom @ 4,5 mm este prevazuta cu pictograma , ESD®, atunci corespunde si urmdtoarelor norme: EN 61340-4-3 - Electrostatica — metode - Sanunuaiire oGyss oT: Yactiano oGyBh fomKHa B TEX CIyAX, KOT1A TPEGyeTes MHHHMHSHPOBATS YICKTPOCTATHICCKILT 3api
33 Fo [0dpornosé na oleje napedowe — oleje i weglowodory pLe 'Spodok obuvi odolny (min 1100 N) — nekovova viozKa, testované hrotom @ 4,5 mm standard de testare pentru aplicatii specifice — incalgminte. EN 61340-5-1 - Electrostatica - protectia dispozitivelor electronice impotriva I A —y B Kparwaiime CpOKH, HATEMED TH padoTe co Uacrmano [ T p——
LG [Utrzymywanic sig na drabinic s Spodok obuvi odalny (min 1100 N) — nckovov vlozka, testované hratom 0 3 mm fenomenclor electrostatice. Cerinje generale. incélfimintea ESD" trebuie s fic testatd o dati pe schimb cu testerul ESD. IpOMOKAHIA, €CIIH 0GyBE H3TOTOBIIEHa H3 T0GOTO B KO  HE HMEET CrielHanbHol BojooTTaKMBatoIeli 0GpaGoTkH, HCHONLIOBATECS, €CIM He HCKAIOEH NIOTHOCTBIO PHCK NIOPAKCHIA HICKTD T0KOM O wan
T Nalezy wybrad jodng 2 trzech mozliwosel - i pentru utilizatori: Incalfamintea poate i intrebuinfata exclusiv in sensul scopului de utilizare descris mai sus. In caz de deteriorare re—— (ecm He Ha crolikocTs), Jn— wacTHanyio U1 HOBOIE OGyBH
° [Elektrické vlastnosti a .mana.mnm (zgérieturi, subtiere neplicut a materialului, cripare, uzurd sau deformare a talpii, rupturi pe custuri etc.) scade gradul de CPE/ICTBAMM, PACTBODHTEIANI I T. 1. npesen 7 100 KOMm.
Przenikanic i absorpeja wody (WPA, 52, S3, S3L, S35) dotyezy tylko materialdw wierzchnich i nie zapewnia pelnej wodoszezelnosci caleg Fiastotne vodivi obuv (max. odpor 100 K€ protectic si produsul devine neconform in sensul reglementarilor legale si ehnice specificate mai sus. Pe lingd ceriniele de bazd impuse de Basnoe nipn BEIGOpe obyen oneHHTS picki b Bameli paGoseli cpexe 1 TpeGyeMsii ypoBeRs JATEL B npouecce s MATEPHAIA MOAKET JHIMHTETLHO HIMEHHTECS BCICACTEHC
obuwi ‘ L = norma EN 1S0 20347 sau EN ISO 20345, este posibil ca asupra incalfamintei si s lte cerinte. Aceste cerinte suplimentare, care se 3a 3707 B6op oTBETRET ~KoTOpBili 03 W BHIGpaTH ii T 0By et repet e usrHGoB I HOTOMY HYHO CAETITS 3 Tew, '-I’mﬁhl W3LEIIE BHINOTATO rpcﬁycmyio xj)yﬂkumo otBoza mcKTpoc'n\chcmm
Obuwie hybrydowe jest oznaczone ,.SBH* A LAnlls tickd obuv (rozsah odporu 100 kQ az 1000 MQ) referd la utilizarea concretd a incalyimintei, sunt desemnate prin simboluri sau prin categorii (a se vedea tabelul). Acese categorii reprezinta Baskio, 470Gk1 06y Bb, BHGPAHHAS JUIA HOWIEHIR, COOTBETCTBOBAIA TPEGYEMOI JALITE I CPeste, B KOTOPOIi ee Heonbayior. ECin e wisecTha Japsia B TCUCHHE BCETO CPOKA CykObL. TT0TOMY (10O nposo
% |0dolnost proti nepriaznivym prostrediam cele mai frecvente combinatii, care includ atit categoriile de baza cat si pe cele suplimentare. cpeza ouCHE BaKIIO ¢ npozaBLIOM 13 pHOG o ii oGysit. K ne D10 usvepee 1 npymc nemsTans, ncpcuucnuumc ke,
KATEGORIE OBUWIA ROBOCZEGO I BEZPIECZENSTWA < [ zolicia spodka obavi proti teplu yenosusm paGotst 1 PHCKY JlomKHa Takke Bama oniena u apyrie CH3. Vposems samprer, MoK CTATS OBHOM YACTbIO
Klasa | Wymagania Kategorie wedlug EN 1S0 20345 | Kategorie wedlug EN 1O 20347 £ b protiiep SIMBOL "ERINTE / CARACTERISTICI SUPLIMENTARE Mapkuposka: Mapkiposka CE 03auaer, 410 jamkas oGysh cooTsercrayer TpeGopammam Pernaventa (EC) 2016/425 o cpectaax ECilit yei0Bis HOUICHIS 0YBH TAKORb, 410 MATCPHAI NOJOUBS! JAIPAHACICA BOIICCTBAMH, KOTOPHIC MOTYT YBCIMMHT MCKTPHICCKOS
buwie fistwa (SB) Obuwie robocze (OB) = [l Izolicia spodku obuvi proti chladu b Hralpi rezistentd Ia infepdtari (min. 1100 N) - insertie metalicd, testatd cu un varf de 0 4,5 mm i sauursn ean neno: TIpoayKT OTHOCHTCA K KaTeropi Il CpesicTs HIIMBHYATBHOI 3AIIHTHL, H CT0 OCHOBHOI CONpOTHBICHHE OGYBH, OL30BATEN OMKIb BCCTIA nponcpm mckrpw-xcckhc cBoficTBa 0GYBH Nepes BXOOM B ONaCHYI0 301Y.
Talbo 11 | SB albo OB eczen £k [Absorpeia energic v oblasti pty (min. 20 J) L tep ! - g Ay ABACTC ST HOT GT PR, KTOPAE MOTYT SOSRIKHYT P 381 B GRBOHIX SOHSS 1 IONSLLSHIAS, 4 DTGP o PAL. B YCIOBHAX, TG HCTIOTH3YCTCA HACTINHO HCKTPONPOBOTAIA
Jako SB albo OB, plus < : pL® [Talpi rezistentd la intepéturi (min. 1100 N) - insertie nemetalica, testata cu un varf de @ 4,5 mm or uem wel THI MaTepuana, Au3aiin 0GyBH, CNOCOD HCIIOTHEHM 1 0ByBb, CONPOTHBIIEHHE OA OTKHO (mn, TaKuM, -noﬁu We napymamcx, SaumTHAs GyHKUHS 0GyBH.
| |camkoia st piry o o WR olné proti vode = Fralpd rezistenta Ia infepaturi (min. 1100 N) - inserte nemetalich, testatd cu un varf de © 3mm Tpn siGope ;swu BAANO NOMHMATS, U8 KAKOH IETH Oa SyJﬂ{ucnmbmxsrvhcu EN ISO 20345: ;:]Agzﬂm 150 20345: zuzz/Allszulz_;a cn::?l(yc :a;:»;::u"m;:x:: ztz:um :;;rg:,m; :;:mmx;::m:::y»‘f ﬁ:;gn;(g:::yu?:azui Eﬁﬂﬁiﬁ,ﬁi‘cﬁ’ﬂﬁ:ﬁ?& :)C";:‘;yﬁy,;::;:ﬁ
Antyelektrostatyczne (A) M chrana prichlavku o ConepAHT MHPOPMALIIO O FANTHO OGYBH € HOIHOCKON, CIOCOGHOH BBLICPATh YIA He Meree b 1 caatmie ne wewee 15 k]
i . BOYIC TaM, DI BOSMOKCH DHCK NAICHHA NPEAMCTOB Ha Hory. C p cBoiictsa
o e P £ PN chrana tlenka c Tincalfaminte paril conductibils reistents max. 100 k) o EN1SO 2034722022, EN 1SO 12024 ereauts Eeiit Sauuimias 00ysb HAGKENA BRIBANON GTEALKOf, TO HCHMTaltn (SproMOMINECKI i SLITILC CaoiicTsa)
. Tnap i i R [0dolnost proti prerezaniu - — —— - — conepur nmpnpmum 0 paGoueii 0y annas 0Gysh mp s wer Beyte Tam, e e ¢ 9100 cTemsRoi, i B 0Gysk. OGya MOKHO HCTOI0BTE TOTHKO € 3T0if CTenbKo, Boswoia saveia TOTsk0
1 ;)(Xllc;;c‘h odpomy na przenikanie i absorpjg wody s2 02 e o E P —— — 5 h I antistatica (interval de rezistenta de la 100 kQ pind la 1000 MQ) XM (HAACH W CXATIC), NI CTAIIAPTIILIX YCAOBIAX PaBOTLL Tpit i CTembKoi, opHTMHATLHO 0ByBH Wk cree, koTopbic ¢
Tako S5 75 07 ois 53 (wiiadia metalowa typu P albo | O3 (wladka metalowa typu P albo olnost krycej $picky proti o ““‘“‘“( cuff cap) £ |Rezistenti la medii nefavorabile S pacor. cemberoe xoiicTso, ferkas ™, i (paGoricii) 0GyBbIO GYIYT NOTHOCTBIO COOTBETCTBOBATH TpeGoBaMIAM cTanzapTa. JL1s oGyBi, MOCTABIAEMOIi 63 BAQIHOI
e odomb i D eklucic wedlu i 3L, (weklaclkn et apu | O3 (wkladka P SR olnost proti pos na p dlazdiciach s glycerinom s e —— P ——— CepBHCHbIE PAGOTEL, IOTHCTHKA, TPAHCHOPT 1 . 11, Ec:n 0By weroii ii «ESD», oHa CTEIbKI, MCTILITARMA NPOBOULIHCE 0e3 FTOj CTebki. MOKHO HCTIOIHIOBATh TONLKD CTEIIbKH, KOTODHIC B KOMGHHALUH C ITOFi JAULTHOI
U | oo s biemikion o PL) albo S38 (wkladka ni metlona PL) albo 038 (wkladka ch [wpA® Jodolnost proti prieniku a absorpcii vods g " . ©LE PO EN 6134043 - C METOIIb! HCTILITANHI /1 CICIHATLHEIX Cy1acs npumeHctus — obysh. EN (paGoucil CTamzapTa.
odes A O o *s) . elowa tyu Ps) proti p il Y £ o [Talpi a inciltamintei izolaté impotriva frigului 61340-5-1 - i, OGm Oy ESD nomxia ) )
Tako SB aibo OB, i = o = HRO {0dolnost proti kontaktnému teplu = Ibosorbtic a energiet i 7ona calcdialuf (min. 20,9 oo, mponepy 13 recrepe ESD omtn pa3 Kukaylo cweny.TIpHMenane A1 nonsionareaciic OGybb MOKET HCTOTb30BATHC EL - OAHTIEE T'lA TOYY XPHETEE - 651pd vrodnudrov: UNIVERSE. WHITE. TEXLINE. ISLAND. FIBELINE.
kit et oty 2 ko Odolnost proti palivovym olejom — oleje a uhfovodiky 3 oo d [ ———. Ecni obyss (paspuis, p MaPéots mposeRTIKd GuTES TIS 0BMYiES £ptionG. 1PV ) Zpion, SOKINGOTE o VROBTRATE KAVOVIKG. O KTk STEYHEVOS TOmOG
L A AN s4 04 2 . ~ = WR Rezistentd la apd Mmepmula, 1pcumﬁa W3HOC, JeGOPMAIIIA TIOTOMIBH, PACKOAJICHHE LIBOB ¥ T. 1), YPOBCHS SAIUITH CHIDKACTCA, 1 WICIHE MepecTacT vrodnuity, To Aavluopivo péredos. To mAGTOS 1| T o ToV VToduGTOY Sev umopody va arotEkisouy AGY0 i pETayEvicTEp
ntyelekirostatyczne (A) § LG [Udrzanie na rebriku " o~ VIOBICTBOPATS YIOMAHYTEIM BLILIC TIPABOBLIM 11 ‘Hopwmam. B K OCHOBHBIM cranzapra EN 1S0 20347 xutaryehia.
Absorpeja energii w strefie piety (E) e matné vybrat Jedna 7 troch mofnost M [Protectic pentru laba piciorului i ENIS0 20345 o6y worye 1 apyrie (OTOpbIE MOTYT GbITs CBATAMEI ¢ Towmodiijiomo: va 1o Zpnotponotite o nEpBEAlov avikoyo i 10 oXoTd ot Tov omoio Tpoopilovrar,
h‘;o > “lbi O plus Kh edhug t Sgé:‘:m?.mdfwowi llypu Pt)ya]bo ogé:‘;'nﬁ‘:;fewowi [|yp“ PA) avo Prenikanie a absorpeia vody (WPA, S2, S3, S3L, S3S) sa tyka iba zvrikovych materidlov a nezarucuje uplnt vodovzdomost celej obuvi AN [rotecic pentru gleznd cniocoBan obyat, CHMBONAMM W/ KaTeropuaMy (cM. TaGniua). Kaveropuu oroGpaxaior - T omoBiae vot 0. 0opdes e KoKW MOBEHITOS, T Setd ROBAUATE s MVEVL KOPSOVIA, 110 Vet GROTPARE 0 GRAGHO T0V TGOS
podeszwa odpoma na przeklucie wedlug typu (wkladka niemetalowa typu 5L (wkladka niemetalowa typu s . 52,53, S3L, S35 3 s 3 P — .
1 porna ¢ R [Rezistent la taiere HanGOICE PACTIPOCTPANCHITBIE KOMGHIALIIH, BKTIOAS OCHOBIHIE It JOTIOHITETSHEIE TPEGOBANI. ™ prépv
Podeszwa z bieznikiem PL) albo 858 (wkiadka niemetalowa PL) albo OSS (wkladka Hybridnd obuv je oznatend . SBH" i - Ta vrodijuara v Ta evalhGoGETE GUgViLEBIKG GE Bpoyepd Kaipd, 1] 6 auEnNEVn £9ipwon TwV TOdIY.
typu PS) typu PS) sC Rezistentd a virfului la frecare (Scuff cap) © Nampoctarsiets to nanottot
Tako $2 albo 02, plus 5 5 S o CHMBO [1OTIO/IHUTE/IHBIE TPEFOBAHMS/XAPAKTEPHCTHKA i
1 apo % . 6 06 [KATEGORIE PRACOVNEJ A BEZPECNOSTNEJ OBUVI SR Rezistent la alunecare pe pardoseli din gresic ceramic cu glicering . and ik S,
odpornosé kompletnego obuwia nia wodg (WR) - [Monousa, yeroamsas k npoxonaw (viti. 1100 H) — MeTa/uieckas BeTaka, HemmiTano minom O 4.5 5 5 it 5 5 5
Tako 3 b0 O, s SR o P |07 s o | [T | Pty Kategirf poil EN IS0 20545 | Kategiria podfs EN 150 20347 A caisent Ja pitndera s bsoriaape i p _ Wi et 50 1 s 55 Tty e (S G SO 7 g B, T oy
|| odpomos¢ kompletnego abuwia na wod (WR) S7L (wkladka niemetalowa typu | O7L (wkiadka _ obuv (SB) Pracovndobuv (OB) | Lo [Monousa, yeroifumsas k npoxosam (k. 1100 H) — HeMCTanmreckas BCTaBKa, HCMBITAHA WIHTIOM GUTUKVOREVGL AMOPPUTAVTIKG, SIEAVTIKES OVGTES KA.
PL) albo §78 (wkladka niemetalowa PL) albo O7S (wkladka Lalebo I | SB alebo OB ZiKladné < [ARO Rezistentd la cildura de contact Sa _ Inpavtiki onpeioon: nenthoy Tov Ketd@nhov vrodnuatoy 0u mpétel v Pusiletar oty aZohéynon Tou KBHVOU GT0 SIK6 oag
typu PS) typu PS) Ako SB alebo OB, plus £ ko [Rezistenta la uleiuri combustibile - uleiuri §i hidrocarburi ps® [Mozoutsa, ycrofiumsas k npokona (i, 1100 H) — HeMETAINNECKAR BCTABKA, HCMHITAHA LIHTIOM mepidikov spyusiug K o emOupes Padud mpoctacias. Tia myy emikori avei siva vz 0uvos o epyoBomg, vogpLODTA vt Kubopiost Kat
Klasa I: Obuwie wykonane ze skory { innych materialow 7 wyjatkiem obuwia w calosci gumowego albo polimerowego. [ Uzavretd oblast pil st o1 e p— — Bane Va ERUEER! T0 GOOTO TR0 VTOBHKATOS AKGHE APy T 7prion. Eiva onuaveiks, hote T vrodiaTe Tov ErUEYovTaL va gopedoby, va sival
Klasa II: Obuwie w calosci polimerowe (tj. formowane jako calosé) lacznie z w calosci z gumy (. jako Antistatickd (A) entinere pe scard Prexrp croiicta KorTdAAhol Y10 Y antobpev) TpocTasia ket 10 aepiBiiiov ato omoio gopiovvrat. Edv to mepipidhov ypiiong Sev eivat yveotd, eivat tokb
calogd). Absorpcia energie v oblasti pity (E) * Trebuic selectatd una dintre cele trei opfiuni c fiacrmmno [ 100 20w onuavaKd va Sieiyeta Siafodkevon petatd Tov AT Kat Tov ayopasTH, 1 0oia O £EXCPAIEL GTL @V Eivon SUVHTOV, Va Eivn T GwoTh
Podstawowy warunek dotyczacy odpomosei na pos Signa plytkach p 7 siarczanem | Q:‘;‘s:k‘ :;Z‘;"l’f’p;‘l"';;emku“bwpch - o2 Patrunderca si absorblia apei (WPA, S2. S3, S3L, S3S) sc aplica numai la materialele de pe partea superioard si nu garantcazd 2 A T i 1000 100050 rodTe Ewoua zmunl; :‘;m:g\mm v spoauppbos  poi ous Ko Gkha péoo uw:gnc wcomcxﬂe otig ouvilieg smasias xa ooy
(SLS) - olu. § biliat ot o ot Namint g | Bk (umanason 1100 KOm - 1000 MM wivduvo. Bay onH oruavon mwuwu 6 0 VRGO VT Tnpoi I umumm, Tou Kavovioob
Dodatkowy warunek dotyczacy odpomosci na poslizgniccie si¢ na plytkach py 2 gliceryng — symbol SR. vody (WPA) sl Ammtea Edf o :,:,m ref" cha e, Ll v — Ty — (EE) 2016/425 oyzikcs e Tilv atopuxi apostasia. EKoms ypioeens: o 11" kamnyopia: on
Jezeli obuwie nie jest badane na odpornosc na poslizgnigeie si¢ (na przyklad obuwie specjalne z kolcami, éwiekami metalowymi itp.), to Ako S2alebo 02, plus $3 (kovové viozka typu P) alebo 03 (kovova vioka typu P) alebo g Kbpia Aetrovpyia oV ool givat 1 POCTAGIK TOV TOHGY AT mrmmmuouc.mm O moporicny va mpoxiouy sazi Sudpretn Tov
jest oznaczone znakiem 0", Podosva odolné proti prepichnutiu podTa i ol i ol [CATEGORIE DE INCALTAMINTE DE LUCRU SI DE SIGURANTA g [A30:11415 1001IBLI 0GyBH OT HArpeallis 61005 1hpovS Epyosiag Yia Tovg omoiovs TpoopiLetar. H okompudmta kabopile: To £idog Tov vAKoD TV gpMOIHOROETTAL TOV
% ! typu S3L (nekovovi vlozka typu PL) alebo | O3L (nekovova viozka typu PL) alcbo g Geduacys, T cpupuoy] Kat Tov Tpémo Guvriipnons. Kutd ey exdloyi| Tov vmodndrov mpémet vu Siuopalileta yia motw okors
Konserwacja: przed i po uzyciu obuwia prosimy o sprawdzenic zapiceia i szezelnosei zelowki — uszkodzone obuwie nalezy wycofaé z vi viozka vi viozka 3 ; o : o 7 1 [Msonstus nozouss: oGysi or xonoza g
uzylknwwm;a‘ Gbuwie 4 powzlyekane, Iwklexsxwane}lskér; naturalnej: zznieczyszczenn zmywa si¢ slabym roztworem mydhnymywyyclera do Podosva s dezénom 538 (nekovovd viozka pu P5) 038 (nekovovi vioZka typu ) Clasit | Cerinte Categoria ';';0"';'3’3';'5"“” cuEN | Categoria ';';(';"22’;'.',"3“ cuEN : E I : 5 % o vnodipara. To xpérono EN ISO 20345:2022, EN ISO 20345:2022/A1:2024 unoSencvie: vnodipata
sucha i aplikuje bezbarwny Srodek przeznaczony do puelmacju i unPrcgnach mmenaou.zkmrego jest wykonany wierzch, Obuwie ze skory Gko SB F"ebbl" OB, plus slfiminte de sigurants (SB fncéllimint de haera (OB 2 lorouterye sneprii B oacti maTki (it 20 [lx) aopalsiss s Kk Saxtihov umpu)..cmg wavo Vo aveéyet o kpobor !ZDM})‘U‘OK:I 200 Jﬁm. ox curien Tovhdyiotov 15 kN.
2 krotkim wlosiem i materialé si¢ gumowg i ktore s do skory 1 /zavretd oblast pity s4 o4 Tosnll |SBsan OB Cort (B) e privind o LR R jikocTs, 7o VGpyEL KivBVOS TTHENG avTIKEéVeY 0T OB OwoS6noT), loyavi: peTihlov, KEpIKES aypotikes
Krtikim wlosim § do matrialéw tekstylnych. Wazna ot pielegmacia skory  kstnkin wlosiem 24 pomoca impregnat o apreu. 6 isksza Antistatick (A) B SEenOs eringe generale privind siguranta F——— cpyacies, m. To mporomo EN 1SO 20347:2022, EN 1SO 20347:2022/A1:2024 vmodenvien vnodijpana spraias, Ta vnodiipata
jej odpomoéé na wode. Tych materialow nigdy nic konserwujemy kremem! Absorpeia energie . oblasl\ pitty (E) aSBsau OB, plus veat ya piion, 6mov o zpijoTg Sev extibiar o VK0S KIvBIvOS (obyKpoVEn) | Gupisa), oTig Kavoviki Guvdiikeg
Pozostale rodzaje obuwia czyscimy wody i delikatnym srodkiem do c7ygc7ema 7a pomoca miekkiej >lc7ntec7l<| Nij gdy nie korzystamy Ako S4 alebo O4, L rové vlo 1 Zona a calcdiului inchis s1 o1 AN Pawua nojokex epyaoiag kazd mv péyovon Sumipnon mg evatoBnoias Tou méduatoc katd v extéheon g epyaciag. Zuviotibpeve enayyéhuata: yeupyia,
I’ S5 (kovovi vlozka typu P) alebo 05 (kovové vlozka typu P) alebo Antistatica (A) £ Propmyavie, vanpesies oépPic, epyasies ouv S BLUCTIKT, PET d, k.. Edv ta Inw() pota givar eComhopéva pe éva
2 takich substancji jak alkohol, ‘benzyna lub chemiczne. Po zdje n Podosva odolni proll prcplchnuuu POIa | Gel nekovovi viaske ot BL) alebo | OSL. (nekovov viaska o BL) aleb . L R Nerofanmocrs X mbopesamo atgpé Propavia, vinpesies oéppic. epy fipriors. &0 1, PETUQOpd, KA i wéva
. Koi i Ko typu (nckovovd vlozka typu PL) alebo (nekovovd viozka typu PL) alebo Absorbtie a energiei in zona calediului (E) POp Kizpvo etkovGypappar «ESD, mhnpoi ko ta axshovfa mporuma: EN 61340-4-3 - Hasxtpootar - Toromompévor péfodor doxiyi yia
wsuchym miejscu, w -Do aszcza po zdjeciu nalezy W'OZYC Pm‘"d*a’ achowajg o . 858 (nekovovi vozka typu PS) 058 (nekovova vlozka typu PS) Ca S1 sau OI, pl sC i » - -
ks Podosva s dezénom aS1 sau O, plus Isc [Veroifunsocts Hocka K uctpaimiio (Scuff cap) GUYKERPIREVES EQUpOYES - VoS ae. EN 61340-5-1 Tpootasia te
satalt obuwia. Jezeli doszlo do przeniknigeia wody do obuwia, lub zwilza sie wewnstrzng czS¢ z¢ wegledu na nadmierne pocenie si¢ stp, I Souti registenti o b a si absorbiia a 2 2 . s e
nalezy je suszyé powoli w 30°C. ponad 50-C sg szkodliwe dla obuwia, dlatego nie nalezy go “Ako S2 alebo 02, plus C&,;’.:A rezistentii la patrunderea si absorbtia apei s o - - . pp— PE—— qawépva, rméy amarrioeg.). Ta ESD! \mocg:gm mpémen va ehépyoviat pia gopd avi fipdia oo EAA tester. Tlposidomoinan o ons
suszy¢ na #rédlach ciepla lub w ich bezposrednim poblizu. Przed suszeniem buty zakladamy na napinacze, ewcmualme\\’ypc)mamy papierem 1 Odolnost’ kompletnej obuvi proti vode S6 06 f: sz) oRT 5 (e mewiE ) RXG AT Bepx wrar fr— p—- ij‘::u‘fa‘“:::v?f“:;?“’\‘f;?;l,ﬁ}ﬂmj:‘?w :;l‘izzfv;j“)“‘ ‘"Vafvrv“"“;?: ‘t;’“‘“;?““?‘;:ﬁ"‘;ﬁ“mfi"f&[’:‘;;") ‘;0 m‘s{:g;
garelovwym i wtrakeie suszenia kilka razy wymicniamy mokry papier. Obunvi pred pierwszymm uzyciem (WR) ) _F:a] 2 sau‘ lffs . e de - msf‘r\le ‘met :lca‘l\llp I"s_au o insertie metalica tip ms-au‘ /CTOMMHBOCTS K MPOHHKHOBEHHIO 1 AGCOPGILINI BOTbI e ¢ i l eppol EK = n P pg;wk P 1) vE WO vnr\:w " S pK Kp 1 ) o exinbe
produkiu do pielggnaci, takze nalezy regulamic impregnowad stosownym kremen precznaczonym do tego celu. Ako S3 alebo 03, plus S7 (kovova vlozka typu P) alebo 07 (kovova vlozka typu P) alebo e« perforare i functie de tip S3L (insertic nemetalicd tip PL) sau (insertie tip PL) sau = [HRO Veroiismmocts k onTaTHONMY TerTy T“"‘"“" "5‘6" U Kt 10 70OV KuOIGTATa 1) GVHHOPQODHEVO KUt TV EVVotd Tov aveTépo VopofETKiy K tefvikid b ‘/"”‘“
., transport: w , W czystym, suchym i wentylowanym micjscu, bez skazenia przez wilgod, 1 Odolnost kompletnej obuvi proti vode STL (nekovovi vlozka typu PL) alebo | OTL (nekovovi viozka typu PL) alebo Talpd cu profil $3S (insertie nemetalici tip PS) O3S (insertic nemetalicd tip PS) .o P——— B ——— ontee On o anairfiozts mov opetiCovrat e HEVT pion Ty civ " ue ooupo o o e
nieczystose, plesnie, ewent. dalsze czynniki obnizajace poziom ochrony. Obuwia nigdy nie pod cigzkimi albo WR S7S (nekovovi vozka typu PS) O7S (nekovova vlozka typu PS) CaSB sau OB, plus E /CTOIfHBOCTE K TONIBHBIM MACTAM — MACIA 1 YIICROIOPOS! :uz%o:»:\s;n; ‘:«}::l@mh avtég onaivouy Tovg o 0w 000 g Paciés kadb Kt T
w kontakeie z ostrymi Do transportu ochronne, na przyklad orygmalnc pudetka Trieda I: Obuv vyrobend z usne a inych materialov, s vynimkou celogumovej alebo celopolymémej obuvi. I f\‘;“‘fs;‘fi‘:ﬁ‘{‘)‘“‘ inchisk S4 04 LG Ha siecTHiLE poolletes aTaTioes
Przy warunkach i wilgotnodé wgledna) czas przydatosci do uzycia wynosi z reguly 4 lat ‘Trieda II: Obuy celopolyméma (t. j. tvimeni veelku) vritane celogumovej (t. j. vulkanizovanej veelku). * HeoGXOAIMO BHIGPATH OZIMH 113 TPEX BADHANTOR
Noszenie obuwia, 7 ¢: To obuwie zostalo materialow o wysokicj jakosci, ale na skutek warunkow na Samovisku ZéKladni poziadavka na odolnost proti posmyknutiu na keramickej dlazbe s laurylsulfatom sodnym (SLS) bez symbolu. Absorblie a e"“g'c' in zona calciului (E) - - - [EYMBOAO [ENMIAEON AHAITREEZ/XAPAKTHPIETIKA
s 9 . . . . . . . " Ca S4 sau 04, S5 (insertie metalicd tip P) sau 05 (insertie metalicd tip P) sau TiponkHosenne 1 abeopouns somst (WPA, S2, S3, S3L, S38) ornocures To/bKO K BepXa u He nosy! @ 2 " . . - S P s
pracy i zuzywania sig, niektre z jego wlasciwosci ochronnych ulegajg pogorszeniu. Producent nie moze przewidzie¢ daty kofica przydatnosci Doplnkova poziadavka na odolnost’ proti posmyknutiu na keramickej dlazbe s glycerolom — symbol I Talpd rezistentd Ia erforare in functie de t SSL. (insertic nemetalicd tip PL) sau | OSL (inserfic nemetalicd tip PL) sau Boeii oGyt P [Eoro avbextixi) o8 Siatpnon (eAdyuoto 1100 N) - petadiuc aéhpa, Sokoopévo pe axida @ 4,5 mm
do uzytkowania w czasie korzystania z obuwia. Na czas przydatnosci do uzytkowania moze wplywaé wiele czynnikow, na przyklad Ak nie je obuv skiiSana na odolnost’proti posmyknutiu (napr. $pecidlna obuy s hrotmi, kovovymi cveakammpod.). je oznatend znatkou pi P # P SL (insertie o oP, serie > - Lo PP —— om0 1100 N I TP— vo n a0a 045
promieniowanie UV, zimno, goraco, woda, sol i inne. W razie ia czgsei obuwia ojego albo podeszwy o Talpi cu profil S58 (insertie nemetalica tip PS) 05 (insertie nemetalica tip PS) TuGpmmas oGyss oGosnauaercs «SBH» 0ha avBextiki oe Siitpnan (Ekdyoto ) — pn petahhaxn) aéhpa, Sokiaspévo pe axida @ 4,5 mm|
lub wierzchu, nalezy skorzysta¢ z nowej pary butéw. " a T 7 i a v 3 a ad . Ca S2 sau 02, plus PSc [E6ha aviextin oe Siatpnon (eh..axoto 1100 N) - un petadda mékpo, SoKipacpévo pe axido @ 3mm
Iub wierzchu, nalery skorzysat o przi pary b ll!driba.»pred & PO pOZii obuvi prosim skontolute zapinanic & celistos? podriZky — poskoden obuy vyrade. Obuy 7 povisivenci, 1| Revistenta I apa & incal complete (WR) S6 06 [KATEFOPHH PABOUET 1 SALTHON OBYBI 5
: ‘nie mo » X o . X akovanej usne: nedistoty umyvajte slabjm mydlovym roztokom, utrite dosucha a pouzite bezfarebny prostriedok uréeny na osetrenic exctpucds BibmTE;
Gwarancja: gwarancja obejmuje wady produkeyjne oraz inng niezgodnosé z umow kupna. Gwarancja nie obejmuje zmiany wlasciwosci a impregniciu zvrskového materidlu. Obuv 7z vlasovej usne a textilu: negistoty odstréfite gumovou kefkou a pripravkami, ktoré si uréené na Ca 83 sau 03, plus 7 (inserfie metalica tip P) sau 07 (inserfie metalica tip P) sau Kaace | Tpeoosanus Kateropus & coornercraun ¢ EN | Kareropnsi 6 coorsercramm ¢ EN — _ . .
obuwia, ktére powstaly w przeciagu czasu w wyniki zuzycia czy tez naturalnej zmiany wlasciwosci materialu lub na wady i braki wynikle z viasové usne a textil. DleZité je ofetrenie viasovych usni vhodnou impregnaciou v spreji, zvySujiicou odolnost’ proti vode, Tieto materidly I | Rezistenta la ap a incaltamintei complete (WR) | STL (inserfie nemetalica tip PL) sau | O7L (insertie nemetalicé tip PL) sau 150 20345 1SO 20347 c [Mepuis ayypo vassnua (uénom aviotaon 100 kQ)
nieprzestrzegania regul i zasad whasciwego uzytkowania oraz pielegnacji obuwia. Niewlasciwie obrany rodzaj, rozmiar i szerokosé obuwia nie nikdy nekrémujtc! S7S (insertie nemetalici tip PS) O7S (insertie nemetalic tip PS) Samiriias oGyss (SB) PaGouas odyss (OB) N veomaans v (s5pos avrioaons 100 K6 éos 1000 MO)
mogg byé powodem pozniejszej reklamacji Ostatnis obuy Sistite vodou, Setrmym Eistiacim prostriedkom a jemnou kefkou, Nikdy nepouzivajte litky ako alkohol, riedidld, benzin & ncanzmmle fabricati din picle si din alic materialc, cu exceplia inciliamintei fabricate integral din cauciuc sau din polimeri. Tuan 1| SB wm OB Ocnosnie H — —E -
Utylizacja: zgodnic z obowiazujacym ustawodawstwem. akékolvek iné chemické litky. Po vyzuti obuv skladujte na suchom mieste pri izbovej teplote. Do uzavretej, hlavne ustiovej obuvi po vyzuti Incaltaminte fabricata integral din polimeri (adica turat in intregime), inclusiv incaltaminte fabricat integral din cauciue (adica Kax SB wm OB, nmoc £ fveoph fvavet Ty Svopen epipadioviov
Sciwosci przeciwposli Trzeba mie¢ Swi ¢, 7 stopien ochrony przed poslizgnigeiem sic jest zalezny od typu obuwia, rodzaju patria napinaky - udrzia tvar obuvi. Pokial' doslo k preniknutiu vody do obuvi, alebo zvlhla vnitorn ¢ast vplyvom potenie noh, suite ju oleanizad n inrgime 1 akpbiTas 0GacTh AT s1 o1 g [Méveon tov Kirze pépovg Tov vrodpaTos évavn g deppdmrag
wykladziny pndlcgowcj i odzaju zanicezyszezen. Obuwie nie zdola Paistwa ochronié albo ochrona’bedzie duzo mnicj skuu:czna przy zvolna pri teplote nepresahujiicej 30°C. Teploty nad 50 °C obuv poskodzuj, preto ju nesuste na tepelnom zdroji alebo v jeho bezprostrednej Cerinfa de baza pentru rezistenta la alunecare pe plici ceramice cu sulfat de cu lauril-sulfat de sodiu (SLS) - fara simbol. Aumc'nmmcckﬂn o) 2l w00 100 it pEpon: o0 omoBpaTe: ke 100 Kplon
sig n podiogi olej tp.) Czesto blizkosti. Pred susenim dajte obuv na napinace, popripade vyplite obuv novinovym papierom a v priebehu susenia vihky papier niekolkokrit Cerinta suplimentard pentru rezistena la alunecare pe plici ceramice cu glicerol - simbol SR omeprinm  oGacTi sk (E) EE 4 0 HEPOVE i L e
w takicj sytuacji chynym rozwigzaniem jest albo zapobiec zanicezyszezeniu, albo nalychmlas( je usungé. Réwnicz przemieszezanic sig po vymeite. Obuv pred prvym pouzitim naimpregnujte a osetrite vhodnymi osetrujticimi prostriedkami, dalej pravidelne impregnujte vhodnym, Cu exceptia cazului in care incaltimintea este testatd pentru rezistenta la alunecare (de exemplu, inciltamintea speciald cu crampoane, de ST Ol o 8 I Amoppoenan evépyetas oy reploy g Qrépvag (ehdy. 20 J)
cigzkim albo blotnistym terenie moze wypelnié bicznik obuwia roznymi niczystosciami, jak bloto albo 7wir. Zanicczyszezenia, kore K tomu urtenym krémon (sprejom). capse metalice etc.), aceasta este marcatd cu semnul 0" 1 Bepx, yCTO/HMBHL K IPOHMKHOBCHIIO 1t s2 o2 WR [Aveoyi oto veps
nagromadzily si¢ w biezniku podeszwy, jej zuzycie, uszkodzenie, degradacia na skutek nickiorych skazei srodowiska lub reprava: V originlnom balens, v &istom, suchom a vyvetranom prostredi, bez kontamincie vlhkom, negistotami, plesfiami, Tntrefinerea: Va rugam ca inainte si dupa ce afi folosit incalfamintea sa verificafi de ex. inchiderea acesteia §i integritatea talpii - eliminati din aGeopoumm Bons (WPA) - -
przekroczenie okresu Zywotnosci mogg w zasadniczy sposéb ograniczy¢ odpormos¢ na poshzgm;c.e sic. prip. dal3imi initelmi znizujicimi Groven ochrany. Nikdy neskladujte obuy pod tazkymi predmetmi alebo v kontakte s ostrymi predmetmi uz incilyimintea deteriorata. Incaliaminte din piele naturala stratificats, licuita: spilati murdaria cu o solutie usoard de sipun, stergeti pind la Kak S2 wm 02, mioc S3 (verannmueckan seraska tuna P) | O3 (vweraninueckas seraka Tina P) M [posrasia tupood
Odpornosé na przeklucie: Jezeli obuwie jest we wkladke 7ed jego pamigtat, 7¢ ta Na prepravu pouZivajte vhodny ochranny obal, napr. povodnu Skatulu. Pri skladovani za normélnych podmienok (teplota a relativna vihkost) uscare si utilizafi un produs incolor conceput pentru tratarca i superior. Incalta din piele intoarsd si material Tozowsa, ycmuqum K npokoxy, B o AN [Mpootasia tov aotpayihov
odpomosé obuwia na przeklucie byla W za pomocy wyeh trzpieni i sil. Groty o mniejszej Srednicy i o je lehota pouziteTnosti spravidia 4 roky) textil: indepértati murdarie cu o perie din cauciuc si folositi produse concepute pentru piele intoarsd si textile. Este important ca pielea intoarsa 1 aprciMOCTI S3L (neweranmmicckan Rerapka Tina | O3L (MeveTantCCKan RTARKA THITA R A ———
wickszym obcigzeniu statycznym albo dynamicznym znacznie zwigkszaja ryzyko przebicia. W takicj sytuacji powinny byé rozwazone Nosenie obuvi, Zivotnost’: Této obuv bola vyrobend z vysokoakostnych materidlov, ale v désledku podmienok na pmmmku a opotrebovania si fie tratatd cu un spray de impregnare adecvat, care creste rezistenta la apd. Nu dati cu cremd niciodatd aceste materiale! Tloztousa ¢ 1po mmupnm PL) win S38 (semeraineckas PL) i O3S (Hemeraueckas . il WiaTos
dodatkowe $rodki zapobiegawcze. Aktualnie w obuwiu sg do dyspozycji trzy ogélne typy wkladek odporych na przekhucie. Chodzi tu o typy sa niektoré ochranné vlastnosti postupne stricaji. Vyrobea nemoze predvidal’ ditum pouZitelnosti pocas pouzivania. Lehotu pouZitelnosti Curdfati celelalte tipuri de incalggminte cu apd, cu un detergent slab si cu o peric moale. Nu folositi niciodata substante cum ar fi alcoolul, BeTaka Tina PS) BeTaBka Tuna PS) sC [Avriotaon mg kahvrmidc axpns évaviums tpipf (Scuff cap)
7 materialéw metalowych i niemetalowych, ktére muszy by¢ dobrane na podstawie oceny ryzyka 7w .,u..eg‘, 2 pris Wzystkie typy moze ovplyvait vela faktorov, napriklad UV ziarenie, chlad, teplo, voda, sol'a dalsie. V pripade poskodenia bezpecnosmych Gasti obuvi alebo diluantii, benzina sau alte substanie chimice. Dupa intrebuinfare, pastrati incalfamintea intr-un loc uscat, la temperatura camerci. In Kax SB w1 OB, mioc kr S —— T ———— T —— —
Sapewniaja ochrone praed ryzykiom pektuci, ale Kazdy  nich ma jesscse imme zaety podggvy & sk powite novy pir incalfamintea inchisa, in special in cea din piele, ar trebui introduse sanuri - mentin forma incalgamintei. In cazul in care in incaliaminte a N 3akphiTas obaCTh ATKH s o4 b
« Typ metalowy (na przyklad SIP, S3): Jest mnicj zalezny od ksztaltu ostrego pmdmmm agrozenia (m p,zykhd ednicy, geometrii, : Obuy je zakizané upravovat. pitruns api sau dacd aceasta s-a umezit in urma transpirafii picioarclor, uscafi-o incet, la o temperaturd care nu depiseste 30°C. Temperaturile Aueraniecias (A) P L [Avroxi o Bicioduon ket aroppoenon vepod
osttoted, alle ¢ wrledu na technologie produkeji moe nie pokrywaé calej dolnej powierschn st zmruka. Zéruka sa vztahuje na vyrobné chyby alebo iny rozpor s kiipnou zmluvou. Zaruka sa nevzfahuje na zmeny vlastnosti obuvi, ktoré peste S0°C deterioreazi inciliamintea, de aceea nu o uscati pe surse de cildurd sau in imediata apropiere a acestora. Inainte de a usca ameprim B ofacti nsrin (E) 4 — - -
D s 81¢ produxc) pokry! ) donej powierzchni stopy. i vznikli v pricbehu Sasu v dosledku opotrebovania, prirodzencj zmeny vlastnosti materidlu alebo na chyby a nedostatky vzniknuté incélamintca, introducefi sanuri in ca sau umpleti-o cu hértic de ziar, pe care ar trebui si o schimbafi de mai mulic ori pe parcursul uscrii. l(ak 'S4 wm 04, mioc S5 (McTazItCCKan BeTaBKa THIa P) | OS (MeTaLIeckas BCTaBKa Tiia P) HRO weoyh and m Bepudnza cropis
« Typ niemetalowy (PS albo PL, albo kategoria na przyklad SIPS, S3L): Moze by¢ lzcjszy, bardzicj clastyczny i zapewniaé wigksze . i " P ; oo g utili ol " o et i : . " : 3
p Y (PS a 4 leg 2 przykiad S1PS, S3L): Ve lzcjszy, ) clastyezny 1 zaps e nedodrziavanim pravidiel a zdsad spravncho pouzivania a osetrovania obuvi. Nevhodne zvoleny druh, velkost' a Sirka obuvi nemdzu byt Inainte de prima utilizare, impregnafi incltamintea si tratati-o cu o solutie speciald, repetand ulterior periodic aceastd operafiun folosind o Toziowsa, ycToitunsas K npokoy, B i i 3 [Fo |Avtoyii kutd v A1y kavoipov — Ehua kat vipoyovavipukes
pokrycie, ale odpomosé na przcklucie moze sig bardzo réznié w zaleznoici od ksztaltu ostrego przedmiotu/zagrozenia (tj. Srednicy, dévodom na neskorsiu reklaméciu cremi adecvati. . 1 aBrCHMOCTH OT THNA SSL (neverannmieckan nerapka Tna | OSL (HeveTantimieckan ReTaRka THIA A G - —
‘geometrii, ostrosci). Z pur{ktu widzenia $wiadezonej ochrony do dyspozycji sa dwa typy. Typ PS moze zapewni¢ lepszq ochrong przed Likvidacia: V silade s platnou legislativou. Depozitarea, transportul: in ambalaj original, intr-un mediu curat, uscat si acrisit, fird a fi contaminata cu umezeala, impuritati, mucegai sau TlozomBa ¢ NPOTEKTOPOM PL) nn SSS (1emeranmnueckas PL) 1 0SS __ POTOVTUS OTN) OK(
przedmiotami o mnicjszej $rednicy niz typ PL. Odolnostproti posmyknutiu: Vezmite na vedomie, 7¢ stupeii protismykovej ochrany je uréeny typom obuvi, typom podiahovej krytiny cu alti agenti de scadere a nivelului de protectie. Nu péstrati niciodata incaltamintea sub obiecte grele sau in contact cu obiecte ascutite. Utilizati BeTaka THma PS) BeTaka THma PS) * Tlpénet va cndleyrei pia om6 Tig Tperg endloy

WLASCIWOSCI ELEKTRYCZNE - NIE DOTYCZY OBUWIA IZOLUJACEGO ELEKTRYCZNIE WEDLUG 50321-1:2018.
OSTRZEZENIA DO OBUWIA ANTYELEKTROSTATYCZNEGO

a zncistenim. VaSa obux vis nemoze ochrinit alcbo bude ochrana podatne znizend pr posimyknuti spdsobenom veTmi kizkou podiaiovou
krytinou (napriklad znedistenie alebo mineralnym olejom a pod.). Za takjchto okolnosti je Casto jedingm riesenim bud' zabranit'
kontamindcii, alebo okamZite odstranit znetistenie. Aj chodza vonku po tazkom alcbo blativom teréne moze upchat’ dezén obuvi roznymi

Obuwie antyelektrostatyczne powinno byé uzywane tam, gdzie konieczne jest mozliwosci
statyeznej przez odprowadzenic ladunku elekirostatyeznego (ak, aby wykluczyé zagrozenic zapalema spowodowanego iskrg, na przyklad
substani palnyeh i par i jezel na stanowisku pracy i jest calkowicic pradem 2 urzgdzenia

pod napigciem. Ob tancje micdzy stopa, a 7iemia,ale ic musi zapewnic pelnej ochrony:
Obuwie antyelektrostatyczne nie jest przeznaczone o pracy przy |||stalacjach elektrycznych pod napicciem. Rezystancja elekiryczna obuwia
antyelekirostatyeznego moze si¢ znacznic zmienia¢ podczas jego zginania oraz przy zanicezyszezeniu albo wilgoci. To obuwie moze nie
spelniaé swojcj okreslonej funkcji, jezeli nosi si¢ je w Srodowisku wilgotnym. Obuwic lasy I moze absorbowaé wilgoé i moze stac si¢
przewodzacym w érodowisku wilgotnym i mokrym. Obuwie klasy 11 jest odpome na wilgoé i dzialanie wody. Powinno by¢ stosowane wiedy,
kiedy istnicje ryzyko wystapienia takich warunkow.

neistotami, ako je blato alebo Strk. Znetistenie, Ko sa nahromadilo vo vzorke podrizky, opotrebovanie, poskodenic, degradicia v dosledku
niektorych kontaminantov Zivotného prostredia &i prekrotenia ditumu Zivotnosti mozu podstatne ovplyvnit odolnost proti posmyknutiu.
Odolnost" proti prepichnutiu: Ak je obuv vybaven viozkou proti prepichnutiu, vezmite, prosim, na vedomie, 7 odolnost’ obuvi proti
prepichnutiu sa merala v laboratdriu pomocou Standardizovanyeh tffiov a sil. Klince mensicho priemeru a vySSie statické alebo dynamické
zatazenie riziko prepichnutia zvySuji. Za takych okolnosti by ste mali zvizit dalsie preventivne opatrenia. V siicasnosti s v obuvi k dispozicii
cobecné typy vlozick odolngch proti preniknutiu. Ide o typy z kovovych a z nekovovych materidlov, ktoré je nuiné vybrat' na zéklade
posidenia rizik sivisiacich s pricou. Vetky typy poskytujit ochranu proti riziku prepichnutia, ale kazd§ z nich md in¢ dialSic vyhody alcbo
nevyhody vrétane tychto

un ambalaj de protectie adecvat pentru transport, de exemplu, cutia originala. Atunci cind incaltmintea este depozitatd in condifii normale
(temperaturi i umiditate relativa), termenul de valabilitate este de obicei de 4 ani).

Purtarea inciltimintei, durata de viati: ncaltaminte a fost confectionatd din materiale de inalta calitate, ins, datorita condifiilor
de la locul de mune si datorita uzurii, unele proprietii de protectie se pierd in timp. Producdtorul nu poate prevedea termenul de valabilitate
pe parcursul utilizarii. Termenul de valabilitate poate fi influentat de multi factori, cum ar fi radiatiile UV, frigul, caldura, apa, sarea si altele.
In cazul in care componentele de sigurant ale incaltimintei, talpa sau ciputa sunt deteriorate, folositi o pereche nous.

Atentie: Se interzice modificarea incaliamintei.

Garantia: Garantia se raporteazi la defectele din fabricatie, sau la alte contradictii cu contractul de cumparare Garantia nu se raporteazi la
modificari ale proprietatilor incal(imintei aparute in decursul utilizrii, la modificari naturale ale proprietatilor materialelor sau la defecte si
insuficiente aparute ca urmare a nerespectirii regulilor si principiilor de utilizare si de intretinere coreetd a incaltamintei. Alegerea unui tip, a
unei mérimi si a unei latimi neadecvate, nu poate constitui un motiv de reclamatie.

»

Kax S2 1 02, nnoc
Yerofiunocts Beeii 0GyBH K BosACHCTBIIO
o (WR)

S6

06

Kax S3 wn O3, nmoc
Yetofiunocts Beeii 0GyBH K BosaciicTBiI0
Bozst (WR)

S7 (Merameckas eranka T P)

STL (HeveTanCeKa BCTARKA THITA
PL) it 7S (nemeramseckas
seranka Tima PS)

O7 (veranmieckan scranka Tiia P)

O7L (HemeTanmmieckan BeTaRka THIA

H disioduon kau axoppogrion vepot (WPA, 52, S3, S3L. S35) apopi Hovo ot endve UAIKG Kat 6ev syyviat oy xhipn adtafpozonoinon]
AoKpov To0
To uPpidid veGonua péper my emopavon  SBH-

[KATHTOPIA TON YIIOAHMATON EPTAZIAY KAI AZGAAEIAY

PL) i 078
seranka THna PS)

Konace I: OGysb, W3TOTORICHHAS 13 KOAH H ADYTHX
Kace I1: Odysn (re

3a

KAK enoe), B . 4. (e

it e ii oGyui.

Kak nenoe).

Kumyyopiu sopgova p 1o
rpéTumo EN ISO 20345
Yrodiipate acpuhsios (SB)

Buowiz

Kamyopia sopgove pe 1o

rpéTvmo EN ISO 20347
Yrodijpata spyacias (OB)
uspuiziog




O SB 1 OB, ovv
Khetod nsprogi otépvag

! Avtiotanici (A) st o1
evépyeag ot mepuoy g grépva (E)
Orog S1701, ovv
1 Avo pépog avdextind om mucauun Ka s2 02

ov vepod (WPA
O $2 1 02, plus
Soha avexan] o Sibeprion avi too
Zohat e o7édo

S3 (petaaxd év0eto throu P) | O3 (pezaddusd évisto thmov P) i
su_ (1 peteddaxo évieto Tomov | O3L () petoddaxd év0zto Tomon
L) i $38 (un okt évdero | PL) | O3S (un peradrans évoszo

O SB 1 OB, ovv
W | Keeoe mopiop grépvag s o4

Avtiotazi (A)
z.vsvyumc ou aeployi Te otépvac (E)

®

Onog $41 04, S5 (petauxd éveto throu P) | 05 (pezaddusd évisto thmov P) i
n |z uvB:KuKr] o smpncn avi to SSL (0 petakhig év0eto ooy | OSL () petakhing évdeto tomov
Toha pe o7édo PL) 1S58 (jn petoddaxd évdeto | PL) 1 OSS () petoddad évdeto
Timov PS) omov PS)
| Onog $21702, ouv 6 o6

Avioyi 070 vepd o0 mhipovs vrodiipatos (WR)
Onwg 31 03, ooy
Avioy o7 vepd o0 Thipovs vrodiipatos (WR)

ST (uetokhaxd vbezo tomou P) 1| | O7 (petadkid évbero tomou P) 1)

STL (0 petakhaxd éveto tomov | OTL (un petakhad éveto Tomov

PL) i S78 (n pezarduct évdero | PL) | OTS (un peraddans évoszo
Tomo PS) Tomov PS)
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Kamyopia II: Yrodiuara amd oAVEpES (S1k. Thpos G/uamopéva) SupmspikapBavopivey ams kaovtaob (3. hipog

Baowi] amaicnon yia aveoz GTiV OAGONON o6 KEpapIKG TAGKIO i AaUpVAODENIRG ViTpio (SLS) Yopic aopBoko.
Tpoobem axatnon yia aveoy oy okiodnon o Kepajki whaxidi us YAukepivn - GopPoro
Edy 1o vrodipata dev éxovy ekeyyOei 0g Tpog my aviop oty okiotnon (.. ewdiki \mos.wam BE g, peTodhd: KopQI kAT,

povy m oifpavon "0".

Zoveipnon:TIptv Kat PEThm £piior 10 VTOSTUOTOS EAEYETE RAPUKUAG, L7, T0 KAGIGIIO KOl TV GKEPIIOTNTE T0D TEAIETOG— ATOPPIYTE T
KATLOTPaHHEVE VTOSTIHaTa. Y TOBTHUTA GRO GrevdUREva, opyIKRiva SEpHaTa: TAOVETE TOU PUTOVG e MO GARODVL, OTEGOTE Kat
V0L Ggpepo TPOToY 0 TNV TEPUTOINGT) Kat ToV EUTOTIOHO TOV dive) VAo, YToBifjaret amd Séppa KaGTOP! Kat
VPUGHATE: GOUPEGTE TOUS POTOVG 1z A0GTIZEVIE BOVPTOK KEt TPOTOVE GEducHEve 10 BEpHa amd KuGTOp! ket vpdopata. Eiva onjiaviikd
va nepomPeits To déppal KaoTOP! e KATAIMIAO EUROTIONO G POPQH OTPE TG Vi avENdEi 1 VIO 60 Vepd. Avt Ta vhixd dev mpémet
7oté va hmaivoveo!
Kafapiote ta vadhowta vrodiuata pe vepo, va fimo ﬂnopp\muvw(c Kt e Boupmu ot v xpnmuoncmr& ovoisg 6meg
owbmvevpa, Sidwaise, Peviivn i Gkeg s ovos poct
Saprion. Sra o, Aponaveds Sepdeve DRODH AT ST Y ApULPE v et RAGREBIL . DTRG0 16 o1 100 UROCAIEDS
Edv urdpye dteiadvon vepod ota vrosiuata, 1 wypdvnKe o EGOTEPIKD KEPOS A0V BPOUEVOY TOBIOY, VG To STENOVETE apyd, o8
Oeppopasia mov ey urppaiver tovs 30°C.OsppoKpAGiS @V TV S0°C To VRONIHG TO L’ vt i W
Oepyomzas i 670 dpeco eptBikiov Tg. TPy M6 To GTEYVONG, TOROBETOTE T THMOVTO GTOVS TEVTWTPES, 1 YENIOTE Ta TuMObToNE HE
9P SETUEPIBEY K GVAIKATAGTGTS 0 V1P6 UPT] APKETES GOpES KTl TN BipKeta T SSIKaGiS GTsYVRaTOC, To VROSTA TPV 06 TRV
PG LPIOT VA T0 EUTOTIOETE Kot va T W KaTéhnha pica TEPAITEP® VE TO TaxTIkG pe Kazéddnin
KpEUETOD 721 OpIOTEL PO TOBTO.
Amobiizvon, petagopd: ST apgkii cvokevasia, oe kafapd, otend kat aepilopevo Tepiidi
LoDyA i GRAOVS TAPEYOVTES TOV PEWBVOLY T0 £XiREd0 TpooTasiag. M amonKe: é
cragi pe angmpd fpeva, T petogopd, fiote kaziain
amoliKeuon umd Kavoviéc GuviiiKes (OEpRoKpUGHa Ka ZETUR vypasia), 1 StdpKEa Lo
Xpiion Tov vrodpiroy, ket Corc: Avtd To vrodijuaT KutaoEvGoTkay amd VA Ly ToWTTas, ki Ay TV GuvNKY
670 PO epyociog ko T BopE, JEPIKES 00 TIS TPOTATEVTIRES 1BIOTITES VOVt oTadke. O KuTRoKEVGOTIS dev popei va mpoBAéyer
v npepopnvia AiEng kuxd m dubpieia s zprons. oMo mapéyovees pmopody va exnpatcouy m didpkeia g, dmog n UV axavoPolia,
10 kPO, 1 Lo, T0 VEPS, TO GAGTL ka1 AL, TE TEPITTOOT QIHIGS TOV HEPOY HOQUAEILS TV VTOSHUGTOY 1) TG 6OAAS 1) TOU ETdV® pEpOvS,
xpnooToioTE évat véo Covyip.
Hposidoroinon: Ta vaodroa 5ev mp
n:Heyyonon o6t i T
P THHATOS 70V VTOSTIaTog, KATH Er7inon 86y 107561 Y1 g akhayis TV BOTTOV T0V Ur0STUATY, Tov Exow Rpoxbye omy
opeit Tov povow Abyo gopis ) puotkic akkarig o iotzay Tou VkiKob, f yia Ta 6 T
HE TOUG KAVOVES Kt 15 GpyES TS KIVOVIK Zpfiong ket TV Zepimoinan Tov vrodnuiey. To axartdinha mmwm £i80,70 péyefog kat 0
TAGTOS TOV VTOSHATOSOEY POpEd Vi amoTEAEGEL AOYO Y10t HETaYEVEGTEP SlapapTupic.
ARGpPPIYI: GOHOOVA [E TV 16700060 vOpoBESi.
Avrop oTy okicOnen: Enpeibote, 6n1 o Paduds aviiokodaikc npoe‘mum@ Ku()cplgs‘ml i Tov 1670 TV VROBETOY, TV o0 Mg
emévvong danédo kan T Pppud. Ta vToSAHATE Gug SeV HTOPOdY Vet 6uS TPosTaTéYOLY | N TPoaTasia B pe1wdl ouavikd ot TepiTtaon
oo now Tpova it b va 1015 s wEuyc SaxEa (16 RGBT, HGRNGN Bt HaTEPID ) PRt ) S5 crores
TepuTGEIS, 1 PGV Mbom eivan ouxvd site 1 ApGyM TG pokuveng, ite 1 Gyeon amopdkpuven g Bpojuds. Erfong, o tepndea ot

OpiG pSkvvon amo vypusia, Ppopd,

1. 0 apywo Kovti. Kad my
i Guviifos 4 éar.)

o1 va. Tpororootveat
1) 6 avriBicon e o GupBOAAO GYOpaTGANGHaS, 7. 1N CEvyipt VIOBijaTos,

cZotepikd 10po & Pupd | Aaomddes £upog Lropi Vol ppa&et To TEkIX TOV TmOVTO0 e Sidigopa vToAsippoa, Smws Adom f zukixt. H
pimavon, Tov 51 GuscLPEVTE 0T deiyiue T GOAag, 1 Phopd Abye Gydc, n VTP AbTe opiopEveY HoRIVGEY Tov TEpBiliovTog,
1 1 vépon Tg npspopvias s propoby Vo EmpEdsoLY oTpavTIK: TV avtistaon Ty okiofor.
Avropi oz duitpnon: By to n3nua sivat somhioiévo s nupépBAIG Katd g SITPIONS, OMUEGGTE TapaKad, St 1 aveiotaon tou
i Sutzpron éxet peTpni e ke Suvepens. Ta Kapgus pukpoTepn Staiétpon
Ka o YMAOTEPX GTATIKG 1] SuvapIkg Goptia avEvOLY ToV KivBuYo Siapnan. T TET0lES TEPITOGELS, Oa TPEEL Ve EEETACTODY REPAITEP®
ol iétpa. Exd Tov Tapovios vdipxovy ot vmodiijiata Tpeig evikol Tonon EvETaY avioykGy om didtpnon. TpoKertat yio Tomovg
G o K un b vk, 0ot v A0V o B sy ol o SOV oD GUBEOVLR s Y i
Ohot o1 Témo1 TAPELOLY TPOGTASHG TS TOV pronc. @i o kabévag et
oopmepapBavoévoy Tov &)
o Metahhawbs Tomog (n.7. SIP, $3): Expedleran Mydtepo oo 10 ua tov aizgmpod avaxeyévou/kivduvon (.. Subietpos, yeopetpi,
@npéTTa), A6 pmope va Y KaDTTer 0AOKATIDO T0 KT P£pOg TS TATOH0S ASY TOV TEXVIKGY KATUGKEVG TOV VT0dAUGTOS.
© Mn peradiaxés omog (PS i PL 1) kernyopia m.z. SIPS, S3L): Mropei vor eivon eAGgpiTEp0, TO EKGUATO Kat VO TapELE! peyahbTepn
Kahoym, oA 1 avToyi GE STPNOT PTOPEL Ve SIEPEPEL TEPIGOTEPO GVEAOYTL E TO GYHO TOU GYAPOD OVTIKEWEVOL/KIVSOVOD (1.7,
Siduetpoc, yeopetpik o&bmta). Ocov agopi My TapexduEv) apoctasia, dwtideviar dbo Torot O Tomog PS wmopel va mpocoipet
KUTAIAGTEPT TPOGTUGN (7O GVTIKEIEVE IKPOTENS BIaETpOL b Tov Too PL.

HAEKTPIKEE IAIOTHTEE - AEN IEXYOYN I'TA MONQTIKA YIIOAHMATA [IA HAEKTPIKH IIPOETAZIA EYM®QNA ME
TO EN 50321-1:2018.
TPOEIAOTIOIHEHITA TA ANTIETATIKA YIIOAHMATA
Ta avriotaticd vrodTipata fu Tpims vt Grav siva anof n oratikob
2 T B1d001) 70V TAEKTPOGTTIROD gOpTio Y1t Y ez T0 KivGivO mwgqg and GmVBNPU, T, EDPAEKTOV OVGIHY Kot ATy
drav o ivéuvos amd somhons Fm/ . mpmg %0 0po spyusias, Ta avaoTaTKg Vol
Gyt vop fipn mpocTacio. Ta avriotaTiii \moom.um
ev v waidnha ia swmu ae haxtporonct; sykumumcslc 6 tiom, H mhaxtpny avioTaon o aveiotamxty vioduior wope
va petaPhndsi oTpavi axo TV K, T PORGYOT 1 TV vypacia. Ta GUYKEKPEVE VROBATA EVBELETaI Vi HNY ERTELODY TV
poPAETGHEN hettoupyia Tov ey gopedody G vypd aeptpidAov. Tu VO TS KuTIYOpias | BEyeTa va amoppogTIGowY uypaoi Kt
Vet yivouy aryiyipa o€ vypd Kt Bpevpiévo mepipiddov. Ta vrodiuate katyopiug I eivar avBexTixd oy vypasia kat T Ypusia Kt Tpénet
VO LPGHOROIOG Ve 6TV Ve KivOUVOG TEROOY GUVBITKG.
Edvta ov HGhovo Tov VAo T 66Aas, ot
1BI6TTES TOV VTOSMUATOY TPV TV EI0GYWYT GTOV ETIKIVEUVO bpo.
EXef 70U 7pNOIHOROI00VIN GvTIoTATIKd VROBaTY, 1 avEiGTOo Tov Samédoy Ou mETEL Vol sivan TETo, GOTE va v avaipeita
posTaTEVTIN AciTovpYiC ToV VROSpdTOY.
Soviotéta 1 1piion AVToTATIKGY KoAToGY.
Q¢ K ToDTOV, £ivat ATAPAITITO va S10GPAMOTES, 6Tt T VTOSHUAT T0V ZPHTTN, GE GVVBVATHO e T0 TEPIBARAOV, Va. Eivat Kavi: va emiTehody
™Y araroduev Aetoupyia, va Siazouy To MASKTPOGTATIKG poptio Kal v Mapézovy poctacin kal' S ™ Sidpkewa e Lorig Tovg.
Soviotéran 0 ey VToské(ov TG TAEKTPING avtioTaon: K 1 oVl SievEpYEid oV GE TakTd poviKd SiaoTijoTa.
MPOEIAOTIOIHEH 1A MEPIKA ATQIIMA YIOAHMATA
“Ta et MAERTpI: Gy o VBT HaTa bo Tpémer vix excei, 6o siva anapaiay it
(OPTiO GT0 GUVTOGTEPO SUVITS £POVIKG SIACTIL, Yl RUPGSEAYHG KT TOV LEIPIORG E SKPTIKTIKES QUGiss. Ta HEpIdS IAEKTPURE: ayOytHa
vaodijata 55\' 00 mpénst v pTIOYIOTOIOBVIAL 5V oV 0moKsiErat Thpag o KiYBUVOS TEKTPOTATIEiNS a6 EKTPIKS SEOTMONS 1 0 T
i oove o, T va  epuc) v iov, xafopiCetan yia 10
via mmmwum 6puo mhextpcis aveiotaos 100 k.
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VTR A6Yo KipYTS Kan POTAVONS, OTGTE vl aRupaiTTo Vot lacpEMOTES, G0TE To TPOIGY Vit ETTEAE TV amaTodyEvY Aetzovpyi
Sidzuong Tov MhskTpoTaTIKOD (optio Kab kN T SiEpKea g Lorlg Tov. €S EX TobTOV, GUVITATaL, 6ROV LPEIGCETaL O PRGN v
paypaTonosi ) Suk] Tov SoKkuy AEKTPINTG GVTioTROTIC Kot Vot T BiEvepYel 0E TaKTE: Zpovik SooTijeTa. O PETpRoEIS aVTs Kat ot ke
Soxuacies mov azapbpodvIan Katotépn Bu mpéTEl Vo aTotEhody pépog OVTIVIG EVGS TPOYpApITOS TPOMIYNS eRayyEMUTIRHY
TpavUaTIO Y.
Edv 1 vrodiijioa opiodvea oz suvdiiies, 670v 0 vkid g 06AaS eivon joAvoliEvo jig oveies, Tov propei Vo avEfoovy TV TAEKTpUC
avtioTaon Ty VROBNNGTLY, 01 ZPTES B APETE TAVEA Vot ELEYOUY TIS TASKTPIKES IDIOTIITES ToV VTOSTUATOY ThVIa, TPV axd TV £ic0d0
o& emkivou Tepuo7.
Zuviotétan va zpnotponootvia ko
aveioTaon tov SaméBov 0a mpéTer va Eivat TEON, GOTE Vi NIV CRPBILETON 1) TPOCTATEVTIRY ABITOVpTiA TN VROSTHATGN.
Kozd m ypijo, 85V 0 mpénet va UTdpouY HOVGTIXG. OTOVEiN NETOZ) TS REAHOS VIO TOV UMOBIGTOY Kat G maTious Tov 7pfio e
TEPITOON, OV PETAED TV EAaTTIROD TEMpTOS TOV ZPeT Oat TomO0ET O OTOIOBMOTE MEMpAL (T POIPES MEANGTOS, KGATOES), Ot MpémEL
0 BOKILGTODY 01 AEKTPIKES 1BIOTITES T0V GUYSVLGHOD VRSO L/EVBETo.

riviava Ekéyron T

ov Biayéovy To Miextpicd gopio. Exel, mov yprotpomootveat pepiis aydyy viodiuara, 1

Kot S4ali 04, plus S5 (kovinski viozek tipa P) ali
11 | Podplat, odporen na predrtje, glede na visto SSL (nckovinski viozek tipa PL) ali | OSL (nckovinski vlozek tipa PL) ali
Profiliran podplat 858 (nekovinski vozek tipa PS) 058 (nekovinski vlozek tipa PS)
Kot 82 ali 02, plus 6 06

Odpomost kompletne obutve proti vodi (WR)

Kot 83 ali O3, plus

1| Odpomost kompletne obutve proti vodi (WR)

05 (vrsta kovinskega viozka P) ali

7 (vrsta kovinskega viozka P) ali
STL (nekovinski tip viozka PL) ali
S7S (nekovinski tip vlozka PS)

Razred I: Obutey izdelana iz usnja in drugih materialov, razen obutve iz gume ali polimerov.
Razred I1: Popolnoma polimerna obutev (ij. v celoti oblikovana), vkljuéno z vso gumo (tj. v celoti
Osnovna zahteva 7a protizdrsnost keramiénih ploséic 7 natrijevim lavrilsulfatom (SLS) — brez simbola,

Dodatna zahteva glede odpornost in protizdrsnost na keramicnih ploscicah z glicerolom - simbol SR

Ce obutev ni glede drsnosti (npr. posebna obutey s konicami, kovinskimi cepki itd.). je oznatena z oznako "@".

07 (vrsta kovinskega viozka P) ali
O7L (nckovinski tip viozka PL) ali
O7S (nekovinski tip viozka PS)

SSL (nemetalni umetak tipa PL) ili | OSL (nemetalni umetak tipa PL) ili
SSS (nemetalni umetak tipa PS) | OSS (nemetalni umetak tipa PS)

S6 06

1l Pon otporan na probijanje po tipu
Bon sa dezenom

Otpornost kompletne obuce na vodu (WR)

= wr | i vod - S £ Anistatische Schuhe (Widerstandsbereich 100 k€2 bis 1000 MQ) ‘miihafizo ila bagh Nizamnamanin (AI) 2016/425 talablorina cavab vermasi demokdir. Istifada maqsadiz Mahsul fardi qoruyucu vasitalarin It
Iporna proti vodi [WR porna na vodu 2 Widerstandsiiiakeit acaen unginstiges Umiold Kateqoriyast asasinda tamin olunur, onun da asas funksiyasi nozords tutuldugu is yerlari vo arazilorinda badbaxt hadiso bas verdiyi halda
Zaséita narta M [Zastita gomjeg dela stopala E gkell gegen unginstige ayaglari xosaratdon qorumaqdir. Hor bir istifad> magsadi iigiin ayagqabularin uygun névlori vardir. Magsad istifada olunan materialin névii,
- ” — 2 lsolierung der gegen Hitze dizaym, tatbigi vo ona xidmot metodudur. Ayaqqabi segarkon, ayaqqabilart hansi magsadia isifada etdiyinizo amin olmag vacibdir. EN 1SO
IAN Zaséita gleznja AN Zastita za skocni zglob 4 N
g . 20345:2022, EN 1SO 1:2024 gstorir ki burun hissasinin tohliikasizlik Griiyii an az 2001 zorbaya
£ la lsolierung der egen Kilte g g y 3
IR dpornost na rez Icr tpormost na sefenje H ¢ . £ Vo on az 15 kN sixilmaya dozimlidir. Tovsiy olunan pesolar: tikinti sonayesi, metal sonayesi, bozi kond tasorriifatt islori vo 5. EN ISO
sC dpornost proti obrabi konice (Seuff cap) sC tpornost zaititnog vrha cipele na abrazije (Scuff cap) EE [Energicaufnahme im Fersenbereich (mind. 20 )) 2['3‘{‘;’2""' EN 'SIO 20347: "d”/“:"'z‘ A (’ » e""l"“)“y“ﬂ*“" ‘:‘eygf‘f@“ “{aﬂa"" ’;? " g ‘1"“‘5"" s X]"'““T‘“
- S wr Wasserabweisend istifadaginin normal is soraitind> mexaniki tohliikalora (tasir va ya spalma) maruz qalmadiga yerlords istifada igiin nazrda tutulmugdur.
SR dpornost na zdrs na keramicnih talnih plosgicah 2 glicerinom SR tpornost na Klizanje na keramickim podnim plogicama sa glicerinom Tévsiy olunan pesalar: kand tasarriifatr, yiingil sanaye, emalatxanalar, tamir, logistika, naqliyyat va s. Ayaqqab sart rangli piktogramla tachiz
T fwpa® dpornost na prodiranie in absorpeijo vode Vb hwpab lOtpornost na prodiranje i apsorpeiju vode. [Fersenschutz "ESD" asagidaki standartlara uygundur: EN 61340-4-3 - Xiisusi tatbigetmalar iigiin elektrostatikaya aid standart test iisullar -
. N [Kndchelschutz Ayaqqabi. EN 61340-5-1 - Elektrostatika - Elektron cihazlarin elektrostatik tasirlordan qorunmasi. - Umumi talablar. "ESD" ayaqqabilan ESD
5 [HRO dpornost proti kontaktni toploti _ [iro tpornost na kontaktnu toplotu n amaggis igtin bir nvbads bir daf> yoxlanilmahdr.
= o dpornost na kurilna olja - olja in ogljikovodike g o tpornost na loz ulja - ulja § ugljovodonike iigiin bildiris: Ayagqabi sirf yuxanda gostarilan istifads magsadina uygun olaraq istifada edila bilar. Is ayaqqabisi zadolanarsa
£ - sc i igheit der gegen Abrieb ("Scuff Cap") ‘material haddan artiq nazilmisdirsa, gatlams, althg kéhnalmis vo ya deformasiyaya maruz qalmisdursa, tikislari sokiilmiisdiirsa
LG stati na lestvi LG tajanje na merdevinama hafi si azalir vo mohsul yuxanda qeyd edilmis hiquai iki nizamnamolora osason istifadoya yararsiz olur. EN ISO
< . — - - . SR s it Glyzerin va5.) milhafizo saviyyasi azalir vo mohsul yuxanda qeyd edilmis hiiqugi va texniki nizamnamalora asasan istifadoya yararsiz olur.
Tzbrati je treba eno od treh moznosti “Treba izabrati jednu od tri moguénosti : : 20347 (EN 1SO 20345) standartinin asas {alablarina slavo olarag, ayaqqabilara digar taloblor da tatbiq cdilo bilor. Ayagqabilarin konkret
Prepustnost in absorpcija vode (WPA, S2, S3, S3L, S3S) se nanasa samo na zgornje materiale in ne zagotavlja popolne vodotesnosti Prodiranje i apsorpcija vode (WPA, S2, 83, S3L, S38), tice se samo gomjih materijala i ne garantuje potpunu cele cipele, [Widerstandsfihigkeit gegen das Eindringen und Absorbieren von Wasser istifadasi ila alagali ola bilacak alava taloblor simvol va/va ya kateqoriyalarla qeyd edilmisdir (cadvala baxin). Kateqoriyalar asas vo alava
¥ andsfil W taloblor da daxil olmagla, an genis yayilmus birlasmalori gostorir.
Heil;:r:ir; aacieu\‘lij,j — Fiibridna obuéa oznadena je sa ,SBH - [HRO |Widerstandsfihigkeit gegen Kontaktwirme ql genis yayilmis birlos «
[KATEGORIJA RADNE 1 ZASTITNE OBUCE 3 [Fo dsfahigkeit gegen Heiz5l - Ole und ISAN [OLAVO TOLOBLOR/XUSUSIYYOTLOR
[KATEGORIJA DELOVNE IN ZASCITNE OBUTVE Razred | Zahtevi Kategorija prema EN ISO 20345 | Kategorija prema EN ISO 20347 LG [Halt auf Leitern o At desilmayo davamiidir (min. T100N) — metal iglik, O Smm 815l it uelu alatlo smaqdan Kegirilmisdir
Razred | Zahteve Kategorija po EN IS0 20345 Kategorija po EN 15O 20347 Zatitna obuca (SB) Radna obuca (OB) *Eine von drei Optionen muss ausgewahlt werden PL(a)
_ _ Varnostna obutev (SB) . Delovna obutev (OB) Lili 11 SBili OB Osnovni zahtevi und (WPA, S2, 83, S3L, S38) gilt nur fiir das Obermaterial und garantiert keine PL®  |Alth desilmaya davamlidir (min. 1100N) — geyri-metal iclik, @4.5mm 6lgiilii iti uclu alatla smaqdan kegirilmisdir PL(a)
Talill | SBali OB _ Osnovne varnostne zahteve Kao SB ili OB, plus [w des gesamten Schuhs, w |Althg desilmoys davambidir (min. 1100N) — qeyri-metal iglik, @3mm ol¢iili iti uclu alotlo smaqdan kegirilmisdir
Kot SB ali OB, plus | Zatvoreno podrudje pete s1 o1 sind mit "SBH" )
| | Zaprto podrotie pete st o1 Antistaticka (A) [Elektrik
‘Antistaticna (A) Apsorpeiia encrgije u podruciu pete (E) [KATEGORIEN VON ARBEITS- UND SICHERHEITSSCHUHEN e
Absorpeia energije v predelu pete (E) Kao S1ili O, plus’ Klasse ‘Anforderungen Kategorie gemifl EN ISO 20345 Kategorie gemiiff EN 1SO b'sman kegirici ayaqqabi (maks. miiqavimat 100kQ)
Kot Sl ali OI plus - ) 1 Gornji deo otporan na probijanje i apsorpeiju vode s2 02 Sicherheitsschuhe (SB) 20347 _ |A JAntistik ayagqabi (miigavimot diapazonu 100k0-dan 1000MS-a godar)
I | Zgomii del odporen na prodiranje in absorpcijo s2 0z (WPA) (0B) 3 — =
vode (WPA) Kao S2li 02, plus’ $3 (metalni umetak tipa P) ili 03 (metalni umetak tipa P) ili Toder II__| SB oder OB & Plverigsiz miihito gars miigavimot
Kot 82 ali 02, plus. S3 (kovm;kl Yloic‘k tipa P)oz. 03 (ko\'ir}ski yloiefk tipa P) ali ) 1 Pon otporan na probijanje po tipu S3L (nemetalni umetak tipa PL) ili [ O3L (nemetalni umetak tipa PL) ili Wie SB oder OB, plus E [HI arici althq lyasiy i q
I | Podplat, odporen na predrtie, glede na vrsto S3L (nekovinski viozek tipa PL) ali | O3L (nekovinski vlozek tipa PL) ali Pon sa dezenom 38 (nemetalni umetak tipa PS) | O3S (nemetalni umetak tipa PS) Geschlossener Fersenbereich z P— P—
Profiliran podplat 83 (nekovinski vlozek tipa PS) 038 (nekovinski vlozek tipa PS) Kao SB ili OB, plus I Antistatisch (A) st 01 z d arici althq asagl gars! izolyasiyast
Kot SB ali OB, plus I Zatvoreno podrudje pete s o8 En ion im ®) 2k [Daban hissasinin enerji hopdurmas (min. 20J)
Zaprto podroje pete Antistaticka (A) > Wie S oder O, pl
1 s4 04 e ST oder OL, plus R a davamhil
Antistati¢na (A) Apsorpeija energije u podrudju pete (E) 1 und i ol s2 02 [Suya davamhi "‘| .
Absorpcija energije v predelu pete (E) Kao S4 ili O4, plus. S5 (metalni umetak tipa P) ili 05 (metalni umetak tipa P) ili (WPA) M etatarsal siimilklorin mithafizasi

S3 (Metalleinlage Typ P) oder
S3L (nicht-metallische Finlage
Typ PL) oder S38 (nicht-
metallische Einlage Typ PS)

03 ("Metalleinlage Typ P") oder
O3L (nicht-metallische Einlage
Typ PL) oder O3S (nicht-
metallische Einlage Typ PS)

Wie S2 oder 02, plus.
Durchtrittsichere Sohle je nach Typ
Laufsohle mit Profil

Kao S3 ili 03, plus
1 Otpornost kompletne obuce na vodu (WR)

7 (metalni umetak tipa P) ili
S7L (nemetalni umetak tipa PL) ili
S7S (nemetalni umetak tipa PS)
Razred I: Obuéa napravljena od koze i drugih materijala, osim obuée kompletno od gume ili polimera.

Klasa II: Obuca potpuno od polimera (1. potpuno ina) ukljucujuéi potpuno od gume (§. potpuno
Osnovni zahtev za otpomost na klizanje na keramickim plocicama natrijum lauril sulfatom (SLS) - bez simbola.
Dodatni zahtev za otpomost na klizanje na keramickim plogicama sa glicerolom - simbol SR

Ukoliko obuca nije ispitana na otporost na klizanje (npr. specijalna obuéa sa 2, metalnim zakovicama i sl

07 (metalni umetak tipa P) ili
7L (nemetalni umetak tipa PL) ili
O7S (nemetalni umetak tipa PS)

Vzdrievanje: Po uporabi prosim preverite zapenjanje in neposkodovanost podplata — ne uporabljate poskodovane obutve. Obutev iz

veislojnega, lakiranega usnja: umazanijo sperite s blago milnico, obrisite do suhega in uporabite brezbarvno sredstvo za obdelavo in

impregnacijo zgomjega materiala. Usnjena in tekstilna obutev: odstranite umazanijo z gumijasto krtaco in izdelki namenjenimi za vlaknasto

usnje, in tekstil. Pomembno je, da krzno obdelate z ustrezno impregnacijo v razprsilu, ki poveta vodoodpomost. Teh materialov nikoli ne

‘mazite s kremo!

Ostalo obutev istite 7 vodo, blagim Eistilnim sredstvom in mehko 3etko. Nikoli ne uporabliajte snovi kot so: alkohol, razredzila, bencin ali

druge kemicne snovi. Sezuto obutev shranjujte na suhem mestu, pri sobni temperaturi. V usnjeno obutev zaprtega tipa redno vstavljajte

napenjalee, da obutev zadrZi svojo obliko. V kolikor je prislo do prodora vode v obutev, jo susite postopoma pri temperaturi, ki ne presega

30 °C. Temperature nad 50 °C Skodujejo obutvi, zato je ne susite na toplem viru ali v njegovi neposredni blizini. Pred susenjem vstavite

napenjalce oz. obutev napolnite s Easopisnim papirjem ter v Easu suSenja vlazen papir vetkrat zamenjaite z novim. Pred prvo uporabo obutev

impregnirajte in negujte z ustreznimi i sredstvi, nato redno i 2z ustrezno kremo, ki je za to namenjena.

Skladiienje in transport: V originalnem ovitku, v Sistem ali suhern ter dobro okolju, brez zenja z vlago,

plesnimi, oz. drugimi dejavniki, ki omejujejo stopnjo zastite. Obutev nikoli ne shranjujte pod tezkimi predmeti ali v stiku z ostrimi prcdmch

Za transport uporabljajte primemo zaiitno embalazo, npr. originalno Skatlo. Ob obicajnem shranjevanju (temperatura in relativna vlaznost) je

rok uporabnosti obicajno 4 leta)

Nosenje obutve, rok uporabe: Obutev e bila izdelana iz materialov vihunske kakovosti, vendar zaradi pogojev na deloviscu in obrabe se

scasoma dolo¢eni vamostni elementi obutve postopoma izgubijo. Proizvajalec med uporabo ne more predvideti roka uporabnosti. Stevilni

dejavniki lahko vplivajo na rok uporabnosti, kot so UV-sevanje, mraz, vrogina, voda, sol itd. V' primeru poskodbe vamostnih delov tevljev ali

podplata ali zgomjega dela uporabite nov par.

Opozorilo: Obutve se ne sme spreminjati.

Garancija velja za proizvodne napake oziroma napake nastale iz neskladja kupoprodajne pogodbe. Garancija ne velja za

spremembe obutve, ki so nastale pri obicajni obrabi, oz. zaradi obrabljenosti oz. naravne spremembe lastosti materiala, ali napake in

primanjkljaje nastale zaradi neupoStevanja pravil in nadel pravilne uporabe in negovanje obutve. Neprimemo izbrana vrsta, velikost, Sirina ali

oblika Gevlja niso vzrok za kasnejso reklamacijo.

Odstranjevanje: v skladu  veljavno zakonodajo.

Odpornost proti spodrsavanju: Upostevaite, da je stopnja zastite pred zdrsom odvisna od vrste obutve, vrste talne obloge in umazanije. Vasa

obutev vas ne more zascititi oziroma bo zascita bistveno zmanjsana v primeru zdrsa zaradi zelo spolzke talne obloge (na primer onesnazenje z.

jedilnim ali mineralnim oljem itd.) V' takih okoliscinah je pogosto edina resitev bodisi prepreciti kontaminacijo bodisi takoj odstraniti

kontaminacijo. Tudi hoja na prostem po tezkem ali blatnem terenu lahko zamasi tekalno plast evlja 2 razliénimi ostanki, kot sta blato ali

gramoz. Umazanija, ki se je nabrala v vzorcu podplata, obraba, poskodbe, degradacija zaradi nekaterih okoljskih onesnazevalcev ali

prekoratitev Zivljenjske dobe lahko pomembno vplivajo na odpornost proti zdrsu.

Odpornost proti preboju: Ce je Gevelj opremljen z viozkom proti predrtju, upostevate, da je bila odpornost evlja proti predrju izmerjena v

laboratoriju s standardiziranimi konicami in silami. Zeblji manjsih premeroy in vege staticne ali dinamicne obremenitve poveéajo tveganje

predrtja. V' taksnih okol je treba razmisliti o dodatnih previdnostnih ukrepih. Trenutno so v obutvi na voljo trije splosni tipi vlozkov,

odpornih proti penetraciji. Gre za vrste iz kovinskih in nekovinskih materialov, ki jih je treba izbrati na podlagi ocene tveganja, povezanega z

delom. Vse vrste zagotavljajo zasito pred nevamostjo predrtja, vendar ima vsaka raliéne dodatne prednosti ali slabosti, vljugno s temi:

« Kovinski tip (npr. SIP, $3): Manj je pod vplivom oblike ostrega predmeta/nevamosti (npr. premera, geometrije, ostrine), vendar morda ne
pokriva celotnega spodnjega dela stopala zaradi tehnik izdelave cevljev.

« Nekovinski tip (PS ali PL ali kategorija, npr. SIPS, S3L): Lahko je lazji, proznejsi in zagotavlja vegjo pokritost, vendar se odpomost
proti vbodom lahko bolj razlikuje glede na obliko ostrega predmeta/nevamosti (tj. premer, geometrija ostrega predmeta). Glede na
zagotovljeno zasiito sta na voljo dve visti. Tip PS nudi primernejSo zastito pred predmeti manjiega premera kot tip PL.

ELEKTRICNE LASTNOSTI - NE VELJA ZA ELEKTRICNO IZOLIRANO OBUTEV V SKLADU Z EN 50321-1:2018.
OPOZORILO K ANTISTATICNI OBUTVI

Antistaticno obutey uporabljajte tam, kjer Zelite zmanjsati akumuliranje statiéne elektrike tako da se odvede v zemljo in izkljuci nevamost
samovziga npr. vnetljivih snovi in hlapov v kolikor ni popolnoma izkljutena nevamost poskodb na delovnih mestih zaradi elekiricnega toka v
elektricni napravi pod napetostjo. Antistatiéni cevlji ustvarjajo upor med nogo in tlemi, vendar morda ne nudijo popolne zaiite. Antistaticna
obutev ni primema za delo na elektricnih instalacijah pod napetostjo. Elektriéni upor antistatiéne obutve se lahko znatno spremeni zaradi
upogibanja, umazanije ali vlage. Ta obutev morda ne bo opravljala predvidene funkcije, &e Sevlje nosite v vlaznem okolju., Obutev I. razreda
lahko vpija vlago in nato v vlaznem ali mokrem okolju postane elekiriéno prevodna. Obutev II. razreda je odporna na viago in mokro in jo je
treba uporabljati, &e obstaja nevamost taksnih pogojev.

V kolikor obutev uporabljate v pogojih, pri katerih prihaja do onesnaZenja podplata, pregledujte antistaticno prevodnost obutve vedno, kadar
vstopate v prostor, kjer obstaja nevamost elektri¢nega udara.

Odrzavanje: Pre | nakon upoticbe obuce proverite na primer zatvaranje abuce i neosteéenost dona — nemojte Korsi ostecenu obucu. Obuca
od viseslojne lakirane koe: prijavitinu perite s i i

obradu i impregnaciju gomjeg materijala. Obuca od viaknaste koZe i tekstila: prljavtinu uklonite gumenom Getkom i proizvodima
namenjenim za kosu, kozu i tekstil. Vazno je da se krzno tretira odgovarajucom impregnacijom u spreju Sime se povecava otpormost na vodu.
Nikada ne spaljujte ove materijale!

Ostalu obucu istite vodom, blagim deterdZentom i mekanom Eetkom. Nikada ne koristite supstance, kao $to su alkohol, razredivadi, benzin ili
bilo koje druge hemijske supstance. Obucu cuvajte na suvom mestu pri sobnoj temperaturi. U zatvorenu obucu, a posebno koznu obucu, stavite
(nakon izuvanja) napinjace z cipele - radi ouvanja oblika obuée. Ako je doslo do prodora vode  obuéu li je dolo do toga da je obuca unutra
mokra usled znojenja lagano je osusite na temperaturi do 30 °C. Temperature iznad 50 °C uzrokuju oSteéenje obuée - zbog toga nemojte susiti
obucu na izvorima grejanja niti u njihovoj neposrednoj blizini. Pre suenja u obucu stavite napinjace. ili eventualno popunite cipele novinskom
hartjom. Viaznu hartiju nekoliko puta zamenite tokom suSenja. Pre prve upotrebe obuéu impregnirajte i nanesite odgovarajuca sredstva za
negu obuce, i zatim koristite kremu za cipele koja aove svihe. transport: U akovanju, u suvoj i dobro
provetrenoj prostoriji, bez vlage, prljavitine, plesni odnosno drugih faktora koji smanjuju zastitnu funkeiju obuée. Nikada ne éuvajte obucu
ispod teskih predmeta ili u kontaktu sa otrim predmetima. Za transport koristite pogodnu zastitnu ambalazu, na primer originalnu kutiju. Kada
se uskladisti u normalnim uslovima (temperatura i relativna vlaznost) rok trajanja je obiéno 4 godine)

Nolenje obuce, Zivotni vek: Ove cipele napravljene su od visokokvalitetnih materijala, ali zbog uslova na radnom mestu i habanja, neka od
zatitnih svojstava postepeno se gube. Proizvodat ne moZe predvidati rok trajanja tokom upotrebe. Mnogo faktora moZe uticati na rok trajanja,
kao §to su UV zracenje, hladnoca, toplotna, voda, so i drugo. U slucaju ostecenja zastitnih delova obuce, dona ili gomjeg dela, koristite novi

Obuéa se ne sme menjati.
Garancija pokriva mane i nedostatke nastale u proizvodnje odnosno druge Ginjenice koje su protivne kupoprodajnom ugovoru.
Garancija ne pokriva promene svojstava obuce nastale tokom upotrebe usled habanja ili prirodne promene svojstava materijala, niti mane i
nedostatke nastale usled nepostovanja pravila i nacela za ispravno koriséenje i negu obuce. Nepravilno odabrana vrsta, velicina i Sirina obuce
nisu razlog za reklamaciju proizvoda.
Likvidacija dotrajalog proizvoda: u skladu sa vazecim pravnim propisima
Otpornost na majte na umu, da stepen zastite od klizanja zavisi od vrste obuce, vrste podne obloge i zaprljanosti. Vasa obuca ne
moze da Vas 7as @ biti bitno smanjena prilikom klizanja uzrokovanog na veoma klizavom podnu (na primer, kontaminacija uljem
za kuvanje ili mineralnim uljem i sL.). U takvim okolnostima jedino resenje jeste spreciti kontaminaciju ili da se prljavitina odmah ogisti.
‘Takode, hodanje na otvorenom po teskom ili blatnjavom terenu moze da zacepi dezen cipela raznim ostacima, kao Sto je blato ili Sljunak.
Prljavitina koja se nakupila u uzorku dona, habanje, ostecenje, degradacija usled nekih zagadenja iz Zivotne sredine ili prekoratenje roka
trajanja bitno mogu uticati na otpornost na klizanje.
Otpornost na probijanje: Ukoliko je cipela opremljena umetkom na probijanje, imajte na umu, da je otpomost cipele na probijanje izmerena
u laboratoriji pomoéu standardizovanih Siljaka i sila. Ekseri manjeg precnika i veca staticka ili dinamitka optereéenja povecavaju rizik od
probijanja. Pod takvim okolnostima treba uzeti u obzir druge preventivne mere predostroznosti. U sadasnje vreme u obuci su na raspolaganju
ri opsta tipa umetka otporna na probijanie. To su tipovi od metala i ne metala, koji se moraju izabrati na osnovu procene rizika povezanih sa
radom. Svi ovi tipovi pruZaju zatitu od rizika od probijanja, ali svaki od njih ima razlicite dodatne prednosti ili nedostatke, ukljucujuci sledece:
« Metalni tip (npr. SIP, $3): Manje je pod uticajem oblika otrog predmeta/opasnosti (npr. precnik, geometrija, otrina), ali zbog tehnika
proizvodnje obuce moZda nece da pokrije Gitavi donji deo stopala.
i PL ili Kategorija npr. SIPS, S3L): Mogu biti laksi, fleksibilni

i pokrije veci predeo, ali otpomost na probijanje u

‘Wie SB oder OB, plus

Geschlossener Fersenbercich
| Antistatisch (4) S o4
En ion im F €)

Wic $4 oder O4, plus.
Pannensichere Sohle je nach Typ
Laufsohle mit Profil

S5 (Metalleinlage Typ P) oder
S5L (nicht-metallische Einlage
Typ PL) oder S5 (nicht-
metallische Einlage Typ PS)

05 (Metallcinlage Typ P) oder
O5L (nicht-metallische Einlage
Typ PL) oder 0SS (nicht-
metallische Einlage Typ PS)

IAN  [Topugun miihafizosi

R [Kosiklaro davamlili
SC[Burun hissosi értyiniin agmmast
SR [Siiriismoyo davamli — gliscrinli keramika désomoda
U‘Ss‘so PA®  [Suyun daxil olmast va hopmasina davamliliq
RO stk o tomasa davamiiiq
= O |Vanaca yaglanna davamilg ~yaglar vo hidrokarbonlar

LG |Ladder grip

Wie S2 oder 02, plus
Wi S6 06

07 (Metalleinlage Typ P) oder
O7L (nicht-metallische Einlage

R) des gesamien Schuhwerks

Wic S3 oder O3, plus 7 (Metallcinlage Typ P) oder
| Wasserbestindigkeit (WR) des gesamten S7L (nicht-metallische Einlage

Schuhwerks Typ PL) oder S7S (nichi- Typ PL) oder O7S (nicht-
metallische Einlage Typ PS) metallische Einlage Typ PS)

* Ugiindon biri segilmalidir

Suyun daxil olmasi va hopmasi (WPA, S2, S3, S3L, $35) yalniz st materiallara totbiq olunur vo ayaqqabmin bitovlikla suya davam;
Imasina zomanat vermir.
Hibrid ayaqqabilar “SBH” il isarolonir.

Klasse I: Schuhe aus Leder und anderen Mateialien, mit Ausnahme von Schuhen aus Vollgummi oder Vollpolymer.
Klasse II: Schuhe aus Vollpolymer (d. h. im Ganzen gefmml) Vollgummi (d. h. im Ganzen vt

G an dne igheit von K mit (sLs) kein Symbol
Zusiitzliche von K mit Glycerin - Symbol
Wann das Sehubwerk ncht aufRulschfcshgkeu ‘gepriiftist (z. B. Spezialschuhe mit Spikes. Melallslollcnusw ). wird es mit "@"

Pflege: Kontrollieren Sie bitte dic Schuhe vor und nach der Bcnmzung zum Bclsplcl das Verschlicfien und dic Unversehrtheit der Schuhsohlc
— sortieren Sie beschiidigte Schuhe aus. Schuhwerk au ackleder mit iner milden abwaschen,
trocken reiben und cin farbloses Produkt zur verwenden. Schuhe aus Veloursleder und
Textlen: Schmutz mit iner Gummibirste und Produkien i Veloursieder und Textlien entfemen. £ st wichtig, Veloursleder mit ciner
geeigneten Sprithimprignierung zu behandeln, um die Wasserfestigkeit zu erhdhen. Diese Materialien niemals eincremen! Andere Schuhe
reinigen Sie mit Wasser, schonenden Reinigungsmitteln und weichen Birsten. Benutzen Sie niemals Stoffe wie Alkohol, Lisungsmitiel, Benzin
oder irgendwelche anderen chemischen Stoffe. Lagemn Sie die Schuhe nach der Benutzung bei Zimmertemperatur an einem trockenen Ort. In
geschlossene Schuhe, vor allem Lederschuhe, gehdren nach der Benutzung Schuhspanner — sie erhalten die Form der Schuhe, Wenn es zum
Eintritt von Wasser in den Schuh kam, oder das Innenteil des Schuhs unter dem Einfluss des Schwitzen des FuBes feucht wird, trocknen Sic
diesen allméhlich, die Temperaturen, die 30°C nicht iibersteigen. Temperaturen iiber S0°C beschidigen die Schuhe, trocknen Sie diese daher
nicht auf einer Wirmequelle oder in deren unmittelbarer Nahe. Geben Sie die Schuhe vor dem Trocknen auf Schuhspanner, bezichungsweise
fiillen Sie die Schuhe mit Zeitungspapier aus und tauschen Sie wahrend des Trocknens das feuchte Papier mehrmals aus. Imprignieren Sic dic
Schuhe vor der ersten Benutzung nicht und behandeln Sie diese mit geeigneten Pflegemitteln, imprignieren Sie diese danach mit einer Creme,
die fiir diesen Zweck geeignet ist

Lagerung, Transpo In Originalverpackung, in ciner sauber:n trockenen und beliifieten Umgebung, ohne Kontaminierung durch
citere Faktoren, welche das Schutzniveau reduzieren. Lagem Sie die Schuhe
niemals. unter mmeren Gegenstinden oder in Kontakt mit it scharfen Gegenstinden. Benutzien Sic fir den Transport eine geeignete

li$ VO TOHLUKOSIZLIK AYAQQABILARI!

KATEQORIYALARI

Sinit | Tolbbr ENISOTT o alys | ENTS0 20047 seson o
ayagqabist (SB) (0B)
Ivayall |SBvayaOB Osas tahliika:
B vo ya OB kim, lavo olaraq
Daban hissasi baglt
! Antistatik (A) st ot
Daban hissosinin enerii ®
S1vaya Ol kimi, olava olarag
I | Yuxan hisso suyun daxil olmasina vo 52 o2

hopmasina davamli (WPA)
52 va ya O2 kimi, alava olaraq
Ayagqabmn althi desilmaya davamlidir,
noviindon asil olarag

Ayaqgabinn althg naxishdir

SB va ya OB kimi, alava olaraq

Daban hissasi baglt

Antistatik (A)

Daban hissasinin enerji (E)
S4 va ya O4 kimi, alava olara
Ayagqabmnn althg desilmaya davamlidir,
noviindon asil olarag

3 (P-nov metal iglik) vo ya
S3L (P-nbv qeyri-metal iglik) vo ya
38 (PS-ndv qeyri-metal iclik)

03 (P-ndv metal ilik) vo ya
O3L (PL- ndv qeyri-metal iclik) va ya
038 (PS- nov qeyri-metal iglik)

S4 04

05 (P-nbv metal iglik) vo ya
OSL (PL-ndv geyri-metal iglik) vo ya
058 (PS-ndv qeyri-metal iclik)

$5 (P-nov metal iglik) vo ya
SSL (P-nv qeyri-metal iclik) vo ya
$5S (PS-nov qeyri-metal iclik)

Schutzverpackung, zum Beispiel den Originalkarton. Bei Lagerung unter normalen Bedingungen (Temperatur und relative |
betriigt dic Haltbarkeitsdauer in der Regel 4 Jahre.)
Tragen der Schuhe, Lebensdauer: Diese Schuhe wurden aus Material hoher Qualitit hergestellt, kinnen aber mmlge der Bedmgungeﬂ am

Arbeitsplatz und durch Abnutzung manche ihrer Schutzeigenschafien mit der Zeit verlieren. Der Hersteller k:
des Gebrauchs nicht vorhersagen. Die Haltbarkeitsdauer kann durch viele Faktoren wie UV-Strahlung, Kilte, Huze ‘Wasser, Salz und andere
beeinflusst werden. Im Falle einer Beschiidigung der Sicherheitsteile des Schuhs, der Sohle oder des Obermaterials, verwenden Sie ein neues.
Paar.

Hinweis: Das Schuhwerk darf nicht veréindert werden.

Garantie: Dic Garantie erstreckt sich au oder andere vom Kaufvertrag. Die Garantie erstreckt sich nicht
auf Anderungen der Eigenschaften der Schuhe, welche im Ze“ablduf in Folge von Abnutzung oder durch natiirliche Verinderung von

trina). S obzirom na
nego tip PL

Vetoj meri moZe da zavisi o obliku otrog predmeta/opasnosti (§. preénik, geometrija,
raspolaganju su dva tipa. Tip PS moZe da ponudi bolju zastitu od predmeta manjeg preénik:

ELEKTRICNA SVOJSTVA - NE ODNOSI SE NA ELEKTRICNO IZOLOVANU OBUCU PREMA EN 50321-1:2018.
UPOZORENJE VEZANO ZA ANTISTATICKU OBUCU

Antistatitka obuca treba da se koristi tamo gde se staticko ‘mora umanjiti naboja. Time bi se
izbegao rizik od iskrenja, na primer, kod zapaljivih materija i para, odnosno ako rizik od clektriénog udara od elekiriéne opreme nije u
potpunosti iskljucen. Antistaticka obuca stvara otpor izmedu stopala i tla, ali mozda nece pruziti potpunu zaititu. Antistaticka obua nije
prikladna za rad na elekiri¢nim instalacijama pod naponom. Elektricni otpor antistatitke obuce moZe se znagajno promeniti zbog savijanja,
prijavitine ili vlage. Ove cipele mozda nece obavljati svoju predvidenu funkeiju ako se nose u viaznom okruzenju. Obuca prve klase moze
apsorbovati vlagu i postati vlazna u mokrim i vlaznim uslovima. Obuca II klase otporna je na vlagu i mokro i treba je koristiti ako postoji rizik
od takvih uslova.

Ako se obuca nosi u uslovima u kojima je materijal dona kontaminiran, korisnici bi uvek trebali da provere antistaticka svojstva obuce pre
ulaska u opasnu prostoriju.

Tamo gde se koristi antistatitka obuca, otpomost poda mora biti takva da se zaStitna funkeija obuce ne ponisti. Preporucuje se upotreba

. ki jo obutev ponuja, ostane i iporodl

‘Tam, kier se uporablja antistatiéna obutev, mora biti upor podlage taksen, da 7a3éi
je uporaba antistaticnih nogavic.

Zato je treba zagotoviti, da je obutev uporabnika v kombinaciji z okoljem sposobna opravljati zahtevano funkeijo odvajanja elektrostatiénega
naboja in da zagotavlja zaiGito skozi celotno Zivljenjsko dobo. Priporodljivo je uvesti lastno merjenje elektriénega upora in ga pogosto izvajati
v rednih Gasovnih presledkih.

OPOZORILO ZA DELNO PREVODNE CEVLJE

Delno elektriéno prevodno obutev je treba uporabliati tam, kjer je treba v najkrajsem moZnem Casu zmanjati elektrostatiéni naboj, na primer
pri rokovanju z eksplozivnimi snovii. Delno elektricno prevodne obutve ne smete uporabljati, razen ¢e je popolnoma izkljutena nevamost
clektriénega udara zaradi elekiriéne opreme ali delov pod izmeniéno ali enosmemno napetostjo. Da bi zagotovili delno prevodnost obutve, je za
novo obutev dolotena meja elektricnega upora 100 k&

Med uporabo se lahko elektriéni upor cevljev iz prevodnega materiala mocno spremeni zaradi upogibanja in kontaminacije, zato je treba
zagotoviti, da izdelek izpolnjuje zahtevano funkeijo odvajanja elektrostatiénega naboja skozi celotno Zivljenjsko dobo. Zato je priporociivo,
dauporabnik, kjer je to potrebno, izvede lastno testiranje elektriénega upora in ga izvaja v rednih intervalih. Ta meritev in drugi spodaj navedeni
testi bi morali postati redni del programa preprecevanja poskodb pri delu.

Ce se obutev uporablja v pogojih, kjer je material podplata kontaminiran s snovmi, ki lahko povegajo elektricni upor obutve, morajo uporabniki
vedno preveriti elektricne lastnosti obutve, preden vstopijo v nevamo obmotje.

Priporodljiva je uporaba nogavic, ki odvajajo elektriéni naboj. Tam, kier se uporablja delno prevodna obutev, mora biti upor podlage taksen,
da zatita, ki jo obutev ponuja, ostane nespremenjena.

Pri uporabi se med notranjim podplatom in stopalom ne sme nahajati nobeno izolacijsko sredstvo. V' primeru, da je kakrSenkoli notranji viozek
(ti. podlozeni vlozek, nogavice) namescen med uporabnikov napenjalni vlozek, je treba preskusiti elektricne lastnosti kombinacije

DGdpes mhpaTos: Edy T RpOoTIEVTING VRN civen CEOTMOEY it SowTepIKi 66T, 0t doKinis i ko

Bidmees) pe Ty T 667 V1 ot vrOdoTa. T VTOSHHTE HToPODY Vi ZpGIHOTOMBODY HOVO HE VTV
T 06kt H 06ka pmopi va avrikaraoalsi uovo e jut ovppiot uo?m. OV TAPE(ET AT TOV GPYIKD KUTAOKEVGOT TV GTGAGY, 7oV
napéxETon amd T 6hov, 01 oroieg O TnpobY T Speva vodipaTa
opuisias (epyaciac). Exa vROBANITH ROV TapEOVEEt Fpi SOTEpURT i ot Soxuy mpaypcToronidnKe i avtiy T o6k, Mropoty
Va gpnotponouliody POVOV ECGTEPIKES GOAES, O1 OOiEg G GUVBLUOHO e aVTE To VmOdTMaTE aoparsias (spyusias), mNpODY 1o
YAPUKTIPIGTIXG. TOV GZETKOD TPOTHTOD.

SL - NAPOTKI ZA UPORABNIKA — serija obutve: UNIVERSE, WHITE, TEXLINE, ISLAND. FIBELINE.
Natanéno preberite ta navodila. Pred uporabo obutev dobro preizkusite. Neprimerno izbrana vrsta, velikost, Sirina ali oblika cevlja niso vzrok
za kasnefso eklamacijo

Obutev uporabljajte v okolju in v skladu 7 namenom, za katerega je predvidena.

- Obutev obuvajte 7 Zlico za obuvanje, pred obuvanjem si odveZite vezalke, da ne polomite petnega dela obutve.
- Obutev pogosto menjavaite, predvsem ob dezevnem vremenu ali motnejsem znojenju nog.
- Obutev vanujte

pred mehanskimi poskodbami

pred zmogenjem, Ce je obutev izdelana iz katerekoli vrste usnja, &e nima posebne nepremodljive obdelave,

pred stikom s kemikalijami (¢ ni testirana na odpornost na kemikalije), koncentriranimi detergent, topili itd.
izbira pravilne obutve je odvisna od predvidenih nevamosti, ki so tipicne za Vase delovno okolje ter od zahtevane
biro je odgovoren delodajalec, ki je pred uporabo dolzan dolociti in izbrati pravo vrsto obutve. Pomembno je, da je
izbrana obutev primerna zahtevani zasciti in okolju, v katerem se uporablja. Ce okolje uporabe ni znano, je zelo pomembno, da se prodajalec
in kupec posvetujeta in zagotovita, da gre za pravo obutev, &e je to sploh mogoce. Delovnim razmeram in pricakovanemu tveganju je treba
prilagoditi tudi oblaila in drugo OZO. Stopnja zaiite, oznaka:Oznaka CE pomeni, da ta obutev spolnjuje zahteve Uredbe (EU) &t. 2016/425
v zvezi z osebno zaiito. Namen uporabe: Izdelek sodi v I1. kategorijo sredstev osebne zastite pri delu, katerih osnovna funkeije ja zascita
nog pred poskodbami, do katerih lahko pride v tistih delovnih podrocjih, za katere je namenjen. Na namen uporabe vpliva izbira uporabliencga
‘materiala, konstrukeije, izvedbe in natin vzdrzevanja obutve. Pri izbiri obutve premislite v kakSen namen boste obutev uporabljali. EN 1SO
20345:2022, EN 1SO 20345:2022/A1:2024 pomeni zastitno obutev z zascitno kapico, ki je odporna na udaree najmanj 200 1 in stiskanje
najmanj 15 kN. Priporogeni poklici: tam, kjer obstaja nevamost predmetov padajocih na nogo. Gradbenistvo, kovinska industrija, nekatera
kmetijska dela ipd. EN ISO 20347:2022, EN ISO 20347:2022/A1:2024 oznaduje delovno obutev. Obutev je namenjena za uporabo tam, kjer
wporabnik ni izpostavljen mehanski nevamosti (tréenju ali pritisku), v navadnih delovnih razmerah ob sotasni ohranitvi obutljivosti stopala
med opravjanjem dela. Priporoceni poklici: kmetijstvo, lahka industrja, servisi, vzdizevalna dela, logistika. promet, ipd. - Ce je obutey
opremljena z rumenim LESD ustreza sledetim EN 61340-4-3 - Elektrostatika- standardna poskusna
metoda za specificno uporabo — obutev. EN 61340-5-1 - ~ zaiita delov pred ojavi. Splosne
zahteve. .ESD" obutev mora biti pred vsako izmeno pregledana na ESD testerju. Opozorilo za upnrahmk: obutey lahko uporabljate
izkljuno v skladu z namenom uporabe, ki je opisan zgoraj. Pri poskodbah obutve (odrgnina, pretirano tanjSanje materiala, razpoke, obraba ali
deformacija podplata, obrabljenost Sivov itd.) se zmanjSuje zasGitna funkeija izdelka, ki tako stasoma postane neustrezen za uporabo v smislu
Zgoraj navedenih pravnih in tehniénih predpisov. Razen osnovnih zahtev standardov EN 1SO 20347 ali EN ISO 20345 so lahko na obutev
predpisane Se druge zahteve. Te dodatne zahteve v zvezi s konkretno uporabo obutve so oznacene s simboli in/ali s kategorijami (glej tabelo).
“Te kategorije pomenijo najpogostejse kombinacije, ki vsebuicjo osnovne, kot tudi dodatne zahteve.

Iy
Podloga za vlozke: Ce je zastitna obutev opremljena z viozkom, je bilo testiranje (ergonomskih in zascitnih lastnosti) opravijeno s tem
vlozkom, ki je bil vstavljen v obutev. Obutev lahko uporabliate samo s tem vlozkom. Vlozek se lahko zamenja samo s primerljivim viozkom
proizvajalca originalne obutve ali proizvajalca vozkov. ki bo v celoti ustrezal lastnostim standarda s prevzeto varnostno (delovno) obutvijo.
Za tevlje, dobavljene brez vozka, je bilo testiranje opravljeno brez tega viozka. Uporabljajo se lahko le viozki, ki v kombinaciji s to vamostno
(delovno) obutvijo ustrezajo lastnostim ustreznega standarda,

SR — UPUTSTVA ZA KORISNIKE - serija obuée: UNIVERSE, WHITE. TEXLINE. ISLAND. FIBELINE.
Pazljivo procitajte ovo uputstvo. Preporucljivo je obuéu dobro isprobati pre upotrebe. Neprimereno izabrani tip obuce, neispravna velicina,
Sirina ili oblik obuée nece biti razlog 7a kasniju reklamaciju.

- Obucu koristite samo u odgovarajucoj sredini i uslovima prema nameni obuce.
- Obuéu obuvajte pomoéu kasike za cipele, pre obuvanja razveZite i olabavite pertle kako ne bi doslo do o3teéenja petnog dela obuée.
- Obuu Eesto menjajte, a posebno u kiSovito vreme ili kod poveéanog znojenja nogu.

Obucu §
- od mehanickih oSteéenja, a posebno od osteéenja usled dodira sa oStrim ili tvrdim predmetima,
a ne dode do mocenja ako je obuca napravljena od bilo koje vrste koze, ako nema specijalnu nepromocivu obradu,
od kontakta sa hemikalijama, (ukoliko nije ispitana na otpomost od hemikalija), od koncentrisanih deterdzenata,
rastvaraca itd.
Vazno upozorenje: za pravilan izbor obuce u obzir treba uzeti moguée rizike i uslove u Vasoj radnoj sredini te trazeni stepen zastite. Za ovaj
izbor odgovoran je poslodavac, duzan je da pre upotrebe odredi i odabere pravi tip obuce. Vazno je da obuca odabrana za nosenje odgovara
zahtevanoj zastit i sredini u kojoj se nosi. Ako sredina nosenja nije poznata, veoma je vazno da izmedu prodavea i kupea dode do konsultacije,
ukoliko je to moguce, da se izabere ispravna obuca. Radnim uslovima i ocekivanom riziku takode treba da se prilagod i Vasa odeca i druga
LZO. Stepen zaitite, oznatavanje obuce: Oznaka CE znati, da ova obuca zadovoljava uslove Odredbe (EU) 2016/425 u vezi sa licnom
zastitom. Namena proizvoda: Proizvod spada u I1. kategoriju opreme i sredstava za liénu zastitu na radu i je osnovna funkcija zatita nogu
Korisnika od povreda koje mogu da budu uzrokovane prilikom nesreéa u radnoj sredini za koju je zastitna obuéa namenjena. Svaka vrsta obuce
je namenjena za drugu radnu sredinu. Namena odreduje vrstu materijala, konstrukcije, izrade i odrzavanja. Kod izbora obuce u obzir treba
uzeti svrhe za koje éete obucu koristiti. EN 1SO 20345:2022, EN 1SO 20345:2022/A1:2024 znai bezbednosna obuca sa zastitnom kapicom
stpormom na wdaroe oajmanje 200 1 i Kompresija njuanfe (S kN. Preporutene profeiie: tamo gde pret czik od pada predmeta na nogo.
obrada metala, nek adovi itd. EN ISO 20347:2022, EN ISO 20347:2022/A1:2024 znai radna obuca. Ova
ohuca o predvidenn 7a oriséenje tar e korisnik nije izlo7en mehanickom izik (udaru i gnjecenju) u wobicajentm radim uslovinsa pri
istovremenom oguvanju senzibiliteta stopala pri obavljanju rada. Preporufene profesie: poljoprivreda, laka industrija, servisi, radovi
odrzavanja, logistika, transport itd. Ako je obuca opremljena sa Zutim ideogramom ESD*, ispunjava takode sledece standarde: EN 61340-4-
3 - Elektrostaticka energija - standardne metode za specificne aplikacije — obuca. EN 61340-5-1 - Elektrostaticka energija — zastita
elektronskih uredaja od elektrostatickih fenomena. Opsti zahtevi. [ESD* obuca mora biti testirana u toku svake smene na testeru ESD.
Upozorenje za korisnike: Obuca sme da se koristi iskljuivo za gore navedenu namenu. Ako je obuca ostecena abrazija, preterano stanjivanje
‘materijala, pucanje, habanje ili deformacija dona, parenje Savova, itd.) smanjuje se stepen zastite i proizvod nije odgovarajuéi u smislu gore
navedenih zakonskih i ehnickih propisa. Osim osnovnih zahteva standarda EN 1SO 20347 odnosno EN 1S 20345 obuca moze da podicze i
drugim zahtevima. Dodatni zahtevi vezano za konkretnu namenu ob ceni su simbolima i/ili (videti tabelu). Ove kategorije
oznadavaju najuobicajenije kombinacije koje obuhvataju osnovne kao i dodatne zahteve za obuéu.

carapa.

Zbog toga je neophodno da se obezbedi, da obuca korisnika u kombinaciji sa sredinom moze da ispuni potrebnu funkeiju rasprsivanja

clektrostatickog naboja i da obezbedi zatitu tokom svog veka trajanja. Preporucuje se uspostaviti sopstveno ispitivanje elekiricnog otpora i

Gesto da se provodi u redovnim intervalima.

UPOZORENJE ZA DELIMICNO PROVODIVU OBUCU

Delimicho elekiricno provodivu obucu reba nosititamo gdeje potrebno minimizirat elektrostaticki naboj u najkracem mogucem viement, na

‘primer prilikom buéa ne sme da se ko u potpunosti

nije iskljucen rizik od strujnog udara od elektricnih uredaja ili sastavnih delova pod naizmenicnim ili istosmemnim naponom. Da se obezbedi

delimicna provodivost obuce, za novu obuéu odredeno je ogranicenje elektriénog otpora 100 k.

“Tokom upotrebe elekiricni otpor obuce napravljene od provodivog materijala bitno se moze promeniti savijanjem i kontaminacijom, zato je

potrebno obezbediti da proizvod ispunjava potrebnu funkeiju rasprsivanja elektrostatickog naboja tokom Gitavog veka trajanja. Zato se

preporucue, da tamo gde je potrebno, korisnik uvede licno ispitivanje elektricnog otpora i da ga provodi u redovnim intervalima. Ovo merenje

i druga dalje navedena ispitivanja trebala bi biti redovni deo programa prevencije udesa na radu.

Ako se obuca nosi pod uslovima u kojima je materijal dona kontaminovan supstancama koje mogu povecati elektriéni otpor obuce, korisnici

bi uvek trebali da provere elektricna svojstva obuce pre nego udu u opasan prostor

Preporuuje se nositi arape koje raspriuju elektriéni naboj. Tamo gde se koristi delimiéno provodna obuca, otpor poda treba da bude takay da

se zastitna funkcija cipele ne ponisti.

“Tokom nosenja, ne bi trebalo da postoji izolacija izmedu zateznog umetka cipele i stopala korisnika. Ukoliko s bilo koji umetak stavi izmedu

zateznog umetka cipele (1. podstavljeni umec, Garape), trebalo bi da se preispitaju elekirina svojstva kombinacije obuée/umetka

Podstavljeni umeci: Kada je zastitna obuca opremljcna unutrasnjim umetkom (crgonomska i zastitna svojstva), ispitivanje e izvricno sa

umetkom koji je unutar cipela. Obuca sme da se nosi samo sa takvim umetkom, Umetak moze da se zameni samo sa uporedivim umetkom
od strane originalne obuce ili od strane umetaka koji potpuno ispunjava karakteristike

standarda sa predvidenom zastitnom (radnom) obucom. Za cipele isporucene bez unutrasnjeg umetka, ispitivane je izviseno bez tog umetka

Mogu da se koriste samo unutrasnji umeci koji u kombinaciji sa ovom zaititnom (radnom) obucom ispunjavaju svojstva relevantnog standarda.

DE — INSTRUKTION FUR NUTZER - Schuhserie: UNIVERSE, WHITE, TEXLINE, ISLAND. FIBELINE.
Lesen Sie diese Anleitung sorgfiltig. Probieren Sic dic Schuhe vor deren Benutzung ordentlich. Eine unpassende Auswahl des Schuhtyps, eine
falsche Grofe, Breite oder Form des Schuhs kénnen nicht als Griinde fiir spitere Reklamationen anerkannt werden.

Benutzen Sie die Schuhe fir dicjenigen Zuwecke, zu denen sie bestimmt sind
- Zichen Sic dic Schuhe mit Hilfe von an, mit

nicht bricht
- Wechseln Sie die Schuhe hiufig, vor allem bei regnerischem Wetter oder bei erhdhter SchweiBneigung der i
- Schiitzen Sie die Schuhe:  Vor mechanischer Beschiidigung,

Vor Niisse, wenn das Schuhwerk aus Leder besteht, es sei denn,
Vor Kontaki mit Chemikalien (falls nicht auf C}
Reinigungsmitieln, Losungsmitteln usw.
Wichtiger Hinweis: Dic Wahl der richtigen Schuhe solltc auf der Emechalzung der Ristkenin Iheer Arbeitsumgsbung und aufdem geforderten
Schutzniveau basieren. Fiir diese Auswahl ist der Arbeitgeber order den richtigen Schuhtyp
7u bestimmen und auszuwihlen. Es ist wichtig, dass das Sehuwerk fi den Schutz und die Umgebung, in der es
getragen wird, gecignet ist. Wenn die Trageumgebung nicht bekannt ist, st es sehr wichtig, dass eine Beratung zwischen Verkiufer und Kufer
durchgefiihrt wird, um sicherzustellen, dass, wenn mbglich, das richtige Schuhwerk zur Verfiigung gestellt wird. Auierdem miissen Sie Thre
Klcidung und andere PSA auf die Arbeitsbedingungen und das zu erwartende Risiko abstimmen
Die E bedeutet, dass diese Schuhe die Anforderungen der Verordnung (EU) 2016/425, welche
d

damit das Fersenteil der Schuhe

t speziell wasserdicht behandelt,
gepriif),

den personlichen Schutz betrifft, erfiillen. Das Produkt fillt unter die Kategoriell deren Gi er
Schutz der Fiifie vor Verletzungen ist, die bei Unfillen in den Arbeitsbereichen eintreten kénnen, fiir die sie bestimmt sind. Fiir jeden
Verwendungszweck sollte eine andere Art von Schuhen verwendet werden. Die ZweckmiBigkeit bestimmt den Typ des benutzten Materials,
die Konstruktion, die Ausfiihrung und die Art der Pflege. Bei der Auswahl der Schuhe muss darauf geachtet werden, fiir welchen Zweck Sie

entstanden, oder auf Mingel und U die durch der Regeln und Grundsiitze der
richtigen Benutzung und Behandlung der Schuhe entstanden. Eine unpassend gewdhlte Art, Grofie und Breite der Schuhe wird als Grund fiir
cine spitere Reklamation nicht anerkannt.

Entsorgung: In Ubcreinstimmung mit der geltenden Gesetzgebung,

Rutschfestigkeit: Bedenken Sie. dass der Grad der von der Art des der At des und der
Verschmutzung abhingt. Bei einem Ausrutschen auf einem sehr rutschigen (2.B. mit Speise- oder Mineralol etc.)
kann Ihr Schuhwerk Sie nicht schiltzen bzw. der Schutz wird deutlich reduziert. Unter solchen Umstinden besteht dic einzige Losung oft darin,
die Verschmutzung zu verhindern oder sie sofort zu enlfemcn Auch das Geen i Freien auf schwerem oder schlammigem Gelinde kann die

Ayaggabinn althgs naxishdir
52 va ya 02 kimi, alava olaraq

1 Ayagqabr biltovliklor suya davamlidir 6 06
(WR)
S3va ya O3 kimi, alava olaraq S7 (Pnov metal iglik) vo ya 07 (P-ndv metal ighk) vo ya

1 Ayagqabi biltovliklor suya davamlidir S7L (P-nv qeyri-metal ilik) voya | O7L (PL-nv eyri-metal i¢lik) va ya
(WR) 7S (PS-nbv geyri-metal iclik) OTS (PS-nbv qeyri-metal iclik)

1 Sinif: Dori v digor materiallardan hazirlanmis ayaqqab, bark kauguk vo ya bork polimerdon hazrlanmis ayaqqanilar istisna olmagla.
11 Sinif: Bork-polimer ayaqqabi (yani bt galibli). bark kauguk ayagqabi daxil olmagla (yani bitdv

Natrium lauril sulfath (SLS) keramika dosamads siiriismaya davamlihiq iigiin asas tolob — nisant yoxdur.

Qliserinli keramika ddsomads siiriismaya davamliliq iiiin alava talob — SR nisant

Ayagqabi siiriismayo davamliliga goro stnaqdan kegirilmomisdirs (mos. it uclu guxintil, metal stifli vo s. xiisusi ayaggqabilar), “@”
simvolu ilo isaralonir

Qoruyub saxlamas Istifadodon avval vo sonra althgm barkliyini v bitoviylnt yoxlaym — korlanmis ayaqqabint logv edin. Laminasiya
dilmi, ki doridon hazianms ayaggabi: Kir zaritsabun mahlulu il tamizIayin, gurudun vo zorindaki matriaa quluq emak vo hopdurma
qabiliyyatini artirmag igiin rangsiz mahsuldan . F va tekstildan Kiri rezin firga v firgalanmis
dori va tekstil iigiin nozords tutulmus mohsullarla tomizloyin. Snyz davamlilig artirmag tigiin firgalanmus darini uygun bir spreyl> hopdurma
ilo islomok vacibdir. Bu materiallara heg vaxt krem siirtmoyin!

Digar su, yumsaq tomizlayici vasita va yumsaq firga ila tamizlayin. Spirt, durulasdinict, neft va ya digar kimyavi maddalordon

Lauffliche der Schuhe mit Kies verstopfen. die sich in der
angesammelthaben, Abnutzung, durch bestimmte U oder des
konnen die

it erheblich

Widerstandsfihigkeit gegen Durchstich: Wenn der Schuh mit einer durchiritisicheren Einlegesohle ausgestattet ist, beachten Sie bitte, dass
die Durchtrittsicherheit des Schuhs in einem Labor mit genormten Dornen und Kriiften gemessen wurde. Stollen mit Kleinerem Durchmesser
und hohere statische oder dynamische Belastungen erhdhen das Risiko von Durchstichen. Unter solchen Umstinden sollten weitere
VorsichtsmaBnahmen in Betracht gezogen werden. Derzeit sind drei allgemeine Arten von durchtrittsicheren Einlegesohlen in Schuhen
erhiltlich. Es handelt sich um metallische und nicht-metallische Typen, die auf der Grundlage einer Bewertung der mit der Arbeit verbundenen
Risiken ausgewahlt werden miissen. Alle Typen bieten Schutz gegen die Gefahr von Durchstichen, aber jeder Typ hat zusitzliche Vor- oder
Nachteile, darute die folgender:

istifada etmayin, sonra otaq quru yerda saxlayn. Ayaqqabi qaliblorini bagh ayaqqabilara, xitsusila
do dari ayaqqabilara goymag lazimdir - ayagqabilan soyundugdan sonra onlar ayagqabr formasini saxlayir. Ayagqabinn igarisina su kegibso,
30°C ~don gox olmayan temperaturda yavasca qurudun. 50°C-don yuxan olan temperatur ayaqqabint Korlay, buna g6ro onu birbasa istilik
qurutmayin. ¢ awal, ayaqqabi dartict qaliba yerlosdirin v ya icini qozetlo doldurun
Vo quruma prosesi arzinda yas kagaz1 bir nega dofa quru kagazla avaz edin. Birinci istifadadan avval ayaqqabin miivafiq qullug vasitalari ila
hopdurun vo emal edin vo Vaxtasir, bu mogsad figin nozords tutulmus miivafiq krem (sprey) ilo hopdurun
dagimmasi: Orijinal nam, kir, qalib va ya goruma asag salan digor quru
va havalandinlan bir arazido. Ayagqabini agir asyalann altinda saxlamayin va ya it alatlorla tamas etdirmayin. Dasima iigiin miivafiq qoruyucu
qablasdirmadan, mas. 6z qutusundan istifada edin. Ayagqabimn normal soraitda (temperatur va nisbi riitubat) saxlanmasi sorti ilo istifada
‘miiddati adaton 4 mm

Metallischer Typ (z.B. SIP, $3): Wird weniger von der Fi fen G Gefahr (z. B. D Geometrie,
Schiirfe) beeinflusst, deckt aber aufgrund der Schuhherstellungstechniken mdglicherweise nicht die gesamte Fusohle ab.

. Nichtmetallischer Typ (PS oder PL oder Kategorie z. B. SIPS, S3L): Kann leichter und flexibler sein und mehr Schutz bieten,
aber die Durchstichfestigkeit kann je nach Form des scharfen Gegenstands/der Gefahr (d. h. Durchmesser, Geometrie, Schiirfe)
stirker variieren. Hinsichtlich des Schutzes gibt es zwei Typen. Der Typ PS bictet moglicherweise einen besseren Schutz gegen
Objekte mit kleinerem Durchmesser als der Typ PL.

ELEKTRISCHE EIGENSCHAFTEN - GILT NICHT FUR ELEKTRISCH ISOLIERENDES SCHUHWERK NACH EN 50321-

thWEIS ZU ANTISTATISCHEN SCHUHEN

Antistatisches Schuhwerk sollte dort getragen werden, wo es notwendig ist, die Ansammlung statischer Elekirizitit durch Ableitung

elektrostatischer Ladung zu minimieren, um das Risiko einer Funkenentziindung, z. B. von brennbaren Stoffen und Démpfen, auszuschliefien,

und wo das Risiko cines Stromschlags durch unter Spannung stehende elekirische Geriite am Arbeitsplatz nicht vollstindig ausgeschlossen

werden kann. Antistatisches Schuhwerk erzeugt einen Widerstand zwischen dem Fu und dem Boden, bietet jedoch keinen vollstindigen

Schutz. Antistatisches Schuhwerk cignet sich nicht fiir Arbeiten an stromfiihrenden elektrischen Anlagen. Der elektrische Widerstand von

antistatischem Schuhwerk kann durch Biegen, Verschmutzung oder Feuchtigkeit erheblich verindert werden. Diese Schuhe erfiillen

méglicherweise nicht die ihnen zugedachte Funktion, wenn sie in nasser Umgebung getragen werden. Schuhe der Klasse I konnen Feuchtigkeit

aufnchmen und in feuchten und nassen Umgebungen leitfihig werden. Schuhe der Klasse Il sind resistent gegen Feuchtigkeit und Niisse und

sollten verwendet werden, wenn das Risiko solcher Bedingungen besteht.

‘Wenn Schuhe unter Bedingungen getragen werden, bei denen es zu ciner Kontamination des Sohlenmaterials kommt, sollten die Benutzer stets

die antistatischen Eigenschaften der Schuhe iiberpriifen, bevor sie den Gefahrenbereich betreten.

Bei der Verwendung von antistatischem Schuhwerk sollte der Widerstand des Bodens so grof sein, dass die Schutzfunktion des Schuhwerks

nicht aufgehoben wird. Es wird empfohlen, antistatische Socken zu verwenden.

Daher muss sichergestellt werden, dass das Schuhwerk des Trigers in Verbindung mit der Umgebung in der Lage ist, die geforderte Funktion

der Ableitung eleklmsnuscher Ladungen und des Schnlzes wzhrend sciner gesamien Lebensdauer zu erfillen. Es wird empfohlen, cinc
Abstinden

HINWEIS AUFTEILWEISE LEITENDES SCHUHWERK

Teilweise elektrisch leitendes Schuhwerk sollte verwendet werden, wenn es erforderlich ist, die elektrostatische Aufladung in kiirzester Zeit

zu minimieren, z. B. beim Umgang mit explosiven Stoffen. Teilweise elektrisch leitende Schuhe sollten nicht verwendet werden, es sei denn,

die Gefahr eines clekirischen Schlags durch elektrische Gerite oder Komponenten unter Wechsel- oder Gleichspannung ist vollstindig

ausgeschlossen. Um sicherzustellen, dass die Schuhe teilweise leitfihig sind, wird fiir neue Schuhe cin elektrischer Grenzwert von 100 kQ

festgelegt.

Wahrend des Gebrauchs kann sich der elekirische Widerstand von Schuhen aus leitfihigem Material durch Biegen und Verschmutzung stark

veréindern, so dass sichergestellt werden muss, dass das Produkt wihrend sciner gesamten Lebensdauer die geforderte Funktion der Ableitung

elektrostatischer Aufladung erfillt, Es wird daher empfohlen, dass der Benutzer bei Bedarf eine eigene elektrische Widerstandspriifung einfiihrt

und diese in regelmiBigen Abstinden durchfiihrt. Diese Messungen und die anderen unten aufgefiihrten Priifungen sollten routinemifiger

Bestandteil cines Programms zur Verhiitung von Arbeitsunfiillen werden.

Wenn Schuhe unter Bedingungen getragen werden, bei denen das mit Substanzen ist, die den

Widerstand des Schuhs erhthen konnen, sollten die Benutzer immer die elektrischen Eigenschafien des Schuhs iberpriifen, bevor sie einen

gefihrlichen Bereich betreten.

Es wird empfohlen, Socken zu verwenden, welche die elekirische Ladung dhle“en B der Verwendung von teilweise leitfihigem Schuhwerk

sollte der Widerstand des FuBbodens so grof sein, dass die nicht

Im Gebrauch sollten sich zwischen der Spannsohle des Schuhs und dem FuB des ‘Trigers keine isolierenden Komponenleﬂ befinden. Falls eine

Einlage (7. B. Einlegesohlen, Socken) zwischen die Spannsohle des Benutzers gelegt wird, solten die elekrischen Eigenschafien der
tion gepriift werden.

die Schuhe benutzen méchien. EN ISO 20345:2022, EN ISO 20345:2022/A1:2024 bezeichnet miteiner
Sicherheitszehenkappe, die einem Aufprall von mindestens 200 J und ciner Dmckbclasmng von mmdcslcns 15 kN standhalten.

Gefiitterte Ei Ist der mit einer Ei ausgestattet, wurde die Prifung (ergonomische und schiitzende

mit dieser im Schuh Der Schuh darf nur mit dieser Einlegesohle verwendet werden. Die

Berufe: Dort, wo das Risiko des Fallens von Gegenstinden auf die Beine droht. ‘manche
Arbeiten ud. EN SO 20347:2022, EN SO 20347:2022/A1:2024 bezeichnet Arbeitsschuhe. Diese Schuhe sind fiir die Benutzung dort
bestimmt, wo der Benutzer kcmcn mechanischen Risiken (Anstofen oder Zusammendriicken) ausgesetzt sind, unter iiblichen

bei Erhaltung der der Fubsohlen bei Ausfiihrung der Arbeit. Empfohlene Berufe
Di Logistik, Transport u.i.. Wenn die Schuhe mit dem gelben Piktogramm

LESD* ausgeslaﬂet sind, entsprechen sie auch folgenden Normen: EN 61340-4-3 — Elekrmslauk ~ Standardpriifinethode fiir sp:zlﬁsche
Anwendung  Schuhe. EN 61340-5-1 - Elektrostatik — Schutz elektrischer Allgemeine
Anforderungen. . ESD"-Schuhe miissen einmal pro Schicht am ESD-Tester getestet werden. Hinweis fir Benutzer: Die Schube dirfen
ausschlieflich im Sinne des oben beschriebenen Benutzungszwecks benutzt werden. Bei der Verletzung der Schuhe (Durchscheuem,
unangemessene Verdinnung des Materials, Aufplatzen der Schuhsohle, Aufgehen der Nihte ui) kommt es zur Verminderung des

Einlegesohle darf nur durch cine vergleichbare Einlegesohle ersetzt werden, die vom urspriinglichen Schuhhersteller oder von cinem
Einlegesohlenhersteller geliefert wird, der die Merkmale der Norm mit dem vollstindig erfiillt.

fadasi, son geyilmo miiddati: Bu ayagqabi yiiksok keyfiyyatli materiallardan hazirlanmisdir, lakin is yerindoki sorait
v kéhnalms sebabmdan bazi qoruyucu xiisusiyyatlari tadrican itirili. Istehsalgr istifada zamani son istifada tarixini prognozlasdira bilmaz.
Istifado miiddatina ultrabondvsayi radiasiya, soyug, isti, su, duz va's. kimi bir gox amillar tasir eda bilor. Ayagqabilarm tohliikasizlik hissolori
vo ya alth@ va ya iist hissasi zodolonmisdirsa, yeni ciitdan istifada edin.

Xabardnrllq Ayaqqabuda doyisiklik ﬁpanlmamalldlr

Zamanat: Zomanat istehsal qiisurlarna va ya satmalma miigavilasi ila digar ziddiyyatlora tatbiq olunur. Zomanat geyinilma naticasinda
zamanla ay1qqabxda yaranan dayisikliklar, material i yyatlarinin tabii sokilda dayismasi, yaxud ayaqqabilari diizgiin geyinilmasi va
saxlanilmast gaydalan va prinsiplarina aml edilmamasi naticasinda yaranan qiisur va zadalara samil edilmir. Ayagqabinn novii, dlgiisii va ya
eni diizgiin segilmadikda, bu, sonraki iddialar tiin kifayat etmir
Yerbayer edilmasiz Cari qanunvericiliya uygun olaraq,
Siiriismaya davamhiliq: Nozara aln ki, siiriismo oleyhina miidafia doracasi novil, di in novii va girklonma d

ilo milayyan edilir. gor siriismanin sababi ¢ox siriiskan dsoma drtilyiidiirsa (mas., yemak yag va ya mineral yag va s. ilo girklonmisdirs)
ayaqqabilanniz sizi qoruya bilmoz va ya siriisma zamani miidafia shomiyyatli daracada azalar. Bu halda, yegana hall yolu gox vaxt ya
girklanmanin bas vermasinin qarsisin almag, ya da cirklonmani dorhal aradan qaldimagdir. Homginin, agiq havada agir va ya palgiqh

arazilarda gazinti ayagqabinm almi palgiq va ya gingil kimi miixtalif girklandiricilarla doldura bilar. Siriismays davambiliga althgda yigailmis
girklandirici, kohnalma, zadalanma, miiayyan atraf milhitin girklandiricilari sababindan asinma va ya istifada miiddatinin bitmasi shomiyyatli
daracada tosir eda bilar.

Desilmoys davamlihg: Ayagqabi desilmoya davamli altlq ilo tachiz olunmusdursa, ayaqqabimin desilmaya davamlihg: laboratoriyada

yiikl in umi
nov desilmaya davamli iglik moveuddur. Bunlar isl alagadar tahliikalorin giymatlondirilmasi asasinda segilmali olan metal va qeyri-metal

névlardi. Biltiin ndvlar desilma tohliikasindan qoruyur, lakin har birinin forgli alava iistinliklori va var, bunlara

daxildir

© Metal by (mas. SIP, $3): ti asya/tahliikanin formasindan (masalon, diametr, xarici forma, itilik) daha az tosirlanir, lakin ayagqabmmn
istehsal iisullarina gora ayagn altini biitdvlikla Srtmaya bilar.

* Qeyri-metal iy (PS o ya PLvo ya kateqoriya, mos. SIPS, S3L): Daba yingal, daba ayilgon fa bilar va abia gox shani shato d bilor,

k Imaya d: @it (yoni, diametr, xarici forma va itilik) asil olaraq daha gox dayiso bilar. Tamin

edilon qorunma baximindan iki név mdveuddur. PL nviina nisbaton, PS novii daha kigik diametrli agyalara arst daha uygun qoruma toklif
eda bilar.

ELEKTRIK XUSUSIYYOTLORI — EN 50321-1:2018 STANDARTINA UYGUN OLARAQ ELEKTRIK iZOLYASiYA EDON
AYAQQABILARA SAMIL EDILMIR.

ANTISTATIK AYAQQABI iLO BAGLI MOSLOHOT

Masalan, alisan maddalarin va buxarlarn méveud oldugu, elektrik avadanligmmn istisman naticasinda elektrik corayani vurmas1 riskinin
tamamil> aradan qaldinla bilmadiyi sahalar kimi qialemdan yangn riskinin qargisin almaq figiin elektrostatik yikii dagitmagla statik
elektrikin yigilmasin minimuma endirmak lazim oldugu yerlorda antistatik ayaqqabilardan istifada olunmahidi. Antistatik ayaqqabilar ayaq
vo yor arasinda milgavimat yaratsa da, 100% gorunima tamin eda bilmaz. Antisatik ayaqgabilr coroyan edan elekirik qurgularinda jslomak
ligiin uygun deyil. Antistatik clekirik i ayilma, kir va ya li daracada dayisa bilar. Bu ayaqqabi,
riitubatli mihitd geyinildikda nazorda tutulan funksiyasini yerina yetirmaya bilar. I sinif ayagqabilar nami uda va yas, nam soraitda kegirici
ola bilar. I daracali ayagqabilar nama va yas saraita davamhidir va bels soraitin yaranma riski olan yerlorda istifada edilmalidir.

Altlq materialnn girklondiyi soraitda ayaqqabidan istifada edilards, istifadagi tohliikoli sahaya daxil olmazdan avval ayagqabinm antistatik
xiisusiyyatlarini yoxlamalidir.

Antistatik ayagqabilarn istifada edildiyi yerlorda ddsomanin
catmaldur, Antistatik corablardan istifada etmayiniz tovsiya olunur.

Bu sababdan tomin edilmalidir ki, istifadaginin ayagqabisi atraf miihitla birlikda, talob olunan elektrostatik yiiki dagitma funksiyasim yerina
yetira va xidmat miiddati arzinda miidafiani tamin eda bilsin. Tovsiya edilir ki, elektrik milgavimati iizro Gziinii-yoxlama apanlsin va tez-tez
tokrarlansin,

QISMON OTURUCU AYAQQABILARA DAIR MOLUMAT

iikiin miimkiin gadr qisa miiddatda minimum endirilmasi lazim olan hallarda, mas. partlayier maddalarla is zamani, qisman

qoruyucu qorumaga imkan veran dayora

Bei Schuhen, dic ohne Emlcgcsehlc geliefert werden, wurde die Priifung ohne fiihrt. Nur die den
Merkmalen der Non diirfen in Kombination mit diesen verwendet werden.

AZ  istifadacilor iiciin géstarislor — ayaggabi bélmasi: UNIVERSE, WHITE, TEXLINE, ISLAND, FIBELINE.
Bu talimatlan diqqatls oxumagimiz xahis olunur. Geyinmamisdan avval ayagqabimi diizgiin smaqdan kegirin. Diizgiin segilmomis ayagqabi
névii, yanhs ayaqqabi dlgiisii, eni va ya formasi golacak iddialar iigiin asas sayila bilmoz.

»

SIMBOL [DODATNE ZAHTEVE/ZNACILNOSTI [SIMBOL [PODATNI ZAHTEVIKARAKTERISTIKA und das Produkt wird im Sinne der oben angefiihrten rechtlichen und technischen Vorschriften ungeeignet. AuBer den - Ayaqqabini nozorda tutuldugu miihit iigiin istifada edin .
P IPodplat, odporen na predrtie (min. 1100 N) - kovinski vlozek, preizkusen s konico @ 4,5 mm [P [Pon otporan na probijanje (min 1100 N) - metalni umetak, testirano na Siljku @ 4,5mm Grundanforderungen der Normen EN ISO 20347 oder EN SO 20345 kénnen an die Schuhe weitere Anforderungen gestellt werden. Diese - Ayaqqabinin daban hissosinin igiin onu fado edarak geyinin, qaytanlt agmagla
- " - " m - " " < Zusatzanforderungen, welche die konkrete Benutzung der Schuhe betreffen, sind mit Symbolen und/oder Kategorien gekennzeichnet (siche geyinin.
o) ~nckov @ - a X 4 § > . 5
PL [Podplat, odporen na predrje (min. 1100 N) - nekovinski vlozek, preizkusen s konico © 4.5 mm L [Pon otporan na probijanie (min 1100 N) - nemetaln umetak, testirano na Siliku © 4,Smm ‘Tabelle). Diese Kategorien bedeuten die breiteste Kombination, welche sowohl Grund- als auch Zusatzanforderungen umfassen. - Ayaqqabm tez-tez, xiisuson da yagsh havada va ya ayaq gox tarladikda dayisin
ps [Podplat, odporen na predrtje (min. 1100 N) - nekovinski vozek, preizkusen s konico @ 3mm Ps© [Pon otporan na probijanje (min 1100 N) - nemetalni umetak, testirano na siljku @ 3mm - Ayaqqabin asagidakilardan goruyun
[Elekiricne lastnosti [Elektriéna svojstva YMBOL [ZUSATZLICHE ANFORDERUNGEN/EIGENSCHAFTEN Mexaniki zodoloma X .
- Xiisusi suyadavamli emaldan kegmis ayagqabilar istisna olmagla, har hansi dori ndviindan hazirlanmis ayagqabilarn
c |De1no prevodna obutev (najvedji upor 100 kQ) > LDelimieno otpoma obuca (maks. otpor 100 kQ) " D Sohle (min. 1100 N) - getestet mit @ 4,5 mm Spike isladilmast;
A |Annsmmsna obutev (razpon upornosti od 100 k€ do 1000 MQ) A LAm.smu&ka obuca (opseg otpora 100 k€ do 1000 MQ) PL® [Durchstichsichere Sohle (min. 1100 N) - nicht-metallische Einlegesohle, getestet mit @ 4,5 mm Spike avi maddolor (kimyavi maddolora davamhihiga gora sinaqdan kegilmis hallar istisna olmagla), qatilasdiriimis
3 - - yuyucu vasitalor, holledicilorlo tomas vas.

dpornost na neugodna okolja 2 tpomost na nepovoline sredine PS> [Durchstichsichere Sohle (min. 1100 N) - nicht-metallische Einlegesohle, getestet mit @ 3mm Spike qeyad: Diizgiin ayaqqabr segimi is risklorin Vo lazmi Sahibkar
HI Izolacija spodnjega dela Gevia proti toploti T lizolacija donjeg dela cipele od toplote [Elektrische Eigenschaften segima goro masuliyyat dasiyir va ondan da istifadadan avval diizgiin ayaggab noviinii miiayyanlasdirib segmak talob olunur. Istifada iigin

y " F— = e " - o Heilveis litihige Sehuh Widersand 100 K0 il tolab edilon mithafizaya va istifada edilacayi miihita uygun golmasi vacibdir. Ayagqabinin hansi mihitda istifads edilacayi

2l [zolacija spodnjega dela Eevlja proti mrazu G pornost donjeg dela cipele na hladnoéu cilweise leitfahige Schuhe (max. Widerstan ) bilinmirss, dilzgiin ayaqqabinin alinmasint tomin etmok iigiin alicinm satict ilo moslohotlosmasi vacibdir. Homginin paltarlaninizin vo digar
E [Absorpeija energije v predelu pete (min. 20 J) S E [Apsorpeija energije u podrugju pete (min. 20 1) FMV-nin is sortlorina va gozlonan riska uygunlasdinmasi vacibdir. Miihafizo saviyyasi, markalanmasi: CE nisani ayaqqabilarm fardi

Gtiiriicit ayaqqabilardan istifada edilmalidir. Yalmz elektrik avadanhgindan vo ya dayiskon va ya sabit carayan gorginliyi altinda olan
komponentlardan elektrik corayan vurmasi riski tamamila aradan qaldinldiga hallarda qismon dtiiricii ayaqqabilardan istifada edilmaya bilar.
Ayaqqabinin gisman iiriicil olmasini tomin etmak {igiin yeni ayagqabi figiin 100k€2 miiqavimat haddi miiayyan edilmisdir.

Istifado zaman tiiriicii materialdan hazarl elektrik imati ayilma va ‘262 ahamiyyatli doracada dayiso
bilar, bu sobabdan tamin edilmalidir ki, istifadaginin ayaqqabus: istifads miiddati arzinda talab olunan elektrostatik yiiki dagitma funksiyasim
yerina yetira bilsin. Bu sababdon tovsiya edilir ki, istifadagi elektrika qarsi miigavimat iizra smaglar kegirsin va onu vaxtasir mlcrvallarla
tokrarlasin. Bu tadbirlar vo asagida sadalanan digor smaglar is yerinda gozalann qarsisinim alinmast programiin’ mitomadi

ceviilmalidirlor.
Altlq clekirik artira bilan maddalarla girklandiyi soraitd fado edilarsa, istifadagilar
tohliikali araziya girmozdon avval h elektrik xi Elektrik yiikiinil yayan corablarmn geyinilmasi

tovsiyo olunur. Qismon dtiiricii ayagqablardan istifado edildikd, ddsomonin
6lgiida olmalidir
Istifado zamant ayagqabinin gorginlik igliklori il istifadaginin ayaglan arasinda izolyasiya komponentlari olmamalid. Istifadaginin gorginlik
igliklori arasinda hr hansi olavalor (yani astar igliklar, corablar) clekri
yoxlanllmahdlr
Astar igliklor: Qoruyucu ayaqgabilar igliklar ila tachiz bu igliklor iizorinda sinaglar
(erqonomik vo qoruyueu xissusiyyatlor iizr2) apaimisd. Ayaqqabx valmz bu igliklarlo slnfade s bilar, eliklar yalntz ayaqabinin
istehsalgisi tarafindan tachiz edilan vo ya cavan veran astar istehsalgis1
torafindan tachiz edilon analoji astarlarla avaz edila bilar. /\snrslz schsal odilon ayaqqabilar iigiin, sinaqlar astarsiz kegirilir. Yalniz
tohliikasizlik (is) ayagqabilar ila birlikda miivafiq standartin xiisusiyyatlarina tam cavab veran astarlarin ayagqabmnin igina yerlasdirilmasina
icaza verilir.

qoruyucu Iogv etmacayok




BS - UPUTSTVA ZA KORISNIKA - serija obuée: UNIVERSE, WHITE, TEXLINE, ISLAND, FIBELINE.
Pazljivo procitajte ova uputstva. Prije upotrebe obucu isprobajte. Nepravilno odabrana vrsta, veliina, Sirina ili oblik obue ne predstavliaju
razlog 28 relamacju

Obucu koristite u sredini u skladu s namjenom obuce.

- Obucu obujte sa Zlicom za cipele, s olabavljenim vezicama da se dio pete ne bi deformirao.
- Cesto mijenjajte cipele, prije svega u kisnom vremenu ili prilikom pojacanog znojenja stopala.
- Zagiitite obuéu: od mehanickog ostecenja;

da se ne smoti ako je obuca izradena od bilo koje vrste koze, ako nema specijalnu vodootpomu obradu,

od dodira sa hemikalijama, (ako nije ispitana na otpornost od hemikalija), od koncentriranih deterdzenata, rastvarata itd.
Vazno upozorenje: Odabir prave obuce trebao bi da se temelji na procjeni opasnosti u vasoj radnoj sredini i neophodnom nivou zatite.
Poslodavac odgovara za pravi izbor obuce i obvezan je prije koristenja identificirati i odabrati pravi tip obuce. Vazno je da obuca odabrana za
nosenje odgovara zahtijevanoj zastiti i sredini u kojoj se nosi. Ako sredina nodenja nije poznata, vrlo je vazno da izmedu prodavea i kupea
dode do konzultacije, ukoliko je to moguce, da se izabere odgovarajuéa obuca. Takoder je neophodno prilagoditi vasu odjecu i drugim OZO
radnim uvjetima i ogekivanoj opasnosti. Stepen zastite, oznake: Oznaka CE znaci da obuca ispunjava zahtjeve iz Uredbe (EU) 2016/425
vezane za tip osobne zadtite. Svrha koriStenja: Proizvod spada u IL. kategoriju osobne zaititne opreme (OZO). Njegova osnovna namjena je
zastita stopala od ozljeda koje mogu nastati u nezgodama na radnim miestima za koja je namijenjena. Za svaku namjenu upotrebe koristi se
drukeiji tip obuce. Namjena obuce utie na odabir tipa materijala izvedbe, konstrukcije, izvedbe i na nagin odrzavanja. Prilikom odabira obuce

DA - BRUGERVEJLEDNING - skoserie: UNIVERSE, WHITE. TEXLINE. ISLAND. FIBELINE.
Lees denne vejledning grundigt. Prov dine sko ordentligt inden brug. Ucgnet skotype, forkert storrelse, bredde eller form kan ikke viere genstand
for en senere reklamation
Anvend fodtojet i de miljoer, der passer dettes formal.
- Tag fodtojet pé vha. et skohorn; snorestovler skal tages pa med snorebéndene lost op, si heeldelen ikke nedbrydes.
- Skift ofte sko, iser i regnvejr eller hvis dine fodder sveder.
- Beskyt skoene: mod mekaniske skader
mod gennemblodning, hvis skoene er fremstillet i enhver type lieder, medmindre den har en speciel vandet udforelse,
mos kontakt med kemikalier (hvis det ikke er testet for modstandsdygtighed over for kemikalier), koncentrerede
rensemider, oplosningsmidier m.m.
Vigtigt: Dit valg af det rigtige fodtoj skal baseres pé bedommelsen af de risici der er i dit arbejdsmiljo og pd den beskyltelsesglad du onsker.
Det er arbejdsgiveren, der er ansvarlig for at velge og bestemme en passende skotype inden fodtojet tages i brug. Det er vigtigt, at fodtojet,
der v, cr sgnet 1 den pikrievede beskytelse g det milo, hvor det skl bruges. Huis man ikke ved. : hilket miljo fodiajet skal buges,
er det vigtigt om nodvendigt, at koberen radforer sig med selgeren for at sikre, at det korrekte fodioj bruges. Dit toj og andre personlige
viernemidler skal ogs tilpasses arbejdsmiljoet og den forventede risiko. Beskyttelsesgrad, meerkning: CE-merkning betyder, at fodtojet
opfylder kravene i Forordningen (EU) 2016/425 om personlige vememidier. Anvendelsesformal: Produktet er omfatiet af kategorien II af
personlige viememidler. Dets grundleggende funktion er at beskytte fodderne mod skader, som kan forckomme som folge af uheld pa de

neophodno je biti svjestan svihe u koju Zelite koristiti cipele. EN ISO ENISO 1:2024 znaci obuéa
sa zastitmom kapicom koja je otporna na udarce najmanje 200 J i kompresija najmanje 15 kN. Preporutena upotreba za zanimanja: tamo gdje
postoji opasnost od pada predmeta na noge. Gradevinarstvo, metalna industrija, odredeni poljoprivredni radovi i slicno. EN IS0 20347:2022,
EN IS0 20347:2022/A1:2024 znadi radna obuéa. Ova je obuca predvidena za upotrebu tamo gdje korisnik u uobicajenim radnim uvjetima
nije izlozen mehanickim opasnostima (udarcima ili kompresiji), a da pritom zadrzava osjetljivost stopala tijekom izvodenja odredenih radova.
Preporutena upotreba za sljedeca zanimanja: laka industrija, servisne usluge, radovi na odrzavanju, logistika, transport i slicno,
Ako je obuca oprenijena Zutin ideogramom 'ESD’ takoder odgovara sledetim standardinna: EN 61340-4-3 - Elerostatika - smndzrdnc
metode ispitivanja za posebne primjene - obuca. EN 61340-5-1 - tita od

Opsti zahtjevi. ESD obuca mora se testirati na ESD testeru jednom u smieni.

Upozorenje za Korisnika: obuéa moze da sc korist samo u gore opisane svrhe. Prlikom ofteéenja obuce (sbrazij, pretrano sianjivanje
‘materijala, napuknuce potplata, Sivenje i sliéno), dolazi do smanjenja razine zastite i proizvod postaje lede

produkict er egnet tl. Et hvert anvendelsesformil krever sin skotype. Den prakiske anvendelighed bestemmes af typen af det
anvendte materiale, udforelsen og Ved valget af skotypen skal man tage hensyn til fodtojets formal.
EN IS0 20345:2022, EN ISO 20345:2022/A1:2024 betyder sikkerhedssko med sikkerheds taveern modstandsdygtig over for slag pa mindst
200 J og tryk pi mindst 15 kN. Anbefalede professioner: Alle, hvor der findes en risiko for faldende genstande p foddemn

®

at fodtojets beskyttende funktion ikke udlignes.
Nir skoen bruges, mé der ikke veere isolerende komponenter mellem skoens indersil og brugerens fod. Hvis der placeres indlegssaler (f.eks.
indlegsindersal, sokker) mellem brugerens streckbare indersdl, skal de elektriske egenskaber for kombinationen af sko og indleg testes.
Indlegsindersil: Hvis beskytilsesfodiojet har en indersil, er testen (ergonomiske og beskytiende cgenskaber) blevet udfort med denne
mdcrs&l placcm i fodtojet. Sko m.’:\ kun mvcndcs med denne indersdl. Indersilen ma kun udskifies med en tilsvarende indersil, der leveres af
den_ oprin, af @ der fuldt ud opfylder standardens egenskaber med den patenkte
snkkerheds(a:bejds)skn For sko, der v levere uden indersl, ble testen udfot uden inderel, Kun indlegssler, der opfylder egenskaberne
i den relevante standard, ma bruges sammen med disse sikkerheds(arbejds)sko.

ES — INSTRUCCIONES PARA EL USUARIO - calzado serie: UNIVERSE, WHITE. TEXLINE. ISLAND.
E.

Lea con atencion este manual. Pruébese bien el calzado antes de usarlo. La mala eleccion del tipo, tamaiio, ancho o forma del calzado no es
motivo de reclamo.
Utilice el calzado en un entomo apropiado para su uso previsto.

- Péngasc el calzado con ayuda de un calzador y con los cordones desatados y sueltos para evitar deformar el talon.

- Cambic el calzado con frecuencia, en particular con clima lluvioso o mayor sudoracién de los pies.

- Protejaclcalzadode:  dafos mecdnicos,
de mojarse si el calzado es de cualquier tipo de piel, a menos que tenga un tratamiento especial impermeable,
del contacto con sustancias quimicas (si no se ha comprobado su resistencia quimica), detergentes
concentrados, disolventes, etc.

metalindustrien, visse landsbrugsarbejder o.l. EN 1SO 20347:2022, EN ISO 20347:2022/A1:2024 betyder arbejdssko. Detie fodtoj anvendes

pi de steder, hvor brugeren ikke er udsat for mekaniske risici (stod eller Det er egnet til men

bevarer fodsilens folsomhed under arbejdet. Anbefalede professioner: landbrug, let industri, eflersynssteder, vedligeholdelsesarbejde, logistik,

transport, o.l. Hvis fodtojet har det gule "ESD"-pikiogram, opfylder det ogsi folgende s\andmie, EN 61340-4-3 - Elektrostatik —
for serlige ~ Fodtoj. EN 61340-5-1 - eskyttelse af mod

cukuosmuskc frenomener. Generelle krav. "ESD"-fodtoj bor afproves med en ESD-tester en gang per skift.

rugeren: Fodiojet kan kun anvendes il det foreskrevne anvendelsesformdl. Hvis fodtojet er beskadiget (punkteringer,

zakonskih i tehnickih propisa. Osim osnovnih zahtjeva standarda EN IS0 20347 ili EN IS0 20345, na obucu se mogu odnositi i drugi zwhqevl.

oxerdreven udlyndmg af materialet, revner, slid eller deformation af skosélen, somme osv.), reduceres beskyttelsesniveauet, og produktet er
henhold til de juridiske og tekniske forskrifter. Foruden de grundlzggende krav som angivet i standarden EN

Ovi dodatni zahtjevi za specificnu potrebu obuce oznaceni su simbolima i / li kategorijama (vidi tabelu). Ove kategorije znace
kombinacije koje uklju¢uju i osnovne i dodatne zahtjeve.

lso 20347 eller EN 1SO 20345 kan fodtojet viere omfattet af yderligere krav. Disse yderligere krav, der gelder for den konkrete skoanvendelse,
betegnes med symboler ogleller kategorier (se tavlen). Disse kategorier betegner de mest anvendte kombinationer, som omfatter bide de
grundleggende og ekstra krav.

: La eleccion del tipo de calzado debe basarse en una estimacion de los riesgos en el lugar de trabajo y en el grado
de proteccion requerido. Esto s responsabilidad del empleador, quien est obligado a seleccionar el fipo correcto de calzado anies de su uso.
Es importante que el calzado elegido sea adecuado para la proteccion requerida y el entoro en el que se utiliza. Si no se conoce el entomo de
uso, es muy importante consultar al vendedor para asegurarse e que, en la medida de lo posible, se utiliza el calzado correcto. La indumentaria
y el resto del EPP también deben adaptarse a las condiciones laborales y los riesgos previstos,

Grado de protecci6n, marcas: La marca CE indica que el producto conforma con los requisitos del Reglamento (UE) 2016/425 relativo a la
proteccin personal. Uso previsto: El producto pertenece a la categoria 11 de equipos de proteccion personal cuya funcion bisica es proteger a
los pies de lesiones que pueden ocurrir debido a accidentes en los entornos laborales a los que estd destinado. Para cada uso previsto hay un
tipo adecuado de calzado, que se determina segin el material, el disefio y el mantenimiento. Al elegir el calzado debe tenerse en cuenta su uso
previsto. EN ISO 20345:2022, EN ISO 20345:2022/41:2024 indica calzado de seguridad con puntera de seguridad capaz de soportar un
impacto de al menos 200 y una compresion de al menos 15 kN. Profesiones recomendadas: donde existe el riesgo de caida de objetos en los
pies. Construccion, industria metalrgica, algunos trabajos agricolas, etc. EN ISO 20347:2022, EN ISO 20347:2022/A1:2024 indica calzado

A Antistaticka obuéa (opseg otpora 100 k€2 do 1000 MQ2)

tpornost na nepovoljna okruzenja

agricultura, industria ligera,

[Elastiske egenskaber
. [Delvis indukivt fodtoj (maks. modstand 100 k&)

roteccion

[SIMBOL [PODATNI ZAHTIEVI/KARAKTERISTIKA de trabajo. Este calzado esté destinado a un uso en el que el usuario no esté expuesto a riesgos mecdnicos (impacto o compresion), en
pe [Pon otporan na probijanje (min 1100 N) - metalni ulozak, testirano na Siljku @ 4,5mm y les de trabajo, la del pied 1 trabajo. Prof
o bonoc i (min 1100 ) PR —— S04 SYMBOL [SUPPLERENDE KRAV/KARAKTERISTIKA servicios, logistica, transporte, etc. Si el calzado tiene el pictograma amarillo ESD cumple también con las siguientes normas;
on 0tporan na probianje min - nemeta™i woeak, testivano na ke 2 2 omm P ISkosal over for (min 1100 N) - testet med nal @ 4,5mm EN 6134043 - Electrostdtica - métodos de prucba estindar para aplicaciones especificas - calzado. EN 61340-5-1 - Elcetrostitic
ps© [Pon otporan na probijanje (min 1100 N) - nemetalni ulozak, testirano na Siljku © 3mm b Skosal over for (min 1100 N) - ikke-metallisk indleeg, testet med nal 0} de contra efectos Requisitos generales. El calzado ESD debe probarse una vez por turno en un
[Elekiricna svojstva 4. 5mm probador ESD. . ) ) ) o
— . o ISkosal Sver for Gowin 1100 1) - kK sk indieeg, tostet med nal 0| Advertencia para el usuario: el calzado solo pucde usarse para el proposito descrito anteriormene. Si el calzado esti dafiado (pinchazos,
[Dictomieno otporna obuca (maks. otpor 100 k&) Ps . adelgazamiento excesivo del material, rotura, desgaste o deformacion de la suela, costuras, ete.), el nivel de proteccion se reduce y e producto

deja de ser conforme en el sentido de la normativa legal y técnica antes mencionada. Ademis de los requisitos bésicos de las nomas EN 1SO
20347 0 EN ISO 20345, ¢l calzado puede estar sujeto también a otros requisitos relacionados con su uso concreto y estin indicados con
simbolos y/o categorias (ver tabla). Estas categorias representan las combinaciones més extendidas de requisitos bsicos y adicionales.

elimine por completo el riesgo de descarga eléctrica procedente de equipos o componentes sometidos a tensién alterna o continua. Para
garantizar la conductividad parcial, se especifica un limite de resistencia eléctrica de 100 k€2 para el calzado nuevo.

Durante el uso, la resistencia eléctrica del calzado fabricado con material conductor puede cambiar significativamente debido a la flexion y la
suciedad, por lo que es necesario garantizar que el producto cumpla la funcién requerida de disipar Ia carga electrostatica durante toda su vida
iitl. Por lo tanto, se recomienda que, cuando sea necesario, el usuario realice sus propias pruebas de resistencia eléctrica y las lleve a cabo a
intervalos regulares. Estas mediciones y las demds prucbas enumeradas a continuacion deberian convertirse en parte rutinaria de un programa
de prevencién de lesiones laborales.

Si el calzado se utiliza en condiciones en las que el material de la suela esté contaminado con sustancias que pueden aumentar la resistencia
cléctrica, los usuarios deben comprobar siempre las propicdades cléctricas del calzado antes de entrar en una zona peligrosa.

Se recomienda el uso de calcetines que disipen la carga eléctrica. Cuando se utilice calzado parcialmente conductor, la resistencia del suelo
deber ser tal que no se vea afectada la funcién protectora del calzado.

Durante el uso, no debe haber componentes aislantes entre la plantilla tensora del calzado y el pie del usuario. En caso de que se coloque
cualquier plantilla (es decir, forros, calcetines) entre la plantilla eldstica del usuario, deberin comprobarse las propiedades eléctricas de la
combinacion calzado/plantilla.

Plantillas interiores: Si ¢l calzado de proteccion cuenta con una plantilla, las pruebas (propiedades ergonémicas y protectoras) se han
realizado con esta plantilla colocada en el calzado. El calzado debe utilizarse anicamente con dicha plantilla. La plantilla s6lo podra
sustituirse por una plantilla comparable suministrada por el fabricante original del calzado o por un fabricante de plantillas que cumpla
plenamente las caracteristicas de la norma con el calzado de seguridad (de trabajo) previsto. Para el calzado suministrado sin plantilla, las
pruebas se realizaron sin la plantilla. Este calzado de seguridad (trabajo) puede utilizarse slo con plantillas que cumplan con las
caracteristicas de la norma correspondiente.

MK - YIIATCTBA 3A KOPHCHMIIM — cepuia ua odysxu: UNIVERSE, WHITE. TEXLINE, ISLAND. FIBELINE.
Brnvarenio npowntajte i opite ynarcrsa. [poajte i 0ByBKiTe NABAIHO NPEA YNOTPEOa. HENpapiio 130pantor T, ronewiia,
LMpiHa Wk OBK Ha OBYBKITE HE npiiia 3a
KopiCTeTe It 00YBKHTE BO CPeIIia 32 Koja CC HAMEHCTH
- Obriesere i oByBiiTe KopHCTEjki Il 3 0GYBKI 1t OGYBKITE CO BPBKI OGIUETE T1f CO OXBPIANH BPBKI 32 14 10 CrpEuITE

KPUICHETO Ha A€0T O NOTIIETHINTE.

- Merysajre ris 0GyBKITE HECTO, 0COGEHO BO JOLIIEO BDENE HUIH NIDH STOTEMEHO MOTerbe Ha CTananaTa,

- Sawrwrere r oGyakiTe 0x
Mexaniniko ourreryBaise,
Ol HABTETYBAE HA RIAMA 1t BOIA, AK0 OGYBKHTE Ce HATPABCHH O GIIO KAKOR B KOYKA, OCBEH AKO MMAAT noceber

BO0OTHOPeH TPETMAI;

Ol KORTAKT CO XeMHKATII (aKO He ¢ TECTHPaHa OTIOPHOCT Ha
 canmno.

Baua sabenenka: H3Gopor 1a cootera oGyska TpeGa Aa Ce 3aCHOBA Ha IDOIIEHATA Ha PH3LIA BO BAILIETO PaGOTHO

AeTeprenT,

TI0C00AmETHA 3AUITHTA 01 0GjeKTH co oAt JujaveTap o THToT PL.

EJIEKTPHYHH CBOJCTBA - HE CE OJJHECYBA HA EJEKTPHYHO H30JHPAHU OBYBKH CIIOPE/I EN 50321-1:2018.

COBET BO BPCKA CO AHTHCTATHUKH OBYBKH

AWTHCTATHAKITE 00YBKH Tpe0a Ja Ce KODHCTAT TaMy KaJe UITO CTATHAKOTO TAIOACIA MOPA Ad C& MAMAIH CO HEYTPAINPANC Ha

€/IeKTPOCTATCKHTE NOHEAH. OBA G 10 WIGETHAT0 PHIKOT OX HCKPH, HA MPHAEP CO ATATHBH MATEPIH If 11apea, I AOKOIKY PHHKOT 0X

/IEKTPHNCH Y1ap O GTEKTPHINATA OPENA HE € IIET0CHO HCKITY'eH. AHTHCTATHUHITE OGYBKH COTIABAAT OTIIOP TIOMEFY CTATATOTO  TIOTO,

HO MOKE A He 00e3GAT LUEIOCHA JANTHTA, ANTHCTATHIKITE OGYBKH HE CC NOTOIHH 31 PAGOTA Ha C/ICKTPHHHI MHCTATALUN 10 HAIIOK.
ommop i MOKE SHAMHTEINO 2 € TIPOMEHH I0PA.It CBHTKYBarbe, HETHCTOTIa WM Biara, OBHe Henti

MOKE 1a He ja IBDITYBAT NDEBIIEHATA (BYHKIIa AKO Ce HOCAT BO BIaHA cpe/uHa. OGYBKITE O]l DB KAIaca MOAAT 1a ja ancopoipaar

BAIATA 1 12 CTARAT BIUKHM BO BIKNH yCI0BH, OGYBKHTE 04 Kiaca I ce OTTIOPHI Ha BIAra 1 BIAAHOCT M TPEGa 42 ce KOPHETAT JOKOIKY

TOCTON PH3HK 071 TaKBH COCTOj0M. JlokoTk: HOCAT BO YCIIOBH Ha Ha na foror,

Tpea 1 11 NPOREPYRAAT CACKTPHIHITE KAPAKTEHCTIKH Ha OOYBKHTE MPEL Ad RICIAT BO ONACHA J0HA,

HA MECTa Kae LITO e KOPUCTAT AUTHCITATHKH 005K, OTTIOpOT Ha O1OT TeG 43 GIAE TAKOB TO HC ja HAPYWLYSA SAUTHIATA WITO ja

. Ce

21 ce koprerar opai. 3aT0a, HEOMXOIIHO € A CE OCHTYPA AeKa 0GYBKITE
Ha BO |, MOJKAT J1a ja dynxumja na TOHEE
W 1eKa 00e36¢/1y BAAT JALTHTA BO TEKOT HA LEIHOT AHBOTeH! Bek. [Tpenop: na Tectuparse P

OTIOP 1 1 1O BPIIIH HECTO BO PEOBHI HHTCBATH.
TPE/IVIIPE/IYBAISE 3A JIETVMHO CIIPOBOJIHH OBYBKH

JIenyMHO €/1EKTPHUHO CIpOBOMTHBHTE OGYBKH TPEGa 212 Ce KOPHCTAT OHaMy KaZe LITO € IOTPEGHO 112 e MUHHMI3NDA €/EKTPOCTATCKOTO
TOTHERse BO HAJKYC MOKCH POK, Ha MPIMED TDH PAKYBase CO CKCT0THBHI MaTepi., OGYBKHTE Co ey MHa CIEKTPHIHA CTPOBO/UTHBOCT He
1peGi 112 Ce KOPHETAT OCREH AKO LIE/IOCHO He Ce CKITY'H PHIHKOT O €/IEKTPHNCH YIAP O CeKTPHIHA ONIPMA W JE0BH 110 HAHIMEHHEH
win nanon. 3a 1 enymara Ha OBYBKHTE, TI0CTABEHa € FPAHHIIA Ha enekTpier otrop 01 100 kO
32 nomirTe 0GyBKIL

3a Bpewe Ha YIIOTPEGA, CACKIPIHIOT OTHOp Ha HesitiTe ox MaTepHjan Moske 1a ce npower nopat
CBITKYBAfbe 1 KOHTAMWRAIL]A, 11 JATOA € HEOTIXOZHO 44 Ce 00306/ /1eKa NPON3BOIOT ja HCTIOTHYBA IOTPEGHATA (BYHKIWjA Ha AWCHTAIa
Ha @ICKTPOCTATCKD MOHEILe BO TEKOT HA HETORHOT AMBOTCH BOK. 34TOA, CC NPENOPANYBA, KOTA € MOTPEGHO, KOPHCHHKOT 12 BOCTIOCTARH
coneTaeno TecTHpaise p ormop u g BO PeOBHI HHTEPBAIH. OB MCPCILe 1 APYTHTE TCCTOBH HABCACHH TIOIOTY
TpeGa 1a CTamaT PeOREH e O MPOTPAMATA 3 NPERCHIL]a 7L TOBPEH Ha PAGOTHO MECTO.

Ao OGyBKHTE Ce HOCAT BO YC/IORH KAZe LITO na fonor e LITO MOKE 18 10 3TONEMAT eIEKTPHHHHOT
01n0p Ha 06y BKHTE, KOPHCHHLIHTE CeKOTaLl TPEGA 42 I TIPOBCPYBAAT CNEKTPHIIHTE CBOCTBA 1 DYBKHTE IPEA 48 BIEHAT BO OMACHA 00/ACT.
TTperopasigo ¢ 21 Ce KOPHCTAT HOPAITH KO IO HAVAIYBAAT CACKTPHYHOTO MOHerbe. Ha MCCTa KAe LITO Ce KOPHCTAT AHTHCTATHNKH 00YBKH,
OTHOPOT KA 1I0AOT TpeGa 12 GHAC TAKO IIITO HE ja HAPYLIIYBA SAILITHTATA LITO ja 00€30CAYBIAT FALTHTHITE OGYBKH.

3a Bpeme 1a ynoTpeGa, e TpeGa Aa MM MIOALCKI STIOBH MOMeFy BIONIKIITE 1A 0GYBKHTE i CTANATATA KA KopHeHiKoT, Bo ciyuaj kora
G710 Koja BAOIIKA (T.c. NOCTABCHA BIOLIKA, HOPAN) © NOCTABCHA MOMEfy HITCTHATATA BIOUIKA HA KODUCHHKOT, TPeGa 1 ce TecTHpaaT

NIOTPEGHOTO HIBO Ha 3AITHTA, PaGOTONABANOT € OATOBOPEH 3a IPABIIHHOT 300D Ha OGYBKHTE W € AOKCH A4 10 WACHTHDIKYBa 1 H30Epe
BHCTHHCKHOT THII MPE yroTpeGa. Baito ¢ 0GyBKiTe HGPaIH 32 HOCCHse /12 GWIAT NOTOHH 32 OTPEGHATA JALITHTA H OKOTHHATA BO Koja ce
HOCAT. AKO OKOIIHHATA 33 HOCEHbe € HENOSHIATA, MHOIY € BAHO 3 HMA KOHCY/ATALLA}A TIOMEFY IPOJABAMOT 1 KYYBA4OT 33 212 Ce OCHIYPA, KO
€ MOKHO Jieka T0a € mpaBiHaTa 0GyBKa. MeTo TaKa, noTpeGHo € 1 ja npwiaroiTe Bamata cGneKa wapyrara JI30 na paﬁo'rmﬁe yeaosi i
ouexysanmor pusiik. Humo ua saurmnra, : CE osnakata avin EV)
2016/425 B0 Bpexa co nanata saurmura. e ua ynotpeda: [pomssozor cnafa nox 11 Ka‘rempujz 12 OIIpeNa 32 A1 BAILITHTA, “Hja OCHOBHA
(pyHKIHja ¢ ANITITA Ha CTAMATATA O MOBDEIH, THITO MO J1d CE CY'AT NPH HECPEKH Ka PAOTHIITE MECTa i TIPOCTOPH, 3a IIITO ¢ HAMCHETA.
3a cexoja HaMeHa HA YNOTPEGA ¢ APYr NOTOACH B HA 0OyBKH. Llell ¢ BIOT HA KODHCTEHHOT MATEPMjal, METOXOT HA JWIAHHDAME,
MeMenTaMMa 1 1R Ha oapiyBaibe. TTpi H3G0pOT Ha 0YBKH BAAHO ¢ A CE OCHIYPATE 32 KAKBA L/ T KOpUCTITE oGyBKiTe. EN ISO
o s

crojerna ua
Tloctaa ra romKata: axo samrmaTHara cﬁyska € OnpeMERa o OTCTPARIINBA BIOIKA, TAA € TECTHPANa (OIHOCHO, HEJ3HHITE EPrOFOMCKH it
JALTHTHI CBOJCTRA Ce TECTHPAIM) CO 0BAA BIOLIKA K0} BeKe € NOCTARHA RO 00yBiiTE. OGYBKHTE MOMKe 1 C¢ KOPHCTAT CAMO €O OBIA RIOLIKA.

BJIOWIKATa MOAKE 1 Ce 3AMEHH CaMO BiowIKa 01 na oGyBii wn 1 BOwKH,
1ITO 1e0CHO ke 0AroBapa Ha Ha CTaRapIoT co SaurTHTHN (paGoTHI) OGYBKH. 32 0OYBKH HCTOpATAHI
Ge3 miowka, rectpacro ¢ wapneio Ges oaa moKa. Moske 2 Ce KODHCTAT CAMO BIOLIKI KOH BO KOMOMHALUAjA CO 0BAA SAILITHTHA
p na cramzapa.

NO - BRUKSANVISNING - fotteyserien UNIVERSE. WHITE, TEXLINE. ISLAND, FIBELINE.

Les denne anv noye. Prov fottoyet skikkelig for bruk. Galt valg av type fottay, gal storrelse, vidde eller form p4 fottoyet anerkjennes

=
H
8
s I lizolacija donjeg dijela cipele od toplote n [Antistatisk fodo - N b
H _ 3 (modstandsrekke 100 kQ - 1000 MQ) - ST 06y BRI SAUITITA BO OIIHOC Ha OTHOPHOCT Ha Y1ap 01 Hajwast
3 la tpornost donjeg diela cipele na hladnocu g ‘ siMBOLO [REQUISITOS/CARACTERISTICAS ADICIONALES 00 151N . e oY W o vt o P! . yaap m’ p <y ikke som begmnnelse for senere reklamasjon.
) i jeg dijela cipel 3 over for miljoer - - o1 Hajvaty Tpenopaars npodecih: raIEHA WHAYCTPHA, METAIHA WHAYCTPH]A, HIBECH SENjOACICKa paGoTa Bruk fottoyet i miljoet i trad med det formdlet det er beregnet pi.
S [Apsorpeija cnergiie u prediclu pete (min. 20 1) i Folorine af fodtojots modorte aol mod varm pe Sucla resistente a la perforacin (min 1100 N) - plantilla metdlica, probado con clavos @ 4,5mm u ﬂp EN IS0 20347:2022, EN 150 20347:2022/A1:2024 ormayu paGorii 0Gyski. Onaa 0GyBKA € HAMEHETA 32 YIIOTPEGA KOTa KOPHCHHKOT ~ Bruk skoskje nir du skal ta p deg fottoyet, og kny!t lissen pa fotioy med lisse,slik at ikke hieldelen skal g i stykker.
M z solering af fodiojets neders oo Suct resistene a Ia perforacion (min 1100 N) - planila no metalica, probado con clavos @ 4,5mm HE € MSIOKCH 12 NCXAIMIKIL ONACHOCTH (VAGPIL W1 KOMIDCCH) BO HODNAII paGOTII YCIOBH, P HITO 13 OAPAY B SYBCTBHICINOCT: 11 ~ Skift fottey ofte, og da srlig i regntungt vier eller ndr du svetter mye og oftc.
R tporna na vodu s olerig of fotejets aoderste delmod kuldo = . - S . = - cranasiara sa speve wa pagorara. Tl npodecu: ACICTBO, JIecia TIOHCTIRA, - Beskytt fotioyet mot mekaniske skader,
Zastita gomjeg dijela stopala 2 o alen (i 20 ) s [Suela resistente a la perforacion (min 1100 N) - plantilla no metlica, probado con clavos @ 3mm parenopr . Jloroiiky oSyBidrre ce onpeNieint co o1t nacorpam  ESD" Toraili o1roBapaat ia cieane crousapar: EN 61340-4-3 - mot & bli giennomvitt, dersom fottoyet cr laget av skinn av en hvilken som helst type og ikke cr
v 5 - o ecricas ENeKTPOCTATCKH-CTANAAPAHN METOIM 34 TeCTHPAIbE 32 criewnuumn Gapara - OGysin. EN 61340-5-1 - rrika - 3awTiTa Ha spesialbehandlet mot fuktighet/veete
tita za gleznja " - albeha " g . )
e [WR over for vand . - P— ypeut nojasu. - Onurru Gapasa. ,,ESD" oGyexirre Mopa 1 ce rectpaar Ha Tector ESD enuain Ha cuena. mot kontakt med kjemikalier (med mindre fottoyet er testet for sin bestandighet overfor kjemikalier),
"R tpornost na sjecenje ¥ Vristbeskyticlse [calzado parcialmente conductor (resistencia mix. 100 k) 3 OGyBKHTE MOe 12 Ce KOHCTAT HCKITYWIBO BO COTIACHOCT CO TOpCHABEIeHaTa Havena 3a yrotpeda. Kora Konsentrerte vaske- og losemidler osv.
. . - - - A alzado antiestético (rango de resistencia 100 kQ a 1000 MQ) oGysiite ce ourrerern 1aﬁpmjs~ TIDEKYMEDHO HCTEH'YBAIbe HA MATEDHJAIOT, HCTIYKHH FOHOBH, WIHEtbe 1 CI). HHBOTO HA SAIITHT ce Viktige merknader: Valg av rett fottoy bor vaere basert pé anslag av risikoer som finnes i arbeidsmiljoet ditt og det beskyttelsesnivet som
sC tponost zastitnog vrha cipele na abrazije (Scuff cay o ph anslag I} 2 y
v 8RR le (Seulleap) __ AN pAnkelbeskyttelse 2 Revioncia a omormos adversos HaMaysa cral 5o otioc 3AKOHCKIL ki TeXHKH nportici. Tlokpaj ociourre Gaparba Kreves. Det er arbeidsgiveren som har ansvaret for dette valget, og han/hun har plikt tl & peke ut og velge rett type fottoy for dete tas i bruk.
R tpornost na klizanje na podnim plo¢icama sa glicerinom IcR. Modstand mod gen = S S heh na cranapor EN ISO 20347 (EN 1SO 20345), Moske 1a ce HaMeTHAT 11 APYTH Gaparba Ha 0byskiTe. OHie AONOTHUTETHN 6aparba ITO MOKaT Det er viktig at fottoy som velges ut til bruk er egnet til den beskyttelsen som kreves og det miljoet du gir med fottoyet i. Dersom en ikke vet
h PAY tpomost na prodiranje § apsorpeiju vode s Kapens modstandsdygtighed over for 1d (Seutfean) E [Aislamiento térmico de la sucla contra el calor Jid Ce OlecyBAIT Ha KORKDETHA YTIOTDEGa Ha 0GYBKHTE Ce OGeNEAaHI €O CHMOOTH 1 / 1T KaTeropin (i TaGena). Kareropuire ris hvilket miljo fottayet skal brukes i, er det sveert viktig at selger og kjoper radforer seg med hverandre og at det dermed sikres at det er om
app lygig! p o lamiento Gmico do 1a sucla contra ol o H T BKITYSYBAAT OCHOBHHTE i JONONHITEIITE Gapaiba. mulig rett type fottoy. Ogsd toy og ovrig vemeutstyr md tilpasses arbeidsforholdene og de(n) risikoen(e) en regner med vil kunne oppstd
. HRO tpornost na dodimu toplotu SR [Modstandsdygtighed over for skrid p4 keramiske gulvieglsten med glycerin 3 — - — ‘merking: Merking med bokstavene CE betyr at dette fottoyet oppfyller EU-direktiv 2016/425 som gjelder personlig
£ o [Otpornost na loziva ulja - ulja i ugljovodonike Overdel [wpar over for ighed og : s E Absorcion de encrgia en la zona del talén (min. 20 J) lcnvsoa [TOMOJHHTETHH BAPAR A/KAPAKTEPHCTHKH beskyttelse. Bruksformdl: Produktet horer til kategori IT for personlig verneutstyr, idet dets grunnleggende funksjon er 4 beskytte fottene mot
G Stajat n mordovimama = WR Resistente al agua oo Fon omoper 1 npoymysarse (. 1100 N) - werarma mioma, recrpana co mnen 0 4.5 mm skader som vil kunne oppstd ved ulykker pi de delene av arbeidsplassen det er beregnet pd. Det er lurt og lonner seg & bruke en bestemt type
§ jati n - [ro Modstandsdygtighed over for kontakt med varme " b aol L P poAyIy! J pata i fottey til hvert enkelt bruksforml. Det er typen materiale, konstruksjonen og utforelsen som er brukt og hvilken méte fottoyet skal stelles pi
Neophodno je odabrati jednu od tri mogucnosti Z o Modstandsdygtighed over for brendselsolier —olier og kulbrinter roteccién del empeine pL® [Fou ornopen na npoaymaysarse (. 1100 N) - nemeramia rourka, Tectipana co miien @ 4,5 mm som fastsetter hvilket bruksformal det har. Nir en velger ut fottoy er det viktig & tenke pé hvilket formal du ensker  bruke fottoyet til. EN 1SO
Prodiranje 1 apsorpcija vode (WPA, S2, S3, S3L, S35), fice se samo gomjih materijala i ne garantira potpunu vodootporost cijele cipele, £l Stge g AN Proteccion del tobillo lpsw [Fon ormopen ra nporymaysare (e 1100 N) - Hewerania miomka, Tecpana co mren © S zous:iozz, EN 1s:1 zoug:zolzzmﬁl( :zofza stir ﬁlzr ve;ne;k«\ med endﬁ\mer;mm% for sxkkemete;s skkylil som s&; o ot pi minst zbno Jog
- - - - al - press pd minst 15 kN. Anbefalte yrker fottoyet kan brukes i: Der det er fare for at gjenstander skal falle ned pd fottene. Byggebransje,
Hibridna obuca oznatena je sa .SBH " Kun en af de tre muligheder skal vaelges [CR Resistencia a los cortes |EneKtpuumn KapakTepHeTHKi enkelte typer gjoremdl innen landbruket osv. EN ISO 20347:2022, EN ISO 20347:2022/A1:2024 stir for arbeidssko. Dette
KATEGORIJA RADNE 1 ZASTITNE OBUCE F Vandtthed (WPA, 52, 53, S3L, S3) gelder kun topmaterialer og garanterer ikke hele fodtojets fulde vandtacthed, € Resistencia de la puntera de proteccién (Seuff cap) c [tenyvtio cnposoait o6y (vake. orriop 100 kE2) fottoyet er beregnet pa bruk der hvor brukeren ikke er utsatt for mekaniske risikoer (stot eller under
— - - =y en baldosas de cerdmica con glicerina idet fotienes falscmhcl samtidig beholdes nir arbeidet utfores. Anbefalte yrker fottoyet kan brukes i; Landbruk, lett industri, serviceyrker,
Klasa | Zahtjevi Kategorija prema EN 1S0 20345 | Kategorija prema EN 1S 20347 Hybridt fodtoj meerkes med "SBH" - El s P [Armncramar o6ymin (oncer na ormop ox 100 k2 0 1000 M) logistikk, transport osv. Dersom fottoyet er utstyrt med det gule piktogrammet JESD®, oppfyller det
m SEIOB Zadtitna “‘“‘Lo (E1 — . ‘;:glﬂa_ obu¢a (OB) | ‘c”" riclypab Resistencia a la penetracion y absorcion de agua £ |OmmopHoct Ha HenosoHO N dessuten ltalgende nommer: EN 61340-4-3 — Elektrostatikk - standard testmetoder for spesifikke bruksomrider - fottoy. EN 61340-5-1 -
ili snovni ahtjevi [KATEGORIER AF ARBEJDS- OG SIKKERHEDSSKO g - beskyttelse av e Generelle krav. ESD-fott lopet
oo KI K Kategori iht. EN 150 20345 Kategori iht. EN SO 20347 HRO Resistencia al calor por contacto E [Tomncka isoanja 4 MmOt Aen vert S testes med ESD-estr eromener, Generllekav. ESD-{otoy mé én gang lopet e
’ asse ray ategori iht. 5 ategori iht. s gL - e - ' : -
1 Zatvoreni predio pete s1 o1 o B B rbeidssko (©B) S o [Resistencia a aceites combustibles - aceites ¢ hidrocarburos FT] [Msonaunja a sommor aen ox eryx Henstilling til brukerne: Fottoyet fir brukes utelukkende slik det gér fram av det beskrevede bruksformalet. Dersom fottoyet gir i stykker
Antistaticka (A) Teiler T | SB eler OB SB) - 3 EllS R —————TS (hvis det oppstr hull, materialet slites sé det blir urimelig tynt, det dannes sprekker, i tilfelle salen blir slitt eller deformert, sommer rakner
Apsorpeiia energije na predielu pete (E) S5 eler OB LG {Agarre en escaleras 2 P! PTH)G B0 Ipeaer e 2 0.1, reduseres beskyttelsesniviet og produktet blir uegnet til bruk, sett i forhold il de juridiske og tekniske vilkdrene som er beskrevet her.
Kao S1 ili O1, plus - i 5L°';‘k lh° ]°’ .-.{dp us  Debe seleccionarse una de las tres opciones. IWR Bozootmoptn. Foruten de grunnleggende kravene i norm EN ISO 20347 eller EN SO 20345, kan det foreligge ytterligere krav til fottoy. Disse supplerende
1 Gornji dio otporan na probijanje i apsorpeiju sz 02 1 itk (e st o1 Ta penciracion y absorcion de agua (WPA, 52, 53, S3L, S35) s6lo s¢ aplica a Tos materiales de Ta parte superior y o garantiza 1d M Baurmirra na crananara kravene som gielder konkret bruk av fottoy er gitt til Kjenne ved hielp av symboler og/eller kategorier (se tabell). Disse Kategoriene stir for de
vode (WPA) ntistatisk (A) penctracion y abs gua (WEA, 52,55, 534 > P perior y no & mest utbredie som omfatier bade og keav.
Kao 52 ili 02, plus 3 (metalni ulozak tipa P) ili 03 (metalni ulozak tipa P) ili i haelen (E) fmpermeabilidad completa de todo el calzado AN aurtiTa Ha amoboHTe
1 ‘Don otporan na probijanje prema vrsti S3L (nemetalni ulozak vrste PL) ili | O3L (nemetalni ulozak vrste PL) ili som S1 eller O1, plus e Y opOCT Ha coaerne SYMBOL ILLEGGSKRAY/KARAKTERISTIKK
Pon sa dezenom $38 (nemetalni ulozak vrste PS) 038 (nemetalni ulozak vrste PS) 1 Overdel modstandsdygtig over for s2 02 TEGORIAS DE CALZADO DE TRABAJO Y SEGURIDAD P
Kao SB ili OB, pius og absorbering (WPA) Al A ALZA Al Al sC yrmopHocT Ha aGpasija a apsor (Kanase 5a rpeserse) o [Sile som er bestandig mot gjennomhulling (min. 1100 N) - innlegg av metall, testet med pigg med O 4,3
Zatvoreni predio pete som S2 eller 02, plus S3 (metallisk indleg, P-typen) eller | O3 (metallisk indlicg, P-typen) eller Clase Requisitos Categoria segin EN IS0 20345 | Categoria segin EN 150 20347 m §
" Ammuéﬁ, (A) P S4 04 i Skosal modstandsdygtig over for S3L (ikke-metallisk indleg, PL- O3L (ikke-metallisk indleg, PL- Calado de seguridad (SB) Calzado de trabajo (OB) SR TIOPHOCT HA IMSIAILE Ha KEPAMMKH MOIH IOUKH €O FIMUCPHI - [Sile som er bestandig mot gjennomhulling (min. 1100 N) - innlegg som ikke er ay metall, testet med|
o . ennemstodning efier typen typen) eller 838 (ikke-metallisk typen) eller O3S (ikke-metallisk Toll SBuOB Requisitos basicos de seguridad [Bps  jwpa® ITIOPHOCT Ha HARIEryBaIbe W ATICOPIILA HA BOA igg med © 4,5 mm
Apsorpeija energiie u predielu pete (E) g g efter typ P yp eq 2 i i _ _
Kao S4ili 4, plus S5 (metalni ulozak vrste P) il 05 (metalni ulozak viste P) il Skosil med monster indlzeg, PS-typen) indieg. PS-typen) Como SB u OB, més RO THOpHOCT Ha KOTAKTHA ToTII: ps [Sale som er bestandig mot giennomhulling (min. 1100 N) - innlege som ikke or av metall, testet med
i Don otporan na probijanje prema vrsti 5L (nemetalni ulozak vrste PL) ili | OSL (nemetalni ulozak vste PL) ili som SB eller OB, plus i Talon cerrado st o1 : o S S — igg med 03 mm
Don sa dezenom S58 (nemetalni ulozak vrste PS) 058 (nemetalni ulozak vrste PS) I ';“‘:,“e“‘?i‘egm"‘de sS4 04 Antiestético (A) = P! Y ) PO cgenskaper
; Kao 52 i 02, plus ” o ntistatisk (A) el bsorcién de energia en la zona del alén (E) LG [Croeme a crana - [pelvis Tottoy (maks. motstand 100 k&)
Otpornost kompletne obuce na vodu (WR) h i helen ( Como S1'u Ol mis * Mopa 2a ce niGepe exa oA TpHTE oMM —— -
Kao S3103. plus IR T —y som S4 eller O4, p S5 (metallisk indleg, P-typen) eller | O3 (metallisk indlcg, P-typen) eller 1 Perte superior impermeable y resistente al s2 02 ok [Antistatisk abuy (motstandsomride pé fra 100 k€2 til 1000 MQ)
- pl X Skosdl modstandsdygtig over for SSL (ikke-metallisk indleeg, PL- O5L (ikke-metallisk indlcg, PL- " Hanserysame 1 ancopniuija 1a sora (WPA, S2, 83, S3L, S3S) ce 0AnecyBa caso Ha rOPHITE MATCPHJIA i He TAPAHTHP ue0CHa) E -
5 5 lygtig 0 2, (i 8, agua (WPA) B ta S
1 Otpomost kompletne obuée na vodu (WR) S7L (nemetalni ulozak vrste PL)ili | O7L (nemetalni ulozak vrste PL) ili 1 ¢ > - ' . __ £ [Bestandighet overfor ugunstige forhold
S7S (nemetalni ulozak vrste PS) O7S (nemetalni ulozak vrste PS) gennemstodning efter typen typen) eller S58 (ikke-metallisk typen) eller OSS (ikke-metallisk Como S2 u 02, mas S3 (plantilla metlica tipo P) o 03 (plantilla metdlica tipo P) o Ha tenara o6yBka. - £
Razred T: Obuca izradena od koze | drugih materjala, osim obuce kompletno od gume ili polimera Skosdl med monster indlzeg, PS-typen) indlzeg, PS-typen) 1 Suela resistente a la perforacién por tipo S3L (plantilla no metdlica tipo PL) o | O3L (plantilla no metalica tipo PL) u Osnaxa na xudpun obysin . SBH S H [Fottoyets nedre del er isolert mot hete
f gl e . P : S2 eller 02, pl s " " i 2
Klasa 11: Obuéa potpuno od polimera (. potpuno oblikovana) ukljuéujuéi potpuno od gume (tj. potpuno T Vioathed af d:k“:mplm fodta} (WR) s6 06 Such condibulo — S38 (plantilla no metdlica po PS) |03 (planiila no medlica tipo PS) [RATETOPIIA HA PABOTHH M SALITHTHH OBBYKH 2 [ [Fottoyets nedre del er solert mot kulde
Osnovni zatey 7a opomstna Klizanje na keramikim plocicama ratrijum fauril sulfaton (SLS) - bez simbola som 3 ller 03. plu 7 (metallsk indlig, P-iypen) cller | O7 (metallisk indlcg, P-ypen) cller o | Tatom cemado o o1 Kaea | Bapana Kareropuja crioper EN 180 20345 | Kareropuja enoper EN 150 20347 d Absorbering av encrei helen (. 20 )
Ako obuca "{JC ‘sp“a';a ' ofpornost e livan, e opr. 5 pgm falna abu e Sillema. metalnim bitoar 1, oratena e s .0 . Vandtethed af det kcmplene fodtoj (WR) STL (ikke-metallisk indleg, PL- O7L (ikke-metallisk indleg, PL- Antiestitico (A) oGy (SB) PaGoriu oGy (OB) WR iz overfor vann
< -~ - " - - asa iy - = typen) eller S7S (ikke-metallisk typen) eller O7S (ikke-metallisk \bsorcion de enelgla en la zona del talon (E) Twm Il | SB wim OB Ocnosnn Gapama M Beskyttel:
Odrzavanje: Prije i posle upotrebe obuce, molimo da provjerite, primjerice, nacin pricviséivanja i cjelovitost potplata - ostecene cipele indlicg, PS-typen) indlg. PS-typen) Como S4 u O4, m: S5 (plantilla metalica tipo P) o 05 (plantilla metdlica tipo P) o Otysiite SB it OB, 1wiyc eskytelse av vrist
;;b;fj';mgbzle‘;r‘; d‘u“f“‘;‘”:; ;::;:f:*gok;jzg ‘;:‘;:::J“;;;‘ ";{;“‘Iza‘fg"\"‘;ﬂ;’f“c"fgz:“ﬂ‘xﬂ°"";‘:f] Supom 'ul‘(‘ﬁ)::‘c‘eg:;‘m: el Klasse I: Fodtoj fremstillet af laeder og andre materialer, undtagen fodtoj helt af gummi eller polymer. It | Sucta resstentea I perforacion por tipo S5L (plantilla no metilica tipo PL) o | OSL (plantilla no metalica tipo PL) u SaTBOpen e Ha neTLaTa AN [Beskyttelse av ankel
proizvodima namijenjenim za kosu, kozu i tekstil. Vazno je tretirati krzno odgovaraju¢om impregnacijom u spreju, &ime se povecava otpomost Klasse II: Fodtoj helt i polymer (dvs. stabt som en helhed), herunder fodtoj helt i gummi (dvs. vulkaniseret som en helhed). Suela con dibujo. 58 (plantilla no metilica tipo PS) | 0SS (plantilla no metdlica tipo PS) 1 ﬁmmﬂt‘mﬂ\' . s1 o1 R [Bestandighet overfor giennomskjering
" la il skridsil a N 5 atri a sulfa s 2 a TICOPIILHja HA CHEPIHja BO MPEIENoT Ha
na vodu. Nikada ne kremirajte ove materijale! Grundleggende krav til skridsikkerhed pa keramiske fliser med natriumlaurylsulfat (SLS) - intet symbol. 1 ﬁmgn: S2u 012, nu»( WR) de todo el calzad S6 06 mmfm (JE) Pritja Bo mp sc [Den dekkende spissen er bestandig overfor slitasje (Scuff cap)
Ostalu obucu Sistite vodom, blagim deterdZentom i mekanom ¢etkom. Nikada ne koristite materije poput alkohola, olapnla benzma ili bllc Yderligere krav til skridsikkerhed pd keramiske fliser med glycerol - symbol SR esistencia al agua (WR) de todo el calzado ST 1 oL,
koje druge hemikalije. Nakon skidanja, &izme Euvajte na suhom miestu i na sobnoj temperaturi. U zatvorene, a pogotov nal Hvis fodtejet ikke er testet for (f.eks. specielt fodtoj med pigge. osv.), er det merket med "0". Como S3 u 03, mas 7 (plantilla metdlica tipo P) o 07 (plantilla metdlica tipo P) o 1 it O1, ntye . SR [Bestandighet mot & gli pd keramiske gulvfliser med glyserin
skidanja, treba namjestiti natezace - zadrzavaju oblik cipela. Ako je voda prodrla u cipelu ili je iznutra postala vazna zbog mojenja smpwla, 1 Resistencia al agua (WR) de todo el calzado | STL (plantilla no metdlica tipo PL) o | O7L (plantilla no metilica tipo PL) u ! TopiioT Acit ¢ OTHOpetl 1A HARICTYBalLe it 52 02 verdel [wpa® ighet mot og av vann
osusite je polako na temperaturi koja ne prelazi 30 °C. Temperature iznad 50 °C ostecuju cipele, zato ih ne susite na ili u neposrednoj blizini Vedligeholdelse: Forst og fremmest, tiek fx fodiajets lukning og slens tzethed forud for og efter skoenes anvendelse. Ethvert beskadiget fodtoj S7S (plantilla no metdlica tipo PS) | O7S (plantilla no metdlica tipo PS) Ha BOfa: -
izvora topline. Prije sulenja stavite u cipelu nateza ili ga potrebi napunite cipele novinskim papirom i nekoliko puta fijekom suSenja skal bortskaffes. Fodtoj lavet af overtrukket, lakeret leder: vask snavset af med en mild saebeoplosning; tor det, og brug et farvelost middel Clase I: Calzado de cuero y otros materiales, excluido el calzado totalmente de caucho o polimero. Knaca 2w 02, nnye S3 (veranma siourka Tn P) wi 03 (merana Bromka i P) win ., RO [Bestandighet mot kontaktvarme
promijenite papir. Prife prve upotrebe, impregnirajte i obradite obucu prikladnim sredstvima za njegu. Kasnije ih dalje redovito impregnirajte beregnet til behandling og impregnering af overmaterialer. Fodtoj lavet af Leder med en kort luv og tekstil: fier snavset med en gummiborste Clase II: Calzado integramente de polimero (es decir, moldeado en su totalidad), incluido  calzado integramente de caucho (es decir, 1 Tou ornopen 1a npozymysaise criopex S3L (neweranma wiowka tan PL) | O3L (weveraina waousa 1 PL) 2 o ehet mot oieros
odgovarajucom kremon og midler, der er beregnet tl leder med en kort luv og tekstil. Det er vigtigt at behandle leder med en kort luv med egnet impraegnering i spray, en su totalidad). mor it $3 (emeramia prourka T |yt O3S (ewerania prourka i G estandiahet mot 4 all 1 stige
SkiadiStenje, transport: U originalnoj ambalazi, u istoj, suhoj i prozratenoj sredini, bez oneiséenja viagom, prijavstinom, pljesnima, der oger modstandsdygtigheden over for vand. Man mé aldrig pafore creme pé disse materialer! Requisito basico de resistencia al deslizamiento en baldosas ceramicas con laurilsulfato sodico (SLS) - sin simbolo Lon co mema . al E— standig gl stige
odnosno ostalim faktorima koji smanjuju nivo zatite. Nikada ne skladistite obucu pod teékim predmetima ili u kontaktu s otrim predmetima. Andet fodtoj bor vaskes med vand, et nzensomt rensemiddel og en blid berste. Anvend aldrig stofferne som alkohol, oplesningsmidler, benzin Requisito adicional de resistencia al deslizamiento en baldosas cerimicas con glicerol - simbolo SR Kuaca SB wm OB, miyc Ettav tre alternativer ma velges
Za transport koristite odgovarajucu zastitnu ambalazu, kao npr. originalnu kutiju. Kada se skladisti u normalnim uslovima (temperatura i eller andre kemiske stoffer. Nér du tager skoene af, skal de opbevares et tort sted ved stuetemperaturen. Anvend skostivere inde i lukket, iszr A menos que el calzado haya sido smneudo apruebas de resistencia al deslizamiento (por ejemplo, calzado especial con clavos, tachuelas RTBOPEH AET 1A IETHHATY Gjennomtrengning og absorbering av vann (WPA, S2, 83, S3L, 35) gielder kun overmaterialer og garanterer ikke fullstendig at held|
relativna vlaznost) rok trajanja je obito 4 godine) laeder fodtej. Den holder skoenes form. Hvis vand har traengt inde i fodtajet eller hvis indersiden er blevet fugtig som folge af fodsved, skal det metilicas, etc.), llevari la marca " u Aumncraniaka (A) s o4 lfottoyet er vanntett
Koristenje obuée, Zivotni vijek: Ova vrsta obuée je proizvedena od visokokvalitetnih materijala, ali zbog uslova na radnom mjestu i torres langsomt, ved en temperatur der ikke overstiger 30 °C. Temperaturer over 50 ‘C beskadiger skoene. Tor derfor ikke fodiojet pé en Mantenimiento: Antes y después dc usar ¢l calzado controle el cierre y la integridad de la sucla. Deseche ¢l calzado daado. Calzado de charol A“°°¥{"“”Jﬂ Ha CHEPTHja BO NPCC/IOT Ha Hybridfottoy er merket med .SBH™
varmekilde eller i neerheden deraf. Inden du torrer fodtojet, pladser skostiveren eller avispapiret inde i skoene. Bliver papiret fugtigt skal det netnuara

istrosenosti, odredena se zastitna svojstva postepeno gube. Proizvodat ne mo7e predvidati rok trajanja tokom upotrebe. Mnogi faktori mogu
uticati na rok trajanja, kao $to su UV zracenje, hladnoca, toplota, voda, sol i jos mnogo toga. U sluaju oStecenja zastitnih dijelova obuce, dona
ili gomjeg duela, kcnsmc novi par.
Upozorenje: Na obuéi se ne smiju praviti izmjen
Garancija Garan ja vazi za greske u proizvodnji ili prema onome kako je definirano kupoprodajnim ugovorom. Garancija se ne odnosi na
promjene u izvedbi obuce koje su se tijckom vremena pojavile kao posljedica habanja ili prirodnih promjena svojstava materijala ili na
nedostatke koji proizlaze iz nepridrzavanja pravila i nacela pravilne upotrebe kao i njege ove obuce. Nepravilno odabrana vrsta, velicina, Sirina
i oblik obuce ne predstavljaju razlog za kasniju reklamaciju.
Natin likvidacije: sukladno vazecim zakonima.
Otpornost na Klizanje: Nemojte zaboravit, daje stepen zasite od Klizanja odreden vistom obuce, vrstom podae obloge i zaprjanoscu. Vasa
obuca Vas nece zastiti ili ¢e zastita biti ué podnom oblogom (npr. kontaminacija
uliem za kuhanje ili mineralnim uljem itd.). U takvim slucajevima vrlo éesto je jedino rjeSenje s odmah
uklanit. Ito tako hodanje na otvorenom po teSkom ili latnjavom terenu raze zaSepiti dezen cipela faznim neélslmzmz kao §t0 su blato ili
sljunak. Smece koje se nakupilo u uzorku dona, habanje, ostecenje, degradacija uslijed nekih zagadenja iz Zivotne sredine ili prekoracenje roka
trajanja mogu znadajno uticati na otpornost na klizanje.
Otpornost na probijanje: Ukoliko je cipela opremljena uloskom na probijanje, molimo imajte na umu, da je otpomost cipele na probijanje
izmjerena u laboratoriju pomocu standardiziranih iljaka i sila. Ekseri manjeg promjera i veca staticka ili dinamicka opterecenja povecavaju
izik od busenja. U takvim okolnostima je neaphodno uzeti u obzir druge preventivne miere predostroznosti. U sadasnje vreme u obudi su na
raspolaganju tri opste vrste uloska otporna na probijanje. Radi se o vrstama od metala i ne metala, koji se moraju izabrati na osnovu procjene
rizika povezanih sa radom. Sve ove vrste obezbjeduju zastitu od rizika od probijanja, ali svaka od njih ima razlicite dodatne prednosti ili
nedostatke, ukljudujuci sljedece:
« Metalna vrta (npr. S1P, $3): Manje je pod uticajem oblika ostrog predmeta/opasnosti (npr. promjer, geometrija, ostrina), ali zbog tehnika
proizvodnje obuce mozda nece pokriti cijeli donji dio stopala.

« Nemetalna vrsta (PS ili PL ili kategorija npr. S1PS, S3L): Mogu biti laksi, fleksibilniji i pokrivati veci predio, ali otpornost na probijanje
u veéoj mieri moze zavisiti o obliku ostrog predmeta/opasnosti (tj. promjer, geometrija, ostrina). S obzirom na obezbjedivanu zastitu na
raspolaganju su dve vrste. Vrsta PS moZe ponuditi bolju zastitu od predmeta manjeg promjera, nego vrsta PL.

ELEKTRICNA SVOJSTVA - NE ODNOSI SE NA ELEKTRICNO IZOLOVANU OBUCU PREMA EN 50321-1:2018.
UPOZORENJE ZA ANTISTATICKU OBUCU

Antistaticka obuca treba sc koristit tamo gdje se staticko mora umanjiti naboja. Time bi se
izbjegao rizik od iskrenja, primjerice kod zapaljivih tvari i para, odnosno ako rizik od elekiriénog udara od elekiriéne opreme nije u potpunosti
iskljucen. Antistaticka obuca stvara otpor izmedu stopala i tla, ali mozda nece pruZiti potpunu zastitu. Antistaticka obuéa nije prikladna za rad
na clektriénim instalacijama pod naponom. Elckiriéni otpor antistaticke obuée moze se znatajno promijeniti zbog savijanja, prljavstine ili
Viage. Ove cipele mozda nece obavljati svoju predvidenu funkeiju ako se nose u viaznom okruzenju. Obuca prve klase moze apsorbirati vlagu
i postati vazna u mokrim i viaznim uvjetima. Obuca II Klase otporna je na vlagu i mokru i treba je koristiti ako postoji rizik od takvih uvjeta.
Kada se obuca nosi u uslovima u kojima je materijal dona kontaminiran, korisnici bi uvijek trebali provjeriti antistaticka svojstva obude prije
nego udu u opasnu prostorju.

Tamo gdje s koristi antistaticka obuéa, otpornost poda mora biti takva da se zastitna funkeija obuce ne ponisti. Preporutljivo je koristiti
antistaticke Carape.

Zbog toga je neophodno obezbijediti da obuca korisnika u kombinaciji sa sredinom ispunjava potrebnu funkciju

udskiftes i lobet af torringen. For skoene tages i brug forste gang, skal fodtojet impregneres og behandles med egnede behandlingsmidler.
Derefier skal det regelmassigt impraegneres med en passende creme.

Opbevaring, transport: I original emballage, i et rent, tort og ventileret miljo, fii for kontaminering af fugt, snavs. svampe eller andre faktorer,
der reducerer beskyttelsesniveauet. Fodtojet mé aldrig opbevares under tunge genstande eller i kontakten med skarpe genstande. Til transport
- brug egnet beskyttende emballage, fx den oprindelige wske. Ved opbevaring under normale forhold (temperatur og relativ fugtighed) er
holdbarheden normalt 4 r)

Brugen af skocnc og deres levetid: Fodtojet er fremstillet af men som folge af og slid
vil de egenskaber efierhdnden reduceres. Kan ikke forudsige holdbarheden under brug. Hcldbanh:dcn Kan pivirkes
af mange faktorer sasom UV-straling, kulde, varme, vand, salt og andet. Hvis skoens sikkerhedsdele eller salen eller overdelen er beskadiget,
skal du bruge et nyt

Bemzrk: Fodtojet m ikke modificeres.

Garanti: Garantien omfatter fremstillingsdefekter eller andre konflikter med kobsaftalen. Garantien omfatter ikke fodtojets @ndrede
cgenskaber, der opstir med tiden som folge af slid, eller naturlige eendringer i materialets egenskaber, eller defekter og mangler, der opstdr som
folge af manglende overholdelse af regler og principper for korrekt anvendelse og behandling af sko. En uegnet skotype, storrelse og bredde
kan ikke vaere genstand for en senere reklamation.

Bortskafning: i henhold til geeldende love og forskrifer.

Skridsikkerhed: Bemark, at graden af skridsikkerhed bestemmes af typen af fodtoj. typen af gulvbelegning og snavs. Dit fodtoj kan ikke
beskytte dig, eller beskyttelsen vil blive vaesentligt reduceret i tilfielde af skrid pi en meget glat gulvbelegning (feks. forurenct med madolic
cller mineralsk olic osv.) Under sddanne omstendigheder er den eneste losning ofte enten at forhindre forurening eller at fieme forureningen
med det samme. At gi udendors i tungt eller mudret terraen kan ogsi tilstoppe dine skos monster med diverse snavs som mudder eller grus.
Forurening, der har ophobet sig i silmonstret, slid, skader, nedbrydning som folge af visse miljoforureninger cller overskridelse af
levetidsdatoen kan pavirke skridsikkerheden betydeligt.

Modstand mod gennemstodning: Hvis fodtojet er udstyret med en indersél, mod gennemstodning bemierk venligst, at skoens modstand mod
gennemstodning er blevet malt i et laboratorium med standardiserede dorne og kraefter. Pigge med mindre diameter og hojere statiske
clier dynamiske belastninger oger risikoen for gennemstodning. Under sidanne omstendigheder bor man overveje yderligere
sikkerhedsforanstaltninger. Der findes i ojeblikket tre generelle typer af indlegssiler til fodtoj, der er modstandsdygtige overfor
gennemstodning. Det er metalliske og ikke-metalliske typer, der skal veelges pd baggrund af en vurdering af de risici, der er forbundet med
arbejdet. Alle typer beskytter mod risikoen for gennemstodning, men de har hver iswer andre fordele eller ulemper, herunder folgende

« Metallisk type (f.cks. SIP, $3): Den er mindre pavirket af formen pé den skarpe genstand/fare (f.cks. diameter, geometr, skarphed), men
daekker miske ikke hele fodens underside pa grund af skofremstillingsteknikker.

« Tkke-metallisk type (PS eller PL eller kategorier sisom SIPS, S3L): Kan veere lettere, mere fleksible og give storre dekning, men
modstanden mod gennemstodning kan variere mere afhngigt af formen pa den skarpe genstand/fare (dvs. diameter, geometrisk skarphed).
Der finder to typer, hvad angar den ydede beskyttelse. PS-typen kan tilbyde mere passende beskyttelse mod genstande af mindre diameter
end PL-typen.

ELEKTRISKE EGENSKABER - G/ELDER IKKE FOR ELEKTRISK ISOLERENDE FODT@J IHT. EN 50321-1:2018.

MEDDELELSE VEDRORENDE ANTISTATISK FODTOJ

Antistatisk fodtoj skal anvendes, hvor det er nodvendigt at minimere akkumuleringen af statisk elektricitet for at udelukke faren for
af fx

naboja i da obezbijedi zastitu tokom svog vijeka trajanja. Preporucuje se uspostaviti viastito ispitivanje elektricnog otpora i cesto ga izvoditi u
redovnim intervalima.

UPOZORENJE NA DJELOMICNO PROVODIVU OBUCU

Djelomi¢no elektricki provodivu obucu potrebno je nositi na miestima gdje se mora minimizirati elektrostaticki naboj u najkracem moguéem
vremenu, na primier prilikom manipuliranja sa eksplozivnim supstancama. Dielomiéno elekiricki provodiva obuca se ne smije koristiti ako u
potpunosti nije iskljucena opasnost od strujnog udara od elekiricnih uredaja ili i pod ili naponom. Da
se obezbijedi djelomicna provodivost obuée, za novu obucu odredeno je ogranicenje elekiriénog otpora 100 k€2

Tokom upotrebe elektriéni otpor obuée izradenc od provodivog materijala se znagajno moZe promijeniti savijanjem i kontaminacijom, zato je
potrebno obezbijediti da proizvod ispunjava potrebnu funkeiju rasprsivanja clekirostatickog naboja tokom itavog vijeka trajanja. Zato sc
preporucuje da na mjestima gdje je potrebno, korisnik uvede vlastito ispitivanje elekirickog otpora i da ga vi3i u redovnim intervalima. Ovo
mjerenje i druga navedena ispitivanja trebala bi biti redovni dio programa prevencije povreda na radu.

Kada se obuca nosi pod uslovima u kojima je materijal dona kontaminiran sa supstancama koje mogu povedati elekiriéni otpor obuce, korisnici
bi uvijek trebali provjeriti elektricna svojstva obuce prije nego udu u opasan prostor.

Preporucuje se nosit carape koje raspriuju elekiricni naboj. Na miestima gdie se koristi djelomiéno provodiva obuca, otpor poda bi trebao biti
takav da se zastitna funkeija cipele ne ponisi.

Tokom nosenja ne bi trebalo da postoji izolacija izmedu zateznog uloska cipele i stopala korisnika. Ukoliko se bilo koji ulozak s
zateznog uloska cipele (t. podstavljeni losci, Garape), trebalo bi da se preispitaju elektricna svojstva kombinacije obuce/uloska.
Podstavljeni ulosci: Ako je zatitna obuca opremljena unutrasnjim uloskom (ergonomska i zastitna svojstva). ispitivanje je izviseno sa
uloskom koji se nalazi unutar cipela. Obuéa se smije nositi samo sa takvim uloskom. Ulozak se moze zamijeniti samo sa usporedivim uloskom
isporucenim od strane proizvodata originalne obuce ili isporuenim od strane proizvodata uloska koji potpuno ispunjava karakieristike
standarda sa predvidenom zatitnom (radnom) obucom. Za cipele isporucene bez unutrasnjeg uloska, ispitivanje je izviseno bez tog uloska.
Mogu se koristiti samo unutrasnji ulosci koji u kombinaciji sa ovom zastitnom (radnom) obucom ispunjavaju svojstva relevantnog standarda.

avi izmedu

stoffer og dampe, og hvis der pd arbejdspladsen ikke helt kan udelukkes risikoen for elektrisk kortslutning fra
et clektrisk apparat under speending. Antistatisk fodtoj danner modstand mellem fodsalen og jorden, men behover ikke at yde fuldstendig
beskyttelse. Antistatisk fodtof er ikke egnet tl arbejde pé elekiriske installationer under spending. Den elekiriske modstand af antistatisk fodtaj
kan betydeligt eendres ved foldning, snavs og fugtighed. Dette foditoj behover ikke at opfylde sin beregnede funktion, hvis det bieres i et fugtigt
miljo. Fodtoj i Klasse I kan absorbere fugtighed og kan blive ledende i et fugtigt og vadt miljo. Fodtoj i Klassc Il er modstandsdygtigt over for
fugtige og vide omgivelser o skal kun anvendes hvis der ingen risiko er for disse forhold.

Hvis fodtojet beeres under forhold, hvor der sker forurening af silematerialet, bor brugere altid kontrollere fodtojets antistatiske egenskaber,
for de gir ind i et farligt omride.

Hvis der anvendes antistatisk fodtoj, skal gulvets modstand viere sidan, at fodiojets beskyttende funktion ikke ophaeves. Det anbefales at bruge
antistatiske sokker.

Det er derfor nodvendigt at sikre, at beererens fodtoj, | kombination med miljoet, er i stand til at udfore den krevede funktion med at aflede
elektrostatisk ladning og yde beskyttelse i hele dets levetid. Det anbefales at indfore egne tests af elektrisk modstand og udfore dem ofte med
jrevne mellemrum.

MEDDELELSE OM DELVIST LEDENDE FODTOJ

Delvist elekirisk ledende fodtoj bor bruges, hvor det er nodvendigt at minimere elektrostatisk opladning pa kortest mulig tid, feks. ved
hindtering af cksplosive stoffer. Delvist elekrisk ledende fodtoj bor ikke bruges, medmindre risikoen for clekirisk stod fra elekirisk udstyr
eller komponenter under veksel- eller jevnstrom er helt climineret. For at sikre fodtojets delvise ledningsevne er der fastsat en grense for
elektrisk modstand pa 100 kQ for det nye fodtoj.

Under brug kan den elckiriske modstand i foditoj lavet af ledende materiale endre sig betydeligt pa grund af bojning o tilsmudsning, s det er
nodvendigt at sikre, at produktet udforer den krevede funktion med at aflede elektrostatisk ladning i hele dets levetid. Det anbefales derfor,
om nadvendigt at brugeren indforer sin egen elektriske modstandstest og udforer den med jeevne mellemrum. Disse malinger og de andre tests,
der er anfort nedenfor, br vaere n del af et program il f af

Hvis fodtoj beeres under forhold, hvor salematerialet er forurenet med stoffer, der kan oge fodtajets elekiriske modstand. bor brugeme altid
Kontrollere fodiojets clektriske cgenskaber, for de gar ind i et farligt omride.

Det anbefales at bruge sokker, der afleder den clekiriske ladning. Hvis der anvendes delvis antistatisk fodtoi, skal gulvets modstand veere sidan,

recubierto: elimine la suciedad con una solucién jabonosa suave, seque con un pafio y utilice un producto incoloro disefado para tratar ¢
impregnar el material superior. Calzado de piel afelpada y textil: elimine la suciedad con un cepillo de goma y productos disefiados para piel
afelpada y textil. Es importante tratar la piel afelpada con una impregnacion en spray adecuada para aumentar la resistencia al agua. No aplique
crema a éstos materiales.

El resto del calzado s limpia con agua, un detergente suave y un cepillo blando. No use alcohol, disolventes, gasolina u otras sustancias
quimicas. Guarde el calzado en un lugar seco a temperatura ambiente. Use tensores en zapatos cerrados, en especial de cuero, para mantener
su forma. Si ha entrado agua o el interior se mojo debido a la sudoracién del pic, seque el calzado lentamente a una temperatura que no exceda
los 30°C. Las temperaturas mayores de 50°C dafian el calzado; evite secar el calzado encima o al lado de fuentes de calor. Antes de secar el
calzado, ponga tensores o papel de diario en su interior y reemplcelo varias veces durante el secado. Antes del primer uso, impregne y trate el
calzado con productos para el cuidado adecuados, y aplique regularmente una pomada adecuada,

Almacenamiento y transporte: En embalaje original, en un lugar seco y ventilado, libre de humedad, suciedad, moho u otros factores que
pudiesen reducir el nivel de proteccion. No guarde el calzado debajo de objetos pesados o en contacto con objetos afilados. Para el transporte
use un embalaje apropiado o la caja original. Si se almacena en condiciones normales (temperatura y humedad relativa), su vida til suele ser
de 4 afios

Uso, vida tiil: El calzado estd hecho de materiales de alta calidad, pero algunas propiedades de proteccién pueden perderse debido a las
condiciones en el lugar de trabajo y al desgaste. El fabricantc no puede determinar la fecha de caducidad durante el uso. La vida it puede
verse afectada por muchos factores, como los rayos UV, el fiio, el calor, el agua, la sal, etc. En caso de dafios en los elementos de proteccin,
o enla suela o el empeine, utilice un par nuevo,

Advertencia: El calzado no debe ser alterado.

Garantia: La garantia cubre defectos de fibrica y otras di con el contrato de
del calzado como resultado del desgaste, ni cambios naturales en las propiedades de los materiales, ni defectos causados por la inobservancia
de las reglas y los principios del uso y mantenimiento correctos. La mala eleccion del tipo, tamafio, ancho o forma del calzado no es motivo de
reckmo.

Desecho: conforme con la normativa vigente.

Resistencia al deslizamiento: Tenga en cuenta que el grado de proteccion antideslizante viene determinado por el tipo de calzado, el tipo de
revestimiento del suelo y la suciedad. Su calzado no podé protegerle o la proteccién se reducird considerablemente con un revestimiento del
suelo muy resbaladizo (por ejemplo, contaminado con aceite de cocina o mineral, etc.). En tales circunstancias, la tnica solucion suele ser
evitar la contaminacion o remediarla inmediatamente. Asimismo, caminar al aire libre por terrenos pesados o embarrados puede obstruir el
dibujo de la sucla con residuos como barro o gravilla. La contaminacion acumulada en la sucla, el desgaste, los dafos, la degradacion debida
a determinados contaminantes ambientales o el hecho de sobrepasar la fecha de vida il pucden afectar significativamente a la resistencia al
deslizamiento.

Resistencia a la Si el zapato dispone de plantilla tenga en cuenta que la resistencia a la perforacién sc ha medido
en un laboratorio utilizando mandriles y fuerzas normalizados. Los clavos de menor didmetro y las cargas estiticas o dindmicas més elevadas
aumentan el riesgo de perforacion. En tales circunstancias, deben considerarse otras medidas de precaucion. Actualmente existen tres tipos
generales de planillas resistentes a la perforacion. Se trata de tipos metdlicos y no metdlicos que deben seleccionarse en funcion de una
evaluacion de los riesgos asociados al trabajo. Todos los tipos proporcionan proteccién contra riesgos de perforacion, pero cada uno tiene
ventajas o desventajas adicionales, entre las que se incluyen las siguientes

N Ia

© Tipo metilico (por ejemplo SIP, $3): Se ve menos afectado por la forma del objeto punzante o riesgo (por ejemplo, didmetro, geometria,
filo), pero puede no cubrir toda la planta del pie debido a las técnicas de fabricacion del calzado.

0 no metilico (PS o PL o categoria, por ejemplo, S1PS, S3L): Puede ser mds ligero, més flexible y proporcionar més cobertura, pero
la resistencia a la perforacion puede variar més en funcién de la forma del objeto punzante o riesgo (es decir, didmetro, geometria afilada).
En cuanto a la proteccion offecida, existen dos tipos. El tipo PS puede oftecer una proteccién mis adecuada contra objetos de menor didmetro
que el tipo PL.

PROPIEDADES ELECTRICAS - NO APLICABLE AL CALZADO AISLANTE DE LA ELECTRICIDAD SEGUN EN 50321-1:2018.
ADVERTENCIA PARA CALZADO ANTIESTATICO

El calzado antiestitico debe utilizarse cuando sea necesario minimizar la acumulacion de electricidad estitica mediante la disipacién de la
carga electrostitica para climinar el riesgo de ignicion por chispas, por cjemplo, de sustancias y vapores inflamables, y cuando no se climine
por completo e iesgo d descarga elétrica po equipos elétricos bajo tensionen e lugar de rabo. B calzado antiestitie crearesistencia

Kiraca 4 i O4, niyc S5 (verama piouka T P) it 05 (veranma Biowka T P) iwin

KATEGORIER AV ARBEIDS- OG SIKKERHETSSKO

I T"on oTnopen Ha npoymuyBare criope (nemetania pronrka T PL) | OSL (nemeranna sromka Tun PL) Klasse Krav Kategori iht. EN 1SO 20345 Kategord iht. EN 1SO 20347
ot 1 58 (semeranma piouka tun | i OSS (HeMeTatHa BiowIKa THI Sikkerhetssko (SB) ‘Arbeidssko (OB)
Lou co mieva Teller II_| SB eller OB krav til sikkerhet
1 Knaca 52 win 02, nyc s6 06 Som SB eller OB, pluss
Lenocro obyakn (WR) Lukket heel
Kiaca 3 o O3, nye S7 (vetanna saoma un P)wm | O7 (werana mouka tan P) nan ! Antistatisk (A) st ot
1 Tlenocko ozoornopin ofyaxi (WR) STL (neverama proua un PL) | O7L (wemeranua paomka in PL) ‘Absorbering av energi i hazlen (E)
i STS (vemeramma pommka | i OTS (emeTatia Biowka THI Som S eller O, pluss
PS) PS) 1 Overdel som er bestandig mot gjennomtrengning og s2 0z
Knaca 1: OGyBKi 3paGOTEHH 01 Ko H APYTH MATEPHJAIH, €O HCKITYHOK Ha 0OYBKITE HANPABHI LET0CHO O TYMA HTH TIOTHNED. av vann (WPA)
Kaca 11 OByBkit 1el10CHO 04 n01ivep (T.e. 1e10CHO 00Ky 1 UEII0CHO ryvei (L. UenocHo Som 82 eller 02, pluss 03 (innlegg av type P av metall)
OCHOBHO Gaparke 3a OTHIOPHOCT HA JIM3TAME HA KEPAMIIKITE ILIOMKH CO HATPHYM Haypit cyadat (SLS) - Ge3 cuvoon. Sal som - alt ctter type - er bestandig mot $3 (innlege av ‘”’e Pavmetall) eller
JlonoAHHTE O Gaparke 32 OTIOPHOCT Ha AH3TAE HA KEPAMIKHTE ILIONKH CO LIHLEPOI - CHMGOM S | giennomhulling 3L (inal DL som ikke | O3 (innlege av type PL som
AKo OGYBKHTE HE C& TECTHPAHH 3 OTHOPHOCT Ha MI3rarbe (Ha TIp. CTIeUHjaTii 0GYBKH CO I, METATHI HITHH HTH.), T03 € 03HAUCHO. Sile med monster (innlegg av """° oM IKE 1 ke er av metall) eller 038
i erav metall) eller S35 (innlegg av | e TS, (8 TR
Onpaysame: TIpea 1 0CHE YIIOTPe0a, POBEPETe 1o MPHIBCTYBAILCTO H HITTETPHTETOT 1ia FoNoT - oTpieTe i CGyBRH. type PS som ikke er av metall) av metall)
OByskn H3pABOTEHI OX TOBEKECIOjHA TAKHDARA KOAA: IIMIJTE ja HEUHCTOTHjaTa co C1aG PACTBOp Ha Cany, HCYIIETE I i KODHCTETe Som SB eller OB, pluss
6300jHO CPEACTRO HAMCHETO 33 TPCTMAN W MMIPETHAIIA KA TOPHHOT MaTCpUjan. OGYBKki H3PAGOTCHH OA BIAKHCCTA KOAR 1 TCKCTHI: " Lukket hael s o4
OTCIPIETE j HCTCTOTAJATA CO YMCIA ETKA 1 TPOISBOI HANEHICTH 53 K063, KOKA 1 TEXCTIu. BAKIO ¢ KPIOTO 1 e TPeTIpa o coozaeria Antistatisk (A)
MMTperHaIja co NpCKarbe, IITO ja SroTeMyBa BO00TNOpHOCTa. Hikoran e ri Kpesmpajre oie Marepujani! Absorbering av energi i heelen (E)
Meuncrere ri apyriTe o0yski co Boxa, GAar ACTEPICHT W Meka ueTka. HHKOFAI He KOPHCTETE CYNCTAHUH KAKO UITO C@ &IKONOIL, Som S4 cller O4, pluss 5 (innlegg av type Pay metall) | O3 (MNISEE @V type P av metall)
DacTBOpyBatH, GEHSHH WM KaKBH GWIO JDYrH Xeikammi, OTKako ke T coGicdete oGyBKHTE, HyBaTC TH Ha CYBO MCCTO Ha coOHA Sil som - alt etter type - er bestandig mot se v ype Pay et ) eller
Temmepatypa. Kananire 3a 00yBKi Tpeba 1a GHIAT CTABEHH BO 3aTBOPEHH 0BYBKH, 0COBEHO Kaj KOKHHTE 0BYBKH, OTKAKO Ke i cofiieuere - n gjennomhulling SSL (il ? PL som ikke | ©SL (innlegg av type PL som
THe ja oapikysaar (opmara Ha 0GyBKHTE. AKO BAe3e BOAA BO OGYBKHTE, HCYLIETE I MOJCKA Ha TeMNepaTypa ne norosiea ox 30 °C. Sale med monster (innlegg av type PL.som ikke | Ty oo i eller 05S
Tesmeparypire raz 50 °C ri omTeTyBaaT 0GyBKHTE 3108 HE I¥ CyIIETe AMPEKTHO Ha H3BOp HA TOMTHA Wi Bo Gmnsima. Ipex cymersero, erav metall)eller S38 (innlege av | ;1o ay type PS som ikke er
CraBeTe Kaani BO OGYKHTE WIH IO NOTPEG HATIONHETe T OGYBKHTE CO BECHHL W MEHYBajTe ja XapTHiaTa HEKOIIKY TIATH 3 BpeMe Ha type PS som ikke er av metall) av metall)
cymersero. TIpex npsara ynoTpeda, oGyBKHTE HMIETHHpAJTE T 1t TPETHPA|TE T CO COOABETHH MPOH3BONIT 32 HETA, H NOTOA PEXOBHO Som 52 eller 02, pluss
MMIpErHMpaTe It Co COOBETHa KpeMa. I Hele fottoyets overfor vann (WR) S6 06
G Bo TaKyBake, Ha HUCTO, CYBO U nozpasje, 6e3 o nara, Som S3 eller O3, pluss. 07 (innlegg av type P av metall)
MYBI2 HIH ZpyTH NPHAMHITENH KOH TO HAMATYBAAT KBQHTETOT Ha 3ALITHTAT, HMKOal HE CKIAMDA]TE OOYBKH X TLIKi ADEAMCT HIH Hele fottoyets besandighet overfor vann (WR) S7 (innlegg av type P av metall) e
50 0T G0 OCTpH MpEAMTH. 34 TPAHCIIOPT, KOPHCTETE COOTBETHO SAITHTH MAKyBATbe, 1 MPHMCP, OpHTHAaTa KyTia. Kora ce cranpa e O7L (innlegs av type PLsom
BO HOPMATHH YCI0BH (TEMIEPATYPa 1 PEIATHBHA BIKHOCT) POKOT Ha TPACIbe ¢ 0GHIHO 4 o) 1 STL (innlegg av type PL som ikke | Ty o o e 078
Kopicretbe Ha oGyBKirTe, Tpajioct: OBitc HCBI Ce HATPABCHN O BICOKOKBUITCTHN MATCPIJAH, HO HOPAIN YCAOBITE Ha PAGOTHOTO eray metall) eler S7 (innleggav | DCS M AT TR
MECTO 1 aBereTO MOCTENeHO Ce ryGaT oApeiehH ST cpojeTea. TIPONIBOTITENOT He MOKE 1a FO NPEABIII POKOT Ha TPACHE MPH type PS som ikke er av metall) e ag ':nmu)

yrorpeSa. Mrory (akTopi MOAAT 4 BAHjaaT Ha POKOT a Tpacibe, KaKo 1o ce VB spaverse, cTy1, Tommina, soxa, con uri. Bo ciysaj na
ourTeTyBarbe K Ge30EIHOCHNTE JETOBH Ha OGYBKITE, FOHOT ILIH FOPHHOT 1€, KOPHETETE HOB Nap.

Tpeaynpeaypame: OGIHKOT Ha 0GYBKITE He CheE 1 CC MEHYRA,

Tapanunja: apaniuijara ce npHMCHYBA 3 NPOM3BOACTEEHI JeGEKTH 1M JPYTH NPOTHBPEIHOCTH BO OIHOC Ha JOTOBOPOT 32 KyMyBatbe.
Tapasmijara He ce OHecyBa Ha POMEHITE Bo CBOJCTBAT Ha OGYBKHTE ITO CE jABYBAAT CO TEKOT HA BPEMETO KaKO PE3yITAT Ha a0erbe,
IPHPOAI IPOMEHI HA MATEPHJALIHIITE CBOJCTBA I AeeKTH H MAHM IDCAMIBMKANH OA HETIOVNTYRANe HA NPARIIATA W IPHHLUAINTE 3
npaBiHa YOTpEGa W OAPAYBarbE Ha obyBKiTe. HenpapiiHo H3GPAHHOT THII, TONEMHHA IWTH WINpHHA Ha 0YBKII He CE 0BOHA OCHOBA 3
nozoUHERHH NOGapyBaILa.

Orerpanysame: Bo COMIACHOCT €0 TEKOBHOTO 3AKOHOAAECTRO.

Ornopuoct wa mwsrame: Hiajre Ha yM JIeka HIBOTO Ka AIITHTA 07 IH3Tafse €& OPEAYBA CIOPE BIIOT Ha 0GYBKHTE, BIIOT Ha MOIHATA
HIOKPHEKGA H KOIHKATA Ha HewHCTOTia. BauTe OGYRKH HE MOAAT 12 BE JUNTHTAT 1IN JALITHTATA SHAHTEIHO Ke Ce HAMATH BO Cy4aj Ha
JIM3alLe NPEAMIBHKANO O MHOTY 3B MOAHA MHOKPHBKA (12 IPIMCP, KOHTAMIHHPAI O MACIIO 32 TOTBEIbE ILIH MHHEPIHNO MACIO HTH.)
B0 TaKBH OKOTIHOCTH, €/ HCTBEHOTO PEUICHHE HAJHECTO € HITH /1 CE CIPENH KORTAMMHAIATA JWTH BEAHALI A4 Ce OTCTDANH KORTAMMHAIIMaTa
HIeTo Taka, OT€RETO HABOp Ha TEKOK I KATIE TEPCH MOKE 1a 10 STHe FOHOT Ha OOYBKATa CO PASHI OCTATONN KaKO Kal Wik HaKai.

entre el pie y el suelo, pero puede no proporcionar una proteceion completa. El calzado antiestatico no para trabajar en i
eléctricas bajo tension. La resistencia eléctrica del calzado antiestatico puede verse alterada slgmhcﬂlwnmenle por la flexion, la suciedad o la
humedad. Es posible que este calzado no cumpla la funcién prevista si se utiliza en un entomo himedo. EI calzado de clase I puede absorber
la humedad y volverse conductor en entornos himedos y mojados. El calzado de clase Il es resistente a la humedad y a los ambientes mojados
y debe tilizarse cuando exista el riesgo de que se produzcan tales condiciones.

Si el calzado se utiliza en condiciones en las que se produce contaminacion del material de la suela, los usuarios deben comprobar siempre las
propiedades antiestiticas del calzado antes de entrar en una zona peligrosa.

Cuando se utilice calzado ﬂnucshuco, a resistencia del suelo deberd ser tal que no anule la fancién protectora del calzado. Se recomienda el
uso de calcetines anties
Por lo tanto, es necesario gamnum que el calzado, en combinacién con el entorno, sea capaz de realizar la funcion requerida de disipar la
carga electrostitica y proporcionar proteccion durante toda su vida util. Se recomienda realizar comprobaciones propias de la resistencia
eléctrica y llevarlas a cabo con frecuencia a intervalos regulares,

ADVERTENCIA SOBRE CALZADO PARCIALMENTE CONDUCTOR

El calzado parcialmente conductor de la electricidad debe tilizarse cuando sea necesario minimizar la carga electrostitica en el menor tiempo
posible, por ejemplo al manipular sustancias explosivas. El calzado parcialmente conductor de electricidad no debe utilizarse a menos que se

»

5O mEMATA 112 FOROT, ABCIETO, OUITCTYBALETO, JETPAALIA}ATA IOPAI HEKOH FATAYBATH 1A ABOTHATA
CPeIHa 1T HATNHHY BAIETO Ha PAGOTHHOT BEX MOXE SHASHTEHO A2 BIMAE HA OTIIOPHOCTA Ha TH3rAbe

OrmopHOCT 1A MpOIYIYBaME: AKO OGYBKITE Ce ONPENCH CO BIOWIKH NPOTHS NIPOTYINYBAILE, HNGJTE BO TIPCBIL ACKa OTIOPHOCT Ha

nponyMyBatbe Ha OOYBKHTE € HIMEpEHa 5o <o nomom Ha ot i, Kammi co novan awjaverap n

TIONOICMI CTATHAKH HIH AMHAMIKH . Bo TaKBI OKOIHOCTH, TPe(a 42 e 1eMAT Bo

DIPEIBIL ZIOMOHITEI I MEPKH Ha ETHALTHBOCT. Bo MOMEHTOB TI0CTOJAT 10CTANII TPH ONUITH THIIA 1A BIOIKH 3 00YBKHTE OTIIODIH Ha

nponymyBasbe. Cranyka 360 32 BILOBH 13DABOTCINH O MTAII 1 HENETAJTHN NATEPHQI, KOH NODA 1 €& HISEPAT B3 OCHORA 1 TPOICHKa

napi p . Cure BioBH SALITHTA O PHIK OX T . H0 CeKO] HMA PRI

npeocTI Hcﬂoc'ramun BRIyayBajRH T 1t OBHe:

TloMAIKy € N0 BHjaRHe/ONaCHOCT O IPEAMETHH CO OCTAp OGMIIK (Ha p. AWjaMeTap, TeoMeTpija,
OCTDIHA), HO TIOPAH TEXHHKHTE Ha NPOH3BOICTRO. HA OGYBKII MOAE 1 HE 1O TIOKHE IETHOT AOMIEH e Ha CTOMATOTo.

« Hemerazen Tun (PS wan PL wam waveropun, na np. S1PS, S3L): moske 1a Guae nozecen, noduiekenGivien u 1a obesoea norozema
HOKPHEHOCT, HO OTIIOPOT HA NPOYIMYBAME MOWKE [1d BAPHPA TIOBCKE BO JABHCHOCT O ODIMKOT HA OCTPHOT NPEAMET/ONACHOCT (1.e.

r ). lll1o ce oanecysa saurruTa, nocraniu ce Asa pisa. Turiot PS Moe xa nouy

Klasse I: Fottay som er laget av skinn og andre materialer, med unntak av fottoy som i sin helhet er laget av gummi eller polymer.

Klasse II: Fottay som i sin helhet er laget av polymer (dvs. formet som helhet), inkl. fottoy som i sin helhet er laget av gummi (dvs.

vulkanisert i sin helhet.

Et grunnleggende krav til bestandighet mot 4 gli pa keramiske gulviliser med natriumlaurylsulfat (SLS) - uten symbol.

Ekstrakrav til bestandighet mot 4 gli pé keramiske gulvliser med glyserol - symbolet S

Dersom fottoyet ikke er testet for sin bestandighet mot & gli (f.cks. ved hielp av spesialfottoy med pigger, brodder av metall 0.1, er det

merket med @"-merke

Vedlikehold: Vennligst Kontroller fottoye for og etter bruk, f.cks. glidelis og salens integritet - er fottoyet skadet, si kassér det. Fottoy av
lagdelt, lakkert ekie ler: Vask bort urenheter med uttynnet spevann, tork til fottoyet blir tort og pafor et fargelost middel som er beregnet pi
4 benyttes til 4 behandle og impregnere overmaterialet. Fottoy av ker med pels pé og tekstil: Fjern urenheter med en gummiborste og midler
som er beregnet pi & benyties til ler med pels pé og tekstil. Det er viktig 4 stelle lzer med pels p giennom egnet impregnering i sprayform som
oker motstandsdyktigheten overfor vann. Bruk aldri krem pa disse materialene!
Rens ovrig fottoy ved hjelp av vann, et skinsomt rensemiddel og en fin borste. Benytt aldri stoffer som alkohol, losemidler, bensin eller noen
som helst andre kjemiske stoffer. Oppbevar fottoy pé et tort sted ved romtemperatur etter at du har tatt det av deg. Til lukket fottoy, seerlig
fottay av ler, horer skoblokker etter at du har tatt fottoyet av deg - de bevarer nemlig fottoyets fasong. Dersom vann har trengt inn i fottoyet,
eller innerdelen har blitt vét som folge av sveting, si tork fottoyet gradvis ved en temperatur som ikke overskrider 30 ‘C. Temperaturer pé over
50°C skader fottoyet, si ikke tork det oppd en varmekilde eller i dennes umiddelbare naerhet. Legg skoblokker i fottoyet for torking. eventuelt
kan du fylle det med avispapir og skift papir flere ganger mens torkingen pagér. Impregner fottayet for forste gangs bruk og st det inn med
egnede preparater til stell, og impregner videre med en cgnet krem som er beregnet pé dette.
Lagring og frakt: I originalpakningen, i et rent, tort og ventilert miljo, uten forurensninger som folge av veete/fuktighet, urenheter, mugg.
eventuelt andre faktorer som reduscrer beskyttelsesnivéet. Oppbevar aldri fottoy klemt under tunge gienstander som ligger oppd eller i kontakt
med skarpe gienstander. Bruk il frakt egnet beskyttende emballasje, f.cks. originalesken. Ved lagring under alminnelige forhold (mht
temperatur o relativ fuktighet) kan fottoyet brukes i opptil fire ar).
A gt med fottoy, deres levetid: Dette fottoyet er laget av materialer av hoy kvalitet, men som folge av forholdene p4 arbeidsplassen og slitasje,
gir enkelie beskytiende egenskaper etterhvert tapt. Produsenten kan ikke spd hvor lenge et fottoy du gir i kan brukes. Dets levetid vil kunne
pivirkes av en rekke faktorer, som f.eks. UV-stréling, kulde, hete, vann, salt m.m. Dersom fottoyets sikkerhetselementer, sal eller overdel skulle
komme til skade, s ta isteden i bruk et nyt par.
Henstilling: Fottoyet far ikke modifiseres pa noen mite.




Garanti: Garantien gielder produksjonsfeil, eventuelt noe annet som er i strid med kjopskontrakien. Garantien gielder ikke endringer i fottoyets
egenskaper som har oppstit i tidens lop som folge av slitasie, eller naturlige endringer i materialegenskaper, og heller ikke feil og lyter som
har oppstét pga. manglende overholdelse av regler og prinsipper for riktig bruk og stell av fottayet. Uegnet valg av type fottay. gal storrelse,
vidde eller form pé fottoyet heller ikke som for senere

Avhending: | trid med gieldende lovverk.

Motstandsdyktighet mot 4 gli: Veer Klar over at graden av beslyttelse mot & gli er forhandsbestemt av type fottoy, type gulvbelegg, samt av
forurensningen det er snakk om. Fottayet ditt vil ikke kunne beskytte deg, eller beskyttelsen vil bli betydelig forringet dersom du skulle gli
som folge av et saert elatt gulvbelogg (som er forurenset feks. av mat- eller mineralolje 0.L.) Under slike omstendigheter er ofte den eneste
losningen enten i hindre forurensning eller  fieme den omgdende. Ogsa de g utendors i et krevende cller giormete terreng vil kunne fette
igien* monstret i fottoyet med smuss som gjorme eller grus. om har hopet seg opp i s e, skader,

som falgc av enkelte typer forurensning i miljoet, eller det at fottayets levetid er overskredet v

moté

Bestandugm overfor gwnnumlulllmg Dersom fottoyet er utstyrt med et innlegg til forsterkning mot gjennomhulling, s veer vennligst klar

over at fottayets ble mil p: pigger og krefter. Pigger av

mindre diameter og en hoyere smusk e dynamisk belastning oker risikoen for giennomhulling. Under slike omstendigheter bor en vurdere
yiterligere forebyggende filtak. Pr. idag er det i fottoyet tre generelle typer innlegg til forsterkning mot gjennomhulling til radighet. Det dreier

Seg om typer av materialer som er av, hhv. ikke er av metall og som mi velges basert pi evaluering av risikoer knyttet til arbeidet. Alle typer

gir beskyttelse mot risikoen for giennomhulling, men hver av dem har ulike andre fordeler eller ulemper, inkl. disse

« Metalltype (som f.eks. SIP, $3): Denne er mindre pévirket av den skarpe gienstandens/farens form (f.cks. diameter, geometri, grad av
skarphet), men pga. teknikkene for produksjon av fottoyet mé det ikke nodvendigvis dekke hele fotsilen.

« Ikke-metalltype (PS eller PL eller kategorier som f.eks. SIPS, S3L): Denne kan viere lettere, mer toyelig og gi storre dekning, men
bestandigheten mot giennomhulling vil kunne variere mer - alt etter den skarpe gjenstandens/farens form (dvs. diameter, geometr, grad av
skarphet). Nir det gjelder den beskyttelsen som gis er det to typer til radighet. Type PS kan by pa en bedre egnet beskyttelse enn type PL
mot gjenstander av mindre diameter.

betydelig grad kunne pavirke bestandigheten

ELEKTRISKE EGENSKAPER - GIELDER IKKE FOTTOY TIL ELEKTRISK ISOLERING IHT. STANDARDEN EN 50321-
1:2018.

HENSTILLINGER ANG. ANTISTATISK FOTTOY

Antistatisk fottoy bor brukes der det er nodvendig & redusere mengden akkumulert statisk elektrisitet il et minimum ved & lede bort
clektrostatisk ladning, for 4 climinere faren for gnistantenning av f.cks. brennbare stoffer og damper, og dersom risikoen for skader som folge
av elektrisk strom fra et spcnnmgsfmcnde elekirisk st p arbeidsplassen ikke kan utelukkes helt. Antistatisk fottoy skaper motstand
mellom fotbladet og bakken, men gir ikke nodvendigvis full beskyttelse. Antistatisk fottoy er ikke egnet for arbeid pa spen

Clektriske anlegg. Anfistatisk fotteys elektike motsand vil kunne ondrcs  betydelg srad gennom boyng. Gmussing cllr fukighet. Dete
fottayet mi ikke nodvendigvis fylle den funksjonen det er ment 4 fylle, dersom en gar i det i et fuktig miljo. Fottay av Klasse I vil kunne
absorbere fuktighet og vil i et vétt og fuktig miljo kunne bli Fottoy av klasse Il er ig overfor fuktighet og vaete og
bor benyttes dersom det foreligger risiko for at slike forhold oppstar.

Dersom du gr i fottoyet under forhold der sélematerialet forurenses, bor du alltid kontrollere fottayets antistatiske egenskaper for du begir deg
inn i et farlig omrade.

Der det benyttes antistatisk fottoy bor gulvmotstanden veere slik at fottoyets beskytiende funksjon ikke opphorer. Det anbefales & benytte
antistatiske sokker.

Det er derfor nodvendig 4 sorge for at brukerens fottay, i kombinasjon med miljoet, er i stand tl 4 fylle den funksjonen som kreves, dvs. &
avlede elektrostatisk utladning og gi beskytielse giennom hele sin levetid. Det anbefales 4 innfore egen testing av den elekiriske motstanden
og & gjenta testingen med jevne mellomrom.

HENSTILLINGER ANG. DELVIS STROMLEDENDE FOTTOY

Fottoy som er delvis stromledende skal brukes der hvor det er nodvendi & redusere den elektrostatiske utladningen til et minimum pé sé kort
tid som mulig, som feks. nir sprengstoffer hindteres. Delvis stromledende fottoy bor ikke brukes dersom en ikke fullstendig kan utelukke
risikoen for 4 bli skadet eter 4 ha fitt strom i seg fra clektrisk utstyr cller komponenter under veksel- eller likespenning. For at det skal kunne
sikres at fottoyet er delvis stromledende er det for nytt fottoy satt en grense for elektrisk motstand pa 100 k€.

Nir en giri fottoyet endres i betydelig grad den clekiriske motstanden i fottoy som er laget av stromledende materiale og detie skjer som folge
av boying og forurensning, og derfor er det nodvendig 4 sorge for at produkiet oppfylier den funksjonen som kreves av det, dvs. & avlede
clektrostatiske utladninger i hele sin levetid. Derfor anbefales det, der hvor det er nadvendig, at brukeren innforer sin egen testing av den
clektriske motstanden i fottoyet og tester det ved jevne mellomrom. Denne milingen og de andre testene som er omialt nedenfor bor bli faste
innslag i et program av tiltak for forebygging av skader pé arbeidsplassen.

Dersom fottoyet brukes under forhold der silematerialet forurenses av stoffer som vil kunne oke fottoyets elekiriske motstand, bor brukerne
kontrollere fottoyets stromledende egenskaper hver gang for man begir seg inn pi et farlig omri

Det anbefales & anvende sokker som sprer den elektriske utladningen. I tilfelle det brukes delvis stromledende fottay, bor gulvets motstand
vare slik at fottoyets beskyttende funksjon ikke opphorer.

Under bruk bor det ikke mellom fottoyets innersile og brukerens fotséle ligge noen isoleringskomponenter. Dersom det plasscrcs noc innlege
mellom fottoyets innersiler (dvs. forede ekstrasiler, sokker), bor en teste de elekiriske ved

Forede innersiler: Dersom verneskoene er utstyrt med innersdler til 4 legge inn, cr testing (av ergonomiske og beskytends egenskaper)
foretatt med disse innersdlene plassert i fottoyet. Fottoyet far kun brukes med disse innersdlene. De kan kun skiftes ut med sammenliknbare
(tilsvarende) innersaler levert av samme produsent som det opprinnelige fottoyet eller levert av innersaleprodusenten, siler som sammen med
de sikkerhets- (arbeids)skoene som forutsettes brukt oppfyller egenskapene fullt ut slik normen sier. Hva angir fottoy som leveres uten
innleggssaler er testingen foretatt uten disse innleggssdlene. Det er kun anledning til & bruke innleggssiler som i kombinasjon med disse
sikkerhets- (arbeids)skoene oppfyller egenskapene i den aktuelle normen.

PT - INSTRUCOES PARA O USUARIO — série do caleado: UNIVERSE. WHITE, TEXLINE, ISLAND, FIBELINE.
Leia atentamente estas instrugdes. Provar bem o calgado antes do uso. A selegdo inconveniente do calgado, tamanho, largura ou forma incorreta
ndo podem ser motivo da reclamagao posterior.

- Usaro calgado em ambiente adequado ao uso do calgado.
- Calgar os sapatos com ajuda de calgadeira, os sapatos de cordel devem estar desatados para nfio romper a parte do calcanhar.

- Altemar o calgado com frequéncia, sobretudo no tempo chuvoso, ou no caso de suor intenso dos pés.
Proteger o calgado: le danos mecanicos,

de absorgdo de dgua, sc o calgado for feito de qualquer tipo de couro, exceto se tiver um tratamento especial

4 prova de dgua,

de contacto com substancias quimicas (cxceto se tiver ensa

detergentes concentrados, dissolventes, etc.
Aviso importante: A escolha do calgado adequado devers basear-se na estimagio de riscos do se meio de rabalho ¢ no grau requerido de
protegio. Esta escol que tem a oby ¢ escolher o tipo de calgado adequado ainda antes
do seu uso. £ importante que o calgado escolhido para o uso scja adequado & protegio ¢ ambiente requeridos, onde se vai usar. Se ndo se
conhecer o ambiente do uso, ¢ muito importante fazer uma consulta entre o vendedor ¢ 0 comprador para garantir que seja escolhido o calgado
adequado segundo as possibilidades. Também ¢ necessirio adaptar a sua roupa ¢ os demais EPIs s condigdes do trabalho ¢ ao risco esperado.
Grau de protegio, marcagio: A marca CE significa que o calgado cumpre os requerimentos do Regulamento (UE) 2016/425, relativo aos
equipamentos de protegdo individual. Categoria de uso: O produto pertence  categoria 11 de equipamento de protegdo individual laboral, cuja
fungo bisica ¢ a protesdo dos pés de lesdes que possam ocorrer durante acidentes nas zonas de trabalho, para as quais sio destinados os
sapatos. Para cada categoria de uso  apropriado outro tipo de calgado. A categoria de uso determina o tipo do material, construgdo, modelo e
modo de manutengdo. Durante a escolha do calgado é preciso atender 4 categoria de uso do calgado. EN ISO 20345:2022, EN 1SO
20345:2022/A1:2024 indica um calgado de seguranga com biqueira de seguranga capaz de resistir a um impacto de pelo menos 200 J ¢ a uma
compressio de pelo menos Profissbes recomendadas: aonde existe o risco da queda de objetos nos pés. (‘onstrucfm, de

iado a sua resisténcia a substincias quimicas),

Requisito basico para a resisténcia ao deslizamento em ladrilhos de cerimica com lauril sulfato de endm (SLS) sem simbolo.
Requisito adicional para resisténcia ao deslizamento em ladrilhos de cerimica com glicerol — simbolo

e 0 calgado nio foi submetido ao teste de resisténcia ao deslizamento (por ex., calgado especi:

marcado “0"
Manutengao: Antes ¢ depois do uso do calgado, favor verificar o fecho ¢ a integridade da sola - descontinue o uso do calgado danificado.
Calgado de couro revestido envernizado: lavar a sujidade com uma solugio fraca de sabio, secar e aplicar um produto incoloro para tratamento
e impregnagdo do material superior. Calgado de camurga e téxtil: eliminar a sujidade com uma escova de borracha e produtos destinados a
camurga e téxtil. E importante o tratamento da camurga com uma adequada impregnagio em spray que aumente a resisténcia a dgua. Nunca
aplique creme nestes materiais!
Outro tipo de calgado deve limpar-se com dgua, um produto de limpeza suave e escova macia. Nunca utilize substancias como dlcool,
dissolventes, gasolina ou outras substancias quimicas. Depois do uso, armazene o calgado num local seco e com temperatura ambiente. £
preciso inserir uma forma nos sapatos fechados depois do uso - mantém a forma do calgado. Se gua penetrou no calgado ou se o interior esti
himido pelo suor dos pés, seque o calgado lentamente, a temperatura que ndo supere 30 °C. Temperaturas superiores de 50 °C danificam o
calgado, por isso nio se deve secar sobre uma fonte de calor ou na proximidade imediata dela. Antes de secar, coloque o calgado nas formas
ou preencha o calgado de papel de periodico e durante a secagem, troque o papel himido virias vezes. Antes do primeiro uso, ¢ preciso
impregnar e tratar o calgado com produtos apropriados de tratamento, impregne Iambcm regularmente com o creme destinado a este fim.
Armazenamento, transporte: Na embalagem original, em local limpo, seco ¢ ventilado, sem contaminagdo pela humidade, sujidade, mofo
ou outros factores que reduzam o nivel da protegdo. Nunca guarde o calgado debaixo dc objetos pesados ou em contacto com objetos afiados.
Utilizar embalagens de protegdo adequadas para o transporte, por exemplo, a caixa original. Em condigoes normais de armazenamento
(temperatura ¢ humidade relativa), o prazo de validade ¢ geralmente de 4 anos)
Uso do calgado, durabilidade: Este calgado foi fabricado de materiais de alta qualidade, mas em consequéncia das condigdes no local de
trabalho e do desgaste, algumas caracteristicas de protegdo vio se perdendo pouco a pouco. O fabricante nao pode prever o prazo de validade
ou durabilidade. O prazo de validade pode ser influido por muitos fatores, por ex., radiagiio UV, frio, calor, dgua, sal ¢ outros. Em caso de
danos nas pegas de seguranga do calgado, na sola o na parte superior, utilizar um par novo.
: O calgado ndo deve ser modificado.
Garantia: A garantia cobre defeitos de fabricagdo ou outra discrepéncia com o contrato de compra ¢ venda. A garantia o cobre alteragdes
ido em & d ‘mudanga natural d do material, ou defeitos

¢ falhas em consequéncia de ndo respeitar as regras ¢ principios do uso ¢ tratamento corretos do calgado. A selegdo inconveniente do tipo,
tamanho e largura incorreta nio podem ser motivo de reclamagdo posterior.
Liquidagdo: conforme & legislagio vigente.
Resisténcia ao deslizamento: Note-se que o grau de protegio antideslizante ¢ determinado pelo tipo de calgado, pelo tipo de revestimento do
piso e pela sujidade. O calado ndo pode protegé-lo, ou a protegio serd significativamente reduzida, se escorregar devido a um revestimento
de piso muito escorregadio (por exemplo, contaminagdo com 6leo de cozinha ou mineral, etc.). Além disso, andar ao ar livre em terrenos
pesados ou lamacentos pode entupir a sola do calgado com virios contaminantes, como lama ou gravilha. A contaminagdo acumulada no
desenho da sola, através do desgaste, danos, degradagdo devido a certos contaminantes ambientais, ou por exceder a data de validade, pode
afetar significativamente a resisténcia ao deslizamento.
Resisténcia & perfuragio: a resisténcia a perfuragio deste calcado foi medida no laboratorio por meio de puas e forgas padrdes. Cravos de
diametro menor e carga estatica ou dinamica maior aumentam o risco da perfuragio. Sob tais circunstincias, devem ser consideradas outras
medidas de prevengdo. Atualmente, no calgado de EPIs existe a oferta de trés palmilhas gerais que sdo resistentes 4 perfuragdo. Trata-se de

com pm’“d;, pregos de metal, etc.), é

tipos de materiais metalicos ¢ no metdlicos que devem ser elegidos com base da avali cos relacionados com o trabalho. Todos os
tipos protegem contra o risco de perfuragdo, mas cada um tem outras vantagens ou desvantagens, incluidas as seguintes:

« Tipo metilico (por ex. SIP, $3) — menos influido pela forma de um objeto afiado/perigo (quer dizer, diametro, geometria, fio), mas por
causa das técnicas da fabricagdo do calgado pode néo cobrir a planta do pé por completo.

* Tipo ndo metilico (por ex. PS ou PL ou categoria SIPS, S3L) — pode ser mais leve, mais eléstico ¢ cobrir uma parte maior da planta do
pé, mas a resisténcia & perfuragio pode ser diferente em dependéncia da forma do objeto afiado/perigo (didmetro, geometria, fio). Do ponto
de vista de protegdo facilitada, existem dois tipos. O tipo PS pode oferecer uma protegdo mais adequada contra objetos de didmetro menor
queotipo PL.

CARACTERISTICAS ELETRICAS — NAO SE REFERE AO CALCADO DE ISOLAMENTO ELETRICO CONFORME EN 50321-

12018,

AVISO RELATIVO AO CALCADO ANTIESTATICO
O calgado antiestitico deveria ser utilizado em locais, onde & necessdrio minimizar a acumulagdo da eletricidade estitica derivando a carga
electroestitica para prever o perigo de uma ignigdo causada pela faisca, por exemplo, de substincias ¢ vapores inflaméveis, e quando ndo ¢
possivel eliminar completamente no local de trabalho um acidente causado pela corrente elétrica de um equipamento elétrico sob tensio. O
calgado antiestitico cria uma resisténcia entre o pé ¢ o solo, mas pode ser que ndo propicie a protegio completa. O calgado antiestatico nio &
adequado para trabalhar em instalagdes elétricas sob tensdo. A resisténcia elétrica do calgado antiestitico pode mudar notavelmente por flexdo,
contaminagio ou humidade. E possivel que o calgado ndo cumpra a sua fungdo se for utilizado no ambiente hiimido. O calgado de classe I pode
absorver a humidade ¢ tomar-se condutivo no ambiente himido e molhado. O calgado de classe Il é resistente & humidade ¢ ambiente molhado
e deveria ser utilizado, se existir o risco de tais condigdes.
Se o calgado for utilizado em condigdes de contaminagdo do material da sola, os usudrios d
antes de entrar na zona perigosa.
Nos locais de uso de calgado antiestitico, a resisténcia do chio deve ser tal que ndo anule a fungdo protetora do calgado. Recomendamos
utilizar meias antiestaticas.
Por isso ¢ necessdrio garantir que o calgado o usudrio em combinagdo com o ambiente seja capaz de cumprir a fungio requerida de derivar a
carga eletroestitica e que proteja durante toda a sua vida util. E recomendado implementar testes proprios da resisténcia elétrica e repeti-los
em intervalos regulares.
ADVERTENCIA DO CALCADO PARCIALMENTE CONDUTIVO
0 calgado eletricamente parcialmente condutivo pode ser utilizado em zonas, onde & necessrio minimizar a carga eletroestitica no minimo

ivel, por exemplo, durantea exploslvos O calgado parcialmente condutivo ndo deve ser uilizado se nio ¢ possivel
excluirum risco de choque elétrico de um u pegas sob continua, Para garantir a condutividade parcial
do calado. o Hmite superor da esisiénci elirica om um caleado nove & 100 k63
Durante 0 uso, a resisténcia elétrica do calgado de material condutivo pode mudar significantemente sob a influéncia de dobraduras ¢ sujidade,
por isso & neces issegurar que o produto cumpra a fungdo requerida de derivagao da carga eletroestitica durante toda a vida util. Por
& recomendado, se for preciso, que o usuirio realize ensaios da resisténcia elétrica em intervalos regulares. Esta medigio e outros ensaios
indicados adiante devem converter-se em parte comum do programa de prevengdo de acidentes laborais.
Se o calgado ¢ utilizado em condigdes onde o material da sola possa ser contaminado por substincias que aumentem a resisténcia elétrica do
calgado, os usudrios devem verificar as caracteristicas elétricas do calgado sempre antes e entrar na zona perigosa.
 recomendado utilizar meias que dissipem a carga elétrica. O chio nas zonas, onde é utilizado o calgado parcialmente condutivo, deve ser de
um material que ndo anule a fungdo protetora do calgado. Durante o uso nfo devem haver partes isolantes entre a palmilha do calgado ¢ 0 pé
do usudrio.
No caso de inserir qualquer material entre a palmilha de tensio e a planta do pé (quer dizer, palmilhas de forro, meias
clétricas da combinago de calgado/palmilha devem ser testadas
Palmilhas com forro: Se o calgado de protegdo estiver equipado com uma palmilha, os ensaios (propriedades ergonomicas e de protegio)
foram realizados com esta palmilha colocada no calgado. O calgado pode ser utilizado somente com esta palmilha. A palmilha s6 pode ser
substituida por uma palmilha comparével fomecida pelo fabricante o calgado original ou por fabricante de palmilhas que satisfagam

pela norma em com o calgado de seguranga (de trabalho). Para o calgado

fomnecido sem palmllhm os ensaios foram efetuados sem a palmilha. S6 podem ser utilizadas palmilhas que, em combinagdo com o calgado
de seguranca (trabalho), satisfagam as caracteristicas da norma pertinente.

verificar

sempre

as caracteristicas

SV - ANVANDARINSTRUKTIONER - skoserie: UNIVERSE, WHITE, TEXLINE, ISLAND, FIBELINE.

metal, alguns servigos agricolas, cte. EN SO 20347:2022, EN 1SO 1:2024 indica um calgado . Este calado ¢
destinado a0 uso em locais onde o usudrio o esteja exposto 4 riscos mecanicos (golpe ou compressio), em condlcoes normais de trabalho ao
conservar a sensibilidade da sola do pé durante o trabalho. Profissdes recomendadas: agricultura, inddstria ligeira, servigos, trabalhos de
‘manutengdo, logistica, transporte, ete. Se o calgado dispde do pictograma amarelo "ESD", convém também ds normas seguintes: EN 613404
3 - Electrostitica - métodos padroes de ensaio para aplicagdes especificas — calgado. EN 61340-5-1 - Electrostitica - protego de pegas
eletrénicas de fendmenos eletrostiticos. Requerimentos gerais. O calgado "ESD" deve ser submetido ao ensaio no teste ESD uma vez por
tumo,

Aviso para o usuirio: o calgado pode ser utlizado somente segundo ao fi ito. Danos do calgado (desgaste, atenuamento
inadequado do material, rotura da sola, rotura das costuras, etc.) reduz o nivel da pmlecm) 0 produto assim se torna inconveniente no sentido
dos regulamentos legais ¢ técnicos acima citados. Além dos requerimentos basicos da norma EN ISO 20347 ou EN ISO 20345, podem existir
outros requerimentos do calado. Estes requerimentos adicionais, relativos a0 uso concreto do calgado, estio demarcados com simbolos e/ou
categorias (vide a tabela). Estas categorias significam combinagdes mais extensas ¢ incluem tanto requerimentos bisicos como adicionais.

Lis ‘noggrant. Prova skoma ordentligt fore anviindning. Har du valt fel typ av sko, fel storlek eller en sko med felaktig vidd
cller form kan dessa inte reklameras.
- Anviind skorna i den milj6 och for det dndamdl de r avsedda for.
- Skydda skornas bakkappa genom att anvinda ett skohorn for att ta pé dig skorna och se till att snérade skor ir uppsndrade.
- Byt skor ofta, sirskilt vid regnigt vider eller vid riklig fotsvett.
Skydda skoma mot: ‘mekaniska skador,
att bli genomblota, i de fall skon ir gjord av nigot slags lider utan siirskild vattenavvisande behandling
att komma i kontakt med kemikalier (om de inte testats for bestindighet mot kemikalier, koncentrerade
rengdringsmedel, 16sningsmedel m.m.
OBS: Potentiella risker i din arbetsmilj och den Gnskade skyddsnivn bir tas i beakiande vid val av riit sko. Arbetsgivaren ir ansvarig for
val av sko och ir skyldig att faststilla och vilja rit typ av sko fore anvindning. Det i viktigt att vlja ritt typ av sko som motsv
skydd och milj dir skoma ska anviindas. Om miljin i okiind ir det viktigt med samrid mellan siljaren och kiparen for att sikerst
bor ocksd och de potenticlla

typav sko vills i mojligaste mén. Klider och annan personlig

®

Som S4 eller 04, plus
Yitersula med spiktrampskydd, enligt typ av sko

S5 (metalliskt spikirampskydd typ | 05 (metalliskt spiktrampskydd
P) eller T

I | Monstrad sula SSL (metallfrit spiktrampskydd | OSL (metallfiitt spiktrampskydd
typ PL) eller SSS (metallfritt typ PL) eller 0SS (metallfritt
typ PS) typ PS)
| Som S2 cller 02, plus s 06

Vattentalig konstruktion av komplett skodon (WR)
Jako S3 nebo O3, plus

S7 (metalliskt spiktrampskydd typ | 07 (metalliskt spiktrampskydd
P)ell

Vattentalig konstruktion ay komplett skodon (WR) ) eller typ Pyeller
1 S7L (metallfiitt spikirampskydd | O7L (metallfritt spiktrampskydd
typ PL) cller S7S (metallfritt typ PL) eller O7S (metallfiitt
typ PS) typ PS)

Typ I: Skodon av lider och andra material, dock inte skodon helt av gummi cller helt av polymer.
‘Typ I1: Skodon helt av polymer (dvs. helgjutna) inklusive skodon helt av gummi (dvs. helt

GrundFiggande krav pa halkskydd pa Klinkers med nalnumhurylmlfz\l (SLS) - utan symbol

Tilliggskrav pa halkskydd pé linkers med glycerol ~ symbolen SR.

Om skodonet inte halktestats (tex. speciella skor med dubbar, 0. dyl.). betecknas det med 0",
Underhall: Kontrollera t. ex. skomas knappning samt att sulan i hel fore och efler anvindning. Kasscra skadade skor. Skor av overdraget
lackat lider — tviitta bort smuts med svag tvallosning, torka med trasa och anviind en firglés produkt avsedd for skotsel och impregnering av
vermaterialet. Skor av narvlider och textil: avligsna smuts med en gummiborste och med rengdringsprodukter som i avsedda for narvlider
och textil. Detir viktigt att behandla narvlider med ett limpligt impregneringsmedel i spray som forbilttrar skornas vattenbestindighet. Anvind
aldrig skokrim pa dessa material!

vriga typer av skor: rengdr med vatten, skonsamt rengdringsmedel och fin borste. Anviind aldrig medel sésom alkohol, Isningsmedel, bensin
eller andra kemiska dmnen. Forvara skoma pd et torrt stélle i rumstemperatur. Anviind skoblock i stingda skor, sirskilt skor gjorda av lider,
s att de haller formen. Om vatten har tringt in i skon, eller om skons inre del har blivit fuktig till foljd av fotsvett, 1t skon torka lingsamt i
‘max 30 C. Skoma bor inte torkas pé en virmeklla eller invid en viirmekilla efiersom skorna tar skada av temperaturer p dver 50 ‘C. Stoppa
it skoblock i skon eller fyll den med tidningspapper innan du liter den torka. Det fuktiga tidningspappret bor bytas ut flera génger medan
skoma torkar. Impregnera och behandla skoma med limpligt medel innan de anvinds for forsta gangen. Direfter bor skoma regelbundet
impregneras med en sirskilt avsedd impregneringskrim.
Forvaring, transport: Forvara skoma i originalforpackningen i en ren, torr och ventilerad milj, fii frin fukt, smuts, mogel och andra faktorer
som paverkar skyddet. Forvara aldrig skoma under tunga objekt eller i kontakt med vassa foremdl. Anvind ett passande skydd for att
transportera skorna, tll exempel originalkartongen. Vid forvaring under normala forhallanden (temperatur och relativ fuktighet) ar livslingden
vanligtvis 4 4r.
Anviindning, livslingd: Skoma ar tillverkade av men v kan gradvis reduceras till folid av
arbetsforhdllanden och slitage. Tillverkaren kan inte forutse skomas livslingd nir de anvinds. Livslingden kan paverkas av minga faktorr,
till exempel ay UV-strélning, kyla, viire, vatien, salt med mera. Ifall yttersulan, dverdelen eller en av skornas skyddsdelar visar skador, anviind
ett nytt par skor.
Observera: Skoma fir inte modificras.
Garanti: Garantin gller produktionsfel eller andra diskrepanser gentemot kipeavialet, Garantin giller inte forindringar som har uppstitt dver
tid till f3ljd av anvindning, naturliga forindringar hos materialet eller fel och brister som har uppstétt p4 grund av felaktig anviindning eller
behandling. Har du valt fel typ av sko, fel storlck eller en sko med felakiig vidd cller form kan dessa inte reklameras.
Kassering: enligt gillande lagstifining.
Halkskydd: Observera att halkskyddsnivin beror pi typen av skoma, typen av golvbeliggningen samt nersmutsning. Dina skor kan inte
skydda dig. eller halkskyddet forsimras avseviirt, nir du halkar pa en mycket hal golvbeliiggning (tex. om golvet éir nersmutsat med mat- eller
‘mineralolja o. dyl.). Under sidana r ofta den enda los att forhindra cller att omedelbart avligsna
smuts. Nir man ror sig ute i en svir eller lerig mil nstret pd skornas yttersula ocksé fyllas med olika sorters smuts som t. ex. lera cller
grus. Smuts som samlas § monstret pé yttersulan, slitage, skador, forstoringar till foljd av vissa milj6fororeningar eller dverskriden livslingd
kan péverka halkskyddet viisentligt.
Spiktrampskydd: Om skon iir utrustad med ett inligg med spikirampskydd. observera att skons spikrampskydd testades i ct laboratorium
med hjilp av standardiserade spikar och krafter. Tunnare spikar och hogre statisk eller dynamisk belastning kan haja risken for att spiken
triinger igenom sulan. I sidana fall bor ytterligare forebyggande dtgirder dverviigas. For tllfillet finns det tre slags inligg med spiktrampskydd
fbr skyddsskor. De illverkas i metaliska och icke-metlliska material som miste vljas utifé riskbedsmningen av rbetet. Alla typer uppfyller

kraven for D skon, men var och en har olika for- och nackdelar, bland annat foljande:

enligt

« Metallisk typ (tex. SIP, $3): Péverkas mindre av det spetsiga objektets form/av faran (t. ex. dess diameter, geometri eller hur vasst det ).
Inliigget ticker dock inte alltid hela skons underdel pé grund av begrinsningar i produktionsprocessen

o leke-metallisk typ (PS eller PL eller tex. kategori SIPS, S3L): kan vara littare och smidigare samt ticker en storre yta in spikirampskydd
av metall men skyddet paverkas mer av det spetsiga objektets form och andra riskfaktorer (t. ex. dess diameter och geometr eller hur vasst
detir). Typ PS kan ge limpligare skydd mot tunnare foremil in typ PL.

ELEKTRISKA EGENSKAPER — AVSER INTE ELEKTRISKT ISOLERANDE FOTBEKLADNAD
VIKTIGT OM ANTISTATISKA SKOR

Antistatiska skor bor anviindas i miljder diir ackumulering av statisk elektricitet méste minimeras genom att avleda elektrostatisk laddning for
att undvika risken av att gnistor antinder till exempel littantéindliga Amnen eller gaser, eller i de fall dir risken for elskador frdn clektriska
apparater eller komponenter kan uteslutas. Antistatiska skor skapar ett motstand mellan fotsulan och golvet, men kan inte alltid ge ett
fullvirdigt skydd. Antistatiska skor kimpar sig inte for arbete pd elektriska installationer under spnning. De antistatiska skomas clekiriska
motstind kan kraftigt péverkas av bojning, smuts eller fuktighet. I blota miljder uppfyller skoma inte alltid sin erfordrade funktion. Skor i
kategori I som anviinds under en lingre period kan absorbera fukt och i en fuktig och vt miljo kan de bli ledande. Skor i kategori II ir fukt-
och vattenbestindiga och bir anviindas om det foreligger risk for sidana omstindigheter.

Ifall skorna anvinds i en milj diir yttersulan blir smutsig, bor skomas elekiriska egenskaper alltid kontrolleras innan anvndaren betrider ett
riskomride.

Motstindet hos golvet i miljder dir antistatiska skor anvinds br vara sadant att det inte underminerar skornas skyddande funktion. Antistatiska
strumpor rekommenderas.

Det iir diirfor nddviindigt att kontrollera att anvéindarens skor i kombination med miljn uppfyller kraven pi att avleda elektrostatisk laddning
och ger ett limpligt skydd under hela sin livslingd. Vi rekommenderar att etablera et get test med avseende pa elektrisk resistans och
genomfbra det med korta, regelbundna intervall,

VIKTIGT OM ELEKTRISKT LEDANDE SKOR

Elektriskt ledande skor bor anvindas i miljoer dr clektmatau;k laddning méste elimineras sé snabbt som mijligt, till exempel i samband med
hantering av explosiva dmnen. Elektriskt ledande skor inte anviindas om risk for elskador som orsakats av elektrisk strém i en elektrisk
anordning eller clekiriska delar under lik- cller vaxclspannmg inte kan het uteslutas. Virdet 100 k2 anges som grins for nya skor for att
siikerstilla att de dr elektriskt ledande.

Elektriskt motstand av skor som tillverkats av ledande material kan kraftigt piverkas av smuts, fukt eller om de béjs, dérfor ér det nodvindigt
att sikerstila att produkten uppfyller sin avsedda funktion, att avleda elckirostatisk laddning under hela sin livslingd. Drfor rekommenderar
vi att etablera ett eget test med avseende pi elektrisk resistans och genomfora det med korta, regelbundna intervall déir det behdvs. Sadana
itgiirder och nedan niimnda tester bor vara en naturlig del av alla program for att forebygga arbetsolyckor.

Ifall skoma anvinds i en milji dir yttersulan blir nersmutsad av imnen som kan forhdja skomas elekiriska resistans, bor skomas elektriska
egenskaper alltid kontrolleras innan anvéndaren betrider ett riskomrade.

Strumpor som sprider elekirisk laddning rekommenderas. Motstandet hos golvet i miljoer dir elekiriskt ledande skor anviinds bt vara sadant
att det int underminrar skomas skyddande funkion.

Vid anviindning bor det inte fi mellan fotsula och innersulan. Ifall ngot slags inliigg anviinds mellan
foten och sulan (dvs. lostagbara mncrsulur, strumpor) bor lekriska cpenskaper av kombinationen skon/nligget testas.

Listaghara innersulor: [fall skon har en [ostagbar innersula testas med innersulan
pé plats i skon. Skorna fir d4 endast anviindas med dessa innersulor. Innersulorna fir endast ersiittas av samma modell frén samma producent.
Skor som levereras utan en I6stagbar innersula har testats utan en sadan innersula. Anviinds endast sidana lostagbara innersulor som i
kombination med dessa skyddsskor (arbetsskor) uppfyller egenskaper som anges i respektive standard.

LIGT EN 50321-1:2018.
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51 KOPUCTYBAYIB — ninist B3
FIBELL

VBKIO 10 Tepen BIYTTA HAICKHM UHHOM npiMipsiiTe. Henpasnsho suGparii T B3yTrs,
I —— MDA 360 oA B3YTTA HE MOKE GYTH MACTaRoI0 714 TOAATHIIO! perciavat
- Bayrm y U1 K0T BOKO
- Bayrm saysaiiTe 3a 10T10MOTOIO JOKI, HIHYDOBAHE B3YTTA — 3 DO S3AHINH IIHYDKAMIL, 1100 He NOIIKOMITI I1STRORY SaCTHHY.

[KATEFOPIT POBOYOT'O TA 3AXMCHOT'O B3VTTS
Kaac | Buvorn Kareropis sriano 3 EN 1S0 20345 Kareropis sriano 3 EN IS0 20347
3axicue wyrra (SB) PoGose ayrrs (OB)
1ado II_| SB aGo OB OcnoBui BUMOTH 11010 Ge3nekn
Stk SB ago OB, mioc
! akpiTa ALTAHKa 1°ATH s1 o1
AnTreratane (A)
etteprit b Az s (E)
Sk S1 abo O1, nmoc
I | Bepx, crifikuii 10 npormmieniis Ta aGcopouii s2 02
oz (WPA)
g?ﬂifn zf‘“ci’éhf:“‘_‘f“pmmmm oo S3 (Meraziera Beraska iy P) a6o 03 (veraesa Beraska Ty P) ago
1 - . S3L (nemerasiena setaska Tiity PL) aGo | O3L (1emetaziesa seraska Tity PL)
pia MY $3S (neveranea rerapka Ty PS) | aGo O3S (Hemerancsa Beraska Tvmy PS)
Tlizowsa 3
Stk SB aGo OB, mioc
Sakpura ginsHKa 1'ATH
u Ampummqnc (A) s4 04
eneprii B iz s (E)
ﬁfﬂi‘:ﬂ:ﬁ"g};;ﬁ:pommmm senno | S5 (verazena nerassa tumy P) ao 05 (verazena nerasxa Timy P) ago
i 5 d 8 S5L (nemerasiesa setaska Tiity PL) aGo | OSL (1emetasiesa seraska Tiity PL)
Ty S5S (neverancsa seraska Ty PS) | a6o OSS (1emerasiesa seraska ity PS)
Ilizowsa 3
Stk S2 ao 02, mioc
1 CrifiKicTh YehOro B3YTTS 10 BIUTHEY BOMUT S6 06
(WR)
S1k 3 abo O3, mioc S7 (veraena eranka iy P) abo 07 (veranesa peraska Timy P) ago
1 CrifiKicTh YeROr0 B3YTTA 10 BILTHBY BOZH S7L (nemeranesa seranka Timy PL) aGo | O7L (wemeranesa nerania Ty PL)
(WR) S78 seraka Tany PS) | ago O7S Betaska Tty PS)
Kutac I: B3yTTs,, BUTOTOBCHE 31 WIKIPH Ta IHUIMX MATEPIaUIiB, 3 BHHATKOM CYLLiTHOrYMOBOIO 260 cyumulonmmcpncm By
Kaac I1: B3yrrs cyuisHononivepre (1670 opvosane sik 1ise), y . 4. CyuiibHorymose (To61o K wize).
OcHOBHA BIMOTA 20 CTIHKOCTI 210 KOB3AHIA 1 KEpAMiHHii NI 3 AaypIICY b GaTON HaTpilo (SLS) — Ge3 cvory.
JontaTkOBA BUMOTa 10 CTIIKOCTI 10 KOBJAHHS Ha KepAMiuHiii IUIHTL 3 LILEPHHOM — CHMBOA S
SIKIO B3YTTA He NPOIILILIO BUIPOGYBANHS Ha CTHIKICTS 10 KOB3AHIS (HANPHICIAL, CTICUIATLHE BIYTTS 3 LIHIIAMH, MCTAICBHMH HAKIAKaMH
TOIIO), BOHO MO3HAYAETHES 3HAKOM «D»

Jorai: /1o  Hicix BKOpHCTaHH, Oyth 1GCKA, NSPEBIpIE B3YTTH, HANUICIAL 3CTIGAHIA | HLICHICTS 1 0LIBI TOIKODKEHE B3y TTA BHAYHiTh
3 Kopueyani, Bayrr ai Lumpu 3 nospiran, AKOBAKIOT WIKIpH: 3GPYINCHHS IMMIITE CAACKIM MITSHIM POSHHIOM, BHTPITS HACYXO i
s Marepiary Bepxy. BayrTs 3 Bopeosoi mKiph Ta
‘TekcTio: 3aGpyaHCHHs sh,:mmn lyuoamo WTKOI0 Ta 3ac0GaN, TIPUSHACIINIL U1 BOPCOBOH WIKIpH Ta TekeTiLiio. Baxaio o6poSiin
BOPCOBY HIKipy cripeem s mp ., 110 MiBHIILYE iomn He 3manyiiTe 1i Marepiami kpenmon!
Pelly B3TTA HHCTBTE BOIOI0, LIQ/HHM 3ACOGOM JUIA OMHUIEHIA Ta M’SKOI0 HITKOF. HiKoi He BUKODHCTOBYVITE TaKi EdoBIHH, K CIIHPT,
pospipKyBasi, Gersin i Gyab-ski iHui Xiviri pesopimi. 3ABIIN B3YTTs, CKTAAIITe HOr0 K CyXOMy MiCLi 3a KiMHATHOT TeMneparypH. Y
3AKPHTe, 30KPEMa HIKIPSHE, B3YTTH MG SHATTA BKIAIAIOTS POIMPKI — BORH 36piraiors Gopwy B3yTTs. SIKUIO y B3yTTS MOTpaILIa BozA
dm) SBOOILTACA BHYTILIIA HACTIHA HEPE TOTINITA T, YT B3YTTA MOBETH0 33 TeMIIEpaTyPH e Ginie wix 30 ‘C. Tevmeparypn oo
50 'C B3YIT NOUKOUKYIOTS, TOMy He CYLIiTh fioro Ha Jukeper Teruia aGo b Gesnocepeauiii GH3LKOCTi BiA mboro. Tlepex cyminmAN BRIAITS
y mym 'DOMIpKH 50 3ATOBHITE fiOTO FA3CTHIM MTANEPOM i B NPOILEC CYIIHHA BOTOTii MATip ACKiTbIa PasiB 3aMiKiTh. B3yTTs miepes mepurim

BUKODHCTAHHSM NDOCONITS | 00POGITE BIIOBHIAH 3aCOBAMH 15 JOTISAY, B peryapio Kpemow, mp
u1s wboro.
3Gepirannsi, nepepesersi: B OpHIIHAToHOMY MAKOBAHI, B YHCTOMY, CYXOMY | BEHTIIEOBAHOMY CePEAORMILL, YHUKATH BITHBY BOTOTH,

3aGpyaeith, UBLi 200 iHIIMX (AKTOPiE, MO JMILKYIOTh piBenh 3axucty. Hikon He 30epiraiite BIYITA N4 BAKKIMH IPEAMETAMM 400 B

KOHTAKTi 3 rOCTpHMI s fiTe BIANOBI Y 3AXHCHY TAY, HANPHKIAL, OHTiHATBHY KOPOOKY. ¥ pasi

30epiralis B HOPMATLHIX YMORAX (TCMIICPATYDA Ta BIHOCHA BOTOICTS) TEPMiH MPHAATHOCTI CTAHOBNTS 3a3miiaii 4 poKin).

Hociunst B3yrrs, cTpok cayadn: Lle BiyTTs BHIOTOBICHE 3 BUCOKOSKICHIX MATCPialia, IPOTe BHACIIZOK YMOB Ha poGotosy Micui i
esi saxweni nocrynoso . BUPOGHIK He MOKe MPOTHO3YBATH Z1aTy JAKIFIEHIA CTPOKY MPHIATHOCTI

B npouteci mukoprcTanis. Ha CTPOK NPUAATHOCTI MOWKe BILIBATH GAFATO MHHHHKiB, HANDHKIA YOD-BUIIPOMIHIORAHIS, XOJIOA, TeILIO, BOAG,

cisth Ta innc. V' pasi NOIIKOUACHHS JAXHCHIX HaCTHH B3YTTS, 60 MLAOLIBH 411 BEpXHBO] HACTIHH BHKOPHCTAIITE HOBY TIapy.

Tonepewennsi: Bayrrs e Mowia Mo ixysari.

Tapanrisi: Tapantia nowpioeTscs Ha BHpoGHIi edheicTi a0 iHun 3 0roBOpOM Tapantis ne

2 SMiHIH BTACTHBOCTEH B3YTTH, 10 BUHMKIH 3 SaCOM BHACTUIOK SHOUIYBAHIS, S TIDHPOTH] SMIFH BTACTHBOCTEH Narepiany, a T

ReeKTi | HeOIKM, 10 BHHIKAI epes npagiA i npuriR BIYTT | T0TAARY 30 MM BuGpanmii

TH1, POTMIp, LIMpHHA | (POPMA BIYTTH HE MOAYTh Oy TH NLACTAROIO /1A NOANBINOT peKIavaLL.

Vruizauist: BiAIOBIINO 10 HIHIONO 3KOHOABCTE,

CrilikieTs 10 KoB3amMs: BishMiTh 20 BLAOMA, 110 CTYNiHE 3AXHCTY B\ KOBJIHHS RHIHAYACTECH THIIOM B3YTTA, THIIOM NIELIOTOROTO IOKPHTTS

i 3aGpyanciuay. Balie ByITA e IMOKC BIC AXHCTITH A0 JAXICT GYE A0 UACHO N Hac KOWSAIIL Ha AyKe C1bKili Nuiosi

aGo o7i€i0 TOm0). 3a TaKIX OGCTABHH €M PILICHHAM HEPLIKO € a0 3anoGiranHs

3aGpyaeiio, aGo fioro Heraiise yeywenns. Kpiv 1oro, mb«sa cKnaanoio aGo (\py,mo»o MICIEBICTIO MOAE JACMITHTH IPOTEKTOpH BAIOTO

BIYTTA PIBHAMH 3aOPYAHCHIAMK, TAKHMH 5K GpYX aG0 » nizomBK, sHOUCHI,

TIOIKOUKCHH, Yy BaHHS 12l BITHBOM ZISAKHX. 336py:(moxa-un Z0BKiAIS aGo nepemmeﬂm CTPOKY CAYAGH MOKYTH iCTOTHO BuHBaTH Ha

crilikicTh 0 kOB

CrifikicTs 10 npoxomoBanmsi: Ko B3yTTS xascmeqeﬂc BCTABKOIO U1 3AXICTY BiZl MPOKOTIOBAIA, TIPOCHNO B3ATHH 10 BIOMA, 110

crifikics B3yTTa 10 3 wnnin § aycwne. Wi ventoro aiavetpy

Ta B craTwani a0 AnmaMiai 3a Taix 0GCTABMN TPeGA IBAKNTH JOUIIBHICT

pusiK

JIOMATKOBHX 3aMOGIAHITX 3aX01iB. 3apa3 icHye TP OCHOBHI THITH BCTABOK, CTIfKITX 210 MPOKOIOBrIA. FlAeThes Mpo BeTaBKH 3 MeTATEBIX i

HeMETAIeRIX MaTepia1iB, ki TPeGA BUGPATI HA NACTAB] OLIHKH PIIKIB, [I0R’S3aHIX 13 oGOTOI0. Vei THIIN a6e3IeHyIOTh JXHCT B PHIHKY

NIPOKOTIORAIHS, A7Ie KOAKEH i3 HIX MAC iHUi A0AATKOB] TIEPEBarH aG0 HEOIKN, 0KpeMa:

o Meragesnii Tun (manpmiaax, SIP, S3): Ha mboro werme Brmsac (opya rocTporo mpeaveTaliieGesniekn (manpua, maverp,
TEOMETpisl, TOCTPOTA), 1€ Uepe3 TEXHONONii0 BHTOTORICHHS B3YTTA Bit MOKE He IOKDHBATH BCIO HITKHIO YaCTHiry CTOMH

« Heweranennii un (PS a6o PL, a6o kateropis, manp., S1PS, S3L): Mose Gymi erum, riyuxiuiny i sabesnenysari Gisine nokpirrs,
anle CTIiKiCTS 10 POKOMIOBANHA MOe BAPIIOBATICH 3AICKHO BiJX (OPMH TOCTPOro npeAMCTa/eGesnekn (T06T0 sianeTpa, reomeTpii,
rocTpoTi). 3 nory 3aGeseyBaHOro 3axHCTy A0CTYITHI Ama Timi, Tin PS Moske 3a031CHITH KPALUTi 3AXHCT BIA IPEAMETIB HEBMKOTO
JiaMeTpa nopisHsno 3 THnoM PL.

EJEKTPHYHI BIACTHBOCTI ~ HE NOWMPIOETHCS HA JUENEKTPHYHE B3YTTS 3TUIHO 3 EN 50321-1:2018.
3AVBAJKEHHSI 1010 AHTHCTATHYHOTO B3V TTSI
YT Mac ¥ BUIIQAKAX, KO NOTPIGHO MiHiMI3yBATH HAKOMINCHIS CTATHIOT CACKTPHKH BiABCACHIANM
CICKTPOCTATIHHON 3APALY. INOD BILTYHHTH HEGEANEKY FaiiMAHIA BiA (CKPH, HAIPHKIAA TOPIOINX PEHOBIH | 1APIB, & TAKOA AKLLO Ha POGOTOMY
MiClli HeMOIIBO HOBHICTIO BIKIOUIITH PHMK YPRACHILS CICKTD) Crpyso i nia nanpyroio. Awmcratiie
i rvopio onip Mk CTOTIONO T2 SGALTEIO, Q16 MO 11 SAGESIICHYBATH I1OBHOFO SAXICTy: AUTHCTATINIe BSYTTA e NEAXOITD 14 poSoTH
iz wanpyroio. Exextp ar BIYTTA MOKE SHISHO SMIHIOBATHCA BHACTIIOK BHTIIHY, 530pYIHCHHA
2o sty nonorn. Lo mayro woke e cnoi ki b pasi Bayrrs kaacy | Moke
HOIMHATH BOJOTY | CTABATH IEKTPOMPOBLAHIM Y BOTOTOMY Ta MOKDOMY CEpEIOBHLILL. Bxym Knacy 1 crifike 0 BonOrH Ta MOKPOrO
ivac KO fciye pisik TaKitX ymos.
SIKILO B3YTTA HOCATH B YMOBAX, KOMI BUAOYBACTHCA 3a0pyNCHIS MATCpiaTy NiIOUIBH, KOPHCTYBA MOBHIHi OGOB’3K0BO MIEpeBIpATIH
QHTHCTATII BIACTHROCTI B3YTTA MIEPE BXOTOM Y HEGE3ENHY 30My.
'V HPHMIILICHIEX, ¢ BHKOPHCTOBYCTCS ANTHCTATIAI B3y T, OIIp MAUIONH Mac GyTH TaKitM, 110G 3axicHa (yHKLLs B3yTT He nopyuyBazacs.
Thes r——
Towy TpeGa OAGATH 1IPO Te, 106 B3YTTS KOPHCTYBAA B TOCHAII 3 HABKOTHIININII YNOBANI GYIO JITHE BHKOHYBATH HOTPIGHY (byRKitio
sapaay i IXHCT YNPOIIORK YCHOTO CTPOKY CYAOH. PEKOMEIIOBANO JANPOBIANTH BIACHY
TlepeBipKy CCKTPINHOTO OTIOY | MPOBOAHTH i SACTO 3 MOCTIHiHINM IHTEPBATON.
3AVBAZKEHHSI ILO10 YACTKOBO EJEKTPOITPOBIIHOTO B3VTTSI
Yacrioso e BayTTH Mac B THX BHIATKIX, KOMH MOTPIGHO MiiMisyBaTH caeKTpOCTATINIII 3apan
NIPOTATOM Ha{KOPOTIIOTD tiacy, HATPHKTAX T Hiac POGOTH 3 p BayTIA e Mac
BHKOPHCTORYBATHCA, AKILO HE BHKITIONCHO MOBHICTIO PH3HK YPAKCHHA CTpyMOM Bix a6o o
liepeByBaiorh Miz 3MilH0i0 G0 NOCTiioro Hanpyroio. 110G 3a03CSHTH HACTKOBY CACKTPONPOBLNICTD, U1 HOBOTO B3YTTS BCTAHOBICHO
Ny enexTpiatoro oropy 100 KOm
V' nponeci ontip wayrra 3 MaTepiy MOe HAHO IMIHITHCA BHACIIOK BHIHHY Ta
3a0pYIHEHItS, TOMy MOTPIOO CTEAITH 3 THM, 1100 BHPIO BIKOHYBAB OTPIOHY (YHKILIO BIABECHHS €/CKTPOCTATHIHONO 3AAY POTATOM
yeroro cTpoy Lny}kﬁu Towy Gakaro, 106 KOPHCTYt TIPOBOIIR Y Pasi MOTDEGH BIACHE TECTYRAHIA ICKTPIHOTO OrIOpY 3 NOCTiii

Ta i HITAYE, MAIOTH CTATH 3BIYAIIHOIO HACTHNOIO NPOrpaM MpodiaKTHK
BpoGHITOro TpaBMaTmMy

SIKINO YMORH HOCIHNS B3YTTA TAKi, 1O MATEPIaA MLOUIBI 3a0PYAHIOCTLCA PEHORHHAMI, AKi MOAYTh J0LIBILIATH eACKTpHHAIE ONIp BYTTS,
KOPHCTYBaUi TIOBHITHI 3ABALH TICPCRIPAT CCKTPHAI] BIACTHBOCTI B3YTTH MEPE BXOLOM Y HeBesneuny 3oiy.

PEKOMEHIORANO  BHKODHCTORYBATH WIKADIIETKH, 110 DOICIOIOTh eNEKTDHIM 3apt. B yMOBAX, Jie BHKODHCTORYCTRCA HACTKOBO
GACKIPONOBIHE B3YITTA, OTp HLIONH Ma€ Gy Tais, WOG He HOPYUIYBAIACA JaXHCH (GyHKLLA ByTTA.

Misk HATSAHOIO YCTITKOIO B3YTTA | CTOMOIO KOPHCTYBAua HE MOBHHHO GYTH AKOTHHX {30IOBATBHIX KOMIOCHTIB. SIKINO MK HATAHOIO
YCTLIKOIO BIYTTA | CTONOIO KOPHCTYBA HIOMiLIIAE Gy/th-fiky BKAGAKY (TOGTO MIAKTAKOB] YCTLKMH, WIKAPNETKH), TPeGa NEpEBipATH eneKTpHHi
WIaCTHBOCT] KoMGiHALLT B3y TT/BKIA KA.

Mimcraakosi yerim: SIKIno 3axucne B3yTTH MICTHTS BRIATHY YCTUTKY, i T2 saxmeroi
HPOBOIIIOCA 3 EI0 YCTIKOIO, BKIAIEHOI0 Y B3yTT. B3yITA MOHA BHODHCTOBYBATH I 3 icko YCTinKoIo. Mosa savia e
TOPIBHSHIOI0 YCTUIKOIO, L0 MOCTAACTECA yerinok, sxi 3 srcarin
(poGouinn) B3yTTsM Gy1yTh MOBHICTIO BiATOBATH BIMOTaM cTanzapry. JUIs B3yTTA, 10 TIOCTAUACTBCS Ge3 BRIAINOT YCTLIKH, BHIpOGyBar s
npoBOWINCS Ge3 wici yeTinki. MokHA BUKODHCTORYBATH AMIIC YCTUIKH, Aki B KOMOINAUIT 3 LM 3aXHCHUM (DOGOMIM) BIYTTAM

Classe IT: Calgado todo de polimero (ou seja, moldado completo), incluindo calgado completo de borracha (ou seja,

Antistatisk (A)

i hillen (E)

S4

04

riskema. Skyddsnivi, mirkning: CE-mirkning innebiir att skon uppfyller Forordning (EU) 2016/425 om personlig skyddsutrustning. - Bayrm sacto winsiire, 0OGHEO Y A0MORY MOFOXY i Y Pasi MABMIEHOY MiTBOCT Rir:
SIMBOLO [REQUERIMENTOS COMPLEMENTARIOS/CARACTERISTICA Anviindningsomride: Produkicn faller under kategori 1l av personlig skyddsutrusting och dess grundiiggande funktion i at skydda itierna - By i Bin
= Sola reci . — . p” - der 6 i i BiI NPOMOKANIA, SKINO B3YTTA BMIOTOBACHE 3 OYIL-fKOTO BHIy WIKIpH i He Mac cremianbol
P [Sola resistente & perfuragdo (min 1100 N) - palmilha metélica, ensaiada por ponta @ 4,5mm Skons material, konstruktion, produktion och underhall avgor dess anvindningsomrade. Vid val av sko dr det viktigt att ta hansyn till vilket BOLOBIATOBXYBABHOT 0GPOGKL,
L [Sola resistente a perfuragéo (min 1100 N) - palmilha nao metilica, ensaiada por ponta © 4,5mm indamil skon kommer att anvéindas for. EN 1S0 20345:2022, EN IS0 20345:2022/A1: 1024 betecknar skyddsskor med en tihiitta som motstir KOHTAKTY 3 XIMYHHMH DEMOBMHAMM (SKILO HE TECTOBAE HA XiMitHy CTIliKicTh), KOHUEHTDOBAHMHMH
o - . o ESTRETa——. en slagkraft pa minst 200 J och en pé minst 15 kN. n: Yrken dir fireml riskerar att falla pa fottera. i sacobav, posmKa TS,
S [Sola resistente a perfuragéo (min 1100 N) - palmilha ndo metilica, ensaiada por ponta @ 3mm e ‘odyl, EN IS 20347:2022, EN 150 03472022/ A1:3024 betocknar arbetekor. Desen e Butip ot preansin y samowy poSotony i orax
Caracteristicas elétricas skor r avsedda for att anvindas i miljder dir biraren inte utsitts for mekaniska nskcr (stétar eller kompressioner), under vanliga woz0 erynens saxicty. 3a neit uhélp Binonizac poru.wm i 3060834 BHHASITH § BUGPATH HATCKHIIE THIL B3YTTA TIEpet fioro
c Calgado parcialmente condutivo (resisténcia max. 100 k&) arbetsforhallanden och bibehiller fotsulans kiinslighet vid arbete. ~Rekommenderade yrken: Jordbruk, litt industri, serviceyrken, BUKODHCTARHSM. BaAmiBo, w06 BayrTA, BHGpane Wi HoCis, saxiery i B KoMy iioro
. . - logisti,transport o dyl. Skor med det gula ESD-piktogrammet i & enxenhghel med foljande standarder: EN 61340-4-3 - BHKOpHCTORYIOT. SIKIIO He BizoMe JyKe BB 3 mponasuiem U MpUIGAHHA 3
ok calgado antiestitico (rango da resisténcia 100 kQ até 1000 MQ) for sirskilda till dnad. EN 61340-5-1 - - B3yTTs. 10 YMOB POBOTH | OUIKYRAHOTO PHINKY TpeGA TAKDK NDHCTOCYBATH BAIN OZAT Ta i 313, Crymius
2 |Resisténcia a ambientes desfavoraveis skydd av elektronik - allmamw fordrmgav ESD-skor méste testas for ESD en gang per skift. saxuery, noswasenns: [osnavenns CE osnasac, mo 1e sayrrs pianopizac sivoram Permawenty (CC) 2016/425, mo crocyetbes
& - il a fir enbart anvndas for indamil enligt beskrivningen ovan. Vid skador (nbtning, mycket fortunnat iusiyansioro saxicry. Tipusnasenist: Bupio nazexirms 70 11 KaTeropii 31c00iB i1 MBI yabHORO FaXHCTY, OCHOBHOI0 (YHIINCIO AKITX ¢
g lIsolamento contra calor da parte inferior do calgado ‘material, spruckna sulor eller sonunalodyl)mmskas skomas skyddsniva och produkten uppfyller inte lingre ovanstaende tekniska standarder SAXHCT Hir Bill TPABM, SQNONIANNX BHACHIOK HCUIACHHX BHIAIKiB y POGOUMX S0HAX, A1 AKX BYITA mpsnaserie. JUix kowuoi et
2 o lisolamento contra frio da parte inferior do calgado och lagstifining. Forutom de grundliggande kraven enligt EN 1SO 20347 eller EN ISO 20343, kan siirskilda krav stillas pé skoma. Sirskilda T YT, BisHatac T Marepia BUKOHaHHA | CIOCID
. I\ bsorsio da cnergia na 7ona do calcanhar (min. 20 1) krav berdr skomas specifika anvindningsomride och markeras med symboler och/eller kategorier (se tabellen). Dessa kategorier visar de orsy. BAGHpaIONM B3TTS, Tpeba GPTH K0 YRATH, 3 SKOIO METOK Gyle BMKOHCTOByRaTHes B3yTrs. EN ISO 20345:2022, EN 1SO
= 50r6do da energia na zona do calcanhar (min. vanligaste kombinationerna och innefattar bide grundliiggande och sirskilda krav. 20345:2022/A1:2024 wicTiTs inbopmaitiio PO 3aXHcHe B3YTT 3 MAHOCKOM, SIKE JA0E3NeNye 3aXHCT Bill YIAPY 3 CHEPTIEio He MEHIIE Hik
R [Resisténcia a dgua 200 flx i i ereanus i sicio e we wese i 15 kH. Peroventonani npobecii. T, ze iciye pi mazii mpenveTin fa 0Ty
[Protegdo do metatarso SYMBOL [TILLAGGSKRAV/EGENSKAPER seski podori tomo. EN ISO 20347:2022, EN ISO
- - 20347:2022/A1:2024 wicruTs inopNaLio PO POBONE B3yTTA. LLe B3YTTA TPHSHAICHE 1A TiX BHIAKIB, KO KOPHCTYBAYCE] He SATPOAYIOTH
. @ sala med 5 r alliskt 5 3 s
AN [Protegdo do tornozelo P ttersula med spiktrampskydd (min. 1100 N) - metalliskt spiktrampskydd, testspikens diameter 4.5 mm| Mexaniuni pusukn (y1ap a6o CTHCKAHHS), /U1 3BHYATHIX POGOUHX YMOB 31 30EPE/KEHHAM HYTIHBOCTI CTON Nizl Yac PoBoTH.
R [Resisténcia ao corte pLe ttersula med spikrampskydd (min. 1100 N) - metallfritt spiktrampskydd, testspikens diameter 4,5 mn] HpOJeci: CEIBCELKE TOCIIONPCTSO, JOTKA TIPOMHCIOBICTS, CCpBICH, POGOTIE 3 TEXHIHOO OGCIYIOBYBaHIA, JIOTICTIIKa, TPAHCTIOPT 1010, STkl
— — — . . . Ha B3yTTI € 0BTa mixrorpama «ESDy, BORO Takok ancnmac Tk EN 61340-4-3 — “ranapTHi MeToM
C [Resisténcia da biqueira de seguranga & abrasio (Seuff cap) Ps® tiersula med spikirampskydd (min. 1100 N) - metallfritt spiktrampskydd, testspikens diameter 3 mm . sananxi Bayron EN 61340.5.1 S v
R Resisténcia ao deslizamento em pavimentos ceramicos com glicerina [Elektriska egenskaper s, 3aranbui siuvors. ESD-p3yrts oun pas sa aviny tpeda niaasaru tecrysanmio ESD-rectepom.
lparte N — - — - [Elekiisk edande skor (max. reistans 100 k&) 1 BayTs Momia BIIIONHO 5 OTHCAHIM B TpHHACRRAN. KO TOpyIeHa
uperior| " T [Resisténcia & penetragdo ¢ absorglo de dgua - — UTiGHiCTh B3YTTA (NPOTHPAHIHA, HEBIATIOBIHE BTOMSCHNA MTepiay, YTBOPCHHA TDIUUIN Y NiOWIBI, NOWKOKEHHA WBiB i 1. if),
RO y——s ord _ B antistatiska skor (resistansgrinsviirden 100 k2 - 1000 MS2) SHIGKYCTBCS PiBeH 3AXHCTY, | BMPIG HE 3210BOBHAC BIMOTH 3A3HAMEHHX BUILE NPABOBHX | TEXHiuHIX 1OPM. KiM OCHOBHIX BIMOT CTARZAPTY
B esisténcia ao calor de contacto £ [Resistens mot aggressiva miljofaktorer EN ISO 20347 aGo EN ISO 20345, 10 B3yTTs MOYTE BHCYBATHCS Jbiuti BHMOTH. Lli JI0/ATKORI BHMOIH, 10 CTOCYIOTHCS KOHKPETHOTO
3 [Fo [Resisténcia a 6leos combustiveis — dleos e hidrocarbonetos. 2 b f - By, oy i/aGo (ann. TaGmins). 11i kareropii osasaions nainommpeniui KoMGirauii,
2 solering mot viirme HaoTe
7 Estabilidade oa cooada do min E o K OCHOBH, TAK i IOAATKOBI BIMOTH
- — 2 la solering mot kyla
Deve escolher uma das trés opedes £ o o
s E [Stétabsorbering i hilen (min. 20 1
Penetragio ¢ absorgao de 4gua (WPA, S2, 53, S3L, S38) referem-se somente aos materiais exteriores sem garantir a ilidade dol P oberne L i HUMBOJ J1OAATKOBI BAMOTH / XAPAKTEPHCTHKA
algado completo, VR atentalig P [Miztomuma, erifika 10 npoxomosanns (sin. 1100 H) — meTaesa neraska, Bunpo0ysano mimon O 4,5 My
O calgado hibrido ¢ marcado “SBH” M Metatarsal/mellanfotsskydd - . > .
I dd pL® [Mizxowsa, erilixa 10 (vin. 1100 H) - BeTanka, oy @ 4,5 v
Tists|
[CATEGORIAS DE CALCADO DE TRABALHO E DE SEGURANCA ydd lbs Mixonma, crifixa 10 (i 1100 1) — p— vmon @3 v
Classe Requerimentos. Categoria conforme EN ISO Categoria conforme EN ISO CR [Skydd mot skiirskador
20345 20347 sC |Det utviindiga stétskyddets/téhittans notningsbestindighet (Seuff cap) = z . T00wom
Igado de a (SB) g trabalho (OB] ] [acTKOBO eneKTpONpoBiAHe B3YTTH (Makc. omip 100 KOM)
Calgado de seguranga L__Calgado de trabalho (OB) _| SR tersulan ir halktestad ph keramiskt kakel med glycerin pon Y P
Toull SB ou OB bisicos de segurana - = A jAmmmwe B3y (ianason onopy 100 kOm — 1000 MOm)
Como SB ou OB, m: Dvandel|wpA®" Skydd mot och absorption E o
% [CrilikicTs 10 HecnpusTAMBIX yMOB cepeaoBMIN
| Zona do calcanhar fechada st o1 ~ RO irmetalig yttersula g P! YMOB Ceps
Antiestitico (A) E - - 2 llsonsuis nizowsi p3yris six rema
z [Fo lje- och kolviteresistent yttersula g 1 -
Comm ST o O s Elly S— : oMLt MUIOWBH B3yTTA B X702
1 Parte superior resistente & penetragdo ¢ absorgo de s2 02 b :E [Mormmanss encprii b i msm (vin. 20 Jbx)
iigua (WPA) * Ett av de tre alternativen maste valjas. 2 R Bonoorifiiers
Como S2 ou 02, mais 3 (palmilha metdlica de tipo P) ou | O3 (PaImilha metdlica de tipo P) Vattenintringning och absorption (WPA, S2, S3, 3L, $38) angir endast ovanmaterialet och garanterar inte att hela skodonet ir vattentalig, " ,
Sola resistente & perfuragio segundo o tipo S3L (palmilha no metdlics de tipo — axner naecta
1 Sola com desenho P tica detipo |- 31 (palmilha nio metalica de Hybridskor markeras med "SBH AN Baxser muwonorcn
PL) ou S35 (palmilha nio metdlica | i oPT S ORCTE I R
de tipo PS) metalica de tipo PS) [KATEGORIER FOR YRKES- OCH SKYDDSSKOR [CR (Crilixicts 210 npopisasis
Como SB ou OB, mais Tvp Krav Kategori enligt EN IS0 20345 | Kategori cnligt EN 1SO 20347 sc (Crifixicts nocka 1o crpanns (Scuff cap)
| Zona docaleanhar fechada 4 o4 Skyddsskor (SB) _ Arbetsskor (OB) sk (Crifxicrs, 10 xomsart na wepavisif T nizviorn s prinepmow
Antiestatico (A) Leller 11| SB eller OB Grundliiggande i B - -
Absorgio da energia na zona do calcanhar (E) Som B cller OB, plus epx  WPA' (Crifixicts 210 nposmKHeHHs Ta aGeopGuii Bom
Como S4 ou O4, mais X S5 (palmilha metdlica de tipo P) ou 05 (palmilha metalica de tipo P) | Hel hiilkappa s1 o1 = [HRO (CrijixicTs 210 KOHTaKTHOrO TeMIA
Sola resistente 2 perfuragio segundo o tipo QoL (palmilha nio metilicn de & ou Antistatisk (A) g "
I Sola com desenho (palmilha nfo metdlica de tipo | (51 (0anilh nzo metdlica de . i hilen (B) 2 = o (Crifikicts 10 nammaix wacTin — Macita Ta ByricROHi
PL) ou S5 (palmilha nio metilica 55 (palmilha nd i hilen ( ]
de tipo tipo PL) ou OSS (palmilha nio Som S eller O, plus. LG Vrpuvaiis 1 cxotax
_ motdlica de tipo PS) 1 Ovandel med skydd mot vattenintringning och s2 02 *TpeGa BHOpATIH Ui 13 TPHOX BapiarTin
| Como S2 ou 02, mais 6 06 absorption (WPA) T g i
Resisténcia 4 dgua do calgado completo (WR) Som 82 elier 03, s 3 etk ko i 57 |03 (et spkiampoydd [ Mo 12 ‘aGeopGuis oz (WPA, S2, 53, S3L, S38) CTOCYCTRCA /HIlie MATEPIUIIB BEPXY | HE [PAHTYC NOBHOI BOAOHENPORHKHOCT]
Como S3 ou 03, mais - e 07 (palmilha metilica de tipo P) Yttersula med spiktrampskydd, enligt typ av sko eller < .
o 7 (palmilha metdlica de tipo P g ! " b
Resisténcia i dgua do calgado completo (WR) AN AN ou 1| Monstrad sula S3L (metalliit spiktrampskydd | O3L (metailfitt spiktrampskydd TiGpnane wayrmx nosnaactien «SBH>
1 PL) o §75 (palmilha no metilics | ©7L (paimilha ndo melica de typ PL) eller 38 (metallfritt typ PL) eller O3S (metallfiitt
i tipo PS) tipo PL) ou O7S (palmilha ndo i Wp PS) tp PS)
v metilica de tipo PS) Som SB cller OB, plus
Classe I: Calgado de couro ¢ de outros materiais, exceto calgado totalmente de borracha ou polimero, Hel hilkappa

BUMOTaM Bi p



